Poccusa
® Russia

000 «UT3 — YPAINTTPAK»
EI “CHTZ-URALTRAC’ LTD

KpaHbl-TpyOoyknagumku
TP20, TP12

Pipelayer Cranes
TR20, TR12

Katanor getanen n cOopoYHbIX eanHuL,
Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units
71-3KOC

2006



CONTENT

1. TpyboyknagoyHoe o6opyaoBaHue
Pipelayer Equipment

Obwwun Bug  KpaH-Tpyboyknagumk
General View  Pipelayer Crane

pynna 13 Cucrtema ynpasneHus
Group 13 COoNtrol SYSTEIM .. .eei

YnpaeneHune nebepgkom
WINCH CONMIOL. .. et e e e et

pynna 26 M'mapaBnunyeckasa cucrema
Group 26 Hydraulic SyStem. .. ... e

Mmapocuctema ynpaeneHus nebegkow
Winch Control Hydraulic System ...........ocoiiiiiii e

Mmapocuctema npoTnBoBeca
Counterweight. ... ... ...

MmapouunnuHgp
Hydraulic CYIINAET .. ..

pynna 44 MpuBoa rpy3onoabemMHOro obopyaoBaHms
Group 44 Load-lifting EQUIPMENT DIiVe. .......ooie i

Jlebepnka
KA T o

Penyktop
REAUCHION GBAT..... ...t e

BapabaH
DU L

NopBecka
SUS PN ON. .ttt e e et

Penyktop (oT6opa MOLLHOCTK)
Reduction Gear (POWer TaKe-UpP)........ouiuiuiiiiitii e

pynna 53 py3onogbemHoe obopynoBaHve
Group 53 Load-lifting EQUIPMENT ...

YkasaTernb rpy3onogbeMHOCTU
Load-carrying INdicator ..o

Mpotmeosec TP20
TR20 Counterweight. ..o

MpoTtnBoBec TP 12
TR12 Counterweight. .. ...

Bnok nogsmxHoM
RUNNING BIOCK ... e
Bnok ctpenoson

BOOM BIOCK. .. ..o

Bnok nogsecHomn
SUSPENSION BIOCK. ....uieiiii e

Pama



Bbikntoyatens npoTuBoBeca
Counterweight SWItCh........ ..o

pynna 86 ABTOoMaT 3awmThl kKpaHa A3K 110
Group 86 A3K 110 Crane Breaker....... ..o

YcTaHoBKa aBTomara 3awmTbl kpaHa A3K 110
A3K 110 Crane Breaker .........ccovvieiieiiii e,

CraHgapTusoBaHHbIe U3genus
Standardized HEMS........c.oivii

- MogwmnHukKn
— B BAMING S . .

Cxema yCTaHOBKW NOALUMMHKKOB TPyboyknagouHoro obopyaoBaHms
Layout of Pipelayer Equipment Bearings ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen

- BonTbl
B OIS e

- BuHTHI
B 1o3 (=11

- [ankun
NS oo s

- 3aknenku
RIS . e

- Konbua npyxuHHble
— O PIING RINGS - e

- MNpobkun
- MpyxuHbl
o) 01112 T = TP

- XOMyTbl LUMAHIoBbIX COeAUHEHUN
— Hose Coupling ClamPs .. ..o

- LLanbebl
AT £= 1= 1= N

- lWnunbkn
- lWUnnnHTBI
e 701 (= g =1 o T T

- lUnoHku
R B S e e

- Wtndpthl
— PN

HowmepHow ykasatenb
X et e



Tpaktopbl 510M.0120-5, 510M.0121-5, 610M.0122-5
2. B10M.0120-5, B10M.0121-5, B10M.0122-5 Tractors

pynna 01
Group 01

pynna 02
Group 02

Group 03

pynna 04
Group 04

pynna 05
Group 05

Brok, kapTep, KOXyXu LLeCTePEH pacnpeaeneHms 1 MaxoBuka
Block, Crankcase, Timing Gear and Flywheel Casings................cccovvenn.n.

Bnok ansens
Diesel ENGINE BIOCK. ... ...

KapTtep gusens
Diesel ENGINe CrankCase. .......c.ouuiuiiiiiiiiii e

opnoBuHa 3anvBHas
FIller NECK. .. .o e,

CanyH
ST C=T= 11 1

Koxyx LwecTepeH pacnpenenexHus
TimMING Gear Casing ......ucuuiiiiii e

Koxyx maxoBuka gnsens
Diesel Engine Flywheel Casing ..........ocuieiiiiiiiiii e

Briok-kapTep nyckoBoro Asurartens
Starting Engine Crankcase BIOCK.......... ..o

Brok nyckoBoro aAsuratensi
Starting ENging BIOCK. ..........ouiriiii

lonoska LMAMHAPOB An3ens
Diesel Engine Cylinder Head........ ..o

Kp1BOLIMNHO-LIATYHHbIE MEXaHWU3Mbl
Crank GearS. ....c.v i

Kp1BOLIMNHO-LIATYHHBIA MeXaHn3M ausens
Diesel Engine Crank Gear............ccooiiiiiiiiiicececeeeeee e,

WaTyH
CoNNECHNG ROM. ... e e

Kp1BOLUMNHO-LLATYHHBIA MEXaHW3M MyCKOBOrO ABUraTerns
Starting ENging Crank GEar...........ooiiiuiiiiiieiieie e eaeenas

MexaHu3mbl rasopacnpegeneHums
Valve TiMING GEAIS .....cuiiiiii e

MexaHu3m rasopacnpefeneHus ansens
Diesel Engine Valve Timing Gear .........c.ccovuiiiiiiiiiiii e

MexaHn3Mm rasopacnpegeneHms nyckoBoro asuratens
Starting Engine Valve Timing Gear ............cococviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn,

Arperatbl CUCTEM Brycka U Bbinycka
Inlet and Outlet System Assemblies ..o

YcTaHoBKa arperatoB CUCTEM BrycKa W Bbirycka
Mount of Inlet and Outlet System Assemblies. ...

YcTaHoBKa KONmnekTropos

(ana amnsenen ¢ typbokomnpeccopom TKP 8,5C)

Mount of Manifolds

(For diesel engines equipped with supercharger TKR 8,5C)..........cccoviiiiiiiiniininnnn.

YcTaHoBKa KOMNnekTopos
(ans gusenen c Typbokomnpeccopom TKP 8,5C, akcnnyatmpyembix B paioHax ¢



XONOoAHbIM KNMMaToM )
Mount of Manifolds
(For diesel engines equipped with supercharger TKR 8,5C operated at cold zones).......

YcTaHoBKa KONnekTopos (4ns av3enen ¢ typbokomnpeccopom K27)
Mount of Manifolds (For diesel engines equipped with supercharger K27) ..................

Bosgyxoounctutens gusens
Diesel ENGINe Air ClEaNET..........iuiie e

YcTaHoBKa BO34yXO0UUCTUTENS NYCKOBOro ABuUratens

Mount of Starting Engine Air Cleaner ..............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiciieennn.
pynna 06 Perynartopbl Avsens 1 nyckoBoro Asuratenst
Group 06 Diesel Engine and Starting Engine GOVErnors ............cooveiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee

Perynatop gusens
Diesel ENGINE GOVEINOT. ... .. ettt e e e

PerynﬂTop MyCKOBOIro aAsurartens

Starting ENGIiNe GOVEIMOT. ... ...
pynna 07 BeHTunatop gusens
Group 07 Diesel ENGINE Fan. ...
pynna 08 Cuctema oxnaxageHus
Group 08 Co0lING SYSIEM. ...t
CUCTEMA OXIMAMKIEHUS .o vttt ettt et ettt et et e et e et e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e eneeaeaan

Cooling System

Hacoc

YcTaHoBKa pagMaTopoB

Mount of Radiators .........ooviiii i

Pagnatop
=T [ F= (o

pynna 09 Cuctema cmasku
Group 09 Lubrication SyStem. ... ... e

Cuctema cmaskm
Lubrication System. ... ..o

PunNbTP MacnsHbINA
Ol IO e

Banuku npvBoaa MacnsHoro Hacoca
Oil Pump Drive Shafts. ..o

Hacoc macnsiHbIn
Ol PUMID e

YcTaHoBKa Macno3akadnatowiero Hacoca M3H-4
Mount of Oil Priming Pump M3H-4 ...

Ipynna 10 OnekTpoobopynoBaHue
Group 10 Electrical EQUIPMENt ... ..o

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue (C 3NEeKTPOCTapTEPHOM CUCTEMOM Nycka)
Electrical Equipment (with electric starting system).............

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue (C MyCKOBbIM ABUraTenem)



Electrical Equipment (with starting engine) ......................LlL

AnekTtpoobopyaoBaHne AM3eNs C ANeKTpOCTapTEPHOM CUCTEMOM nycka
Diesel Engine Electrical Equipment with Electric Starting System...........................

YcTtaHoBKa cTapTepa
MoUNt Of StaMEr. ... eee e

YcTaHoBKa reHepaTopa
Mount Of GENEIALOr. ... .o e

AnekTtpoobopyaoBaHne am3ens ¢ NyckoBbIM ABUratenem
Diesel Engine Electrical Equipment with Starting Engine.......................

YcTaHoBKa 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHNs NyCKOBOrO ABUraTens
Mount of Starting Engine Electrical Equipment...................coooeeie.

OnekTpoobopynoBaHue KabuHbl
Cab Electrical EQUIPMENt. . ...

YcTaHoBKa akKyMynaTOPHbIX 6aTapen (C anekTpocTapTEPHOA CUCTEMOM Mycka)
Mount of Storage Batteries (For tractor equipped with electric starting system).........

YcTaHoBKa akKyMynsTOpHbIX 6aTapen n MHCTPYMEHTanbHOro silMKa (C MyCKOBbIM
asuratenem)
Mount of Storage Batteries and Tool Box (For tractor equipped with starting engine) ...

LLnTok npubopos
DashbOard. .........ouiuiii i

LWunTok ynpaBneHus
CoNtrol Panel ... ...
Hetanu pambl 1 kopnyca 60pToBbIX (PPUKLNOHOB

Steering Clutch Housing and Frame Parts..............cooiiiiiiiiiiii,

pynna 12 Kopobka nepenay
Group 12 GBAMDOX ...ttt

KopobGka nepenay
GBAIDOX ..

Ban BepxHuii
TOP SNt et

Ban nepBbii NPOMEXYTOUHbIN
First Countershaft. ... ...

Ban BTOpo npomexyTouHbIN
Second Countershaft...... ...

Ban HwxHWi
LOWET SNaft. .t

[eTanu kpenneHus BepxHero Bana
Top Shaft Fastening Parts. ...

,D,eTaJ'IVI KpenreHna nepBoro NnpomMeXxyTo4yHoro sana
First Countershaft Fastening Parts .............coocoiiin

[JeTtanu kpenneHus BTOPOro NPOMeXyTOYHOro Bana
Second Countershaft Fastening Parts ...............cocoiiiiiiiiniini e,

JeTanu kpenneHusi HUXXHero Bana
Lower Shaft Fastening Parts............coooviiiiiii e



Banuvku, BUnkvu nepekntoveHns nepegay, getanu KpenneHus
Shafts, Gearshift Forks, Fasteners ...............cccoeeviiiinnn..

Kopnyc kopoGku nepefad ¢ MexaHuamMamu NepekntoyeHnst, Kpbllukamy 1 AeTansiMu

KpenneHus
Gearbox Housing with Gearshift Mechanisms, Covers and Fasteners .....................

MexaHunambl nepeknyeHns

Gearshift MechanisSms ........ ..o
pynna 13 MexaHnsmbl ynpasnexHus
Group 13 Control MeChaniSMS .......c.oviiiiii e

MexaHu13M ynpaBneHusi NoBOPOTOM
Steering Clutch Control Mechanisms ............cooiiiiiiiii e

YnpaeneHve peaykTopoM oTéopa MOLLHOCTM
Power Take-up Reduction Gear Control ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e

pynna 14 MydTa cuenneHus
Group 14 ClUICh e

MydTa cuenneHus
L4 1] (o

MydTa BKMtOYEHMS

Engagement ClUtCh.........oi i
[nck BegomMbin
DIIVEN DiSK ...
pynna 15 MexaHunsm ynpasneHuns mydTon cuenneHns
Group 15 Clutch Control Mechanism.............oooiiiiiiiiiii e

MexaHnsm ynpaBneHns My Ton cuenneHns n CTOAHOYHbIM TOPMO30M
Clutch and Parking Brake Control Mechanism ..................

CepBomexaHmM My(bTbI cuenneHunsa

Clutch Hydraulic BOOSEET ... ....eiiiiiee e
pynna 16 maBHas nepegaya ¢ 60pTOBLIMU PPUKLMOHAMM
Group 16 Main Gear with Steering Clutches..............ccoooiiii

maBHas nepegaya ¢ 60pTOBLIMU DPUKLMOHAMM
Main Gear with Steering Clutches...............coiiiiii e,

bopToBble PPUKLNOHDI

Steering ClIULChes. .. ... e
pynna 17 MexaHun3m ynpaBneHusi TpaHCcMUccuen
Group 17 Transmission Control Mechanism............coooviiiiiiii e

CepBOMEXaHW3M yrpaBreHusl NOBOPOTOM
Steering Clutch Control Hydraulic BOOSter............oovuiiiiiiiiiieiie e

[eTtanu ynpaBneHusi TpaHCcMmUccuen
Transmission Control Parts. ...........ccoviiii i

pynna 8 Topmosa
Group 18 BraKES ...

TOopMO3a
BraKeS. ..ot

pynna 19 Penyktopbl 6opToBbLIE
Group 19 FINAI DIIVES ..



Penyktop 6opToBOIA
FINAI DIIVE ..o

dnaHey BegyLLMn
DrVING FIaNGe ..o

LLlectepHa asonHas
DOUDIE GEAN ...

Hetann 6opToBoro peagykropa

(koXyX, Nonyock, NOALWMUMHUKK, CTYNNLA, LUECTEPHW)

Final Drive Parts

(Casing, half-axle, bearings, hub, gears)................cooiiiiiiiiiiiiien

Hetann 6opToBoOro peayktopa (Begyllee Koneco,
NabupuHTHOE YNIOTHEHME, MPOCTaBKa)
Final Drive parts

(Driving wheel, labyrinth seal, SPacer)............ooiiuiiiiiii e
pynna 21 Tenexku ryceHu,
Group 21 TraCK BOgIES. .. e et
Tenexku
BOgIES. .t

KaTok noggepxusaroLmm
Carmier ROIIET. ... e e

Koneco HaTskHoe
MexaHu3Mbl HaTSKEHUS U caaBaHU4A
Track Adjuster and Recoil MechanisSms............oooiiiiiiiii e

KaTtku
ROII IS e

pynna 22 N'yceHuubl

Group 22 TEACKS . et
pynna 23 CupeHbe
Group 23 S
YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbst
MoUNt Of S@aL.... .. i
pynna 24 Mnatdopma u nnowagka
Group 24 Platform and FIOOT. ..o
Mnatdopma
PlatiOrmM. L
Mnowaaka
B OO . e

YcTaHoBKa YNoTHEHUIA pblvaroB ynpasneHnsl TPakTopoM

Mount of Tractor Control Lever Seals.............ccoooiiiiiiininn,
pynna 25 baku TonnuBHble
Group 25 FUBE TaNKS. ..o e

YcTaHoBKa TonnuBHOro baka
Mount of FUEI TanK. ..o

YcTaHoBka 6eH306aka nyckoBOro Asurarens



Mount of Starting Engine Gas Tank ..........ccocoiiiiiiiii e

pynna 26 Mvopasnuyeckas cuctema
Group 26 Hydraulic System. ... ..o

YcTaHoBKa ryuapaBiMyecko CUCTEMbI
Mount of Hydraulic System............coooiiiiiii e

PunbTp rMQPOCMCTEMBI
Hydraulic System Filter....... ..o e

YcTaHoBKa npuBofa Hacoca
Mount of PUMP DIV, ...

MopopacnpenenvTens
Hydraulic Distributor. ... ...

pynna 43 MoporpesaTens MKO-30E
Group 43 Preheater TIKIO-30E. .. .. ..o e

YcTaHoBka nogorpesaTens (4na AuM3ens ¢ 3neKkTpocTapTepPHbIM MyCKOM)
Mount of Preheater (for diesel engine equipped with engine electric starter)

YcTtaHoBKka nogorpesatens (ans gusensa c nyckoBbiM ABuratenem)
Mount of Preheater (for diesel engine equipped with starting engine) ............

YcTaHoBKa WNTKa ynpasrieHus nogorpesartenem

Mount of Preheater Control Panel.............c.oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeas

pynna 47 OTtonutenu

Group 47 HE At OrS e eeeeee
OTonuTenb-BeHTUNSATOP
Heater Fan. ... ...

OTonuTenb MacnsaHbIN

Ol HEALET ...
pynna 51 3alwmnTHble KoXyxu. MpuuenHoe yCTpoONCTBO (KECTKOro Tuna)
Group 51 Guards. Drawbar Hitch (rigid-type)..........ccoovviiiiiiiinnen.

YcTaHoBKa 3alunThl ABUraTens
Mount of Engine GUards............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

MpuuenHoe yCTPOMCTBO (KECTKOro T1na)
Drawbar Hitch (rigid-type).........covuiiiiii e

pynna 54 Typ6okomnpeccop
Group 54 TUMDO-SUPEICNAIGET . ... et

pynna 55 Kanot

Group 55 HOOQ. . e
pynna 56 'MapaBnuyeckas cuctema ynpasneHus
Group 56 Hydraulic Control System...........ccooiiiiiiii e

Mmapaenuyeckas cuctema ynpasneHusi
Hydraulic Control System...........ccooiiiiiiii e,

pynna 59 KabuHa
Group 59 D

YcTtaHoBKa KabuHbI
MoUNt Of Cab. ...



YcTaHoBKa ntoka

Mount Of HatCh.......o. e
pynna 60 Cuctema cMaskn TpaHCMUCCUK
Group 60 Transmission Lubrication System............coooiiiiiii

Cuctema cmasku TpaHCMUCCUKN

Transmission Lubrication System............ccoooiiiiiii
Hacoc
P UM D .
pynna 66 MexaHn3m ypaBHOBeLLMBaIOLLWIA
Group 66 EQUaliZer... ...

pynna 67, 69, 70, 71 TonnuBHaga annapaTtypa
Group 67, 69, 70, 71 Fuel EQUIPMENt. ... ..o

YcTaHoBKa TONNMBHOW annapaTypbl
Mount of Fuel Equipment. ...

TonnuBHbLIN Hacoc
FUBE PUMID . e e

TonnuBHbIA Hacoc (MexaHn3m NpuBoAaA NITYHXEPOB)
Fuel Pump (Plunger drive mechanism)..............ccocoeiiiiiiiiiiiniiienn.

Cekums TONNMBHOIO Hacoca
Fuel PUMpP SeCtioN. ...

Bnok TonnueHoro Hacoca

FUEl PUMP BIOCK. ...t e
pynna 69 dopcyHka
Group 69 ]2 (o
pynna 70 TonnueHble UNLTPLI
Group 70 FUEI FItErs. ...

YcTaHoBKa TONMIMBHOMO counbTpa rpyboi 04ncTku
Mount of Coarse Fuel Filter .............cocooiiiiiiiiis

DOUNbTP TONSIMBHBIN
Fuel FIler ..o

YcTaHoBka unbTpa TOHKOW OYUCTKM
Mount of Fine Fuel Filter.............oo i,

dUNbTP TONNMBHBI

Fuel Filer. ...
pynna 71 TonnueonogkaunBaloLLmiA Hacoc
Group 71 Fuel Feed PUMP......ooii e
pynna 73 MydTa cuenneHuns nyckoBoro Asuratens
Group 73 Starting Engine ClutCh............ooooiiiii e
pynna 74 YnpasneHue ansenem u nyckoBbIM ABuUratenem
Group 74 Diesel Engine and Starting Engine Control..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen,

YnpaBneHne TONMBHbLIM HACOCOM
Fuel Pump Control.........coooiiiiii e



AkcenepaTop
oo =Y =T = | (o

Brok ynpaBneHus TONnMBHLIM HACOCOM
Fuel Pump Control BIOCK. ..........ccuiuiriiiii e

YnpaBneHve am3enem (C aneKTpocTapTepHON CUCTEMOW Nycka)
Diesel Engine Control (with electric starting system) ..............c.cooiiin.

YnpaBneHve gusenem (C NyckoBbIM ABUraTenem)
Diesel Engine Control (with starting engine)............ccccovoiiiiiiiiiiie

Brnok ynpaBneHus nyckoBbIM ABUratenem
Starting Engine Control BIocK.............cooiiiiiii

MexaHu3m noBopaunBaHUs KOMeH4YaToro Barna nyckoBoOro ABurarens
Starting Engine Crankshaft Mechanism.....................

pynna 76  PepykTop nyckoBoro gsuratens
Group 76 Starting Engine Reduction Gear..............ouiuiiiiiiiiie e

CTaHpapTU3oBaHHbIE U3aenusl, HOMEPHOW ykasaTerb
Standardized fems, INAEX ......oeiei e

- MNoawmnHmkn
B BaAIINGS ...t

CxeMa pacnonoxeHus NoAWNMHUKOB Ha TpakTope
Layout of Tractor Bearings... .........ccccoovviviiiiiiiiennnn.

- BuHTHI
B 16 1=1V2= S

- [ankun
NS oo e,

- 3aknenku
RIS . e s

- Konbua npyxuHHbIe
— O PIING RINGS ..

- Mpobkun
- MpyxuHbI
B ¢ 18T T

- XOMyTbl LLUMAHIOBbIX COEOUHEHMWN
—HOsE Coupling Clamss. ... ...ouiiii i e

- WWanbsbl
AT L= 151 1= TN

- lWnunbkn
- lWnnAnHTBI
B ©7e ] 1 (=T gl = T PR

- lUnoHku
R BY S e



In view of constant development of design and operating properties some alterations that are not included in this
catalog may be added.
The catalog is edited as of July 1, 2006.

Guide to using of Catalog

The catalog of parts and assembly units is intended for selection and order of the parts required for maintenance
works and repair of TR20 and TR12 pipelayer cranes.

The catalog contains the information about all the pipelayer crane parts excluding the ones used as one-piece
joints made by welding, soldering, riveting and adhesion.

The parts and assembly units are distributed by their structural characteristics into the groups and are figured.

Location of the assembly units and parts and their designation (by manufacturer’s specification, standards and
systems being approved by manufacturer) are given in figure specifications:

XXX — XX — XXXXX — XX
1 2 3 4
1 — two or three letters designate the object number
2 — two letters designate the group number
3 — one to five letters designate the part number to be in a group
4 — one or two letters designate variant of part design

For example: 50-12-681-01 — Six hundred eighty-first part of the first design, the twelfth group and the fifth object.

XX XXXX -X — XX
1 2 3 4
1 — two letters designate the group number
2 — one to four letters designate the part number to be in a group

3 — one letter Designate variant of design
4 —one or two letters

For example: 05573-1-01 — Five hundred seventy-third part of the fifth group and one-zero one design.

Letters "CI1” are added to the assembly unit designations considered for this system.

For example: 40923CIN — Nine hundred twenty-third assembly unit of the fortieth group.

The catalog consists of two sections.

The pipelayer equipment assembly unit figures are given in the first section while the base tractor assembly unit
figures are given in the second section.

If you wish to find out the required part by the catalog, you should search out the group the part is included (by the
content), determine the part location (by figure) and designation and quantity (by specification).

If you know only designation of the part, you may use “Index” where all the parts and assembly units are grouped.

In Section “Index” all the parts and assembly units are arranged in order of increase. Within the groups first the
assembly units and then the parts are put in.

Section “Standardized ltems” specifies as follows:

— Layout of the bearings with their specifications including designation, bearing type, size, location and quantity;

— List of fasteners, springs and clamps arranged in alphabetical order.

Sections “Index” and “Standardized Items” are given in each catalog section.



1.1

345

T




1. Tpyboyknapo4yHoe obopyaoBaHue

Pipelayer equipment

O6wut sud
General view

KpaH — Tpy6oyknaguuk
Pipelayer Crane

Puc. | Mos. O603Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.1 Pipelayer 1
KpaH-
Tpyoboykna
OYUK
1 - YcTaHoBKa aBTOMaTa Mount of crane 1
3awmThl KpaHa breaker
2 - YcTaHoBKa aBTOMaTa Mount of crane 1
3almThbl KpaHa breaker
3 - Tpaktop T10MB.0120-5%; Tractor 1
- Tpaktop T10MB.0121-5**; Tractor 1
- TpakTop T10MB.0122-5*3 Tractor 1
4 71-53-8CHN Koxyx kappgaHHoro Bana Cardan shaft casing 1
5 71-44-2CHN PegykTtop ot6opa mowHoctn | Power take-off 1
reduction gear
6 - Ban kapaaHHbIN Cardan shaft 1
4540-2201010-02
7 700-28-2564 BonTt Bolt 8
8 700-30-727-01 Fanka Nut 8
9 - WnnuHT 3,2x32 Cotter pin 8
10 | - LWan6a 16 OT 65I' 09 Washer 5
11 | - Bont M16-89gx30.58.019 Bolt 3
12 | 71-53-3CM*; Ykasatenb Load-lifting capacity 1
rpy3onogbLeMHOCTHU indicator
71-53-19CN*° Ykasatenb Load-lifting capacity 1
rpy3onogbLeMHOCTU indicator
13 | 71-53-2CIT1; Crtpena Boom 1
71-53-21CM*°
71-53-15*°
14 | 71-53-33C**; Bnok noaBUXHbIN Movable block 1
71-53-36CM*°
15 | 71-53-32CM**; Bnok nogBecHoMn Suspension block 1
71-53-35CM*°
16 | 71-53-9CMN**; BIOK CTPenoBoii Boom block 1
71-53-17CM*°
17 | 71-44-1 Cﬂ*“; Jlebenka Winch 1
71-44-1-01CN*°
18 | 71-53-5Cn** YcTaHoBKa npoTmBoBeca Counterweight 1
19 | 71-53-219CHN Bobikntovartenb npotuBoBeca | Counterweight switch 1
20 | - Bont M12-69x40.58.019 Bolt 4
21 | - LWWan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 4




Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.

Fig. | Item Designation Q-ty

1.1 22 | - Bont M20-89x40.66.019 Bolt 2
23 | - LLan6a 20 OT 65I 09 Washer 9
24 | 71-53-6CTIl NecTHuua Ladder 1
25 | - YcTaHoBKa pambl Frame 1
26 | 71-53-14CN*° YcTaHoBKa npoTuBoBeca Counterweight 1
27 | 700-28-2568 BonTt Bolt 24
28 | - LWan6a 24 OT 65I' 09 Washer 24
29 | 71-53-107Cn KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
30 | 71-53-134CnN KpoHwTenH ctpenbl Bracket boom 1

*

*3 TpakTop ¢ nyckoBbIM ABUraTenem, npeanyckoBbIM XXUOKOCTHbIM nogorpeBatenem (MXKA),

TpakTop € 3NeKTPOCTapTEPHON CUCTEMOM NycKa
Tractor equipped with electric starting system
** TpakTop C NyCKOBLIM ABUraTenem

Tractor equipped with starting engine

MacnsiHbiIM oTonuTesieM B KabuHe
Tractor equipped with starting engine, starting liquid pre-heater (MXX) and oil heater installed in a
cab
** Nna TP20
For TR20

*3 Nna TP12
For TR12
*6 Ctpena 9 m ansi TP20 u TP12

Boom 9m for TR20 and TR12

Puc. | Mo3 | O6o3HayeHue HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. . Designation Q-ty
Item
1.2 KpaH-Tpyboyknagumk — Pipelayer — 1
npopaoskeHne sequel
1 | 71-53-169 Ocb Axle 2
2 | 700-28-2486 | bont Bolt 2
3 |- LWan6a 16 OT 65l 09 Washer 5
4 | 3013 lamka Nut 2
5 | 71-53-170 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
6 |- Bont M10-6g9x40.58.019 Bolt 4
7 |- Manka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
8 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 14
9 | 31308 LWanba Washer 4
10 | 71-53-121CIN | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 | 700-40-8549 | Npoknaaka Gasket 2
12 | 71-53-242CI | Koxyx Casing 1
13 | - LWan6a 6T 65I' 09 Washer 4* 8*
14 | - Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 4
15 | 71-53-168 Knux Wedge 2
16 | — Kanat 20-MN-BK-H-O-T-1770%; Rope 65 m; 80m*°
- Kanat 18-I'-BK-H-O-T-1770**
- Kanat 19,5-I-BK-H-O-T-1770* **

17 | - MpoBonoka 1,6-l Wire 6™




1.2

—

31

32
33
34

(S _£p]_ S

—_—
—— OO~

r39
r34
40

™41




Puc. | NMo3 | O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. . Designation Q-ty
Item
1.2 18 | - WnnuHT 8x100.019 Cotter pin 2
19 | 700-31-2696 | LLlanba Washer 2
20 | 700-30-2410 | Nawnka Nut 2
21 | 71-53-167 Konbuo Ring 2
22 | - MacneHka 1.3.L16 Lubricator 5%, 2**
23 | 71-53-94 Maneuy, Pin 2
24 | 71-53-173* Ocb Axle 4
25 | 700-37-2105* | Npobka Plug 4
26 | 71-53-174* MnacTtuHa Plate 4
27 | - BonT M10-6gx30.58.019* Bolt 8
28 | 50-50-302* Konbuo Ring 8
29 | - Bont M10-69x25.58.019 Bolt 4
30 | 71-53-257CIN | Ponuk Roller 1
31 | 700-40-8548 | MNpoknapgka Gasket 1
32 | 29338 lWWnunbka Stud 2
33 | 30230 Manka Nut 2
34 | - Lan6a 30 65I 09 Washer 14
35 | 28234 Bont Bolt 7
36 | - LWan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 9
37 | 71-53-49; Mpoknagka Gasket 2
71-53-49-01;
71-53-49-02;
71-53-49-03
38 | 71-53-171 Mnuta Plate 4
39 | 700-28-2588 | bonTt Bolt 12
40 | 700-31-2081 | LLWanba Washer 12
41 | 700-32-221 Wrudr Dowel 4
* Ons TP20
For TR20
** Ons TP12
For TR12

*3 Nna cTpenbi 9 m
For boom 9m







prnna 1 3 Cucrtema ynpaBrieHns
Group Control system
Puc. Mos. OGo3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.13-1 YnpaBneHue ne6egkon Winch control

1 71-13-107CI** Pblvar Lever 1
2 - lavka M12-7H.6.019 Nut 3
3 - Bont M12-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 1
4 - Lan6a 10 OT 65 09 Washer 17
5 - Bont M10-6gx45.58.019 Bolt 1
6 71-13-101Cr1* KpoHLWITEenH Bracket 1
7 71-13-54 Ynop Thrust 1
8 71-13-3 Tara Rod 1
9 38551 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10 |- anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 1
11 2994 Wnuneka Stud 1
12 | 71-13-5 MnacTtuHa Plate 1
13 | 700-47-2150-01 Ocb Axle 3
14 | - Bont M10-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 1
15 | 31477-01 Lanba Washer 2
16 | 71-13-110CIM** KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
17 | 700-38-2901 MpyxuHa Spring 2
18 | 71-13-113CI Ynop Thrust 1
19 71-13-111CHN Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
20 71-13-112CI1 Tonkatenb Pusher 1
21 | - Bont M10-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 5
22 | 71-13-8 Tara Rod 1
23 | 71-13-115CTI KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
24 | 700-32-2201 Wrndpt Dowel 2
25 | 71-13-104Cn Tara Rod 1
26 | 700-47-2150 Ocb Axle 2
27 | - LWan6a 8T 651 09 Washer 6
28 | - Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 6
29 71-13-2 MnaHka Plank 3
30 | 71-13-1* Pblvar Lever 1
31 | 34128 LinoHka cermeHTHas Circular key 2
32 | 71-13-114Cn Tara Rod 2
33 | - WnnuvHT 4x32 Cotter pin 9
34 | 700-31-2204 Lanba Washer 2
35 | 700-47-2151 Ocb Axle 1
36 | 700-47-2152 Ocb Axle 7
37 |- Lanta 14x1.02.3kn Washer 7
38 | 71-13-106CTI1 Pblvar Lever 2
39 |- MacneHka 1.3U6 Lubricator 2
40 71-13-10 Ponuk Roller 2
41 | 71-13-102CI* KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
42 | 71-13-109CIT** KpoHLTEenH Bracket 1
43 71-13-9 Pblvar Lever 1
44 | 71-13-12** Poblyar Lever 1

* YnpaBneHue pegyKkTopoM nogbema cTpenbl Boom-raise reduction gear control

** YnpaBneHue peaykTopoMm nogbema rpysa

Load-raise reduction gear control




Mpynna 26

Group

F'mapaBnuyeckas cuctema

Hydraulic system

1.26-1

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.26-1 M'mapocucrema Winch control
ynpaBneHusi ne6egkomn hydraulic system
1 71-26-106-01CI1 Unnungp Cylinder 2
2 71-26-106CI1 LUnnungp Cylinder 2
3 700-28-2582 Bont Bolt 1




Puc. Mos. O6o03Ha4vyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.26-1 4 700-41-3479 KoHTpraiika Locknut 1
5 71-26-40 LWrok Stem 1
6 - Konbuo E23-027-032 Ring 2
7 700-40-9563 KonbLo Ring 2
8 71-26-105CTIT%; Kopnyc Housing 2
71-26-105-01CIMN** | Kopnyc Housing 2
9 37121 Mpobka Plug 1
10 40920 Konbuo Ring 1
11 50-26-484-04CIT; PykaB 12 Hose 2
50-26-484-05CI1
12 - Bont M10-6gx22.58.019 Bolt 2
13 - Wanba 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 20
14 50-26-484-10CIT; Pykas 12 Hose 2
50-26-484-11CI1
15 - Bont M10-6gx60.58.019 Bolt 2
16 71-26-103CT1 KonnekTop Collector 1
17 261115 XomyT Clamp 2
18 700-40-7471-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
19 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 16
* IOns 71-26-106CN
For 71-26-106CI
** Ons 71-26-106-01CN
For 71-26-106-01CI
Puc. MNos. O603Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.26-2 'mppocucrema Counterweight
npoTuBoBeca hydraulic system
1 48-26-247CI1 Pobluar Lever 1
2 13310CM PykosaTka Handle 1
3 50-50-146CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
4 50-50-145CI1 Tpyba Pipe 2
5 50-50-225CI Mmopounnuugp Hydraulic cylinder 2
6 - bont M12-6gx25.58.019 | Bolt 4
7 - LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
8 50-60-230 Mpyxnm Clamping 4
9 64-26-27-06CIT; PykaB ¢ 3awmTon Hose with 4
64-26-27-01CI protection
10 50-50-147CI1 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
11 71-26-118CI Tpyba Pipe 2
12 50-26-485-10CIT; PykaB 16 Hose 2
50-26-485-11CTI1
13 71-26-108CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
14 71-26-108-01CT1 Tpyba Pipe 1







\ \ 10 A
o L
A
16 \ s
18 17 15 14 13
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.26-3 - 50-50-225CI1 MapounnuHap Hydraulic Cylinder 1

1 50-50-228-01 dnaHel, Flange 1

2 | 50-50-226 Kpbiwka Cover 1

3 | 700-40-7937 Konbuo Ring 2

4 | 50-50-233CI LWTok Rod 1

5 | 50-50-169CTI1 Kopnyc Housing 1

6 | 50-50-227 MopweHb Piston 1

7 |- YnnoTtHeHue nopwHeBoe | Combined piston 1
KOMOMHUpPOBaHHOE seal E13-160 (with
E13-160 ( ¢ noAX1UMHBbIM cushion ring 02-

KonbLom 02-160) 160)

8 |- BTynka onopHo- Support-and- 1
Hanpasnaowas guidance piston
nopwHeBasa E21-160-15-4 | bush E21-160-15-4

9 | 700-35-2164 BWHT cTONOpPHbLIN Locking screw 1

10 |- LLanba 2.12.01.05 Washer 1
11 | 50-50-155 Fanka Nut 1
12 | 700-40-7936 Konbuo Ring 1
13 | - BTynka onopHo- Support-and- 1
HanpasnsoLwas guidance rod bush
wrokoBasa E22-080-30-3.0 | E22-080-100-15
14 | - ManxxeTa E3-080-100-15 Cup 1
15 | - psisecbemHuk E50-A-063-5 | Scraper 1
16 | 28579 Bont Bolt 6
17 | - LWan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 6
18 | 50-50-151 MpoywwnHa Eye 1
19 | 80-52-127 Konbuo Ring 1
20 | 80-52-128 Brynka Bushing 2
21 | 700-58-2533 Konbuo Ring 2




Mpynna 4 4 MpuBopg rpysonogsbLeMHOro o6opynoBaHus

Group

Load lifting equipment drive

1.44-1

=5 .
[ I

B M'B‘ﬂr H 17
/[

29 28 27 267 5

A-A
32 33 34

30 31

43 7 44 45

| | TP20
| TP12




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHune HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-1 - 71-44-1CI; J1e6ep.|<a Winch 1
71-44-1-01CI*
1 71-44-118CHh Koxyx Casing 1
2 71-44-102Cn PepykTop (nogsema Reduction gear 1
cTpenbl) (raising of boom)
3 71-44-86 Ynop Thrust 2
4 71-44-104CTH; MopBecka Suspension 1
71-44-104-01CM*
5 71-44-103CH Bapa6aH Drum 1
6 30210 lanka Nut 2
7 - WnnuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 6
8 - Bont M16-6gx140.88.35.019 | Bolt 1
9 - Fanka M16-7H.6.019 Nut 1
10 |- LWan6a16 OT 65I' 09 Washer 9
11 | 71-44-101Ch PegykTtop (nogbema rpy3a) | Reduction gear 1
(raising of load)
12 | 71-44-117 Koxyx Casing 1
13 | - Bont M10x18.58.019 Bolt 26
14 | - Wawn6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 26
15 | 3197 LWanba Washer 8
16 | 71-44-119Cn Koxyx Casing 1
17 | - M'mapocucrema Winch control
ynpaBneHus neéeagkomn hydraulic system
18 | 71-44-141 Mydta Coupling 1
19 | 71-44-162 MnaHka Plank 2
20 | 700-31-2579 LWanba Washer 6
21 | - Bont M8-69gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 6
22 | 700-31-944-03 LLan6a otrm6Has Bend washer 6
23 | - Bont M12-69x25.88.45X.019 | Bolt 6
24 | 71-44-140 Mydta Coupling 1
25 | 3262 Wrtud T ynnuugpuyeckumn Round pin 4
26 | 700-28-2623 BonTt Bolt 8
27 | - Cwnctema ynpasneHus Reduction gear 1
peayktopom 71-44-101CTI1 control system
28 | 71-44-145Cn Mnuta Plate 1
29 | - Cuctema ynpaBneHus Reduction gear 1
penyktopom 71-44-102CTI control system
30 | 700-30-177 Fanka Nut 1
31 | 700-31-2718 Lanba Washer 1
32 | 700-38-2903-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1
33 | 71-44-71 Ocb Axle 1
34 | 700-38-2903 MpyxuHa Spring 1
35 | 71-44-87 MnaHka Plank 2
36 | 71-44-118 Ynop Thrust 14
37 | 313081 LWanba Washer 14
38 | 71-44-114 Koxyx Casing 3
39 | 71-44-116 Koxyx Casing 1




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-1 40 71-44-115 Koxyx Casing 1
41 - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 2
42 700-31-2717 MnactuHa Plate 1
43 71-44-163 Yronok Angle 4
44 31386-1 LWanba Washer 4
45 71-44-120 CTskKa Strainer 4
46 05573-1-01 lanka Nut 4
*Ona TP12
For TR12
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-2 PepykTop Reduction gear
- 71-44-101Cn Pepyktop (noabema rpysa) | Reduction gear 1
(raising of load)
- 71-44-102Cn PepykTop (nogbema Reduction gear 1
cTpenbl) (raising of boom)
1 71-44-1* Kopnyc Housing 1
2 74-44-3** Kopnyc Housing 1
3 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 16
4 - LLlan6a 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 112
5 3262 Wrndr Dowel 4
6 700-40-8596 Mpoknagka Gasket 2




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-2 7 700-28-2578 Bont Bolt 24
8 - LWan6a 24 OT 65I 09 Washer 24
9 71-44-2* KpbIiwka Cover 1
10 | 71-44-4* KpbIiwka Cover 1
11 | - Bont M10-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 44
12 | - Bont M10x35.58.019 Bolt 20
*Ons 71-44-101CIM
For 71-44-101CI
** Onsa 71-44-102CMN
For 71-44-102CIN
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. ltem Designation Q-ty
1.44-3 - 71-44-101CnH PenykTtop - npogomkeHmne | Reduction gear -
- 71-44-102Cn sequel
1 71-44-120CHn Pbivyar Lever 2
2 71-44-52 Maney, Pin 2
3 31317 LLan6a ctonopHas Locking washer 4
4 - MpoBonoka KO 1.6 Wire 0,5m
5 28447 Bont Bolt 4
6 71-44-130-01 MonymydTa Semi-coupling 1
7 62-14-59 MnactnHa Plate 3
8 - BuHTB.M8x16.14H Screw 4
9 700-30-2264 lanka Nut 3
10 | 71-44-129 Brynka Bushing 2
11 700-35-2202 BuHT Screw 2
12 | 700-30-2412 Manka Nut 2
13 | 71-44-126 Btynka Bushing 2
14 | 28-16-11-01 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 2
15 71-44-41 Konbuo Ring 2
16 | 700-58-2003 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Spring ring 2
17 700-40-2940 Konbuo Ring 2
18 71-44-97 OWCK HaXKNMHOMN Pressure disc 2
19 71-44-49 Konbuo Ring 3
20 | 71-44127 BapabaH Begywmn Driving drum 2
21 | 71-44-124Cnh Ownck Disc 6
22 | 71-44-34 Ouck Disc 4
23 | 71-44-70 BapabaH Drum 1
24 | - Bont M10x55.58.019 Bolt 16
25 | - LLan6a 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 56
26 71-44-94 Konbuo Ring 2
27 | 71-44-21 Kpbiwka Cover 1
28 700-40-8593 Mpoknapka Gasket 1
29 - MaHxeTta 2.1-100x125-4; Cup 2
- MaHxeTta 2.1-100x125-1 Cup

30 | - MogwwunHuk 221 Bearing 1
31 | 71-44-327 Koneco 3y64yatoe Gear wheel 1
32 | 71-44-38 Konbuo Ring 1




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. ltem | Designation Q-ty

1.44-3 33 | 71-44-328 Koneco 3y6uatoe Gear wheel 1
34 | 71-44-326 Ban Beaywun Driving shaft 1
35 30312 Konbuo Ring 1
36 | 71-44-134 Mpoknapaka Adjusting shim 3

perynmpoBoYHas
37 | 71-44-134-01 Mpoknagka Adjusting shim 5
perynupoBoYHas

38 | 71-44-134-02 Mpoknagka perynuposoyHasa | Adjusting shim 3
39 | 71-44-139 Kpbiwka Cover 1
40 | - BonTt M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt 18
41 | - LLan6a 8T 65I" 09 Washer 18
42 | 71-44-148CnN NeHTa TOopMoO3Han Brake band 1
43 | 71-44-69 BapabaH Drum 1
44 71-44-150 Konbuo Ring 2
45 | - MoawunnHuk 110 Bearing 2
46 | 71-44-92 Kopnyc Housing 2
47 | - MaHxeTa 2.1-50x70-1 Cup 2
48 71-44-108CH OWCK HAXXNMHOMN Pressure disc 1
49 | 71-44-100 Monymydra Semi-coupling 1
50 | 700-58-2412 Konbuo Ring 1
51 | 71-44-23 Kpbiwka Cover 1
52 | 700-40-8594 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
53 | 71-44-8 Koneco 3y6uatoe Gear wheel 1
54 | - MoAawunnHuk 120 Bearing 4
55 | 71-44-13 Ban Shaft 1
56 | 71-44-7 Koneco 3y64yatoe Gear wheel 1
57 | 71-44-35 Brynka Bushing 2
58 | - MopawwunHuk 308 Bearing 2
59 | 71-44-109Cn Kpbiwka Cover 1
60 | 700-40-3123 Konbuo Ring 2
61 71-44-107CnH [wnck HaxnmHon Pressure disc 1




1.44-3

36 40
1314 1516171819 20 21 24 2t

2223 35 [o8 3031 32 33 34 35 [g7 44{ R84

45 46 47 48 49

o ! IM/ 91

52
58 57 56 55 54 53 52




12

B-B

13 1415 16 17

1 18
10
.
9 — 19
c_ u,
8
7 20
6 21
22
5
IS \ 23
4 %/ 10
—
2 5
1 24
1]
30 29 2827 26
Puc. Mos. O6o3HavyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-4 - 71-44-101Cnh PeaykTop - Reduction gear - sequel 1
- 71-44-102Cn npoaorkeHue 1
1 700-37-2154 Mpobka Plug 6
2 - Konbuo 27x35 Ring 6
3 71-44-49 Konbuo Ring 2
4 71-44-50 Ban Shaft 2
5 700-40-8597 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
6 71-44-25* Kpbiwka Cover 2
71-44-27* 2
7 700-30-2401 lanka Nut 2
8 - MoawunnHuk 205 Bearing 4
9 - Konbuo 20-25-30-2- | Ring 4
2
10 - BunT B.M8x16.14H Screw 8
11 71-44-44 MnactuHa Plate 6
12 - MopwwunHuk 214 Bearing 2
13 71-44-36 Konbuo Ring 2
14 71-44-99 Konbuo 3y64yaTtoe Toothed ring 2
15 71-44-98 LecTepHsa Gear 2
16 - MoawunnHuk 313 Bearing 2
17 700-40-8595 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
18 71-44-26* Kpbiwka Cover 1
71-44-24* Kpbiwka Cover 1




Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-4 19 71-44-31 Banuk Shaft 2
20 71-44-28 Kpbiwka Cover 2
21 700-58-2563 Konbuo Ring 4
22 700-30-2264 Fanka Nut 6
23 62-14-59 MnacTtunHa Plate 6
24 700-40-8599 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
25 71-44-29 Kopnyc Body 2
26 71-44-30 Brynka Bushing 2
27 - MopwunHuk 210AK | Bearing 4
28 71-44-32 Btynka Bushing 2
29 71-44-12 Koneco 3y64yartoe Gear wheel 2
30 700-34-2051 LLinoHka Circular key 2
cerMeHTHasi
*  Ona 71-44-101CN
For 71-44-101CHh
** Ons 71-44-102CMN
For 71-44-102CI
1.44-5
|
C
6
7
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-5 - 71-44-101CI; PenykTop - Reduction gear - sequel
- 71-44-102Cn npoaoskeHue
1 71-44-116CIT* Ynop Thrust 1
71-44-116-01CI1** 1
2 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 | Bolt 16
3 - Wawn6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 112




Puc. Mos. O6o03Ha4vyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. ltem | Designation Q-ty
1.44-5 4 - Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 44
5 - BuHT BM10-69x22.58.019 Screw 2
6 18-26-286CT1 CanyH Breather 2
7 700-42-2631- Mpoknagka Gasket 2
01
8 71-44-144CMN* | Ynop Thrust
71-44-144- Ynop Thrust
o1Ccn*
9 71-44-51 Maneuy, Pin 4
10 | 31543 LWanba Washer 4
11 | 700-37-2283 Mpobka Plug 4
12 | - MacneHka 1.3L6 Lubricator 4
* Ona 71-44-101Cn * For 71-44-101CnN
** Ons 71-44-102CnN ** For 71-44-102CI
1.44-6
]
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
10
9
8
5 6 7 A
4
3
2 \
1
25 24 23 22 21 20 19
Puc. Mos. O6o03HayeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. | Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-6 - 71-44-103CH BapabaH Drum 2
1 71-44-147 Koneco 3y64yatoe Gear wheel 2
2 20-19-28 Konbuo Ring 2
3 700-31-2657 Wan6a Washer 2
4 700-30-2017-01 Manka Nut 2
5 71-44-102 Ocb Axle 1
6 358.43.002 Konbuo Ring 2
7 - MopgwunHuk 224 Bearing 2
8 - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 16
9 700-31-2719 MNMnactuHa cTonopHas Locking plate 8
10 | 71-44-149 Kpbliwka Cover 2
11 | 700-34-2070 LLinoHka npmuamatudeckasi | Prismatic key 2
12 | 700-40-8592 Konbuo Ring 2
13 | - ManxeTta 2.1-280x320-1 | Cup 2




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. | Item Designation Q-ty

1.44-6 14 | 700-58-2341 Konbuo 3amkoBoe Locking ring 4

15 | 71-44-105 MacnooTtpaxaTtenb Oil catcher 2

16 | 71-44-105-01 MacnooTtpaxartenb Oil catcher 2

17 | 71-44-125 Brynka Bushing 1

18 | 19463 Konbuo 3amkoBoe Locking ring 2

19 | 71-44-104 MacnooTtpaxartenb Oil catcher 2

20 | 71-44-148-01 BapabaH Drum 1

21 - MogwunnHuk 228A Bearing 2

22 | 71-44-148 Bapab6aH Drum 1

23 | - Bont M20x50.88.35.019 | Bolt 4

24 | 71-44-106 Mpuxum Clamp 4

25 | 71-44-103 Kopnyc Body 2

g 16
17 | TP20
L Il | P12 =—=c

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. ltem Designation Q-ty

1.44-7 - 71-44-104C*; MopBecka Suspension 1

- 71-44-104-01CIM**;

- 71-44-110CnN MopBecka Suspension 1

1 71-44-105CHN NMopBecka Suspension 1

2 700-31-2716 MnactuHa Plate 1




Puc. Mos. OGo3Ha4yeHue HaunmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-7 3 71-44-72 BTynka Bushing 1
4 - MacneHka 1.3L16 Lubricator 2
5 71-44-72-01 Btynka Bushing 1
6 71-53-61; Bnok Block 2%, 1**
71-53-62
7 71-44-75 Kpbiwka Cover 1
8 700-31-2715 MnactuHa Plate 1
9 2816 BonTt Bolt 4
10 | 71-44-73 Ocb Axle 1
11 | 71-44-74* Btynka Bushing 1
12 - MoawnnHmk 80218 Bearing 4*; 2**
13 | 71-53-64* Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 1
14 71-53-65 Konbuo Ring 2%, 1**
15 | 700-28-2579 BonTt Bolt 2
16 | 71-44-88 MnaHka Plate 1
17 | 700-58-2558 Konbuo Ring 2% 1%
18 | - WnnuHT 8x80 Cotter pin 1
19 | 71-44-106CI O6onma Holder 1
20 | 71-44-76 Btynka Bushing 1
21 | 71-44-77 Ocb Axle 1
22 | 71-44-74-01** Brynka Bushing 2
* Hnn TP20
For TR20
** Ona TP12
For TR12
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-8 - 71-44-2CH PenykTop (ot60pa reduction gear (power 1
MOLLHOCTH) take-off)
1 37121 Mpo6ka Plug 2
2 40920 Konbuo Ring 2
3 700-37-2154 MNpobka Plug 2
4 - Konbuo 27x35 Ring 2
5 71-44-146CHN KpbIiwka Cover 1
6 700-40-8536 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 20
8 - LWan6a 8T 65I' 09 Washer 32
9 700-42-2631-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
10 | 18-26-286CH CanyH Breather 2
11 | - Lenb 2Mp-25,4-11400 Chain 1
12 | - 3BeHo M1-2MMp-25,4- Link 1
11400
13 | - 3BeHo C-2[p-25,4- Link 1
11400
14 | - Konbuo 24x30 Ring 1
15 | 30227 Manka Nut 1
16 | 700-28-2647 ®dukcatop Locator 1
17 | 71-44-242 Kpbiwka Cover 1
18 |- Bont M10x18.58.019 Bolt 6
19 |- LWan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 66
20 700-40-8539 Mpoknapka Gasket 1




1.44-8




1.44-9

B-B
24 o5
21 22 23 o6 28 29 /3|9 g%
18 1920\ | / 27 / / 33
— —* 30 135
17 l/ '/ l/‘ll ek JC L I/ 36
164 Lt 16
[o] " ] /
15 o
14 i 38
dl 40 39
13 17
12 T 41
1 2 22
9 N —43
8 Lo 1__@
/ 39 : [5~44
° oot U
1 [ = - SSSSSSSSTY 4N b gg 46
a7
/ 4 /I = = 4 NRMAN IS SN T 77 TR gsl)
5 3 2 o
7 54 '53
1 Z
% 55
57 56
Z Ag 58
Puc Mos. O6o3Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-9 - 71-44-2CI PenykTtop (oT6opa Reduction gear (power
MOLLHOCTH) — take-off) - sequel
npoaonxeHue
1 71-44-220-02 Brynka Bushing 1
2 - MaHxeTa 2.2-90x120-2 Cup 2
3 74-44-11 Ban Shaft 1
4 61-49-14 Maney Pin 2
5 71-44-139CT1; Brynka Bushing 2
71-44-147Cn
6 71-44-49 Konbuo Ring 1
7 71-44-235 CrakaH Bowl 2
8 - MoawwunHuk 310 Bearing 6
9 700-58-2605 Konsuo Ring 1




Puc Mos. O6o3Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty

1.44-9 10 | 71-44-218 Kpbiwka Cover 2
11 700-40-8532 Mpoknapka Gasket 2
12 | 71-44-267 Ban Shaft 1
13 | 700-58-2575 Konbuo Ring 1
14 | 71-44-224 Konbuo Ring 1
15 | 71-44-287 Koneco 3yb4yatoe Gear wheel 1
16 | — Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 12
17 | - LLlan6a 8T 65I' 09 Washer 32
18 | 71-44-231-01 Banuk Shaft 1
19 71-44-229 MNnacTtuHa Plate 1
20 700-40-8535-01 Mpoknapka Gasket 1
21 | - Konbuo 022-028-36-2-2 Ring 2
22 | 71-44-230 ®dnaHey Flange 1
23 | 71-44-257 Kopnyc Housing 1
24 | 71-44-232 Bunka Fork 1
25 | 50-12-624 Knuu Wedge 1
26 | 700-30-2331 Manka Nut 1
27 | 700-31-2584 LLan6a cronopHas Lock washer 1
28 | 71-44-288 Koneco 3y64aTtoe Gear wheel 1
29 | 71-44-289 Koneco 3ybyaTtoe Gear wheel 1
30 | - BonTt M8x20.58.019 Bolt 20
31 | 71-44-205 Kpbliwka Cover 1
32 | 700-40-8540 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
33 | 38347 MpyxuHa Spring 1
34 | 71-44-248 ®dukcaTtop Locator 1
35 | 71-44-153CH Kpbiwka Cover 1
36 | 700-40-8535 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
37 | - Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 36
38 | - Manka M10.6.019 Nut 30
39 | - LLan6a 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 66
40 | 700-32-2201 Wrndr Dowel 1
41 700-40-9475 Mpoknapka Gasket 1
42 71-44-258 Konbuo Ring 2
43 71-44-278 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
44 | 71-44-217 Brynka Bushing 2
45 | - Bont M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 12
46 | 28558 Bont Bolt 18
47 | - LWan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 21
48 | 700-40-9474 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
49 | - BunTt B.M8x16.14H Screw 1
50 | 700-30-2264 lManka Nut 1
51 | 71-44-268 Ban Shaft 1
52 | 62-14-59 MNnacTtuHa Plate 1
53 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 12
54 | 71-44-220-01 Brynka Bushing 1
55 | 71-44-275-02 Brynka Bushing 1
56 | 71-44-285 Koneco 3y64yatoe Gear wheel 1
57 | 371041 Mpobka koHn4eckas Taper stopper 1
58 | 71-44-275 Brynka Bushing 1
59 | 71-44-264 Koneco 3ybuyatoe Gear wheel 1




NS

3 2127 26 25

Cc-C
ST IT e vat 2 § 12
P H—"
11 ¢
10]\ﬂ N
8 9\

13
HH (14

ZZIXTIZIIZII L

11111111111

\
i
L

y
)
Z
24 2 221 20
Puc MNos. O6o03Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-10 - 71-44-2Cn PepykTop (ot6opa Reduction gear
MOLLHOCTH) — (power take-off) -
npoaosukeHue sequel
1 - MoawwunHuk 310 Bearing 6
2 71-44-221 Konbuo Ring 1
3 71-44-280 Ban Shaft 1
4 - MaHxeTta 2.1-60x85-4 Cup packing 1
5 71-44-228 Kpbiwka Cover 1
6 - LLan6a 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 66
7 - Bont M10-69x30.58. 019 Bolt 36
8 - MacneHka 1.3L6 Lubricator 1
9 700-58-2211 Konbuo B110 Ring 1
10 |- Wawn6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 21
11 | 28558 BonTt Bolt 18
12 | 700-40-8743 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13 | 71-44-279 3Be3fouka Sprocket 1
14 | 71-44-227 MnactuHa Plate 3
15 | 71-44-227-01 MnactuHa Plate 3
16 | 71-44-222 Kpbiwka Cover 2
17 | 700-31-2605 Lan6a ctonopHas Lock washer 2
18 | - Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 12
19 | 71-44-134CH Kpbiwka Cover 1
20 | 71-44-140Cn Koxyx Casing 1
21 | 71-44-302 Brynka Bushing 1
22 | 71-44-304 MpocTaBka Spacer 1
23 | 401016 Konbuo ynnotHutenbHoe | Sealing ring 1
24 | 71-44-204 Konbuo Ring 1




Puc Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.44-10 25 | 71-44-241 Kopnyc Housing 1
26 | 71-44-223 Btynka Bushing 1
27 700-40-8533 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
prnna 53 prsono,q'beMHoe oGopy.qOBaHMe
Group Load lifting equipment
1.53-1
|
A 5 6
1 [ /
A 19 ) I o
J |
D - O S
|
4 A
L O
L7
3 ( o) lo o
2 O 0
1
A-A
7|
i
10 9 § 8
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHune HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-1 - 71-53-3Ccn* Ykasartenb Load-carrying 1
71-53-19CN** rpysonogbemMHOCTU indicator
1 71-53-104Cnh Kopnyc Housing 1
2 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 1
3 31308-1 LWanba Washer 1
4 71-53-105CnN Crpenka Pointer 1
5 71-53-613%; Tabnuuka Name plate 1
71-53-585*
71-42-114**
6 71-53-612%; Tabnuuka Name plate 1
71-53-584*
71-42-113**
7 - 3aknenka 4x8.00 Rivet 8
8 261464 Maney Pin 1
9 31109* LWanba Washer 1
31477-01** LWanba Washer 1
10 | - WnnuHT 6,3x63 Cotter pin 1
* Ona TP20 ** Ona TP12
* For TR20 *For TR12




Puc.
Fig.

1.53-2

Mos.
Item

©COoONOOGORNWN=N

O6o03HayeHue
Designation

50-50-225CT1
71-53-178CTIl
71-53-128CTIl
71-53-172Cn
71-53-216CTl
71-53-188-01
71-53-186

71-53-305
71-53-187
71-53-177CnN
80-52-127
80-52-128
700-58-2533
71-53-119

HanmeHoBaHue

Mpotueosec TP20
Mppounnuuap
Tsara

Pbivar

Pama

py3

Ocb

Brynka

Bont M16-8gx30.58.019
Llan6a 16 OT 65I 09
MnaHka

Ocb

Tsara

Konbuo

Btynka

Konbuo ctonopHoe
Ocb

Name

Counterweight
Hydraulic cylinder
Tie rod

Lever

Frame

Load

Axle

Bushing

Bolt

Washer

Plank

Axle

Rod

Ring

Bushing
Locking ring
Axle

Kon.
Q

A~
<

MNONNN A SRNovesraabdN -




*m

~N

H-H

i
Tl
0 [HH
ol
WU
~ip\zg

S I

F-F
24 21

22 23

2 ! M
- 1
Puc. Mos. O6o03HayeHue HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-3 MpotuBoBec TP20 - Counterweight -
npoaormkeHne sequel
1 71-53-177-01Cn Tara Rod 2
2 - WnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter pin 8
3 71-53-117 Konbuo Ring 2
4 71-53-113 Maney, Pin 4
5 71-53-190 Brtynka Bushing 2
6 71-53-194 Ocb Axle 2
7 71-53-171CH KpoHwTtenH Bracket 1
8 - Bont M10-6gx22.58.019 Bolt 4
9 - LWan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 4
10 | 50-50-302 Konbuo Ring 12
11 | 71-53-174 MnactuHa Plate 2
12 | 71-53-187-01 Ocb Axle 2
13 | 71-53-173CI Kopombicno Rocker 1
14 | 71-53-286 BoHka Boss 1
15 | - WnnuHT 8x80.019 Cotter pin 1




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHue HaunmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-3 16 71-53-169CnI CTskKa Strainer 1
17 71-53-170CnN Kopombicno Rocker 1
18 71-53-178-01CIl Tara Tie rod 1
19 71-53-116 Maney Pin 4
20 71-53-118 Maney Pin 4
21 700-58-2533 Konbuo cTtonopHoe Locking ring 2
22 80-52-127 Konbuo Ring 2
23 80-52-128 Brynka Bushing 2
24 71-53-191-01 Konbuo Ring 4
25 71-53-188 Ocb Axle 2
26 71-53-305 MnaHka Strip 10
27 - Bont M16-89gx30.58.019 Bolt 20
28 - Lan6a 16 OT 65I' 09 Washer 20
29 71-53-176CHN KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4
5
6
10 5
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHue HaunmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-4 MpoTtuBoBec TP12 Counterweight
1 71-53-182CH Pama Frame 1
2 74-51-108CH Mpy3 Load 4
3 71-53-183CH Banuk Shaft 1
4 - Manka M30x2.8.019 Nut 1
5 - Lan6a 30 651 09 Washer 1
6 74-51-18 Konbuo Ring 1
7 71-53-354 Maneuy Pin 4
8 700-31-2613 LWanba Washer 4
9 700-30-2352 lanka Nut 4
10 - WnnuHT 8x80 Cotter pin 4




21 22 19

EORONE

i 8 I TP20
17

II TP12




Puc. Mos. OGo3Ha4yeHue HaunmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-5 - 71-53-33CI%; Bnok noaBMXHbIN Running block 1
- 71-53-36CI**
1 |- WnnuHT 4x25%; Cotter pin 10
- LUnnuHT 4x32** Cotter pin
2 700-31-2662 MnactuHa cTonopHas Locking plate 3
3 71-53-124CnH Lleka Cheek 1
4 71-53-82%; Kprok Hook 1
71-53-363**
5 - Wan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 10%;
2**
6 - Bont M12-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 6
7 71-53-68 Ouck Disc 3
8 71-53-92 Pacnopka Spacer 9*; 6**
9 700-29-2561-01* Wnunbka Bolt 5
10 | 71-53-90 Meperopopka Partition 2% 1**
11 71-53-124-01CI Llleka Cheek 1
12 | 71-53-63-01* Ocb Axle 1
13 | - Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4*; 6**
14 71-53-69 MnaHka Plank 1
15 71-53-125CM*; Kpbiwka Cover 1
71-53-190CIT** 1
16 | 71-53-590 MnacTtuHa Plate 1
17 | 71-53-61; Bnok Block 3% 2**
71-53-62
18 | 700-58-2558 Konbuo Ring 3% 2%
19 71-53-65 Konbuo Ring 3*%; 2**
20 | 71-53-67 Btynka Bushing 1
21 71-53-64-01 Konbuo Ring 4*; 2**
22 | - MoawnnHmk 80218 Bearing 6*; 4**
23 | 700-30-2403 anka Nut 10
24 | - Lan6a 16 OT 65I' 09 Washer 10*
25 | - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 2*
26 | 700-31-2693%; MnactuHa ctonopHasn Locking plate 1
700-31-2702** MnactuHa cTonopHas Locking plate 1
27 | 71-53-85%; Ocepepxatenb Axle holder 1
71-53-366** Ocepepxatenb Axle holder 1
28 71-53-84%; Manka Nut 1
71-53-365** lanka Nut 1
29 | - Moawunnumuk 8314**; Bearing 1
- MoawunHuk 8318* Bearing 1
30 | 71-53-83%; TpaBepca Cross-piece 1
71-53-364** TpaBepca Cross-piece 1
31 71-53-81%; WrndT Dowel 1
71-53-81-01** 1
32 | 71-53-123CrI1%; Ckoba Cleat 1
71-53-191C** 1
33 | 700-29-2521** Wnunbka Stud 5
34 | 31477-01** Lanba Washer 10
35 | 71-53-370-01** Ocb Axle 1
36 | 3135-1** Lanba Washer 2
* Onsa TP20 ** Ona TP12 3akasbiBaTb komnnekT 71-53-328CrM

* For TR20

** For TR12, order as set 71-53-328CI




77

/A

N—= O

| |[TP20

1T

P12

Puc.
Fig.

1.53-6

Mos.
Item

CONOOAWN= |

11
12
13

O6o3HauyeHue
Designation

71-53-9CI*
71-53-17Cn**
71-53-69

71-53-65
71-53-63*

700-58-2558
71-53-61;
71-53-62
71-53-119Cn*
71-53-64
71-53-67
700-31-2662

HanmeHoBaHue

Bnok cTtpenoBon

MnaHka

Llan6a 12 OT 65I 09
Bont M12x25.58.019
Konbuo

Ocb

MoawnnHmk 80218
Konbuo

Bnok

Koxyx

Konbuo pacnopHoe
Brynka

MnacTtuHa cTonopHas
Bont M12x35.58.019

Name

Boom block

Strip
Washer
Bolt
Ring
Axle
Bearing
Ring
Block

Casing
Spacing ring
Bushing
Locking strip
Bolt

Kon.
Q-ty

NN =

3*;2**
6*;4**

3*;2**
3*;2**

2*;1**




Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-6 14 71-53-68 Aunck Disc 1
15 71-53-193CIM** Koxyx Casing 1
16 71-53-370** Ocb Axle 1
* Ona TP20 ** Nna TP12
For TR20 For TR12
Puc. Mo3. | O6o3HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHune Name Kon.
Fig. Item | Designation Q-ty
1.53-7 - 71-53-32CN*; Bnok nogBecHomn Suspension block 1
- 71-53-35CIMN** 1
1 - MacneHka 1.3.L16 Lubricator 1
2 71-53-94 Maney Pin 1
3 71-53-146 Cepbra Shackle 1
4 700-31-2696 Llan6a Washer 1
5 700-30-2410 Manka Nut 1
6 - WnnuHT 8x100.019 Cotter pin 1
7 71-53-247CIM%, Koxyx 6noka Unit casing 1
71-53-275CM**
8 71-53-452 MnacTtuHa cTonopHas Locking plate 1
9 71-53-228CH Koyw Dead-eye 1
10 700-58-2558 Konbuo Ring 3*;2%*
11 71-53-65 Konbuo Ring 3*;2%*
12 | 71-53-67 Brynka Bushing 1
13 - BonT Bolt 2
M12-6g x35.58.019
14 | 700-31-2662 MnactuHa cTtonopHas Locking plate 1
15 71-53-68*; Ounck Disc 1
71-53-453**
16 71-53-61; Bnok Block 3%, 2**
71-53-62
17 | 71-53-64 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 251
18 - MoawunnHuk 80218 Bearing 6*;4**
19 71-53-448*; Ocb Axle 1
71-53-459**
20 | 71-53-453* Ouck Disc 1
71-53-68**
21 - BonT M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 2*
22 | - Bont M12-6g x25.58.019 Bolt 2
23 | - Llan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 2
24 | 71-53-69 MnaHka Strip 1
25 | - BonTt M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 2**
* Ona TP20
For TR20

** Ons TP12 3aka3biBaTb komnnekTt 71-53-327CIN
For TR12, order as set 71-53-327CI




B

~N o Ul

O 0

16

18

[
o ‘é/?ilié
14 [4
13 :

e
12 |
11 “l' !
10 %

25

20



@) BN )




Puc. Mos. O6Go3Ha4yeHune HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-8 - 71-53-106CN*; Pama Frame
- 71-53-194Cn**
1 71-53-136 Haknapka Strap 1
2 28582 Bont Bolt 4
3 3015 Fanka Nut 4
4 - Lan6a 20 OT 65I 09 Washer 7
5 71-53-111CnH Kpbiwka Cover 1
6 71-53-112CnN LWTok Stem 1
7 700-38-2153 MpyxuHa Spring 1
8 - BonTt M20x50.88.35.019 Bolt 3
9 - WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 1
10 31477-01 Lanba Washer 1
11 71-53-339-01 Ocb Axle 1
12 71-53-109CI*; Pama Frame 1
71-53-224Cn**
13 | 71-53-131Cn*® Pbivar Lever
14 71-53-110CnH Ponuk Roller
71-53-132cn*®
15 | 71-53-314*° Ocb Axle 1
16 | 71-53-315*° MnaHka Axle 2
17 | - MoawunHuk 180205+ Bearing 2
18 |- Bont M8-6gx16.58.019* | Bolt 4
19 |- LWain6a 8T 65I 09*° Washer 4
20 | 700-58-2332*° Konbuo Ring 2
21 700-47-91%; Banuk c ronoBkon Shaft with head 1
700-47-96**
22 | 700-38-2894 MpyxuHa Spring 1
23 31308-1 Lan6a Washer 1
24 | - WWUnnuHT 2,5%25 Cotter pin 1
25 | 71-53-61; Bnok Block 1
71-53-62
26 | - MopwwnnHuk 80218 Bearing 2
27 | 71-53-341 Btynka Bushing 1
28 | 71-53-344 Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 1
29 | - Bont M12-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 2
30 | 700-58-2558 Konbuo Ring 1
31 | - WnnuHT 6,363 Cotter pin 1
32 | 71-53-339 Ocb Axle 1
33 700-31-2042 Lan6a Washer 1
34 | 71-53-338 Bnok Block 1
35 | 71-53-65 Konbuo Ring 1
36 | 71-53-340 Ocb Axle 1
37 | 71-53-342 Btynka Bushing 1
38 | 71-53-343 MnaHka Strip 1
* Ons TP20 *3 Bxogut B 71-53-110CT1
For TR20 Incl. in 71-53-110CN
** Ona TP12

For TR12




o o
(] e}
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHune HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Item Designation Q-ty
1.53-9 - 71-53-219CrI1 BbikntovaTensb Counterweight switch 1
npoTtuBoBeca
1 71-53-220CTI1 CTepxeHb Spindle 1
2 700-38-2893 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3 71-53-66 Cyxapb Sliding block 1
4 71-53-149 CrakaH Nozzle 1
5 71-53-221CTll KpoHwTenH Bracket 1




Mpynna 86

ABTomart 3awmThbl KpaHa A3K 110
A3K 110 Crane Breaker

Group
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. Iltem Designation Q-ty
1.86-1 YcTaHoBKa aBTOMaTa A3K 110 crane
3awmTbl KpaHa A3K 110 breaker
1 700-54-201-16 | XomyTuk Clamp 11%; 8**
2 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 16* ;
13**
3 71-86-13-01 Ckoba Cleat 9
4 - Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 28%;
23**
5 - LWanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 48%; 45**
6 |- XryT 2 PUBIM.453766.020-01 | Bunch 1%
7 - Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt 3
8 - LLlan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 9
9 31386 LLlanta Washer 9
10 | 31453 Lanba Washer 6
11 | - XKryt 6 PUBIM.453766.021-01 | Bunch 3
12 | - BbikntovaTtenob Switch 1*
BIM15K-216.221.54Y2.3
13 700-35-583 BuHT Screw 2*
14 | - Manka M5-7H.6.019 Nut 2*
15 | - LLanca 5T 65I 06 Washer 2*
16 | 31544-1 LLlanta Washer 4*
17 | - YKryT 4 PVIBIM.453766.014-01 | Bunch 1%3
18 |- YKryT 1 PVIBIM.453766.019-01 | Bunch 1%3
19 | - Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 4
20 | - [aTtunk npoaonsLHOro 1 Longitudinal and 13
nonepeyYHoro HaknoHoB cross tilt pick-up
Ovyr 45.5
21 |- Oatunk ACT 5.2 Pick-up 1%
22 700-31-2742 MnactuHa Plate 1
23 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65 09 Washer 1
24 | - Bont M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 4
25 | - Hatunk npubnmkenns k 191N | Power line 1%
051220.3 approach detector
* Ons TP20
For TR20
** Ona TP12
For TR12

*3 N3 komnnekta A3K 110 PUBI 453618.006
Out of set A3K 110 PUBI 453618.006




®  apaNn=




1.86-2




Puc. Mo OGo3Ha4yeHue HaunmeHoBaHue Name Kon.
Fig. 3. Designation Q-ty
Ite
m
1.86-2 YcTtaHoBKa aBTOMaTta A3K-110 crane breaker
3awumTbl KpaHa A3K 110 — —sequel
NpoJoIMKEHNE
1 |- Kryt 2 PUBIM.453766.020-01 | Bunch 1%
2 | 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 16%; 13**
3 | 700-54-201-16 | XomyTuk Cleat 11*; 8**
4 | - Boikntovatens MM743 Switch 1
5 | - Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 3
6 |- lanka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 7
7 |- LWanba 10 OT 651 09 Washer 1
8 | - Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 48*; 45**
9 |- BonTt M6-69gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 28*; 23**
10 | 31453 LWanba Washer 6
11 | - YKryT 4 PVIBIM.453766.014-01 | Bunch 1%3
12 | 71-86-13-01 Ckoba Cleat 9
13 | - Bont M10-6gx80.58.019 Bolt 4
14 | 71-86-1 KpblLLka Cover 1
15 | - Hatunk yrna HaknoHa ctpensl | Boom inclination 1%3
Ovyr 454 angle pick-up
16 | - Bont M6-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt 12
17 | - WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 2
18 | 71-86-10 Ocb Axle 2
19 | 71-86-105Cr1 KomneHcaTop Compensator 1
20 | - Marika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 10
21 | 71-86-13 Ckoba Cleat 10
22 | 71-86-17 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
23 | - Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 4
24 | - LWan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 9
25 | - Bbnok niankaunm b1 110.2 Notation unit 1%
26 | 48-10-13 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
27 | - Kryt 7 PUBI1.453766.022 Bunch 1%
28 | - Kryt 1 PUBI1.453766.019-01 | Bunch 1%
* Ona TP20
For TR20
** Ona TP12
For TR12

*3 U3 komnnekta A3K 110 PUBI 453618.006
Out of set A3K 110 PUBIN 453618.006




HOMEPHOMW YKA3ATEIb

NUMERICAL
O603Ha4eHne
COOPOYHON eanHNLIbI Macca. kr Hos.
_wnn AeTani Mass, ‘kg PMC' Item
Designation of pant or Figure
assembly unit
18-26-286CI1 0,13 1.44-5 6
1.44-8 10
20-19-28 0,63 1.44-6 2
28-16-11-01 2,25 1.44-3 14
48-10-13 0,85 1.86-1 26
48-26-247CI1 0,92 1.26-2 1
50-12-624 0,1 1.44-9 | 25
50-26-484-04CT1 1,1 1.26-1 11
50-26-484-05CT1 1,1 1.26-1 11
50-26-484-10CT1 0,87 1.26-1 14
50-26-484-11CT1 0,87 1.26-1 14
50-26-485-10CT1 2,37 1.26-2 12
50-26-485-11CT1 2,37 1.26-2 12
50-50-145CTI1 0,61 1.26-2 4
50-50-146CT1 0,75 1.26-2 3
50-50-147CrIl 0,75 1.26-2 10
50-50-169CTI1 49,6 1.26-3 5
50-50-225CTI1 115 1.26-2 5
1.26-3 -
1.53-2 1
50-50-233CT1 33,4 1.26-3 4
50-50-151 4,5 1.26-3 18
50-50-155 1,6 1.26-3 11
50-50-226 9,75 1.26-3 2
50-50-227 54 1.26-3 6
50-50-228-01 1,42 1.26-3 1
50-50-302 0,13 1.2 28
1.53-3 | 10
50-60-230 008 | 1262 | 8
61-49-14 0,2 1449 | 4
62-14-59 0,1 144-3 | 7
144-4 | 23
1.44-9 | 52
64-26-27-01CTl1 1,83 1262 | 9
64-26-27-06CT1 1,83 1262 | 9
71-13-101CN 10 1131 | 6
71-13-102CTr1 7,3 1.13-1 41
71-13-104CTI1 0,24 1.13-1 25
71-13-106CT1 24 1.13-1 38
71-13-107CrI1 1,5 1.13-1 1
71-13-109CTI1 7,3 1.13-1 42
71-13-110CrI1 10 1.13-1 16
71-13-111CI 0,8 1.13-1 19
71-13-112CI 1,5 1.13-1 20
71-13-113CIN 0,9 1.13-1 18

O6o3HaveHne
cOOpOYHON eanHULIbI Macca. kr Mo
_unm hetann Mass, ’kg EMC' Iterﬁ
Designation of pant or Figure
assembly unit
71-13-114CI 0,8 1.13-1 32
71-13-115CI 9 1.13-1 23
71-13-1 1,4 1.13-1 30
71-13-2 0,05 1.13-1 29
71-13-3 0,08 1.13-1 8
71-13-5 0,05 1.13-1 12
71-13-8 0,4 1.13-1 22
71-13-9 1 1.13-1 43
71-13-10 0,07 1.13-1 40
71-13-12 1,7 1.13-1 44
71-13-54 0,05 1.13-1 7
71-26-103CTI1 1,42 1.26-1 16
71-26-105CTI1 0,32 1.26-1 8
71-26-105-01CI 0,32 1.26-1 8
71-26-106CTl1 0,7 1.26-1 2
71-26-106-01CI 0,7 1.26-1 1
71-26-108CTI1 1,4 1.26-2 13
71-26-108-01CIM 1,4 1.26-2 14
71-26-118CI1 1,4 1.26-2 11
71-26-40 0,3 1.26-1 5
71-42-113 0,02 1.53-1 6
71-42-114 0,02 1.53-1 5
71-44-1CI 2648 1.1 17
1.47-1 -
71-44-1-01CI 2615 1.1 17
1.44-1 -
71-44-2CI1 490 1.1 5
1.44-8 -
1.44-9 -
1.44-10 -
71-44-101CI 810 1.44-1 11
1.44-2 -
1.44-3 -
1.44-4 -
1.44-5 -
71-44-102Cl 810 1.44-1 2
1.44-2 -
1.44-3 -
1.44-4 -
1.44-5 -
71-44-103CI 710 1.44-1 5
1.44-6 -
71-44-104CTl 158 1.44-1 4
1.13-1 -
71-44-104-01CT1 125 1.44-1 4
1.13-1 -
71-44-105CTI1 75 1.13 1
71-44-106CTI1 4,2 1.13 19




O603Ha4eHne
CcOOPOYHON eanHNLLbI

unu getanu Macca, kr Pwuc. 1o3.
Designation of pant or Mass, kg Figure Item
assembly unit
71-44-107CTl1 21 1.9 61
71-44-108CT1 21 1.9 48
71-44-109CTl1 1,5 1.9 59
71-44-110CN 69,3 1.13 -
71-44-116CIN 0,95 1.44-5 1
71-44-116-01CI1 0,95 1.44-5 1
71-44-118CIN 6,65 1.44-1 1
71-44-119CIN 4,8 1.44-1 16
71-44-120CT1 5,8 1.44-3 1
71-44-124CT1 0,8 1.44-3 | 21
71-44-134CT1 22,5 1.44-10 | 19
71-44-139CTl1 62 1.44-9 5
71-44-140CTl1 64,2 1.44-10 | 20
71-44-144CT1 4,75 1.44-5 8
71-44-144-01CI1 4,75 1.44-5 8
71-44-145CIN 134 1.44-1 28
71-44-146CIN 12,46 1.44-8 5
71-44-147CI 2,1 1.44-9 5
71-44-148CIN 1,4 1.44-3 | 42
71-44-153CIN 0,5 1449 | 35
71-44-1 205 1.44-2 1
71-44-2 114 1.44-2 9
74-44-3 205 1.44-2 2
71-44-4 114 1.44-2 10
71-44-7 5,3 1.44-3 | 56
71-44-8 9,3 1.44-3 | 53
71-44-12 71 1.44-4 | 29
71-44-13 2,068 1.44-3 | 55
71-44-21 3,5 1.44-3 | 27
71-44-23 1,5 1.44-3 | 51
71-44-24 2,5 1.44-4 18
71-44-25 3,2 1.44-4 6
71-44-26 2,5 1.44-4 18
71-44-27 3,2 1.44-4 6
71-44-28 0,5 1.44-4 | 20
71-44-29 31 144-4 | 25
71-44-30 0,1 1.44-4 | 26
71-44-31 1,5 1.44-4 19
71-44-32 0,02 1.44-4 | 28
71-44-34 0,05 1.44-3 | 22
71-44-35 0,05 1.44-3 | 57
71-44-36 0,1 1.44-4 13
71-44-38 0,1 1.44-3 | 32
71-44-41 0,6 1.44-3 15
71-44-44 0,3 1.44-4 11
71-44-49 0,1 1.44-3 19
1.44-4 3
71-44-49 0,1 144-9 | 6

O60o3HaveHne
CcOOpOYHON eanHULLbI

WA aeTanu Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

Designation of pant or Mass, kg Figure Item
assembly unit

71-44-50 1,25 1.40-4 4
71-44-51 1,2 1.44-5 9
71-44-52 0,3 1.49-3 2
71-44-69 9 1.49-3 | 43
71-44-70 0,5 1.49-3 | 23
71-44-71 31 1.44-1 33
71-44-72 2,8 1.13-1 3
71-44-72-01 3 1.13-1 5
71-44-73 9,19 1.13-1 10
71-44-74 0,24 1.13-1 11
71-44-74-01 0,56 1.13-1 22
71-44-75 0,6 1.13-1 7
71-44-76 0,06 1.13-1 20
71-44-77 1,5 1.13-1 21
71-44-86 1,2 1.44-1 3
71-44-87 0,265 1.44-1 35
71-44-88 0,233 1.13-1 16
71-44-92 0,72 1.44-3 | 46
71-44-94 0,47 144-3 | 26
71-44-97 14 1.44-3 18
71-44-98 10,6 1.44-4 15
71-44-99 42,5 1.44-4 14
71-44-100 3,8 1.44-3 | 49
71-44-102 120 1.44-6 5
71-44-103 3,5 1.44-6 | 25
71-44-104 0,6 1.44-6 | 19
71-44-105 0,65 1.44-6 15
71-44-105-01 0,7 1.44-6 16
71-44-106 0,8 1446 | 24
71-44-114 2,5 1.44-1 38
71-44-115 4.1 1.44-1 40
71-44-116 3 1.44-1 39
71-44-117 6,4 1.44-1 12
71-44-118 0,1 1.44-1 36
71-44-120 0,1 1.44-1 45
71-44-125 0,5 1.44-6 17
71-44-126 0,18 1.44-3 | 13
71-44-127 3,3 1.44-3 | 20
71-44-129 0,72 1.44-3 10
71-44-130-01 1,46 1.44-3 6
71-44-134 0,07 1.44-3 | 36
71-44-134-01 0,014 1.44-3 | 37
71-44-134-02 0,009 1.44-3 | 38
71-44-139 2,5 1.44-3 | 39
71-44-140 3,1 1.44-1 24
71-44-141 3,89 1.44-1 18
71-44-147 73,7 1.44-6 1
71-44-148 180 1.44-6 | 22




O6o3HaveHne
c6opoYHOI eguHULLbI

unu getan Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

) ) Mass, kg Figure Item
Designation of pant or

assembly unit
71-44-148-01 240 144-6 | 20
71-44-149 2,8 1.44-6 10
71-44-150 3,5 1.44-3 | 44
71-44-162 0,064 1.44-1 19
71-44-163 0,09 1.44-1 43
71-44-204 0,35 1.44-10 | 24
71-44-205 0,04 1.44-9 | 31
71-44-217 0,692 1.44-9 | 44
71-44-218 1,8 1.44-9 10
71-44-220-01 0,102 144-9 | 54
71-44-220-02 1,1 1.44-9 1
71-44-221 0,053 | 1.44-10 | 2
71-44-222 0,23 1.44-10 | 16
71-44-223 0,97 1.44-10 | 26
71-44-224 0,384 1.44-9 14
71-44-227 0,018 | 1.44-10 | 14
71-44-227-01 0,037 | 1.44-10 | 15
71-44-228 1,6 1.44-10 | 5
71-44-229 0,01 1.44-9 | 19
71-44-230 0,4 1.44-9 | 22
71-44-231-01 0,6 1.44-9 18
71-44-232 1,5 1449 | 24
71-44-235 3,4 1.44-9 7
71-44-241 11,7 1.44-10 | 25
71-44-242 0,55 1.44-8 17
71-44-248 0,08 1449 | 34
71-44-257 1,42 1449 | 23
71-44-258 0,14 1.44-9 | 42
71-44-264 0,6 1.44-9 | 59
71-44-267 15 1.44-9 | 12
71-44-268 9,3 1.44-9 | 51
71-44-275 1,349 1.44-9 | 58
71-44-275-02 0,644 144-9 | 55
71-44-278 2 1.44-9 | 43
71-44-279 3,5 1.44-10 | 13
71-44-280 8 14410 | 3
71-44-285 6,2 1.44-9 | 56
71-44-287 111 1.44-9 15
71-44-288 9,5 1.44-9 | 28
71-44-289 4,5 1449 | 29
71-44-302 0,17 1.44-10 | 21
71-44-304 0,18 1.44-10 | 22
71-44-326 12,8 1.44-3 | 34
71-44-327 7,8 1.44-3 | 31
71-44-328 6,2 1.44-3 | 33
71-53-2CIN 1160 1.1 13
71-53-3CIN 352 1.1 12

.53

352

—_—
1
—_

Ob6o3HaveHne
c60poYHON eanHULIbI Macca. kr Mo
_wnn AeTanv Mass, ’kg '.DMC' Item.
Designation of pant or Figure
assembly unit
71-53-6CI1 10,3 1.1 24
71-53-8CIl 24 1.1 4
71-53-9CIN 161,5 1.1 16
1.53-6 -
71-53-17CI 120 1.1 16
1.53-6 -
71-53-19CIM 13 1.1 12
1.1 -
71-53-21CIl 1010 1.1 13
71-53-32CI 251 1.1 15
1.53-7 -
71-53-33CIl 252 1.1 14
1.53-5 -
71-53-35CI 185 1.1 15
1.53-7 -
71-53-36CI1 215 1.1 14
2.53-5 -
71-53-104Crl 10 1.53-1 1
71-53-105CTI1 25 1.53-1 4
71-53-106CTI1 1470 1.53-8 -
71-53-107CIl 101,1 1.1 29
71-53-108CTI1 169 1.53-4 2
71-53-109CTI1 1232 1.53-8 12
71-53-110CI 6,5 1.53-8 14
71-53-111CIl 5,18 1.53-8 5
71-53-112CI 13,3 1.53-8 6
71-53-119CIl 44 1.53-6 9
71-53-121CIl 3 1.2 10
71-53-123CI 3,54 1.53-5 | 32
71-53-124Crl 28,5 1.53-5 3
71-53-124-01CT1 28,9 1.53-5 | 11
71-53-125CTI1 8,2 1.53-5 15
71-53-128CI1 955 1.53-2 3
71-53-131CIl 1.8 1.53-8 13
71-53-132Cl1 4,8 1.53-8 14
71-53-134CTll 85,6 1.1 30
71-53-169CTl1 12,6 1.53-3 | 16
71-53-170CI 96,6 1.53-3 17
71-53-171CIl 53,5 1.53-3 7
71-53-172CrIl 1200 1.53-2 4
71-53-173CI 162,8 1.53-3 | 13
71-53-176CTl1 53,5 1.53-3 | 29
71-53-177CI 53,78 1.53-2 | 12
71-53-177-01CI 38,58 1.53-3 1
71-53-178CI1 57,28 1.53-2 2
71-53-178-01CIN 42,08 1.53-3 | 18
71-53-182CTl1 404,4 1.53-4 1
71-53-183CI1 12,36 1.53-4 3




O603Ha4eHne O60o3HaveHne
CcOOPOYHON eanHNLLbI Macca. kr Mos. CcOOpOYHON eanHULLbI Macca. kr Moa
_vnu fetanu Mass, ’kg Emc. ltem _vnn getanu Mass, ’kg Emc. Iterﬁ
Designation of pant or Figure Designation of pant or Figure
assembly unit assembly unit
71-53-190CHN 3,5 1.53-5 15 1.53-7 15
71-53-191CHN 2,26 1.53-5 | 32 1.53-7 | 20
71-53-193CT1 44 1.53-6 | 15 71-53-69 0,16 1535 | 14
71-53-194CT1 1410 1.53-8 - 1.53-6 1
71-53-216CTI1 680 1.53-2 5 153-7 | 24
71-53-219CN 16 1.1 19 71-53-81 0,117 | 1.53-5 | 31
1.53-9 | - 71-53-81-01 0,1 153-5 | 31
71-53-220CTI1 3,42 1.53-9 1 71-53-82 64 1.53-5 4
71-53-221CT1 14 1.53-9 5 71-53-83 43,5 153-5 | 30
71-53-224CT1 1232 1.53-8 | 12 71-53-84 15 153-5 | 28
71-53-228CT1 12 1.53-7 9 71-53-85 0,32 153-5 | 27
71-53-242CT1 1,84 1.2 12 71-53-90 6,5 1535 | 10
71-53-247CTI1 80 1.58-7 7 71-53-92 0,24 1.53-5 8
71-53-257CTI1 9,5 1.2 30 71-53-94 5,9 1.2 23
71-53-275CI1 76 1.53-7 7 1.53-7 2
71-53-11 30 1.53-1 16 71-53-113 0,3 1.53-3 4
71-53-15 0,09 1.1 13 71-53-116 0,2 1.53-3 | 19
71-53-49 0,5 1.2 37 71-53-117 0,7 1533 | 3
71-53-49-01 0,25 1.2 37 71-53-118 6,3 1.533 20
71-53-49-02 0,2 1.2 37 71-53-119 21,15 | 1532 | 16
71-53-49-03 0,1 1.2 37 71-53-136 19 1.53-8 1
71-53-61 25,8 1.44-7 | 6 71-53-146 14,9 1537 | 3
1.53-5 | 17 71-53-149 0,01 153-9 | 4
1.536 | 8 71-53-167 0,1 1.2 21
1.53-7 | 16 71-53-168 0,3 1.2 15
1.53-8 | 25 71-53-169 10 1.2 1
71-53-62 24,6 1.44-7 6 71-53-170 0,43 1.2 5
1.53-5 | 17 71-53-171 11,8 1.2 38
1.53-6 | 8 71-53-173 4,6 1.2 24
1.53-7 | 16 71-53-174 0,202 1.2 26
1.53-8 25 1.53-3 11
71-53-63 13,5 1.53-6 5 71-53-186 0.9 1532 7
71-53-63-01 14,4 1.53-5 12 71-53-187 46 1532 11
71-53-64 006 | 144-7 | 13 71-53-187-01 48 | 1533 | 12
] gg? ]g 71-53-188 10,5 | 1533 | 25
rssesot | oo | 1sss |2y | | 7EETEEOT | ed | 1zez |
71-53-65 008 | 1.44-7 | 14 71-53-191-01 05 | 1533 | 24
1.53-5 1 19 71-53-194 466 | 1533 | 6
1.53-6 | 4 71-53-286 0,9 1.53-3 | 14
1.53-7 | 11 71-53-305 0,8 1.53-2 | 10
1.53-8 | 35 1.53-3 | 26
71-53-66 0,017 | 1539 | 3 71-53-314 1,2 1.53-8 | 15
71-53-67 0,33 153-5 | 20 71-53-315 0,04 1.53-8 | 16
1.53-6 11 71-53-338 4 1.53-8 | 34
1.53-7 12 71-53-339 1,5 1.53-8 | 32
71-53-68 0,72 1.53-5 7 71-53-339-01 0,12 1.53-8 | 11
0,72 1536 | 14 71-53-340 4,5 1.53-8 | 36




O603HauveHne
c6GopOoYHON eanHULLbI

O60o3HaveHne
CcOOpOYHON eanHULLbI

Wnn geTanm Macca, kr MNos.
Designation of pant or Mass, kg Item
assembly unit
71-53-341 0,3 . 27
71-53-342 0,25 53-8 | 37
71-53-343 0,016 53-8 | 38
71-53-344 0,5 53-8 | 28
71-53-354 4,3 .53-4 7
71-53-363 36 .53-5 4
71-53-364 18,5 .53-5 | 30
71-53-365 6,4 535 | 28
71-53-366 0,143 .53-5 | 27
71-53-370 10,2 .53-6 | 16
71-53-370-01 11 .53-5 | 35
71-53-448 13,1 .53-7 19
71-53-452 0,008 .53-7 8
71-53-453 0,13 53-7 | 15
53-7 | 20
71-53-459 10,8 .53-7 19
71-53-584 0,02 .53-1 6
71-53-585 0,02 .53-1 5
71-53-590 2,2 .53-5 | 16
71-53-612 0,02 .53-1 6
71-53-613 0,02 .53-1 5
71-86-105CTI1 5 .86-2 | 19
71-86-1 3,8 .86-2 14
71-86-10 0,2 .86-2 | 18
71-86-13 0,03 .86-2 | 21
71-86-13-01 0,02 .86-1 3
.86-2 12
71-86-17 0,18 .86-2 | 22
74-44-11 15,6 44-9 3
74-51-108CT1 820 .53-4 2
74-51-18 0,16 .53-4 6
80-52-127 0,8 .26-3 | 19
.53-2 13
53-3 | 22
80-52-128 0,85 26-3 | 20
58-2 | 14
53-3 | 23
303-12 - 44-3 | 35
358.43.002 0,005 44-6 6
700-28-2647 0,35 44-8 16
700-40-2654 0,003 .86-1 2
.86-2 2
700-40-2940 0,0026 44-3 17
700-40-3123 0,0025 44-3 | 60
700-40-7471-06 0,015 .26-1 18
700-40-7936 0,0057 .26-3 | 12
700-40-7937 0,0127 .26-3 3
700-40-8532 0.001 44-9 11

WA aeTanu Macca, kr Mos.
Designation of pant or Mass, kg Item
assembly unit
700-40-8535-01 0,001 20
700-40-8533 0,001 27
700-40-8535 0,001 36
700-40-8536 0,03 6
700-40-8539 0,006 20
700-40-8540 0,002 32
700-40-8548 0,1 31
700-40-8549 0,03 11
700-40-8592 0,015 12
700-40-8593 0,02 28
700-40-8594 0,008 52
700-40-8595 0,012 17
700-40-8596 0,07 6
700-40-8597 0,1 5
700-40-8599 0,04 24
700-40-8743 0,05 12
700-40-9474 0,002 . 48
700-40-9475 0,001 .44-9 41
700-40-9563 0,0007 .26-1 7
700-41-3479 0,017 .26-1 4
700-42-2631-01 0,0009 .44-5 7
.44-8 9
700-47-91 0,064 .53-8 21
700-47-96 0,65 .53-8 21
700-47-2150 0,06 .13-1 26
700-47-2150-01 0,1 1341 13
700-47-2151 0,08 1341 35
700-47-2152 0,06 .13-1 36
700-54-201-16 0,013 .86-1 1
.86-2 3
05573-1-01 0,17 44-1 46
13310CI 0,13 .86-2 2
19463 0,29 44-6 18
261115 0,085 .26-1 17
261464 0,178 .53-1 8
40920 0,002 .26-1 10
.44-8 2
401016 0,021 44-10 | 23
Brnok
Block
-nHaekcauum - 25
BN110.2
-indexation
Ban kapaaHHbIv - 6

Cardan shaft
4540-2201010-02




O6o3Ha4veHne cbopoyHon | Macca,
eanHnLbI UNu getanm Kr MNos.
Designation of pant or Mass, Pwuc. Item
assembly unit kg Figure

Bmyunka onopHo- - 1.26-3 8

Hanpaesnsirowasi

nopwHesas

E21-160-15-4

Support-and-

guidance piston

bushing

Bmyrnka onopHo- - 1.26-3 13

Hanpaensirowas

wmokoeas

E22-080-30-3.0

Support-and-

guidance rod

bushing

Bbiknrovyamenu:

Battery switches:

BrM15K-216.221.54y2.3 - 1.86-1 12

Mnrnrz43 - 1.86-2 4

psizecbeMHUK - 1.26-3 15

E50-A-063-5

Scraper

Hdamyuku:

Indicators:

-OCT- 5.2 - 1.86-1 21

-OYr-45.4 - 1.86-2 15

-OYr-45.5 - 1.86-1 20

-npubnmkeHns k J10I - 1.86-1 25

-of power line

approach

0n-220.3

Xeymbi:

Bunches:

1 PVBI.453766.019-01 - 1.86-1 18
1.86-2 | 28

2 P1BI1.453766.020-01 - 1.86-1 6
1.86-2 1

4 PBIN.453766.014-01 - 1.86-1 17
1.86-2 11

6 PVBI1.453766.021-01 1.86-1 11

7 PVBI1.453766.022-01 1.86-2 | 27

0O603HaveHne cbopoyHom Macca,
eauHULbl unu getanun Kr Mos.
Designation of pant or Mass, Puc. ltem
assembly unit kg Figure
36eHbs:
Links:
M-2Mp-2,5-11400 - 1.44-8 12
C-2lNp-25,4-11400 - 1.44-8 13
Konbua:
Rings:
24x30 0,002 | 1.44-8 14
27x35 0,003 | 1.44-4 2
1.44-8 4
20-25-30-2-2 0,001 1.44-4 9
022-028-36-2-2 0,001 1.44-9 21
E23-027-032 1.26-1 6
Kanamobi:
Ropes:
18-MN-BK-H-O-T-1770 - 1.2 16
19,5-M-BK-H-O-T-1770 - 1.2 16
20-M-BK-H-O-T-1770 - 1.2 16
MaHxxembl:
Cup packing:
2.1-50x70-1 0,030 | 1.44-3 47
2.1-60x85-4 0,045 | 1.44-10 4
2.1-100x125-4 0,089 | 1.44-3 29
2.1-100x125-1 0,089 | 1.44-3 29
2.1-280x320-1 0,639 | 1.44-6 13
2.2-90x120-2 0,090 | 1.44-9 2
E3-080-100-15 1.26-3 14
MacneHku:
Lubricators:
1.3.L46 0,006 1.2 22
1.13 39
1.44-5 12
1.13-1 4
1.44-10 8
1.53-7 1
lpoeosioka:
Wire:
1,6-1 - 1.2 17
KO 1.6 - 1.44-3 4




0O603HayeHne c6opoYHOM Macca, (with cushion ring)
eOVHULLI UK AeTanm Kr Mos.

Designation of pant or Mass, Puc. Item
assembly unit kg Figure Llenb - 1.44-8 11

YnnomHeHue - 1.26-3 7 Chain
nopwHegoe 2Mp-25,4-11400

KOM6UHUpOBaHHOEe
Combined piston
sealing

E13-160 (c
NOAKNUMHbIM
konbLom 02-160)

1.3

0 0000

f\
—
o
00
olo
|om ‘To = A
J-_oogol
) o
[]

i

|
1

AL
/E

Wt

-
w

I%\
= \_}

— R~ —— B8

TR~ ——3e—
—{ge~—r—3e—

/-?-:s.

7 89 10

Puc. 1.3 Cxema pacnonoxeHust NOAWUNHUKOB
Tpyboyknago4Horo obopyaoBaHus
Fig 13 Layout of pipelayer equipment bearings



CTAHOAPTU3OBAHHBIE U3OENUA
STANDARDIZED ITEMS

noawuvunHUKM
BEARINGS
MecTo ycTaHOBKM
Mo3nun YcnoBHoe Location
f 0603HavYeHUne Macca, Kkr
Item MoawmnHuka PucyHok MNoauumnsa Kon-Bo
Ha puc. Mass, kg Ha MaLUnHy
in Fig. Bearing symbol Figure ltem Qty Per tractor
1.3
1 310 1,08 15 8 6
16 1 6
2 120 1,28 9 54 4
3 221 3,63 9 30 1
4 110 0,249 9 45 2
5 308 0,635 9 58 2
6 205 0,126 10 8 4
7 214 1,08 10 12 2
8 210AK 0,461 10 27 4
9 313 2,11 10 16 2
10 224 5,24 12 7 2
11 80218 2,174 13 12 4; 2
21 22 6; 4*
22 6 6; 4*
23 18 6; 4*
24 26 2
12 228A 9,60 12 21 2
13 180205 0,128 24 17 1
14 8318 3,79 21 29 1
15 8314 2,09 21 29 1
* Ona TP12

For TR12




BONTbI
BOLTS
Ob6o3HaveHne Macca, kr Puc. MMos.
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
M6-6gx12.88.35.019 0,0051 1.2 14
1.86-1 4
1.86-2 9
M6-6gx20.88.35.019 0,0061 1.86-2 16
M8-6gx16.88.35.019 0,0059 | 1.1341 28
1.44-1 21
1.53-7 21
1.86-1 19
1.86-2 23
M8-6gx16.58.019 0,01 1.53-8 18
M8x20.58.019 0,0132 1.44-8 7
1.44-9 30
M8-6gx20.88.35.019 0,012 1.53-7 25
M8-6gx25.88.35.019 0,014 1.44-3 | 40
M8x25.88.35.019 0,0151 1.44-9 16
1.44-10 | 18
M8-6gx35.88.35.019 0,018 1.86-1 7
M10x18.58.019 0,018 1.44-1 13
1.44-8 18
M10-6g9x22.58.019 0,02 1.26-1 12
1.53-3 8
M10-6gx25.58.019 0,02 1.2 29
1.44-2 3
1.44-5 2
M10x25.58.019 0,02 1.44-9 | 53
1.53-1 2
M10-6gx30.58.019 0,025 1.2 27
1.13-1 21
1.44-2 11
144-5 | 4
1.44-9 | 37
1.44-10 | 7
M10-69x30.88.35.019 | 0,025 | 1.86-2 | 5
M10x30.58.019 0,0307 | 1.26-1 | 19
M10-6g9x35.58.019 0,028 1.44-9 | 45
1.86-1 24
M10x35.58.019 0,028 1.44-2 12
M10-6gx40.58.019 0,037 1.2 6
1.13-1 14
M10-6gx45.58.019 0,0405 | 1.13-1 5
M10x55.58.019 0,0462 1.44-3 24
M10-6gx60.58.019 0,04 1.26-1 15
M10-6gx80.58.019 0,05 1.86-1 13
M12-69x25.58.019 0,033 1.26-2 6
1.53-5 13

M12-6gx25.58.019 0,033 1.53-7 | 22
M12-6gx25.88.45X.019 | 0,040 1.44-1 23
M12x25.58.019 0,033 1.53-6 3
O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
M12-6gx30.58.019 0,0382 1.53-8 | 29
M12x30.58.019 0,152 1.44-1 41
1.44-6 8
1.53-5 | 25
M12-6gx35.58.019 0,41 1.53-5 6
1.53-7 13
M12x35.58.019 0,0484 | 1.53-6 13
M12-6gx40.58.019 0,041 1.1 20
1.13-1 3
M16-6gx140.88.35.019 0,22 1.44-1 8
M16-8gx30.58.019 0,071 1.1 11
1.53-2 8
1.53-3 27
M20-8gx40.66.019 0,146 1.1 22
M20x50.88.35.019 0,169 1446 | 23
1.53-7 8
2816 0,0382 1.44-7 9
28234 0,219 1.2 35
28447 0,009 1.44-3 5
28558 0,048 1.44-9 | 46
1.44-10 | 11
28579 0,053 1.26-3 6
28582 0,244 1.53-8 2
700-28-2486 0,26 1.2 2
700-28-2564 0,05 1.1 7
700-28-2568 0,3 1.1 27
700-28-2578 0,32 1.44-2 7
700-28-2579 0,1 1.44-7 15
700-28-2582 0,04 1.26-1 3
700-28-2588 0,555 1.2 39
700-28-2623 0,0963 1.44-1 26
700-28-2647 0,35 1.44-7 16
BUHTDI
SCREWS
O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr Pwuc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Figure Iltem
B.M8x16.14H 0,0042 | 1.44-3 8
1.44-4 10
B.M8x16.14H 0,0042 | 1.44-9 | 49
B.M10-69x22.58.019 | 0,014 | 1145 | 5
700-35-583 0,011 | 1.86-1 | 13
700-35-2164 002 | 1261 ] 9
700-35-2202 0,006 1.44-3 11




rAVKU O603HaveHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
NUTS Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
700-58-2558 1.53-6 7
O6o3HaveHve Macca, kr Puc. Mos. 1.53-7 10
Designation Mass, kg Figure ltem 1.53-8 30
M5-7H.6.019 0,0014 1.86-1 14 700-58-2563 0,056 1.44-4 21
M6-7H.6.019 0,003 1.86-2 20 700-58-2575 0,08 1.44-9 13
M10-7H.6.019 0,01 1.2 7 700-58-2605 0,0144 1.44-9 9
1.13-1 10
1.86-2 6
M10.6.019 0,01 1.44-9 38
M12-7H.6.019 00157 | 1.13-1 | 2 NPOBKN
M16-7H.6.019 0,0163 | 1.44-1 | 9 PLUGS
M30x2.8.019 0,225 1.53-4 4
3013 0041 | 12 | 4 oo iy | romee | o
38;?0 8??3 1 22_? g 37104-1 0,143 1.44-9 57
’ ol 37121 0,025 | 1.26-1 | 9
30227 0,078 1.44-8 15 ’ 1.44-8 1
- 0% | 1218 ez on | 122
bed ’ e 700-37-2154 0,1 1.44-4 | 1
700-30-727-01 0,016 1.1 8 ’ 1.44-8 3
700-30-2017-01 1,03 1.44-6 4 ’
700-30-2264 0.19 14423 9 700-37-2283 0,063 1.44-5 11
1.44-4 22
1.44-9 | 50
700-30-2331 004 | 1449 | 26 n;gémgls: !
700-30-2352 0,8 1.53-4 9
700-30-2401 0,23 1.44-4 7 0O6o3HauveHne Macca, kr Pwuc. Mos.
700-30-2403 0,05 1.53-5 | 23 Designation Mass, kg Figure | ltem
700-30-2410 0,6 1537 | 5 38347 0,004 | 1.44-9 | 33
1.2 20 38551 0,03 1.13-1 9
700-30-2412 0,08 1.44-3 12 700-38-2153 22,74 1.53-8 7
700-38-2893 0,47 1.53-9 2
3AKIENKA 700-38-2894 0,08 1.53-8 22
RIVETS 700-38-2901 0,8 1.13-1 17
700-38-2903 0,8 1.44-1 34
O603HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos. 700-38-2903-01 0,8 1.44-1 32
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
4x8.00 0,00122 1.53-1 7 LWAMEbBI
WASHERS
KONbUA NPYXUHHBIE
SPRING RINGS O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. MNos.
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
O60o3HaveHne Macca, kr Pwuc. Mos. 5T 651 06 0,000432 1.86-1 15
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item 6T 65I 09 0,000827 1.2 13
700-58-2003 0,034 1.44-3 16 1.86-1 5
700-58-2211 0,043 1.44-10 9 1.86-2 8
700-58-2332 0,0028 1.53-8 20 8T 65I 09 0,001678 1.13-1 27
700-58-2341 0,32 1.44-6 | 14 1aa3 | 11
700-58-2412 0,0014 | 1.44-3 | 50 1448 | 8
700-58-2533 0,04 1.26-3 | 21 1449 | 17
15321 15 1.53-8 | 19
1.53-3 | 21 1861 | 8
700-58-2558 0,093 | 1.44-7 | 17 1862 | 24
1.53-5 | 18 10 OT 65T 09 0,004212 12 | 8




O6o3HayeHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Mos.

Item

10 OT 65I 09

12 OT 65I 09

16 OT 65I 09

20 OT 651 09

24 OT 65I 09

30 65l 09

14x1.02.3kn
2.12.01.05
3135-1
3197

31109
31308
31308-1

31317
31386
31386-1
31453

31477-01

31543

0,006488

0,01334

0,02389

0,03855
0,03905

0,005412
0,02
0,00627
0,015
0,0229
0,00408
0,00408

0,018
0,00215
0,00215

0,05

0,0113

0,004

I N N N )
NN N N N N
©CPAWN = =

—
~
»
SIENI

—
BRNON_=0oON
booLoo®
O WwN

N
I
1. =
o

CIOCIAJCIQ
~NOoO O

PP

— —— —
PR PP
(o] GOTWN =

N
S
N

(RN

4_\01(',0_\_&

_—d A A A
NS S IS, B e o I NS S, I NS I NS, I NS Bl NS I s IS IS, I NS S, IS
IIIINJCIA)-Ib<‘-IA>O)CAJ

N\ I (T (T (T QT G G G G
#Q)Q)Q)OOO’?)AO)-D-OOOO-P

U‘lmmé_\[{)_\_\_\wm_\é

13
14

25
19
39
23
21
17

47
10

23
10

10

28
24
23
36

28

34

37
10
36
15

37

23

44
10
10
15

34
10
10

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Pwuc.
Figure

Mos.
Item

315441

0,00045

1.86-1

16

700-31-944-03 0,005 1.44-1 22
700-31-2042 0,0235 1.53-8 33
700-31-2081 0,01 1.2 40
700-31-2204 0,0028 1.13-1 34
700-31-2579 0,002 1.44-1 20
700-31-2584 0,0045 1.44-9 27
700-31-2605 0,002 1.44-10 | 17
700-31-2613 0,173 1.53-4 8
700-31-2657 0,086 1.44-6 3
700-31-2662 0,01 1.53-5 2
1.53-6 12
1.53-7 14
700-31-2693 0,03 1.53-5 26
700-31-2696 04 1.2 19
1.53-7 4
700-31-2702 0,01 1.53-5 26
700-31-2715 0,02 1.44-7 8
700-31-2716 0,04 1.44-7 2
700-31-2717 0,031 1.44-1 42
700-31-2718 0,14 1.44-1 31
700-31-2719 0,025 1.44-6 9
700-31-2742 0,06 1.86-1 22
LWNnIbKn
STUDS
O603Ha4veHne Macca, kr Pwuc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
2994 0,07 1.13-1 11
29338 0,555 1.2 32
700-29-2521 0,38 1.53 33
700-29-2561-01 0,05 1.53 9
LUMJIAHTDbI
COTTER PINS
O603Ha4veHne Macca, kr Pwuc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
2,5x25 0,000931 1.53-8 24
8x80 0,0335 1.44-7 18
1.53-4 10
8x80.019 0,0335 1.53-3 15
8x100.019 0,0402 1.23-7 6
1.2 18
8,2x32 0,0100 1.1 9
4x25 0,00279 1.53-5 1
1.53-6 9
1.86-2 17
4x32.019 0,00335 1.53-3 2
4x32 0,00335 1.13-1 33




O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
4x32 1.563-5 1
4x40 0,00399 1.44-1 7
6,3x63 0,0163 1.53-1 10
1.53-8 | 31

LUMNOHKN
KEYS

O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

Designation Mass, kg Figure Item
34128 0,01 1.131 31
700-34-2051 0,013 1.44-4 30
700-34-2070 0,22 1.44-6 11

WTUDTHI
PINS

O6o3Ha4veHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

Designation Mass, kg Figure Item

3262 0,058 1.44-1 25
1.44-2 5

700-32-221 0,12 1.2 41

700-32-2201 0,022 1.131 24

1.44-9 | 40




2. TpakTopbl T10MB.0120-5, T-10MB.0121-5,

Mpynna

Group

01

2.01-1

T10MB.0122-5

Bnok, kapTep, KOXYyXM LWecTepeH pacnpeaeneHMsa u MaxoBuKa
Block, Crankcase, Timing Gears and Flywheel Housings

Kon-so B
Puc Mos. O6o3HaveHne H cbopoukoit
Fig Item Designation anmerosaHne Name QeﬂMH?'L“?
uantity in
assembly unit

2.01-1 - 51-01-8-01Cn Bnok gusens Diesel Engine Block 1

1 40738 KonbLo Ring 2

2 01464 Tpybka Tube 1

3 A57.02.001A;** Btynka Camshaft bushing 1

A57.02.001A1 pacnpegenuTensHoro Bana

4 700-37-2025 Mpobka Plug 2

5 40849 Mpoknagka Gasket 2

6 51-01-201Cn Kpbiwka Cover 1

7 32221 Wtngpt Dowel 2

8 0280 3arnywwka Stopper 1

9 51-67-51 YXuknep Jet 1

10 40984 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

11 71134 dnaHel, Flange 1

12 - LWan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 2

13 - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 2

14 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 26




Kon-Bo B
Puc Mos. O6o3HaveHne cboposikoit
Fi ltem Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name SAMHNLE
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.011 15 40839 Konbuo Ring 24
16 740.1002024 vnun Konbuo ynnoTHuTenoHoe Ring 8
40210-02 rMnNb3bl LUMAMHOPOB
17 51-01-202CI Kpbiwka Cover 1
18 51-01-82 Mnb3a Liner 4
19 01434 Lnunbka Stud 12
20 700-31-2630 Llanba Washer 26
21 30211-02 [anka Nut 26
22 - Bont M6x16.58.019 Bolt 2
23 700-31-158 [nacTtuHa ctonopHas Locking plate 2
24 14-09-141CI Tpybka Tube 2
25 2971 Lnunebka Stud 18
26 3178-01 Lllanba Washer 18
27 30212 [arika Nut 18
28 MaHxeTta 1.2-18x35-1 Cup 1
29 A57.02.003A** BTynka Camshaft bushing 3
pacnpegenuTensHoro Bana
30 700-32-2198 WtndpT Dowel 1
31 700-40-4456 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
32 14-01-72 Kpblwka 3agHas Rear cover 1
33 46792 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
34 16-01-139 Kpbiwka Cover 2
35 - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 46
36 - Kpan MNC7-2 Valve 1
37 - BonT M10x25.58.019 Bolt 18
38 - Bont M10x40.58.019 Bolt 2
39 700-30-2415 [anka Nut 7
40 14-01-71 Kpblwwka Cover 1
41 29316 Lnunebka Stud 7
42 - Lan6a 20 OT 651" 09 Washer 11
43 700-32-2210 LWTndpt 2.20x45 Dowel 2
44 700-32-2202 LWtndpT 13h8x25 Dowel 2
45 700-40-2195* Mpoknagka Gasket 1
46 01403 LWnuneka Stud 14
47 14-01-19** Kpbliwka 3agHero Back bearing cap 1
NoALIMMNHMKA
48 51-01-131 HKuknep Jet 1
49 700-41-3565 [arika HakugHas Nut 1
50 011012** KpblLwlka npomexyTouyHoro Intermediate bearing cap 2
NOALUMMHMKA
51 700-41-3571 Barnywka cdepuyeckas Stopper 1
52 29-01-31** Kpblwka cpegHero Middle bearing cap 1
NoALIMMHMKA
53 700-32-2195 Wtndpt Dowel 5
54 011011** Kpblwka nepegHero Front bearing cap 1
NoALIMNHMKA
55 3262 Wtndpt Dowel 2
56 51-01-8** Bnok Block 1
57 379 Mpobka Plug 1
58 41204-1 KoneHo Elbow 2
59 51-01-30 MpoywwnHa Eye 2

* [INs ou3ensi ¢ NycKoBbIM ABUratenemM
For diesel engine equipped with starting engine

** 3akasbliBaTb komnnekt 51-01-109CI1 Bnok

Order 51-01-109CI1 Block



Kon-Bo B

Puc Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHo#
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name Qe,quu,g
uantity in
assembly unit
2.01-2 - 51-01-152CN Kaptep ansens Diesel Engine 1
Crankcase
1 67118-1 Mpobka Plug 1
2 - Bont M10%30.58.019 Bolt 39
3 46588 Konbuo Ring 2
4 51-01-156CM* Kaptep nepeaHun Front crankcase 1
5 700-40-4947 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
6 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 12
7 - Lan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 52
8 29327 LUnunbka Stud 3
9 51-01-180CIM**; Kpbliwka Cover 1
51-01-181CnI
10 31534** LLan6a Washer 1
11 700-40-6583** YnnoTHUTENb Seal 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc Mos. O60o3Ha4eHne coposioit
Fi ltem Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name SAMHNLIE
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.01-2 12 51-01-118CI** JInHelika Oil dipstick 1
13 51-01-34** Konnauok Cap 1
14 - Bont M10x35.58.019 Bolt 4
15 - Bont M12-6gx50.58.019 Bolt 8
16 3135-1 Llanba Washer 8
17 700-40-3218* Mpoknagka Gasket 1
18 - LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 8
19 3011 [arika Nut 8
20 51-01-36* KapTep 3agHun Rear crankcase 1
21 46906-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 - Lanba 20 OT 651 09 Washer 4
23 - Bont M20x50.88.35.019 Bolt 4
24 65-01-101CI Mpobka Plug 1
25 40848 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
* 3akasbiBaTb komnnekt 51-01-123CI1 Kaptep
Order 51-01-123CI1 Crankcase
**3aka3sbiBatb komnnekt 51-01-182CTI1 luHelka.
Order 51-01-182CI1 Ruler
2.01-3 FopnoBuHa 3anuBHas Filler Neck
1 40163 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 2
3 - Lllan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 2
4 65-01-111CIM Mpobka Plug 1
5 46766 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe Sealing ring 1
6 700-58-2543 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Collar ring 1
7 51-01-160CI [opnoBuHa 3anuBHas ¢ Filler neck with flange 1
dnaHuem
8 51-01-169CT1 ["opnosuHa 3anuBHas B Filler neck assembly 1
cbope

2.01-3

~No o M

2.01-4

)

Nw



Kon-o B

Pnc Mos. O603HaveHne H N cBopouHo#
Fig ltem Designation anmeHoBaHne ame éanHiLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.01-4 - 51-01-163CHNH CanyH Breather 1
1 700-40-8607 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
2 - LWan6a 8T 65 09 Washer 4
3 - Bont M8x16.58.019 Bolt 4
4 51-01-161CI CanyH Breather 1

2.01-5

-~

©CONOOOGORANWN

16-01-152CnN
16-01-100

700-40-3105
01459*,**
16-01-152"
013

16-01-102
700-58-2112
46792

Koxyx wecTtepeH
pacnpepeneHus
Koxyx wectepeH
pacnpefeneHus
Mpoknagka
Btynka

Koneco 3ybuyaToe
3arnyuwka
MogwwunHuk 407
Koneco 3ybuatoe
Konbuo
Mpoknagka

Timing Gear Casing
Timing gear casing

Gasket
Bushing
Gear wheel
Plug
Bearing 407
Gear wheel
Ring
Gasket

S A A NN A



Kon-so B

Puc Mos. O6o3HaveHne H cbopouroi
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name Qe‘uMHl./'u?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.01-5 10 | 700-29-2192 LWnunbka Stud 8
11 16-01-162** Koneco 3y6uatoe Gear wheel 1
12 | 01173 3arnywka Plug 1
13 | 40856 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
14 | 01479 Kpbiwka Cover 1
15 | - Lan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 20
16 | — Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 6
17 | 700-29-2354 LWnunbka Stud 5
18 40285 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
19 | 01463 Ocb Axle 2
20 700-40-3245 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
21 16-01-142 Ocb Axle 1
22 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 10
23 | 051130 3arnyLwka Plug 1
24 700-40-2116 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
25 | - ManxeTa 2.1-68%92-4 Gland 1
26 | — MacneHka 1.3.L16 Lubricator 1.3.L16 1
27 | 29-01-39 Onopa Support 1
28 | 700-28-2480 Bont Bolt 4
29 | - Llan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 4
30 | 24-11-36 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
31 24-11-37 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
32 | 24-11-39 MnaHka Strip 2
33 | 50-11-72 MnaHka Strip 4
34 700-58-2084 Konbuo Ring 1
35 | 29-01-34 Kpbiwka Cover 1
36 | 51-01-101 Kpbiwka Cover 1
37 — MogwwunHmnk 308 Bearing 308 1
38 16-01-103 Koneco 3y6uaTtoe Gear wheel 1
39 | - MopawmnHuk 307 Bearing 307 1
40 700-40-7962 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
41 | 16-01-139*° Kpbiluka Cover 1

*3akasbiBaTtb 16-01-167CI1 Koneco 3ybyaToe
Order 16-01-167CI1 Gear wheel

**3akasbiBaTb 16-01-166CI1 Koneco 3yb4yatoe
Order 16-01-166CI1 Gear wheel

*3Nns ansens ¢ ANEeKTPOCTapTEPHOWN CUCTEMON Nycka
For diesel engine equipped with electric starting system

2.01-6

©COONOODORNWN

20461
50-11-72
01482
01481

51-01-50

01479

[naHka
[MnaHka
lMpoknagka
lMpoknagka

700-29-2136

700-28-2480
16-01-97-01

Wnuneka

LWawnba 22 OT 65I' 09
lanka M22x1,5-6.019
Nana

Lanba 20 OT 65I' 09
Bont

Koxyx MaxoBuka
Bont M10x20.58.019
LWawnba 10 OT 65 09
Kpbiwka

KO)ny MaxoBUKa gusens

Diesel Engine
Flywheel Casing
Strip
Strip
Gasket
Gasket
Stud
Washer
Nut
Lug
Washer
Bolt
Flywheel casing
Bolt
Washer
Cover

o 00N

-
o

2 BB DB NOOBRO©




Kon-o B

Puc Mos. O603HayeHne H c60poHoiA
Fig ltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name C?”MH!’"“?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.01-6 15 40856 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
16 - Bbont M6x16.58.019 Bolt 2
17 - LLlan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 2
18 16-01-178 Ykaszartenb Indicator 1
19 37104-1 Mpobka Plug 1
20 700-40-2904* Konbuo Ring 1
21 - Bont M12x25.58.019* Bolt 2
22 - MahkeTa 1.2-200x240-1 Gland 1

*[ina ansens ¢ NyckoBbIM ABUratenem
For diesel engine equipped with starting engine

2.01-7

SOXNOIGORWN

700-32-2196
17-01-109*
01504

40302

40303

01207

50 -12-538
17-01-110*
17-01-162CTI
40304

Bnok-kapTep nyckoBoro
aBurartensi

LWTndpt

Bnok unnuHgpos
BTynka knanaHa
Mpoknagka

Mpoknagka
OucTtaHuMoHHas wanba
Konbuo

MNMopaoH

JInHeka macnomepHas
[poknagka

Starting Engine Block
Crankcase
Dowel

Cylinder block
Valve bushing
Gasket

Gasket

Distance washer
Ring

Pan

Oil dipstick
Gasket

L G N N |G [ S G W S N e )]




Konuyectso
B

Puc Mos. O6o3HaveHne H N cbopoyHoi
Fig ltem Designation anmenosanmne ame egnHule
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.01-7 11 - LWanba 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
12 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 4
13 29466-01 Wnnnbka Stud 4
14 3082 "anka Nut 4
*BakasbiBaTb 17-01-164CI1 Brnok-kapTep
Order 17-01-164CI1 Block-crankcase
2.01-8
n
2.01-8 - 17-01-13CN Bnok nyckoBoro aoBurarer Starting Engine Blocl 1
1 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 6
2 - Lan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 15
3 04207 Bont Bolt 1
4 371-01 Mpobka Plug 2
5 28466 Bont Bolt 1
6 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 1
7 40866 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
8 700-40-3163 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9 - MaHxeTa 2.2-22x40-2 Gland 1
10 - Lanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 12
11 - Bont M6x45.58.019 Bolt 6
12 700-32-2196 WTndpT Dowel 2
13 17-01-106 Onopa Support 1
14 - Bont M10x22.58.019 Bolt 7
15 - Llan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 4
16 - Bont M8x45.58.019 Bolt 1
17 - Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 3
18 29363 Lnunbka Stud 3




Kon-so B
Puc Mos. O6o3HaveHne cbopouiroi
Fi ltem Designation HaumeHoBaHue Name eavH1ue
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.01-8 19 17-01-100 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
20 700-40-6966 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
21 10568-01 Banwk Shaft 1
22 34126 LLinoHka Key 1
23 17-01-114-1 Kopnyc pacnpepenutensHbix | Timing gear housing 1
LecTepeH
24 - Bont M6x60.58.019 Bolt 4
25 10497 LLlectepHsa Gear 1
26 01201CrT; Kopnyc canyHa Breather body 1
01265CnN CanyH Breather 1
27 - Habueka Packing 1
28 01200 Kpblwwka Cover 1
29 - [arka M6.6.019 Nut 1
30 2997 Lnunbka Stud 11
31 700-40-20006CI1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
32 02240-01 [onoeka UMNMHOPOB Cylinder head 1
33 700-30-2414 [anka Nut 9
34 30209 [anka Nut 2
35 01510 Kpbiwka Cover 1
36 40863 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
37 01196 3arnyLuka Stopper 1
38 2994 Llnunebka Stud 2
39 40225 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
40 01187 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
41 700-40-7058 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
42 31308 Llanba Washer 2
43 - [arka M10.6.019 Nut 2
44 17-01-162CI JInHelka macnomMmepHasi Qil dipstick 1
Mpynna 0 2 MonoBka uMnNMHApPoOB An3ens
Group Diesel Engine Cylinder Head
Kon-so B
Puc Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne cBopouHo#
; ] . HaumeHoBaHne Name eavHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.01-1 - 51-02-3Cn FonoBka uunuHapoB Cylinder Head 1
1 14-02-33-B KnanaH BnyckHon Inlet valve 2
2 65-02-101CIT; Mpoknagka Gasket 2
51-02-110Cr
3 51-02-40 ["lonoska unuHapoBs Cylinder head 1
4 51-02-41 BTynka knanaHa Valve bushing 4
5 700-38-2862 MpyxuHa Spring 4
6 700-38-2813 MpyxuHa knanaxa Valve spring 4
7 0489 Tapenka npy>XuHbl knanaHa Valve spring disc 4
8 51-02-15 Cyxapuk knanaHa Valve slide block 8
9 51-02-47 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
10 | 51-02-48 BTynka Bushing 2
11 700-40-9288 Konbuo Ring 4
12 | 51-02-44 [ednekTop KOpOTKUN Deflector, short 4
13 | 51-02-42 Mpobka cronopHas Stop plug 2
14 | 29466-01 LUnunbka Stud 4
15 | 51-02-50 3arnywka ccepuyeckast Spherical stopper 4




2.02-1

y |

oy

A
Y

Kon-so B
Puc Mos. 0O6Go3HayeHne cBopouHoit
Fi ltern Desianation HaunmeHoBaHue Name SAMHWLIE
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.021 16 51-02-49 [OoHbILWKO Bottom 4
17 40157 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
18 0299 3arnywka Stopper 2
19 - LLlain6a 8T 65 09 Washer 4
20 - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 4
21 51-02-43 [ednekTop ANMHHbINA Deflector, long 4
22 14-02-32 KnanaH BbinyckHowm Outlet valve 2
23 700-40-9163 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe Packing ring 16

Mosnuun 2,14,17,18,20,23 B komnnekT 51-02-3CI1 He BXxoaAT.
ltems 2, 14, 17, 18, 20, 23 are not included in set 51-02-3CI1



Mpynna
Group

03

Crank Gears

2.03-1

KpVIBOLIJVIﬂHO-I.IJaTYHHbIe MeXaHU3MbI

= 22
23
N0 24
19 A 3 2
9 10 111 5
q;:»a 28 29
8 A
/"I
37
3 21 50 49 43 47 43 46 45 44 43 42 41 40 39 38
48 gg 52
31
32
Kon-so B
cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' MNos. O6oa_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHue Name N
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.03-1 KpuBoWUNHO-WAaTYHHbIN Diesel Engine Crank
MeXxaHu3M ausens Gear
1 16-03-37 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1
2 16-03-20 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1
3 16-03-49 Lanba Washer 1
4 03323 [anka Nut 1
5 34107 LlinoHka Key 1
6 14-03-12 Lkuns Pulley 1
7 03331 Bont Bolt 1
8 51-03-15 Crtonop Stopper 1
9 31337 MnactnHa Plate 1
10 16-03-112CTT; Ban koneHuyaTbIi Crankshaft 1
16-03-112 OK CIl
16-03-112 OW Cn
16-03-112 OKLW CN
11 34106 LlinoHka Key 1
12 A23.01-103.059-04** Bknagbiw KopeHHoro Main bearing insert 4
NOALLIMMHMKA BEPXHUIA
13 CT A27.17.83.072* Konbuo macnockemHoe Oil ring 4
14 CT A27.17.83.000* Konbuo macnockemHoe Oil ring 4
15 CT A27.07.01.064* Konbuo komnpeccrnoHHoe Pressure ring 4
16 CT A27.07.02.069* KonbLo komnpeccnoHHoe Pressure ring 4
17 CT A27.07.02.162* KonbLio KoMnpeccrnoHHoe Pressure ring 4
18 51-03-40 MopLieHb Piston 4




Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' ros. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHue Name N
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.03-1 19 A23.01-103.061-04** | BknapblILl kopeHHOMO Main bearing upper insert 4
NOALLUMMNHMKA BEPXHUIA
20 16-03-50-01 Maney noplHesown Piston pin 4
21 03306 3aMoK nopLUHeBOro nansua Piston pin lock 8
22 16-03-13 Cyxapb Slide block 6
23 3011 [anka Nut 6
24 16-03-12 [nactuHa 3amkoBasi Lock plate 3
25 28504 Bont Bolt 6
26 31335 MnactnHa Plate 3
27 51-03-112CI WaTyH Connecting rod 4
28 A23.01-103.063-04** | BknagpiLu KOpeHHoro Main bearing insert 1
NoALIMNHMKA
29 A23.01-103.065-04** | BknagpiLu KOpPEHHOro Main bearing insert 1
NOALUMMHMKA
30 65-03-4 BTynka Bushing 1
31 59-03-21** BeHen Rim 1
32 | 03618-1*° BeHel Rim 1
33 700-28-2465 Bont Bolt 5
34 - LLlan6a100T 65l 09 Washer 5
35 | 16-03-17*° Llanda Journal 1
36 A23.01-103.066-04** | BknagpiLu KOpPEHHOro Main bearing lower insert 1
NOALLVMHMKE HWXHWUA
37 A23.01-103.064-04** | Bknagpi KOpPEHHOro Main bearing lower insert 1
NOALLUMMHMKA HWXHUIA
38 59-03-117CIM**; MaxoBuk Flywheel 1
16-03-111CM*3;
16-03-30**,*
39 03652-1; 03652 3arnyLka Plug 4
40 A23.01-100.025*° Bknagbiw watyHHOro Rod bearing upper insert 4
NOALLUWMHMKA BEPXHUIA
41 03696 Tpyba Pipe 4
42 A23.01-100.026*° Bknagbiw watyHHOro Rod bearing lower insert 4
NOALLUMMHMKA HWXHUIA
43 A23.01-103.062-04** | BknagpiLu KOpeHHoro Main bearing lower insert 4
NOALLUMMHMKE HUXHUIA
44 | 14-03-17*° BTynka Bushing 8
45 | 14-03-18*; MpoTuBOBEC Counterweight 4
14-03-20*;
51-03-16*°
46 A23.01-13701A-03 Monykonbuo ynopHoe Thrust semi-ring 4
47 700-31-2125*° MnactnHa Plate 4
48 700-28-2130*° Bont Bolt 8
49 A23.01-103.060-04** | BknagpiLu KOpeHHoro Main bearing lower insert 1
NOALLUMMHMKE HUXHUIA
50 16-03-36*; Ban koneHyaTtbIn Crankshaft 1
16-03-36 OK;
16-03-36 OLL;
16-03-36 OKLU

*B3akasbiBaTb komnnekt CT 51-03-122CIM Konbua nopLiHesble
**3akasbiBaTb komnnekt 59-03-117CI1 ansenen c

3MeKTPOCTapTEPHON CUCTEMOI Nycka

*3 3akasbiBaTb KoMAnekT 16-03-111CM ansenen ¢ nyckoBbIM

asuratenem.

*4 3aka3biBaTb koMnnekT A23.01-103-160c6C; KopeHHble

BKnagbIlwn

*5 3akasbiBaTb komnnekt A23.01-100-160c6C; LaTyHHbIE

BKnaabIwn

*6 3akasblBaTb komnnekt 16-03-112CI1; Ban koneH4aTbil

system

Order set CT 51-03-122CI1, piston rings
Order set 59-03-117CIT, diesel engines with electric starting

Order set A23.01-100-160c6C, Main shaft inserts
Order set A23.01-100-160c6C, Connecting rod insert

Order set 16-03-112CI1, Crankshaft

Order set 16-03-111CI1, diesel engines with starting engine



2.03-2

5
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHoi
PV.IC' lNoa. 0603‘Haqe.Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name N
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.03-2 - 51-03-112Cn LWaTyH Connecting Rod 4

— | A20.17.000 BonT-ravika. Komnnekr Bolt-nut. Set 2

1 A20.17.001 [arika Nut 2

2 16-03-43 Kpbiwka Cover 1

3 51-03-30 LWaTyH Connecting rod 1

4 | A20.17.002 Bont Bolt 2

5 | 51-03-28 Btynka Bushing 1

6 | 51-03-29 XKuknep Jet 1




Kon-so B

cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. 0603.Haqe.Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavnmue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.03-3 KpuBoWUNHO-WAaTYHHbIN Starting Engine Crank
MeXaHU3M NYyCKOBOro Gear
aBurarens
1 A23.01-5403* Bknagpiw Insert 2
2 | 03344~ WaTyH Connecting rod 1
3 03148 BTynka waryHa Bushing 1
4 17-03-29 Konbuo Ring 4
5 17-03-27 MopLeHb Piston 2
6 | 03351* KonbLo nopLiHeBoe Oil piston ring 2
MacocbeMHoe
7 | 03350** Konbuo nopliHesoe Compression piston ring 6
KOMMPECCUOHHOEe
8 03158; 03158-1 Manevy nopLuHeBon Piston pin 2
9 03346* BonT wartyHHbIN Connecting rod 4
10 | 34126 LLinoHka Key 1
11 | 03341 Ban koneHyaTbIn Crankshaft 1
12 | 3423 LinoHka Key 1
13 | - MoawmnHuk 211AK Bearing 1
14 | — MopwmnnHuk 3K20x34x24,3E; | Bearing 1
45804
15 | 03134 3arnywka Stopper 1
16 | 40301 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 17-03-23 Kpbliwka Cover 1




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHoi
P|4c. MNoa. O6o§Hangme HanmeHoBaHue Name N
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.03-3 18 | 17-03-16 MnactnHa Plate 2
19 | - BonT M6x16.58.019 Bolt 4
20 | 03144 [anka Nut 1
21 31100 LLlanba Washer 1
22 | - BuHT B.M8-8gx12.14H Screw 2
23 | 17-03-3 BeHeu maxoBuka Flywheel rim 1
24 17-03-2 MaxoBuk Flywheel 1
25 | 3082* [arika Nut 2
26 | 03345 Kpblwka waTyHa Connecting cover 1
27 | A23.01-5404* Bknagpiw Insert 2
28 | — MoawmnHuk 210AK Bearing 1
29 03174 Konbuo Ring 1
30 | 03356 LLlectepHs Gear 1
31 03142 Lllanba Washer 1
32 | 3199 MnacTtnHa cTonopHas Stop plate 1
33 | - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 2
34 | - MaHxeTta 1.2-55%80.1 Gland 1
“* 3aKaablBaTb KOMMMEKTHO 03740CTT * Order in complete 03740CI1
**3akasbiBaTb komnnekTHo 03712CIN ** Order in complete 03712CI
*33aka3blBaTb koMnnekTHo A23.01-54-130c6M2H *3 Order in complete A23.01-54-130c6M2H
MexaHnambl rasopacnpeneneHus
Npynna 0 4
Group Valve Timing Gears
Kon-Bo
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6oposHoit
Fig ltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name GAMHNLE
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.04-1 MexaHuam Diesel Engine Valve
rasopacnpegeneHusi Timing Gear
ausens
1 14-04-23 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 4
2 40845 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
3 02236 MoawmnHuk Bearing 1
4 14-04-20-1 Ban pacnpegenvTenbHbii Camshaft 1
5 04207 Bont Bolt 8
6 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 12
7 51-04-45 LtaHra Tonkatens Pusher rod 8
8 - Konbuo 014-018-25-2-5 Ring 1
9 0280 3arnyLuka Stopper 2
10 14-04-119CI1 Konnak Hood 1
11 31383 MnactnHa Plate 1
12 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 14
13 14-04-26 Banuk gekomnpeccopa Decompressor shaft 1
14 16-04-22 OcHoBaHue Kosnnaka Hood base 2:1*
15 41242 Wryuep Pipe union 2
16 14-04-24 Banuk kopombicen Rocker shaft 2
17 - LUnnuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHO
PV.'C' MNos. O6os_Haqe_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name v eAntnLe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.04-1 18 3177 LLlanba Washer 4
19 700-38-2026 MpyxuHa Spring 4
20 14-04-21-2 Kopowmbicno knanaHa Rocker 8
21 51-04-47 BTynka Bushing 4
22 30209 [arika Nut 12
23 14-04-27 Cronka Stay 4
24 700-30-2417 [arika Nut 8
25 29314 LUnunebka Stud 4
26 - Lllan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 2
27 04216 Cronop Stopper 4
28 700-38-2465 MpyxuHa Spring 2
29 65-04-2 BuHT Screw 8
30 - Lan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 29
31 51-04-55 BTynka Bushing 4
32 46267 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
33 14-04-119-01Cn Konnak Hood 1
34 02277 HakoHeuHuk Tip 4
35 - lavika MLW-M10x1 Nut 4




Kon-so
B
Pwuc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H 5360pquo
Fig Item Designation anveHoBaHune Name ge,thmufe
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.04-1 36 700-40-2108 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
37 700-40-2896; Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-8148;
700-40-8868
38 700-35-2009 BuHT Screw 1
39 3420 LlinoHka Key 1
40 3055 [arika Nut 1
41 3170-01 Lllanba Washer 1
42 04202-1 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1
43 3137 LLlanba Washer 4
44 04203 Mnuta Plate 1
45 0474 BTynka Bushing 4
46 0473 LLlanba Washer 1
47 51-04-108CrIl Tonkatenb Pusher 8
48 04205 Konbuo npyxuHHoe Ring 8
49 02219 LLitaHra gekomnpeccopa Decompressor rod 4
50 51-01-163CIN CanyH Breather 1
51 51-04-27* OcHoBaHue Konnaka Cap base 1

* Mpwn ycTaHoBke Typbokomnpeccopa K-27

With turbo-supercharger K-27 mounted

2.04-2




Kon-so
B
Pwuc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H f:6opquo
Fig Item Designation anveHoBaHune Name ge,qmamq,e
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.04-2 MexaHu3m Starting Engine Valve
rasopacnpepgeneHus Timing Gear
nycKOBOro gBuratens
1 04233 [anka Nut 1
2 31357 LLlanba Washer 1
3 04232 Llanba HaxmmHas Pressure washer 1
4 17-04-1 LLlectepHs Gear 1
5 - BonTt M8x16.58.019 Bolt 3
6 31102 MnacTtnHa cTonopHas Locking plate 3
7 04103 LLlain6a ynopHas Thrust washer 1
8 34126 LLinoHka Key 1
9 04110 Tonkatenb knanaHa Valve tappet 4
10 3083 [arika Nut 4
11 04112 bonT Tonkatens Tappet bolt 4
12 04119 Cyxapuk knanaHa Valve slide block 8
13 04118 Tapenka knanaHa Valve disc 4
14 3868 MpyxuHa Spring 4
15 04234 KnanaH BnyckHon Inlet valve 2
16 04235 KnanaH BbinyckHowm Outlet valve 2
17 04111 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
18 04230 Ban pacnpepenutenbHbii Camshaft 1
19 - Bont M10x45.58.019 Bolts 2
20 3198 Lllan6a ctonopHas Locking washer 2
py 0 5 ArperaTbl CuUcteM Bnycka " BblilyCKa
nnoa Inlet and Outlet System Assemblies
Group
Konnyectso
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6opoHoiA
Fig Iltem Designation anmerosaHne Name QeAMH!"uE.’
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.051 YcraHoBKa arperatoB Mount of Inlet and Outlet
cucTeMm Brnycka u Boinycka | System Assemblies
1 51-05-6-01 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
2 3011 [anka Nut 4
3 3135-1 Llan6a Washer 8
4 - Lan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 8
5 - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 4
6 51-05-215CIT; Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
700-21-6561*
7 51-05-216CI MynbTUUUKNOH Multi-cyclone 1
8 51-05-322-01CI XomyT Clamp 1
9 51-05-205Cn Bo3zayxo3abopHuk Air intake 1
10 | 700-28-2381 Bont Bolt 2
11 31308-1 LLlanba Washer 6
12 | 132.3839.600; [atyuk anekTpnyeckmn Diesel engine air cleaner 1
132.3839.600-3; curHanusaropa clogging device sensor
132.3839.600-T 3aCOPEHHOCTU BO3QYLUHOIO
dunbTpa
13 | 700-40-3484 PykaB Sleeve 1
14 | ¢6. 3319-209-1 XomyT Clamp 2
15 | 51-05-594 Tpyba Pipe 1
16 | 51-05-192CI Mywwurens Muffler 1




2.05-1

14 15 16

17 18 19

20

A_
5
4
4
2
1
Konuyecteo
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6opoHot
Fig ltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name N
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.05-1 17 | 700-41-2235-16CI7; XomyT Clamp 4
700-41-2235-17CI
18 | 700-40-3686 Pykas Sleeve 2
19 700-40-2636 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
20 | 65-05-149Cn Tpy6a BbIxnonHas Exhaust pipe 1
21 51-05-143 -01Cr1 Matpybok Branch pipe 1
22 | 51-05-106CI KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
23 | - arika M12.6.019 Nut 4
24 | - LWnunbka Stud 6
2M10 xg—g x35.66.089
25 | - [anka M10-7H.6.089 Nut 12
26 | 51-05-116CI BonT cTskHOM Coupling bolt 2
27 | 51-05-295CI XomyT Clamp 2
28 | 51-05-247CI KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
29 | - Bont M12x25.58.019 Bolt 4
30 | 51-05-5 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

* C dounbtpytowmm anemeHtom A41.10.000-02CT1
With paper filtering element A41.10.000-02CIN



Kon-Bo

B cOOpOoYHON

PV.'C' ros. 0603_Haqe_Hv|e HaumeHoBaHve Name GAnHnLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.05-2 YcTaHOBKa KONneKkTopos Mount of manifolds
(ans gusenen c (For diesel engines
Typ6okomnpeccopom TKP equipped with
8,5C) supercharger TKP 8.5C)
1 51-05-299CIN KonnekTop BMyCckHOW Inlet manifold 1
2 51-05-325 Kpbiwka Cover 1
3 - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 12
4 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 10
5 700-40-7403 lMpoknagka Gasket 1
6 3013 [arika Nut 2
7 700-29-2210 Wnuneka Stud 2
8 05688-1 MnaHka Strip 4
9 700-40-3880CTI1 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
10 51-05-313 Konnektop BbiNyCKHON Outlet manifold 1
11 700-46-2283 PykaB Sleeve 1
12 700-41-2222CI XomyT Clamp 2
13 - LLlan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 7
14 - larka M8x1.6.019 Nut 3
15 51-05-370CI Matpy6ok Branch 1
16 700-40-8147 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 51-54-1-01CnI Typ6okomnpeccop TKP 8,5C | Turbosupercharger 1
18 700-28-2585 Bont Bolt 4
19 51-05-314 BcTaBka Insertion piece 1
20 51-54-30; KonbLo ynnoTHUTensHoe Packing ring 1
92.264
2.05-2
|}
14
13 15 16 17 18

26




Kon-so
B COOpOYHOMN

PV.'C' ros. 0603_Haqe_Hv|e HaumeHoBaHve Name eAnHnLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.05-2 21 700-30-2099-01 [arika Nut 8

22 700-29-2354-01 Wnuneka Stud 4

23 700-40-8750CTI1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

24 700-28-2486 Bont Bolt 2

25 3178 LWanba Washer 2

26 51-05-300CI%; Tpyba BbixrionHas; Exhaust pipe; 1

16-05-279-01 Kpbiwka Cover 1

27 700-40-7420 lMpoknagka Gasket 1

28 700-40-2233 lMpoknagka Gasket 1

29 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 2

30 51-05-518 Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1

*D,J'Iﬂ ,qMaeneVl C NyCKOBbIM ABUraTesnem
For diesel engines equipped with starting engine
2.05-3
n

26

/ ]: 39
41 40




Kon-Bo
B cOOpOoYHON
PV.'C' ros. 0603_Haqe_Hv|e HaumeHoBaHve Name GAnHnLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.05-3 YcTaHOBKa KOJIEKTOPOB Mount of manifolds
(ansa pusenen c (for diesel engines
Typ6okomnpeccopom TKP equipped with
8,5C), (akcnnyaTupyembix B supercharger TKP 8.5C
panoHax ¢ XonoAaHbIM operated at cold zones)
KIMmaTom)
1 51-05-299CnN KonnekTop BnyckHom Inlet manifold 1
2 51-05-325 Kpbiwka Cover 1
3 - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 12
4 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 10
5 700-40-7403 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6 3013 anka Nut 2
7 700-29-2210 Wnuneka Stud 2
8 05688-1 MnaHka Strip 4
9 700-40-3880CI1 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
10 51-05-313 KonnekTop BbINycKHOW Outlet manifold 1
11 700-46-2283; 92264 Pykas Sleeve 1
12 700-41-2222CI1 XomyT Clamp 2
13 - Llan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 7
14 - anka M8x1.6.019 Nut 3
15 51-05-370CI MaTtpy6ok Branch 1
16 700-40-8147 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 51-54-1-01CM Typ6okomnpeccop TKP 8,5C | Turbosupercharger TKP 85C 1
18 700-28-2585 Bont Bolt 4
19 51-05-314 BcTtaBka Insertion piece 1
20 51-54-30; KonbLo ynnotHuTensHoe Packing ring 1
92.264
21 700-30-2099-01 anka Nut 8
22 700-29-2354-01 Wnnnbka Stud 4
23 700-40-8750CI1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
24 700-28-2486 Bont Bolt 2
25 3178 Llanba Washer 2
26 51-05-300CM*; Tpy6a BbIxnonHas; Tube; 1
16-05-279-01 Kpblwika Cover 1
27 700-40-7420 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
28 - KnanaH TonnueHbIN Solenoid fuel valve 1
3NeKTPOMarHUTHbIN
1102.3741
29 51-05-150CI Tpybka Pipe 1
30 51-05-111 KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
31 51-05-169 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
32 - KonbLo 20x26 Ring 1
33 700-40-2233 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
34 - Cseva thakenoHas Torch stem plug 1
wTngtosas 1102.3740
35 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 2
36 51-05-519 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
37 - Bont M6-6gx16.88.019 Bolt 4
38 - Lanba 6T 65l 09 Washer 4
39 40938 KonbLo Ring 6
40 700-41-2932 Wryuep Pipe union 3
41 51-05-504CI1 Tpybka Tube 1

*[na ausenen ¢ NyckoBbIM ABUraTenem
For diesel engines equipped with starting engine



8 9
10
111
| .
1 2 4 5 Lk © 15
3 13 16
14 . .
J
| (© (s
e
/ = W
- 7/w - I M sl P 30 _,égw_éé___#___ o AV
25{ 36 36 34 ‘5i %‘?f 3 Eﬁ 2{10 %
26 16 31 A
. =
44 44
45 46 45
Kon-Bo
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H c6opoHot
Fi ltem Designation anMmeHoBaHune Name e,D,I/IHI./ILl,g
9 9 Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.054 z’ﬂc;:;clnﬂssr;e;z%n:ekmpoa Manifolds
(for diesel engines equipped
Typ6okomnpeccopom K27) supercharger )
1 05688-1 MnaHka Strip 4
2 3013 [anka Nut 2
3 700-29-2210 LWnunbka Stud 2
4 700-40-3880CTI1 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
5 700-21-14008 KonnekTop BbInyckHOMN Outlet manifold 1
6 700-22-1343 BTynka nepexogHas Reducer bushing 1
7 700-21-5879Cn MaTpy6ok Branch 1
8 - Typ6okomnpeccop K27 Turbo-supercharger K27 1
9 700-28-2585 Bont Bolt 8
10 | - Llan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 7
11 | 51-54-30;92264 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe Packing ring 1
12 | 700-22-1342 BcTtaBka Insertion piece 1
13 | 700-30-2099-01 [anka Nut 8
14 | 700-29-2354-01 Lnunebka Stud 4
15 | 700-28-2486 Bont Bolt 2




Kon-so
B

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6opoHoit
Fig ltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name eAnHALe
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.05-4 16 | 3178 LLlanba Washer 2
17 700-40-9071 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
18 51-05-653 dnaHew, Flange 1
19 | 37-26-139CI7; XomyT; Clamp 2
- XomyT yepBsuHbIi SGT 50- Warm clamp “Norma”
70/9 coupmbl «Hopma»
20 | 700-40-3500 Pykas Hose 1
21 700-40-9066CT1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 | 700-40-491Crl Tpybka Tube 1
23 700-40-9070 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
24 16-05-279-01 Kpbiwka Cover 1
25 | — Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 10
26 | - Lan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 12
27 700-40-7420 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
28 | 46238 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
29 | 16-05-433 Kpblwwka Cover 1
30 |- [arika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 2
31 | - Lnunbka Stud 2
3p
2M8x — x25.66.016
6g
32 | - BonTt M10-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 2
33 | 700-40-2233 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
34 | 51-05-299Cn Konnektop BnyckHow Inlet manifold 1
35 700-40-7403 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
36 | 51-05-325 Kpbiwka Cover 1
37 | 51-05-150Cn* Tpybka Tube 1
38 | - KnanaH TonnmeHbIN Electromagnetic fuel valve 1
3NEKTPOMarHUTHbIN
1102.3741*
39 | - BonT M6-69x16.88.019* Bolt 4
40 | - Lllan6a 6T 65 09* Washer 4
41 700-21-6379Cn* MaTtpy6ok Branch 1
42 | - Konbuo 20x26* Ring 1
43 | - Cseuva hakenbHas Torch stem plug 1
wTundToBas 1102.3740*
44 40938* Konbuo Ring 6
45 | 700-41-2932* Wryuep Pipe union 3
46 | 51-05-504CI1* Tpybka Tube 1
* Mpw ycTaHoBke no3.37-46
* Installed, item 37-46
2.05-5 - 51-05-215CI; Bosayxoouncturtenn Diesel Engine Air 1
700-21-6461CH ansens Cleaner
1 51-05-170Cn PykosiTka Handle 2
2 3197 Lanba Washer 6
3 700-40-5756 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
4 51-05-165CI Kpbiwka Cover 1
5 700-40-6998 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
6 - lanka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 8
7 65-05-121* Btynka Bushing 4
8 A41.10.000-02; PunbTP-NaTpoH; Filter cartridge 2
®I1207.1.01 OnemMeHT UnbTPYIOLLNIA Filtering element
700-40-6910 Mpoknagka Gasket 2




Puc.
Fig

2.05-5

Mos.
ltem

10
11
12

13
14

O6o3HaveHne
Designation

51-05-310Cr7;
A41.20.000-01*
51-05-217CI7;
700-21-6460CIT*

700-40-9606*

HavmeHoBaHue

PunbTp-NaTpoH
npefoXpaHUTENbHBbIN
Kopnyc Bo3ayxoounctutens

Lan6a 8T 65I 09
BonT M8x16.58.019
Mpoknagka

Name

Filter cartridge
Air cleaner body
Washer

Bolt
Gasket

Kon-Bo
B cOOpoyHON
eanHule
Quantity in
assembly unit
2

1

1

* [ina 700-21-6461CIM
For 700-21-6461CI1

2.05-5

2.05-6

SOONOOGORAWN

3011-7
18-26-320CT1
17-05-174-01
2996
700-40-2049

17-05-175CI1
17-05-134
17-05-176Crl1
46764
17-05-149
31386
05573-1
700-28-2176
700-31-2269
18-26-468

700-41-3331

YcraHoBKa
BO34YyX004YMCTUTENS
nycKoBOro gBuratens
[anka

XomyT

Konnektop

LUnnnbka

MNpoknagka

Konbuo 042-050-46-2-5
MNopaoH
MacnooTpaxaTenb
Kacceta

Konbuo

Kpbiwka

LLlanba

[anka

bont

Lllan6a ctonopHas
JleHTa

[anka M8x1.6.019
Haknapgka
Kap6ropaTtop K125/1; K1251T

Mount of Starting

Engine Air Cleaner

Nut

Clamp
Manifold
Stud
Gasket
Ring

Sump

Oil catcher
Cartridge
Ring
Cover
Washer
Nut

Bolt
Thrust washer
Belt

Nut

Strap
Carburetor

RS R N &' JRUSE UL NS L N N (U (UK (UL (SIS (UL W QL N |G S NS (S )




Kon-so
B

Pwuc. Mos. 0O6o3HaveHne CBopoUHOi
Fi ltern Desianation HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuLe
9 9 Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.05-6 20 | - Llanba 8T 65 09 Washer 2
21 17-05-155CTI1 LLntok Shield 1
22 | - LWnunbka Stud 4
3p
2M8x — x25.66.019
6g
23 | 46160 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
24 17-05-174Cn Bosgyxoouucturtens Air cleaner 1

2.05-6




Mpynna
Group

06

2.06-1

PerynaTtopbl gnsensa v nyckoBoro AsuraTens
Diesel Engine and Starting Engine Governors

Kon-Bo
B
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne H 96opquo
Fig ltem Designation anveHoBaHue Name (M)e,qm—_mqe
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.06-1 - 51-06-14CH Perynatop Governor 1
1 06368 Kopnyc Body 1
2 06339 Banwuk Shaft 1
3 06340-1 Pbivar Lever 1
4 341 LlinoHka Key 1
5 51-06-44 WnnuHT Cotter pins 8
6 - [anka M8.6.019 Nut 1
7 16-06-13-1 Pbiyar Lever 1
8 2848 Bont Bolt 1
9 06347 Maneu, Pin 2
10 06353 Ynop MMHMManbHOM Nogauyn Min. feed rest 1
11 38349 MpyxuHa Spring 1
12 31365 Llan6a Washer 2
13 51-06-128CI1 BonTt MMHMManbLHOM nogayn Minimum feed bolt 1




Kon-so
B

Pwuc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne ,CGOquHO
; B A HanmeHoBaHue Name " egnHnue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.6-01 14 06348 MydTa Coupling 2
15 06375CI1 BonT makcumaneHom nogayn | Max. feed bolt 1
16 700-32-2181 Wtngpt Dowel 1
17 38348 MpyxunHa Spring 1
18 06350 Konnauok Cap 1
19 06351 Ynop makcumanbHoi nogayn | Max. feed rest 1
20 3031-2 [anka Nut 1
21 06346 HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
22 06345 HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
23 700-38-2874 MpyxuHa Spring 1
24 06592 HakoHeuHunk Tip 1
25 51-06-2 Pbluar Lever 1
26 06334 Ponuk Roller 2
27 06335 Banuk Shaft 2
28 06332 Btynka Bushing 1
29 06331-1 Banuk Shaft 1
30 51-06-1 Poblyar Lever 1
31 06338 Btynka Bushing 1
32 51-06-41 Tara Tie rod 1
33 - [anka M6.6.019 Nut 2
34 51-06-5 Bunka Fork 2
35 51-06-40 Ban npueoga Drive shaft 1
36 06322 Ocb Axle 1
37 34116 LLinoHka Key 1
38 14-06-3 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
39 3432 LLinoHka Key 1
40 06370-1 LLlectepHs Gear 1
41 30225 [alika Nut 1
42 31363 LLlanba Washer 1
43 06324 LLlectepHs Gear 1
44 06327 Mpoknagka Gasket 12
45 06593 Kopnyc Body 1
46 - MopawmnHuk 203 Bearings 1
47 06576 dnaHew, Flange 1
48 31366-01 LWanba Washer 3
49 - BonTt M8x20.58.019 Bolt 10
50 - MoawunHmk 8104 Bearings 1
51 - MopgwwunHmk 8205 Bearings 1
52 06534-1 MydTta perynsaropa Coupling governor 1
53 06330 Btynka Bushing 1
54 06583 Banuk Shaft 1
55 06318 Btynka Bushing 4
56 06323 Ocb Axle 2
57 29-06-2 Ipy3 perynatopa Governor weight 2
58 06321 Cyxapb Slide block 2
59 - WnnmHT 2x16.019 Cotter pins 1
60 31386-1 LLlan6a Washer 4
61 32251 LWtndpT Dowel 1
62 30227 [anka Nut 1
63 31364 MnactnHa cTonopHas Stop plate 1
64 29-06-1 LLlectepHsa Gear 1
65 - BonTt M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 3
66 06363 Mnuta Plate 2




Kon-so
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne c6oposioit
; B A HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.6-01 67 06364 Btynka Bushing 3
68 06615 LLlanba Washer 1
69 67205 BTynka Bushing 1
2.06-2 PerynaTop Governor
(npogomnmxkeHue) (sequel)
1 40748 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 3197-02 IEVE] Washer 1
3 51-06-22 Kopnyc perynsitopa Governor body 1
4 700-32-2191 LWTndpt Dowel 1
5 - MaHxeTa 1.2-15x30-1 Cup 1
6 51-06-43 Peim-6onT Eye-bolt 1
7 700-32-2182 LWtndpT Dowel 2
8 - MopwmnHuk 941/15 Bearing 2
9 06305 3arnywka Stopper 1
10 40962 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
11 06310CIT%; Kpbiwka Cover 1
06311
12 - LLlain6a 8T 65 09 Washer 7
13 28473 Bont Bolt 2
14 - BonTt M8x20.58.019 Bolt 1
15 06577 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
16 46170 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 06306 Tpybka Tube 1
19 31386-1 LLlanba Washer 4
20 06307CIM1**;06308-2 Kpbiwka Cover 1
21 06309 BTynka Bushing 1
22 40961 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
23 - Lllan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 6
24 - Bont M10-6gx170.58.019 Bolt 1
25 700-28-2455 Bont Bolt 2
26 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 4
27 06312-2 Kpbiwka Cover 1
28 40963 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
29 - Bont M10x40.58.019 Bolt 1
30 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 1
31 700-32-2192 LWtndpt Dowel 1
32 700-32-2200 LWtndpt Dowel 1
33 - Lanba 12 OT 651 09 Washer 1
34 28579 Bont Bolt 1
35 700-40-2631 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
36 50-26-830-1 Mnuta Plate 1
37 51-06-3 Kpbiwka Cover 1
38 700-29-2194 LUnnnbka Stud 3
39 - [arika M10.6.019 Nut 3
40 3084 [anka Nut 6
41 353-07-1 LLlanba Washer 1
42 700-29-2463 Lnunbka Stud 7
43 379 Mpobka Plug 1

*B cbope ¢ nos.7
An assembly with item.7
**B cbope ¢ nos.21
An assembly with item.21



ol

d ” w
&i\ I""” ;;’\ i
25
RS
ol
3 ,ﬂ'
R,
Kon-Bo
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H cBopouHo#
Fig Iltem Designation anMeHoBaHne Name 5””“.””‘?
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.06-3 17-06-4CI PerynaTtop nyckoBoro Starting Engine 1
aBurarens Governor
1 - [arika M8x1.6.019 Nut 2
2 - BonTt M6x25.58.019 Bolt 2
3 - LLlainba 6T 65I 09 Washer 8
4 06412 BuHT Screw 1
5 0690 3arnywka Stopper 1
6 06403-1 Btynka Bushing 2
7 17-06-16 Kopnyc Body 1
8 38340 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9 06409 Poblyar Lever 1
10 06503 Konbuo Ring 1
11 - MoawwunHmnk 8103H Bearing 1
12 06504 BTynka Bushing 1
13 17-06-15 Maney, Pin 2




2.06-3

B 49
20
Kon-Bo

B
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne c60opoqHoiA
) ; ; HanmeHoBaHuve Name eanHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly

unit
2.06-3 14 - LWnnuHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter pin 4
15 06405; py3 Weight 2
06405-1

16 06408 Lan6a Washer 1

17 40949 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

18 - WnnmHT 2x14.019 Cotter pin 1

19 31358 LLan6a Washer 1

20 06626CI1 Tara Tie rod 1

21 - ["anka M6.6.019 Nut 2

22 700-42-2555 Mydpta Coupling 1

23 06104 Manew wapoBow pelyar Pin 1

24 06481 Pbiuar Lever 1

25 06100 Lan6a Washer 1

26 40264 Konbuo Ring 1

27 3432 LLinoHka Key 1

28 06411 Ocb Axle 1

29 32239 LWTndpt Dowel 1

30 — Bont M6x20.58.019 Bolt 6




Mpynna
Group

07

2.07-1

BeHTunartop ausens
Diesel Engine Fan

Kon-Bo
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H B CBOpOUHOi
Fig Iltem Designation anmeHoBaHne L C?MH?M?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.07-1 YcTaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPS Mount of fan

1 - LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 4

2 |- Bont M10x30.58.019%; Bolt 8

Bont M10x45.58.019 Bolt
3 65-07-103CI%; KpectoBuHa npsamoro notoka | Direct flow cross-piece 1*
65-07-114CIl KpecTtoBuHa ob6paTHOro Back flow cross-piece 1
noToka

4 - BonTt M8-6g x 20.88.35.019 Bolt 4

5 65-07-46 Kpbiwka Cover 1

6 700-40-9226 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

7 |- Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 4

8 31324 MnactuHa Plate 2

9 07105 Lan6a Washer 2

10 | 700-39-506 KonbLo Ring 2

11 | - MogwwunHuk 306 Bearing 2

12 | 65-07-45 BTynka Bushing 1

13 | 65-07-48 Wkuns Pulley 1

14 | 720-15-126CIM**; MamxeTa Cup 1
700-38-5354** MpyxwuHa Spring 1

16 | 51-07-102CnM KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

16 | — Macnenka 1.3.Li6 Lubricator 1

17 | 411155 Wryuep Pipe union 1

18 | — Bont M12x35.58.019 Bolt 7
19 | - LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 10

20 | 51-07-48 Iana Lug 1




Kon-so
Pwuc. Mos. O603HaveHne H B COOpOUHOi
Fig Iltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name Qeﬂ”“.””‘?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.071 21 | 29311 Wnunbka Stud 3
22 | 700-30-2046 lanka M12x1,25 Nut 3
23 | - PemeHb reHepatopa Governor belt 1
11-12,5x9x1090
24 | 412041 KoneHo Elbow 2
25 | 16-07-108CI1 BuHT Screw 1
26 | 700-30-2046 larka Nut 1
27 | 51-07-6 MydTa Coupling 1
28 | 16-07-109CI KpoHwTemnH Bracket 1
29 | 16-07-111CrIl Poblyar Lever 1
30 | 29-07-104Cr1 Tpybka Tube 1
31 | 700-58-2421 Konbuo Ring 1
32 | - arika M10.6.019 Nut 1
33 | 29-07-13 Ocb Axle 1
34 | 16-07-25 Brynka Bushing 1
35 | - PemeHb BeHTMRSATOpa Fan belt 2
11-16x11x1650
36 | 51-07-47 Ponuk Roller 1
37 | 700-40-3160 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
38 | 16-07-9 Kpbiwka Cover 1
39 | - BuHT B2M8.69x18.58.019 Screw 4
40 | 16-07-13* Konbuo Ring 1
41 | - LWan6a 8T 65 09 Washer 4
42 | 65-07-6* MpocTaBka Spacer 2
43 | 65-07-47 BTynka Bushing 1
44 | 700-58-2544 KonbLo Ring 2
45 | - MogwwunHmk 206A, 206K Bearing 2
46 | — MamrxeTa 1.2-50x70-1 Cup 1
* 3akasblBaTb ANa An3ens «C MNpsMbIM MOTOKOM» BO3Ayxa
To be locked for engine with air “direct flow”
**3aka3sblBaTb KOMMIEKTHO
Order in complete
I'pynna 0 8 Cuctema oxnaxaeHus
Cooling System
Group
Kon-Bo
B
cbopoyHom
Fl’:v_lc. roa. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHue Name egnHuue
ig Iltem Designation o
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08-1 Cuctema oxnaxgeHus | Cooling System
1 51-08-27 Tpyba BogooTBOAHas Overflow pipe 1
2 40155 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
3 46792 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
4 51-08-19 Tpyba Pipe 1
5 - Bont M8x30.58.019* Bolt 4
6 - LWanba 8T 65I 09 Washer 14
7 51-08-26 Tpyba Pipe 1
8 40952 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
9 - LLlan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 7: 9%
10 - Bont M10-6gx80.58.019* Bolt 2
11 46236* Mpoknagka Gasket 3
12 08598* Tpyba Pipe 1
13 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 2
14 - BonTt M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 10; 14*




Kon-so

B
cbopoyHom
PFV.'C' Moa. OGos_Haqe_Hme HaumeHoBaHue Name egnHuue
ig Iltem Designation o
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08-1 15 46237 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
16 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 2
17 16-01-139 dnaHel, Flange 1
18 40285 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
19 700-41-2230CIT; XomyT; Clamp; 2
- XomyT SGT60-80/9 compmbl Worm clamp “Norma”
«Hopma»
20 - BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt 2
21 0299 Barnywka Stopper 2; 3
22 40157 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
23 42701 Pykas Sleeve 1
24 700-28-2176 Bont Bolt 2
25 700-41-3334 JleHTa xomyTa Clamp band 2
26 37-26-71 Haknapgka Lining 2
27 700-31-2269 LLlan6a ctonopHas Locking washer 2
28 - lanka M8.6.019 Nut 2
29 16-08-153CIl Tpyba Pipe 1
30 40751 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 16-08-140CT1 Hacoc Pump 1
32 700-40-2194 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
33 700-30-2099 lavika Nut 5
34 - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
35 700-28-2173 Bont Bolt 1
36 - Bont M12x1,25x40.58.019 Bolt 3




Kon-Bo

B
cbopoyHom
Fl’:v_lc. fos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHve Name eanHuue
ig Iltem Designation L
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08-1 37 51-08-13 Kpbiwka Cover 1
38 700-40-8862 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
39 51-08-28 KonbLo npwxumHoe Holding ring 2
40,41 | - TepmocTtat TC 107-130.6100-02 | Thermostat 2
42 29-08-103CI Tpyba Pipe 1
43 700-41-2228Cr1 XomyT; Clamp 2;4*
- XomyTt SGT 20-32/9 compmbl Worm clamp «Norma”
«Hopma»
44 46834 PykaB Sleeve 1
45 700-30-2414 larnka Nut 3
46 | — LWnunbka Stud 3
3p
2M10x — x35.66.083
39
47 - anka M10-6H.019 Nut 3
48 - Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 5
49 40839 KonbLo Ring 8
50 65-08-107CIM* Tpyba Pipe 1
51 46834-01* Pykas Sleeve 1
* ,D,I'Iﬂ Anserna Cc NyCcKkoBbIM ABUraTenem.
For diesel engines equipped with starting engine.
2.08-2
u
2.08-2 - 16-08-140CI Hacoc Pump 1
1 700-58-2405 Konbuo Ring 1
2 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 5
3 - LWanba 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 7
4 34126 LLinoHka cermeHTHas Segment key 1




B cbopoyHon

Kon-Bo

Puc. Mos. O6o3HaqeHme HauMEHOBAHWE Name eﬂ.VlHVl_U.e_
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08-2 5 16-08-104-2 PacTtpy6 Mouth 1
6 700-40-3097 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 700-30-2296 Manka Nut 1
8 - LWanba 14 OT 65l 09 Washer 1
9 31477-01* Llan6a Washer 1
10 700-42-2567* KpbinbyaTka Impeller 1
11 - Bont M10x22.58.019 Bolt 2
12 16-08-110 MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
13 16-08-109 Kopnyc Body 1
14 700-31-2529 Llanba Washer 1
15 - lanka M18x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut 1
16 16-08-5 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
17 | - MogwwunHuk 304A Bearing 2
18 16-08-6 BTynka Bushing 1
19 16-08-15 KonbLo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
20 16-08-13 Lanba Washer 1
21 - MaHxeTa 2.2-22x40-2 Cup 1
22 700-40-2992-1 "odp ynnoTHeHns Corrugation seal 1
23 51-08-3 Ceano Seat 2
24 700-38-2235 MpyxuHa Spring 1
25 16-08-11-2 Lanba Washer 1
26 51-08-45* Konbuo Ring 1
27 51-08-25 Banwk Shaft 1
28 700-40-3833 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

*3aka3blBaTb KOMMII

Order set 51-08-124CI1 Impeller

ekT 51-08-124CI1 Kpblnb4yaTka

2.08-3

O©ONOOANWN=

24-08-177CHN
24-08-189CI
64-08-389
700-40-4923
24-08-168

64-08-412

700-40-9117
50-08-149

18-26-538
64-08-381
3013

64-08-388
700-40-9292
64-08-265CI
50-09-151-02Cr
50-09-151-01Cr

3197
700-40-8118-01
50-08-135CT1
64-08-270CI
64-08-274CI
64-08-290-01

YcTtaHoBKa papnaTopos
KpaH

Haknagka

BTynka

AmopTusaTtop

Haknapaka

Bont M8-69%30.88.35.019
Lan6a 8T 65I" 09

Onopa

Bont M10-6g%45.58.019
AmopTmnsaTop

Haknagka

BTynka

MnactnHa ctonopHas
[anka

LWanba 16 OT 65I 09
Haknagka
AmopTmnsaTop
Haknagka

PagunaTtop macnsHbin
Pagunatop macnsiHbin
Bont M10-6g%30.58.019
LWain6a 10 OT 65l 09
Lan6a

YnnoTHeHne

Kpbiwwika

PagunaTop ¢ pamon
Kpblwka

MNaney,

Mount of Radiators

Cock

Lining

Bushing

Shock absorber
Lining

Bolt

Washer
Support

Bolt

Shock absorber
Lining

Bushing
Locking plate
Nut

Washer

Lining

Shock absorber
Lining

Qil cooler

Qil cooler

Bolt

Washer
Washer
Sealing

Cover

Radiator with frame

Cover
Pin

S22 A NNOOO_22NBANNNPRAO RPOOONOKWOO 2N



Kon-Bo

B
cbopoyHom
'T:l'.'c' os. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHve Name egunHuue
ig Iltem Designation .
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08-3 29 - LWnnuHT 3,2%22.019 Cotter pin 2
30 64-08-273CTI KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
31 64-08-427 MpoywwnHa Eye 1
32 64-08-290 Maney, Pin 1
33 64-08-291 Packoc Brace 1
34 24-08-154 Tapenka amopTu3artopa Shock 2
35 24-08-157 BTynka Bushing 1
36 700-40-4428 BTynka Bushing 2
37 - Manka M18x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut 3
38 - Lan6a 18 OT 65l 09 Washer 1
39 700-46-2041; Pykas Hose 1
700-46-2041-01
40 37-26-139CIT, Xomyr; Clamp; 2
- XOMYT YepBsYHbIN Worm clamp «Norma»
SGT 50-70/9 dompmbl
«Hopma»
41 700-41-3306 BonT nonbin Hollow bolt 2
42 40910 KonbLo Ring 4
43 50-56-109CTI1 YronbHuK Angle 2
44 261164 Konbuo Ring 2
45 700-41-3412 Wryuep Pipe union 2
46 - Bont M12-6g%30.58.019 Bolt 4
47 - LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 4




Kon-Bo
B
cbopoyHom
Fl’:v_lc. fos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHve Name egunHuue
ig Iltem Designation L
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08- 48 50-26-485-08CTI1 Pykas 16 Hose 1
3
49 50-26-485-10CIr1 PykaB 16 Hose 1
50 50-26-115 BTynka Bushing 1
51 50-60-230 Mpvxum Hold-down 1
52 - lanka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 1
53 50-09-138CTI KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
54 700-40-3503 Pykas Hose 2
55 700-41-2222CIT, XomyT; Clamp; 4
- XOMYT YepBAYHbIN Worm clamp «Norma»
SGT 70-90/9 dompmbl
«Hopma»
56 50-08-52 MaTpy6okK Pipe union 1
@ 0
o o °
e}
E[/'] 5
L 16
j 17
18
19
2.08-4 - 50-08-156-01CI Papguatop Radiator
1 24-08-174CI Yronok Angle-piece 4
2 3011 anka Nut 8
3 24-08-171 Btynka Bushing 8
4 700-40-4915-1 AmopTusaTtop Shock absorber 8
5 | 24-08-160 MnaHka Strip 4
6 | - anka M10 Nut 8
7 |- anka M8.6.019 Nut 8
8 - LWanba 8T 65I 09 Washer 8
9 21-08-86 MnactuHa Plate 4
10 | 50-08-158-01CI*; BokoBuHa Side member 1
50-08-158-02CTIl
11 | 700-40-3479 Pykas Sleeve
12 | 24-08-192 Tpybka Tube




Kon-so
B
cbopoyHomn
'T:V.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HavnmeHoBaHve Name eanHuue
ig Iltem Designation L
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.08-4 13 | 50-08-157-01CI%; BokoBuHa Side member 1
50-08-157-02CIM
14 | 08414 Ckoba Cleat 2
15 | 64-08-54 Haknapgka Lining 4
16 | 64-08-51 Wntok Shield 1
17 | 700-40-7905 YnnoTtHeHne Sealing 2
18 | 24-08-164 MnacTtuHa Plate 4
19 | 24-08-166 Ko3bipek Deflector 2
20 | 130Y.13-010-1; PapgunaTop BoasaHom Water radiator 1
130Y.13-010-1T
Cucrtema cmasku
Mpynna 09
Group Lubrication System
2.09-1
n
24
22
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32




Kon-so
B cOOpOYHOM

PV.'C' ros. 0603_Hal4e_HV|e HaumeHoBaHve Name eavHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.09-1 Cuctema cmasku Lubrication System

1 700-29-2233 Wnuneka Stud 4
2 3135-1 Lanba Washer 4
3 - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 5; 6
4 700-30-2414 lanka Nut 4
5 375 Mpobka Plug 1
6 - LWanba 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 11
7 |- Bont M10x55.58.019 Bolt 5
8 51-09-196 Mnuta Plate 1
9 379 Mpobka Plug 1
10 | 65-09-44 Wryuep Branch pipe 1
11 | 355-07 Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20 4
12 | 700-41-2716 BonT noBopoTHoro yronsHuka | Turning angle bolt 1
13 | 65-09-123Cn PunNbTP MacnsHbINA Oil filter 1
14 | 51-09-258CnN Tpybka Pipe 1
15 | 700-41-3770 XomyT Clamp 1; --*
16 | 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | — Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 2
18 | 700-41-3364 MepexogHuK Reducing piece 1
19 | 51-09-124 KpoHwTenH Bracket - 1*
20 | - Bont M12-6gx35.58.019 Bolt - 2%
21 | - BonT M6-8gx16.58.019 Bolt - 2*
22 | - LWanba 8T 65I 09 Washer 4; 6%
23 | 700-41-3598 XomyT Clamp - 1*
24 | 700-40-5650 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
25 | - lanka M8x1-6H.8.45.019 Nut 2
26 | — LWnuneka 2M8x18.66.016 Stud 2
27 | 65-09-115CrI Tpyb6a Pipe 1
28 | 700-41-2228CTI1 XomyT; Clamp; 2

XOMYT YepBAYHbBIN Worm clamp

SGT 50-70/9 cpmpmbl «Norma»

«Hopma»
29 | 700-46-2329 Pykas Sleeve 1
30 | 51-09-216Cr1 Tpyba Pipe 1
31 | 40910 KonbLo Ring 1
32 | 3069 anka Nut 1
33 | 51-09-108 Cepgno knanaHa Valve seat 1
34 | 261164 Konbuo Ring 1
35 | 38319 MpyxnHa Spring 1
36 | — Wapwk B 19-200 Ball B 19-200 2
37 | 700-40-7805 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
38 | 65-09-128-01CI MpocTaBka Spacer 1
39 | - Bont M10x45.58.019 Bolt 1
40 | 411143 Wryuep Branch pipe 1
41 | 40911 Konbuo Ring 2
42 | 700-40-6944 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
43 | 51-09-149CI MacnonpuemHuk Oil header 1
44 | 51-09-50 MydTa coegmHuTenbHas Coupling 1
45 | 51-09-105 Banwuk Shaft 1
46 | 51-09-198 Koneco 3y64yaToe Toothed wheel 1
47 | 700-40-7914 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
48 | 51-09-291 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
49 | 700-41-3931 MepexogHuk Reducing piece 1
50 | 700-41-3571 3arnylwwka cdepuyeckas Spherical stopper 1




Kon-so
Puc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne H 8 COOpOuHOi
Fig Iltem Designation anmerosaHne Name Qe‘uMHl./'u?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.09-1 51 | 700-41-3565 ["anka HakngHas Union Nut 1
52 | 700-28-2381 Bont Bolt 2
53 | - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 5
54 | 3137 LWanba crtonopHas Locking washer 5
55 | 700-40-7194 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
56 | 31308 Lanba Washer 1
57 | 3198 LWanba cronopHas Locking washer 1
58 | — Bont M10x35.58.019 Bolt 2
59 | 0474 BTynka Bushing 1
60 | — Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 1
61 | 700-32-2125 Wrndpt Dowel 2
62 | 700-58-2368 Konbuo Ring 2
63 | 51-09-188CIl YcTaHoBka Oil priming pump 1
MacnosakaymBaloLLero Hacoca
M3H-4
64 | 51-09-217ChN Hacoc macnsiHbin Oil pump 1
65 | 40751 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
66 | — BonTt M8x20.58.019 Bolt 4
67 | 51-09-162CIN MacnonpuemHuk Oil header 1
,D.ﬂﬂ ,EI,I/ISeJ'IeVI C NMyCKOBbIM ABUraTenem
For diesel engines equipped with starting engine
2.09-2 - 65-09-123CN PUnbTP MacnAHbIN Qil Filter 1
1 51-09-254 Kopnyc Casing 1
2 700-58-2590 Konbuo Ring 2
3 700-38-2191 MpyxwnHa Spring 1
4 700-41-4010 Mpo6ka Plug 1
5 - lanka MW M10x1 Nut 1
6 65-09-9 BuHT Screw 1
7 379 Mpobka Plug 2
8 700-31-2674 Lanba Washer 2
9 700-40-8391 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
10 50-26-490CTI OnemMeHT OUNbTPYHOLLMIA Filtering element 2
SOM-011
11 51-09-255-01 BcraBka Insert 2
12 65-09-22 BuHT Screw 2
13 38347 MpyxnHa Spring 2
14 | - LWapwnk B12-200 Ball 1
15 | 308-19 Konbuo Ring 2
16 700-40-8390 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
17 | 51-09-260 Yawka onopHas Support bowl 2
18 | 700-38-2877 MpyxuHa Spring 2
19 700-31-2678 Lanba Washer 2
20 65-09-124CI Bont Bolt 2
22 700-31-2677 Llanba Washer 2
23 - Konbuo 022-028-36-2-2 Ring 2
24 51-09-257CIN Konnak Cup 2
25 65-09-43 BTynka Bushing 1
26 65-09-42 Btynka Bushing 1
27 65-09-132CI Jdatumk curHanusaTopa Signaling device 1
sensor
28 65-09-49 Wryuep Pipe union 1
29 360.27.054 Konbuo Ring 1




2.09-2

20 21
1718 19 22 23 24
AN
14 A-A
13
12\
11\\ = A
10~ | —
9
g
25 32 31 30 2928 27
@
S O 7
34 7o
6 ]
54 23331 A
Kon-so §
P".'C' INos. OGoaiHaqe.Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name ° ZG,Q?/IE?/ILI{AHQOM
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.09-2 30 65-09-48 Cegno Valve 1
31 700-38-2319 MpyxuHa Spring 1
32 65-09-35-01 KnanaH Valve 1
33 09205 KnanaH Valve 1
34 02277 HakoHeuHunk End 1
35 40912 Konbuo Ring 2
8
11
13 12




Kon-so B

cbopoyHon
Pv_lc. Mos. O603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHne Name enuHILe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
Assembly
unit
2.09-3 - 51-09-218CI1; Banuku npuBoaa Oil Pump Drive Shafts
51-09-226CIM* MacrnsiHoro Hacoca

1 51-09-105 Banuk Shaft 1

2 700-34-2040 LinoHka Key 1

3 51-09-198 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Toothed wheel 1

4 700-32-2185 Wtngpt Dowel 1

5 51-66-22 Banuk npomexyTouHbIN Intermediate shaft 1

6 700-30-2339 [anka Nut 1

7 51-66-30 Konbuo Ring 1

8 51-09-202* KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

9 700-32-2198* LWtndpt Dowel 2

10 700-34-2051 LinoHka Key 1

11 - Baknenka 5x40.00* Rivet 1

12 51-66-23 LLlectepHsa Gear 1

13 51-66-19* BTynka Bushing 2

14 700-32-2186 Wtndpt Dowel 1

*[ina ansenen ¢ HOMUHarbHON YacTOTOW BpalleHus koneHyatoro Bana 1070 o6/ MuH. 3akasbiBaTb koMmnnekt 51-09-227Cr1
For diesel engines of 1070 rpm crankshaft rated speed, order set 51-09-227CI1

2.09-4

ONOOGOANWN = |

10
11
12
13

15
16

17
18

51-09-217Cn

700-30-2099
3137
51-09-197
29-09-62
16-09-98
700-32-2198
51-09-157

09217

09216
51-09-158
16-09-140
09476
700-34-2031
700-32-2185
700-34-2021;

700-32-2125
16-09-146

Hacoc macnsiHbin
Bont M10-6g x130.58.019
larka
Lanba
Koneco 3ybyatoe
BTynka
Kpblwwka nepegHss
Wrndpt
Kopnyc nepegHew
HarHeTaTernbHOW CeKumm
Hacoca
LecTtephsa
LecTtephsa
MnuTta nepegHas
Banuk
Ocb
LLinoHka
Wrndpt
LLinoHka;
LLinoHka 4x6,5
Wrndpt
LlecTepHsa

Oil Pump

Bolt

Nut

Washer

Toothed wheel
Bushing

Front cover

Dowel

Pump front delivery
section body

Gear
Gear
Front plate
Shaft
Axle
Key
Dowel
Key;
Key
Dowel
Gear

AN-SN-RANDN A

N, aaa NN

—_




Kon-Bo B

cbopouHon
Puc. Mos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
Assembly
unit
2.094 19 16-09-145 LecTepHs Gear 1
20 29-09-60 Kopnyc HarHeTaTenbHom cekuun | Body pump delivery 1
Hacoca section
21 29-09-64 Mnuta Plate 1
22 29-09-63 Kopnyc oTkaunBatoLmin cekuum Pump suction section 1
Hacoca body

23 29-09-57 Kpbllika 3agHAs Rear cover 1

24 700-28-2087 Bont Bolt 2

25 29-09-58 Brynka Bushing 1

26 700-40-2886 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

27 - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 2

28 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 2

29 51-09-264CI MacnonpuemMHuk Oil heater 1

30 16-09-147 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

31 29-09-117 dnaHel, Flange 1

32 700-31-2087 LLanba ctonopHas Locking washer 2

33 28466 Bont Bolt 2

34 09205 KnanaH Valve 1

35 700-38-2191 MpyxuHa Spring 1




Kon-Bo B

c6opoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603HayeHune HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHule
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
Assembly
unit
2.09-5 YcraHoBka macno3akaumBatouwero | Mount of oil priming
Hacoca M3H-4 pump M3H-4

1 - [avika MLW-M10x1 Nut 3

2 - LLan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 3

3 31308 LLlan6a Washer 3

4 51-09-192CIN KpoHwteH Bracket 1

5 51-70-2 Btynka Bushing 3

6 40910 Konbuo Ring 2

7 700-41-3355 LWryuep Pipe union 2

8 51-09-189CI Tpyba Pipe 1

9 41627 XomyT Clamp 1

10 51-09-190CTIl Tpyba Pipe 1

11 51-09-211CH Macno3sakaunBatowmini Hacoc M3H-4 | Qil feed pump 1

12 51-09-191CIN XomyT Clamp 1

13 51-05-36 Btynka Bushing 1

14 700-28-2376 Bont Bolt 1

15 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 1



Mpynna 10 AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue
Group Electrical Equipment

2.10-1




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHuve N c6oposHoi
Fig Item Designation ame Qeﬂ”“.””‘?
uantity in
Assembly unit
2.10-1 OnekTpoobopynosaHue Electrical Equipment (with
(c anekTpocTapTepHoM1 electric starting system)
cCUCTEeMOM nycka )
1 - ®dapa 761.3711; Head lamp 2
761.3711-3; 761.3711-T
2 700-42-2345 Onopa Support 2
3 24-10-44 Lan6a Washer 2
4 700-40-3667 Konbuo Ring 2
5 31372 Lan6a Washer 2
6 700-31-601 Lllan6a Washer 2
7 24-10-298Cn MpoBoa Wire 2
8 |- BonTt M8-69g%30.88.35.019 Bolt 8
9 31386 Lanba Washer 8
10 | 50-10-643-06CI LLiuTok npuGopor Dashboard 1
Kon-soB
Puc. Mos. Ob6o3Ha4veHne cBoposiHoiA
Fig Iltem Designation Havmerosanne Name EAvHmLie
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.10-1 11 | 64-10-470CI YcTtaHoBKa Masika Mount of rotating beacon 1
12 | - Barapesa 6CT-1823M; Battery 2
6CT-1823M akcnopT; 6CT-1823M - export
6CT-1323M Tponuku* 6CT-1323M - tropics
13 | 50-10-288CN MpoBop 27 Wire 4
14 | 50-10-572CnN Kryt 13 Bundle 1
15 | - BonTt M12-69g%25.58.019 Bolt 1
16 | — Lan6a 12 OT 65 09 Washer 1
17 | 3135-1 Lan6a Washer 1
18 | 50-10-280CI MpoBoa 51 Wire 1
19 | - Bont M10-69%20.58.019 Bolt 1
20 | - Lan6a 10 OT 65 09 Washer 1
21 | 313081 Lanba Washer 1

* ina TponukoB no TpeboBaHuo notpebutens
For tropics, by demand



2.10-2

OO AWN=

~

10
11
12

13
14
15

50-10-288CIl

08414
700-40-2654

700-40-6286

700-40-2973

700-41-2943

50-10-834-03CI

41627

OnekTpoobopynoBaHue

(c anekTpocTapTepHom
cUCTeMOM nycka ) -
npoposmkeHue

MpoBoa 27

BonT M8-69%20.88.35.019
Manka M8-7H.6.019
LLan6a 8T 65I" 09

Ckoba

Mpoknapka

CurHan 3ByKoBoOWM

6e3pynopHbin C-314; C-314-

9; C-314-T

HakoHe4HuK

CrapTtep 251.3708.000;
2516.3708.000;
2517.3708.000

Mpoknapka

Konbuo 032-036-25-2-2

[aTuyuK yKkasaTensi ypoBHA

AT 7.2-680 PUBI

453845.004*

XoMyTUuk

Mposopa 2106

XomyTuk

Electrical Equipment (with
electric starting system)

Wire
Bolt
Nut
Washer
Cleat
Gasket

Hornless pitch signaling
devise

Tip
Starter

Gasket
Ring
Fuel level gauge

Clamp
Wire
Clamp

* 3akasblBaTb KOMMIEKT U3Meputenst yposHs Tonnvea NT7.1-02 PUBIM 453845.005NC
Order set of fuel level detector NT7.1-02 PUBIT 453845.005IC

WNODN M

-
o



5
6 ]
N
o
O
° f—"
o
1 7 L ol
7
6
F-F
g
. /£ 10
= Z 11 LA
=gl
1 B g
!£ i [
o i 11
o
15 / i~ /[1 2
14 1 P \] g
5 =, - i
130§ S
Kon-Bo
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H N B CBopaLHoit
Fig ltem Designation anmeosatne ame EAMHALE
Quantity in assembly
unit
2.10-3 OnekTpoobopynoBaHue Electrical Equipment ( with
( ¢ nyckoBbIM aoBUratenem | starting engine )
)
1 - ®dapa 761.3711; Head lamp 2
761.3711-3; 761.3711-T
2 700-42-2345 Onopa Support 2
3 24-10-44 Lan6a Washer 2
4 700-40-3667 Konbuo Ring 2
5 31372 LWan6a Washer 2
6 700-31-601 LWan6a Washer 2
7 24-10-298CHN Mposoa Wire 2
8 - BonTt M8-6gx30.88.35. 019 Bolt 8




Kor-8o

Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H B CBopoLHoit
Fig ltem Designation anuMeHoBaHne Name EAvHLie
Quantity in
hssembly unit
2.10-3 9 31386 LWan6a Washer 8
10 | 50-10-643CnN WunTok npubopos Dashboard 1
11 | 64-10-470CnN YcTtaHoBKa Masika Mount of rotating beacon 1
12 | - BaTtapes 6CT-75TM; Battery 2
6CT-75TM-3
13 | 50-10-288CI Mposopg 27 Wire 3
14 | 50-10-572CnN Kryt 13 Bundle 1
15 | - Bont M12-6gx25.58. 019 Bolt 1
16 | - LLan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 1
17 | 31351 Lan6a Washer 1
18 | 50-10-306CH Mpoeopg 351 Wire 3
19 | - Bont M10-6gx25.58. 019 Bolt 1
20 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 1
21 | 3197 LWan6a Washer 1







Puc.

Mos.

O603HaveHne

Kon-so
B cOOpoyHON

Fig Item Designation HanmeHoBaHne Name Qelfamn'-;:rtl;l?n
assembly unit
2.10-4 1 50-10-288CI Mpoeop 27 Wire 1
2 - Bont M8-69x20.88.35. 019 Bolt 2
3 - lanka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 6
4 - LLan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 2
5 08414 Ckob6a Clear 4
6 700-40-2654 Mpoknaaka Gasket 10
7 - CurHan 3ByKoBOM Hornless pitch 1
6y3pynopHbin C-314; C-314- signaling device
3; C-314-T;
8 700-40-6286 HakoHeuHukK Tip 1
9 - CrapTtep 42.3708.000; Starter 1
4207.3708.000-T
10 700-40-2973 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
10 700-40-2973 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
11 - Konbuo 032-036-25-2-2 Ring 1
12 | - [aTynk ykasaTensi ypoBHS Fuel level gauge 1
OT 7.2-680 PUBI 453845.004*
13 | 700-41-2943 XomyTuk Clamp 2
14 50-10-834-03CI MpoBoa 2106 Wire 1
15 41627 XomyTuk Clamp 2
* 3akasblBaTb KOMMINEKT U3Meputenst yposHs Tonnmea NT7.1-02 PUBIM 453845.005NC
Order set of fuel level detector UT7.1-02 PUBI1 453845.005MNC
2.10-5 Anektpoobopynosanne ausens | Electrical Equipment of
(c aneKkTpocTapTepHoM Diesel Engine (with
CUCTEMOW nycKa) Electric Starting
System)
1 - [aTtuyuk curHanusatopa Air filter clogging 1
3aCOpPEeHHOCTU BO3AYLLIHOrO sensor
¢dunbTpa 132.3839.60;
132.3839.600-3; 132.3839.600-
T
2 41627 XomyTuk Clamp 7;9*
3 700-40-2654 Mpoknapka Gasket 8;10*
4 - [daTumk aBapuinHoro Oil abnormal pressure 1
AasneHus macna MM111-B; indicator
MM111-B-3;
MM111-B-T
5 - Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 3
6 31308-1 LWan6a Washer 1
7 - Po3setka NC 315-100; Washer 1
Mnc 315-100-3;
nc 315-100-T
8 700-40-6285 HakoHeuyHuk Rubber tip 4
9 50-10-374CH YcTaHoBKa reHepaTopa Generator 1
10 700-40-6286 HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
11 - Manka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 1
12 64-10-73 Ckoba Clear 4
13 - BonT M6-6gx12.88.35. 019 Bolt 9
14 - LLan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 1
15 31358-1 LWan6a Washer 9
16 64-10-277CHN Xenob Trough 2
17 - [aTyuk ykasatens Temperature sensor 1
Temnepatypbl TM100-B;
TM100-BT; TM-100B3
18 50-10-283CI MpoBoa 99 Wire 1
19 - [aTuuk ykasatensi AaBneHus Pressure indicator 1
3902.3829 sensor
20 50-10-818CH KpoHwTenH Bracket 1







2.10-5 N
~ s




Kon-so
B

Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H N cbopoyHoi
Fig Iltem Designation anmerosanne ame efuHuue
Quantity in
ssembly unit
2.10-5 21 | 50-10-819Cn Koxyx Casing 1
22 | - BonT M6-6gx16.88.35. 019 Bolt 2
23 | - lFanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 5
24 | - KoHnTtakTop KT 127; Contactor 2
KT 127-T; KT 127-3
25 | 64-10-447-01CNH Kryr 22A Bundle 1
26 | 50-10-258CI MpoBoa 23 Wire 1
27 | 50-10-370Cn MpoBoa 44 Wire 1
28 | 64-10-305CIM* Kryt 9 Bundle 1
29 | 50-10-282Cn MpoBog 92 Wire 2
*Mpwu yctaHoBke Y.
With glow-plug preheater installed
2.10-6
n
1 3
] 4
-
! LN
l
8 f Y
9 7 6
2.10-6 YcTaHoBKa cTapTepa Starter
1 - CrapTtep 251.3708.000; Starter 1
2516.3708.000;
2517.3708.000
2 65-10-3 Mpoknaaka perynupoBoYvHas Gasket 5
3 - Bont M8-69x55.88.35.019 Bolt 1
4 31386 Lan6a Washer 1
5 21363 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe Ring 1
6 700-10-2212 Mpoknagka perynupoBoYvHas Gasket 5
7 65-10-1 ®dnaHey Flange 1
8 | - BonTt M12-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 4
9 - LWan6a 120T 65I 09 Washer 4
10 | - BonTt M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 2
11 | - LWan6a 100T 65I" 09 Washer 2
12 | 31308 Lan6a Washer 2
13 | 65-10-2 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
14 | - LLan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 1




2.10-7

Kor-80
B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H N cbopoyHonm
Fig Iltem Designation anmerosanne ame eayHuue
Quantity in
ssembly unit
2.10-7 YcTaHoBKa reHepaTtopa Generator
1 - Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 1
2 31308; LWanba Washer 2
31308-1
3 50-10-145 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 - LLan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 2
5 | - Fanka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 2
6 |- Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 1
7 |- LLan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 5
8 3135; LLlan6a Washer 1
31351
9 - Bont M10-69x55.58.019 Bolt 1
10 | - FeHepaTop 966.3701; 9666.3701; Generator 1
9667.3701;
r10008
11 | - BonTt M12-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 4
12 | 50-10-99 MnaHka Plate 1
13 | 31386 LLan6a Washer 1
14 | - LLan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 1
15 | - Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 1




2.10-8

Kon-so
B
Puc. Mos. O603HauveHne H N cbopoyHo
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne ame " eanHnue
Quantity in
bsembly unit
2.10-8 OnekTpoobopynoBaHue Diesel Engine Electrical
Ansensi ¢ NyCKoBbIM Equipment equipped with
ABurarenem starting engine
1 41627 XomyTuk Clamp 7
2 700-40-2654 Mpoknapka Gasket 7
3 |- Manka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 2
4 - [aTtuyuk curHanmsatopa Air filter clogging sensor 1
3aCOpPeHHOCTH BO34YLIHOro
¢dunbTpa 132.3839.600;
132.3839.600.T;
132.3839.600.9
5 | - [atuunk aBapuiHoro Emergency oil pressure gage 1
AasneHus macna MM111-B;
MM111-B3;
MM111-BT
6 50-10-258CH MpoBoa 23 Wire 1
7 64-10-180 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 - KonTtakTop KT 127; Contactor 1
KT 127-3; KT 127-T
9 |- BonTt M6-69x12.88.35.019 Bolt 10
10 | - LLan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 10
11 | 313581 LLan6a Washer 10
12 | - Bont M10-6gx20. 58.019 Bolt 1
13 | 313081 Lan6a Washer 2
14 | 700-40-6285 HakoHeuyHuk Rubber tip 5
15 | 50-10-374CN YcTaHoOBKa reHepartopa Generator 1
16 | - Fanka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
17 | 64-10-73 CkobGa Cleat 4
18 | 50-10-283CNn Mposopg 99 Wire 1
19 | - [atuyuk ykasaTtens Temperature sensor 1
TemMnepartypbl
TM100-B; TM100-BT
20 | - HDaTtyuk ykasartens Pressure gauge 1
haBrneHus
3902.3829
21 | 64-10-449-01Cn Kryt 17A Bundle 1
22 | 64-10-277CN XKeno6 Trough 2




2.10-9

1 | 46286

2 | =

3 | 31358-1

4 | -

5 —

6 —

7 —

8 | 10494cn*

9 | 10664Cn;
10664-01CI

10 | 17-10-9

11 | -

2.10-9

YcTaHoBka
anekTpoobopyaoBaHus
NycKOBOro ABuratens
Mpoknapka

MarHeto M 149A1-3728
000;

M 149A1-3728 000-01
Wanba

Lan6a 6T 65I 09
Marka M6-7H.6.019
Bont M8x16.58.019
LWan6a 8T 65I 09
Tpy6ka 3awmuTHasA
MpoBsoa

HakoHe4YHuk
Ceeuva 3axuranma A11-3

Mount of Starting Engine
Electrical Equipment

Gasket
Magneto

Washer
Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer
Protective tube
Wire

End piece
Spark plug

—

- - WW W

NN



Puc.

Mos.

O603HaveHne

Kon-so
B cbopouHom

Fig Item Designation Hanmerosanme Name Qelfl:nqﬁ;l?n
assembly unit
2.10-9 12 - Konbuo (M3 komnnekrta Ring (from the spark plug 1
cBeym 3axuranma A 11-3) set A 11-3)
13 10663CM*; MpoBoa Wire 1
10663-01CIN*
14 - CtapTtep 42.3708.000; Starter 1
4207.3708.000-T
15 - BonTt M12x30.58.019 Bolt 2
16 - Lan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 2
17 700-40-2204 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
* BxoauT B 10777CN Tpy6ka 3awuTHas.
Protective tube included in 10777 CI
2.10-10 AnekTpoobopynoBaHue Cab Electrical Equipmen
KaGUHbI
1 64-10-520- LLntok ynpaBneHus Control panel 1
05Cri
2 - Creknoounctutens 6713.5205 | Windshield wiper 2
3 - Creknoouunctutens 6743.5205 | Windshield wiper 1
4 64-10-467CI Mpoeog 76 Wire 1
5 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 15
6 50-10-812CIl XKryt 02 Bundle 1
7 - BonTt M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 3
8 - arika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 10
9 - LWanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 11




Kon-so
B cbopouHom

PV.'C' os. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHve Name eanHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit

2.10-10 10 - MaHenb coeguHUTENbHAsN Back plane 1*

16.3723.000
11 700-42-2345 Onopa Support 4*; 6

12 24-10-44 LLanba Washer 7

13 700-40-3667 Konbuo Ring 7

14 31372 Llanba Washer 7

15 3135-1 Lan6a Washer 7

16 64-10-152CIM MpoBoa 78 Wire 2

17 - dapa 761.3711; 7617.3711; Headlight 7

dapa 7617.3711 Headlight

18 Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 2

19 - LWanba 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 7

20 31308-1 Lanba Washer 5

21 48-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

22 24-10-298CI1 MpoBoa Wire 2

23 48-10-178CI Kryt 31 Bundle 1

24 700-42-2961 Tpy6ka Pipe 3

25 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4

26 48-10-23 KpoHwTernH Bracket 1

27 48-10-21 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1

28 64-10-424CI Kryt 10 Bundle 1

29 50-10-643-01CIT; LWunTok npubopos Dashboard 1

50-10-643-02Cr*

* Ans TpyBoyknagyuka ¢ nyckoBbIM ABuraTernieM

For pipelayer equipped with starting engine




G
S) 2
N 0
§>|
34
27
33<]
32
S-S Q
21 | 1
14
15
[ J
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. MNos. O603Ha4eHne HaumeHoBaHune Name eanHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.10-11 OnekTpoobopynoBaHue kab| Cab Electrical Equipme
(npogomxkeHue) (sequel)
1 - ®doHapb ocBeLleHNsi HOMepPH License plate light lam 1
3Haka
oM 131-b
2 - CreknoouucTurtens Windshield wiper 1
6743.5205
3 41879 KonbLo Ring 3
4 50-10-288CI1 Mpoeopg 27 Wire 1
5 50-10-716CIM KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
6 - PoseTka Socket 1
OHLBH-1-7/30 P1;
OHUBH-1-7/30 P1-T
7 - BuHT B2.M5-8gx35.58.019* Screw 3
8 - Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 2
9 - Lan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 2
10 - CuvrHan 3BykoBoW Hornless signal 1
6e3pynopHbin C313;



C313-3; C313-T
11 24-10-481CIl Mpoeopg 83 Wire 1
12 - Pene 901.3747 Relay 1
13 Bont M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 3
14 - Llanba 6T 65l 09 Washer 11
15 31358-1 Lanba Washer 20
16 - Pene npepbiBucTOM Intermittent signaling 1
curHanusauum Prc24-2 relay
17 - anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 3
18 - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 7
19 31308-1 Llanba Washer 5
20 50-10-784CI Mposog 27A Wire 1
21 - anka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 10
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
Puc. Mos. O6o03HavyeHne HanmeHoBaHne Name eanHule
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2/10-11 22 - BuHT B.M4-69x16.58.016 Screw 2
23 - larika M4-7H.6.019 Nut 2
24 - LWan6a 4T 651 06 Washer 2
25 31534-1 Lanba Washer 2
26 - MnadooH M1- 3714010-02 ¢ Dome lamp 1
namnon A24-21-3
27 50-10-659CI1 XKryt 04 Bundle 1
28 64-10-520-05CI LLnTok ynpasneHus Control panel 1
29 - BuHT B.M6-89x25.58.019 Screw 4
30 - BuHT B.M6-89%x16.58.019 Screw 4
31 50-10-824CI XKryt 07 Bundle 1
32 700-42-2961 Tpybka Pipe 3
33 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 15
34 50-10-810CTI1 XKryt 01 Bundle 1
*Mpun ycTaHoBKe N03.6
Iltem 6 when installed
21012 YcTaHoBKa Mount of Storage Batteries
aKKYMYNATOPHbIX 6aTapen (with electric starting system)
(c anekTpocTapTepHou
CUCTEMOMN nycka)
1 41181 Hunnenb Nipple 4
2 50-10-2254 Tpybka Tube 4
3 700-46-2161-01 LnaHr Hose 1
4 50-10-132 Craxka Tie rod 6
5 | - [arika M10.7H.6.019 Nut 12
6 31308-1 LLlanba Washer 12
7 | 700-40-5565 MucToH Primer 2
8 700-40-7419 BTynka Bushing 4
9 50-10-421CI [posog 77 Wire 1




Kon-so
B c6opoYHOM

PV.'C' os. 0603.Haqe.HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.10- 10 | 50-10-279CnI Mposog 19 Wire 1
12
11 | 700-46-2226 Wnanr Hose 1
12 | 21-10-213CN Mpoeoa Wire 1
13 | - Bblkntovatenb macchl Battery switch 1
BK 318bY; BK 31853;
BK 318BT
14 | 3010 anka Nut 3
15 | - BonTt M6x16.58.019 Bolt 3
16 | - lanka M6.6.019 Nut 3
17 | - Llanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 3
18 | 48-10-101CH Mposog 22A Wire 1
19 | 700-41-3345 Ckoba Cleat 2
20 | - Tpyb6ka Il TB-40-230-14 Tube 1
21 | 700-40-7043 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
22 | - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 8
23 | - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 8
24 | 50-10-400CnN Kpbiwka Cover 2
25 | 700-40-7055 YnnoTtHeHune Sealing 2
26 | — Barapesa 6CT-1820MC; Storage battery 2
6CT-1820MCT skcnoprT;
6CT-1320MCT Tponuku
27 | 50-10-430CnN KoHTelHep Container 1
28 | 50-10-431Cn KoHTenHep Container 1




29 | - PoseTka wrencenbHas Plug socket 1
47K; 47K-3; 47K-T
30 31311-1 LLlanba Washer 2
31 - LWan6Ga 3T 65 06 Washer 2
32 | - anka M3.6.019 Nut 2
33 | - BuHT B.2M3-6g x25.58.019 Screw 2
34 | 700-40-3727 AmopTu3artop Shock absorber 8
35 700-42-2300 MucTtoH Primer 4
36 2848 bont Bolt 4
Kon-Bo
Pwuc. Mos. O60o3HauyeHne H B c6opouHoiA
Fig ltem Designation avmeosatne Name Qeﬂ'MHl./'ue.’
uantity in
assembly unit
21012 | 37 | - anka M8.6.019 Nut 4
38 | - LWanba 8T 65I 09 Washer 4
39 | 50-10-294CI MpoBoa 22 Wire 1
40 | 50-10-346CI1 Pamka Frame 2
41 | 700-40-9029 Mnactuna Plate 2
42 | 700-40-3140 BTynka Bushing 1

2.10-13

39
29]//0

38—

11
/ @
)
< 1|
12
e
u




Kon-Bo
B

Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H N cbopouHon
Fig Item Designation avmeHosaHne ame eanHuue
Quantity in
pssembly unit
2.10-13 YcTaHoBKa Mount of Storage Batteries
AKKyMYTNATOPHbIX and Tool Box (with starting
G6atapen u engine)
MHCTPYMeHTanbHor
O AwmKa ( ¢
MyCKOBbIM
aBuraTtenem)
1 - PoseTka Plug socket 1
WTencensHas
47K; 47K-0; 47K-T
2 50-10-421CrIl Mposoa 77 Wire 1
3 700-40-7419 BTynka Bushing 1
4 24-10-463CIN Mpoeoa 51 Wire 1
5 21-10-213CnI MpoBog 78 Wire 1
6 - BobikntovaTens maccel | Battery switch 1
BK 318b; BK 3186-3;
BK318Bb-T
7 - Bont M6x16.58.019 Bolt 3
8 - anka M6.6.019 Nut 3
9 - Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 3
10 50-10-431Ch KoHTelnHep Container 1
11 50-10-400Cn Kpbiwka Cover 1; 2*
Kon-Bo
B
Mos. O60o3Ha4eHne H N c6opouHon
Fig ltem Designation anmeHoBaHme ame equHule
Quantity in
hssembly unit
2.10-13 12 50-10-430CHN KoHTelnHep Container 1
13 700-40-7043 lMpoknagka Gasket 1
14 3010 [arika Nut 1
16 41181 Hunnens Nipple 2
16 50-10-96 Tpyba Pipe 2
17 700-46-2226-01 LWnaHr Hose 1
18 700-40-3140 Konbuo Ring 1
19 50-10-305-1CTI1 MpoBopa 322-319 Wire 1
20 50-10-456CI MpoBog 271 Wire 1
21 - Bont Bolt 4:8*
M12x30.88.35.019
22 - LLanba 12 OT 65 09 | Washer 4:8*
23 - Bartapes 6CT-75TM; | Battery 2
6CT-75TM-3
24 700-40-7055 YnnoTtHeHne Sealing 1;2*
25 700-40-5565 MucTtoH Primer 1
26 50-10-132 Crsaxka Tie rod 2
27 40738 Konbuo Ring 2
28 - lanka M10.6.019 Nut 2
29 31308-1 Lanba Washer 5
30 50-10-459CT1 Ynop Rest 1




31 - [anka M8.6.019 Nut 4
32 - Lan6a 8T 65 09 Washer 4
33 2848 Bont Bolt 4
34 - BuHT B.2M3-69g Screw 2
x25.58.019
35 31311-1 LLlan6a Washer 2
36 - Lan6a 3T 65 09 Washer 2
37 - [alika M3-6H.6.016 Nut 2
38 700-40-2692 Konna4vok Tip 4
39 700-42-2300 [MuncTtoH Primer 2
* Mpwn ycTaHoBKke nos. 12
Item 12 when installed
2.10-14 —
|
n
4
5
Kon-so
Mos. O6o3HaveHne 8 COOpOuHOi
Fi ltem Desianation HanmeHoBaHue Name eanH1ue
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.10-14 - 64-10-470CnN YcTaHoBKka Masika Mount of beacon 1
1 CKO1.000-10 CurHanbHbIA NPo6NecKoBbLIN Rotating beacon 1
mask «CnekTtp» (aBTOXenTbIn) | “Spectrum” (yellow)
2 41879 Konbuo Ring 2
3 64-10-393CI Onopa Support 1
4 - Bont M8-69%20.88.35.019 Bolt 4
5 - LLlan6Ga 8T 65I" 09 Washer 4




25 32 C 31 29 29 33 10

25




Kon-Bo
B cOOpOYHOMN

PV.'C' MNos. 0603_Haqe_Hv|e HaumeHoBaHune Name eavHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.10-15 LLntok npmubopos Dashboard
- 50-10-643CIM*; WunTok npubopos Dashboard 1
50-10-643-06CI
1 700-42-2370 MpucTaBka Attachment 1
2 50-10-670CN*; MaHenb Panel 1
50-10-670-02CI
3 - YKkasatenb HanpsokeHUA Voltage indicator 1
11.3812; 11.3812-3;
11.3812-T
4 - ggr%'g:'gK ykasarens AaBnelna | prossure indicator sensor 1
5 - T”::ﬁg"p“;;;gt?g?gg& Temperature indicator 1
6 - :Ifnmnemn/é:wf/gﬁeémenﬂ ypoBHS Fuel level indicator 1
7 — 3amok-BkrntoyaTtens BK 856; Switch 1
BK 856-3; BK 856-T
- Bnok 53.3710-03.17;
8 5306.3710-03.17; Key switch unit 1
5307.3710-03.17
9 - BuHT B.M6-69%x18.58.019 Screw 8
10 | - LWan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 15;14*
11 | - BuHT B.M4-69x10.58.016 Screw 4
12 | 700-40-7040 MpocTaBka Spacer 2
13 | - Fanka M4-7H.6.016 Nut 8
14 | - LWan6a 4T 65I' 06 Washer 8
15 | 315341 Wan6a Washer 4
16 | — ®PoHapb KOHTponbHou namnbl | Pilot lamp (green) A24-2 1
124.3803.010*> *° ¢ namnoit
A24-2
17 | - BbikntoyaTenb KHOMOYHbIN Switch 1
11.3704.01
18 | - Bbiknrouartenb BK 322; Switch 1
BK 322-3; BK 322-T
19 ®doHapb KOHTPONLHOWN Pilot lamp (ruby) with lamp 4
namnbi123.3803 ¢ namnon A24-2
A24-2
20 | - BuHT B.M6-69x12.58.019 Screw 7; 6*
21 64-10-399CIl Ovop Diode -1
22 KpoHwTernH Bracket 1
23 | - BuHT B.M4-69x16.58.016 Screw 4
24 | 50-10-271 KpoHLwiTenH Bracket 1
25 | - Fanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 11; 5*
26 50-10-270CnN MpoBopg 60 Wire 1
27 | - Bnok npegoxpaHutenen Fuse unit 1
NP 107; NP 107-3; NP 107-T
28 | 24-10-130 WuHka Bar 1
29 - Pene 901.3747 Relay 2;1*
30 50-10-822Cn MpoBoa 93 Wire 2;1*
31 50-10-343CI MpoBoa 82 Wire 3;1*
1
1
32 700-40-7060 ®dnaHey Flange 1
33 - Pe3ucTop 0o6aBoOYHbIN C Additional resistor with 1

* Ons TPakTopa C NyCKOoBbIM ABUraTesnem

3NeKTpoTepMUYECKUM perne
121.2.3741*5 %8

thermal relay

For tractor equipped with starting engine




Kon-so
B

Puc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne H N c6opoyHoii
Fig Item Designation anmeHoBaHve ame efuHule
Quantity in
ssembly unit
2.10-16 WuTok npuGopos Dashboard
(npopommkeHne) (sequel)
1 50-10-668CTI1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2 50-10-343CTI Mposopa 82 Wire 3;1*
3 50-10-834-01CIl MpoBoa 225 Wire 1
4 - Jlamna A24-2 Lamp 6
5 - MMaTpoH co WwTekepom Lamp holder 6
JIB 211-3714.329
6 50-10-825CTI MpoBoa 82 Wire - 1*
7 50-10-837CIT; XKryt 33B; Bundle 1
8 50-10-836CIM* Kryt 23*
9 - Jlenta I non 15 Belt 2Mm
10 50-10-835CT1 Mposoga 71 Wire 1
11 50-10-652CTI1 MpoBoa 50 Wire 1
12 50-10-343-01CIl Mposog 82 Wire 1; -*
13 50-10-667CI1 Kryt 8 Bundle 1
14 64-10-380CTI Mpoeoa 106A Wire 1

* [ns TpakTopa C NyCKoBbIM ABUraTenem

For tractor equipped with starting engine




2.10-17 - 64-10-520-05CI LLinTok ynpaBneHus Control Panel
1 - Bnok npepoxpaHuTenen Fuse unit
MP-120; NP-120-3; NP-120-T
2 - BunT B.M6-89gx18.58.019 Screw
3 - lanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut
4 - LWan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer
5 31358-1 LWan6a Washer
6 - Bnok Block
53.3710-07.17;
5306.3710-07.17;
5307.3710-07.17
7 700-42-2426 3arnyuwka Plug
8 - Bnok Block
53.3710-03.17;
5306.3710-03.17;
5307.3710-03.17
9 - BuHT B.M4-6gx10.58.019 Screw
10 - Manka M4-6H.6.016 Nut
11 - LWan6a 4T 65I' 06 Washer
12 315341 Wan6a Washer
2.10-17
n
27 9 13 15
31 10 |
! 4 8 7 8 11 [
| s \ \ \ 2
f \\ { 1 1 { 1 0 A
O ¥ \ \ L (%) O
v e | =) A
S E1 Ez 2324 gs Ee —~——
, o o ol 1
% 7 [ ——C) @ [ [ 1o @ o

24
25
26

=z

[T~ 7

X

J

28

19— 20

AT

=NNDNDN

0 0 00 ©o



Kon-Bo
Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HaveHne H B CBOpOUHOiA
Fig ltem Designation anmetosaHne Name GAnHnLE
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.10-17 13 - CuyeTuuK BpeMeHu HapaboTKu Time counter 1
CBH-2-02
14 50-10-343-01CI Mpoeopg 82 Wire 1
15 - BuHT B.M4-69x25.58.046* Screw 4
16 - Fanka M4-6H.6.046* Nut 4
17 - LLan6a 4 65I 019* Washer 4
18 50-10-661CI XryT 08 Bundle 1
19 50-10-814CH XryT 05 Bundle 1
20 50-10-815CN XKryTt 06 Bundle 1
21 64-10-466 Mposog 152 Wire 1
22 50-10-811CN XKryTt 03 Bundle 1
23 50-10-721CH XKryTt 07 Bundle 1
24 50-10-662-01CI XKryT 09 Bundle 1
25 50-10-663CI Mposog 01 Wire 1
26 50-10-664CI MpoBoa 02 Wire 1
27 700-42-2490 MaHenb WMTKa ynpaBneHus Control panel 1
28 700-40-7040 MpocTaBKa Space 4
* W3 komnnekTa cyeTymKka BpemeHu HapaboTku CBH-2-02
To be out of hour meter set CBH-2-02
LWaccu TpakTopa
Tractor Chassis
Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne c6oposiHoit
Fig ltem Designation HaumeHosaHue Name eanHm1Le
Quantity in
assembly unit
21 [etanu pambl 1 Kopnyca Steering Clutch
60pPTOBLIX (PPUKLNOHOB Housing and Frame
Components
1 01483Cn Mpobka Plug 1
2 40927CrIl KonbLo Ring 1
3 15224-01 Mpobka Plug 4
4 | 052 MpoGka Plug 2
5 | 50-11-20 Btynka Bushing 4
6 | 50-11-35 Kpbiwka Cover 2
7 |- LWan6a 8T 65 09 Washer 4
8 | - Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 4
9 | 28-11-4 3amok Lock 2
10 - LWnnuHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter pin 2
11 700-47-2132 Ocb Axle 2
12 | 700-38-2864 MpyxwuHa Spring 2
13 | - Lan6a 16 OT 65l 09 Washer 12
14 | 221131 larka Nut 12
15 | 29342 Wnuneka Stud 6
16 | 29408 Wnnnbka Stud 5




17 | 700-32-2207 Wrndpt Dowel 1
18 | 29400 Wnuneka Stud 1
19 700-40-9573 KonbLo Ring 1
20 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 52
21 | - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 52
22 | 50-11-114 Kpbiwwika Cover 2
23 700-40-8487 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
24 | 50-11-147CnN Kpbiwka (npaBas) Cover (right) 1
25 700-40-3548 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
26 | 50-11-148CrI Kpblwwka (nesas) Cover (left) 1
27 | 24-16-104Cn Kpbiwka Cover 1
28 18-16-7 Kpblwika Cover 1
29 | - Habvska (Bonoc ob6paboTaHHbIN) Packing (treated hair) 1
30 18-16-8 MnacTtunHa Plate 1
31 17467 Konbuo Ring 1
32 | 50-19-136CI JlnHenka Dipstick 1
33 | 371041 Mpobka Plug 2
34 700-40-2009 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
35 15-11-15 Kpbiwka Cover 1
36 29343 Wnuneka Stud 8
37 | - Lan6a 20 OT 65l 09 Washer 8
38 | 700-30-2415 lanka Nut 8
39 11139 Brynka Bushing 2
40 11151 Kpbiwka Cover 2
41 40924 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
42 15-11-16 3arnyuika Stopper 1
43 46588 KonbLo Ring 1
2.1
B_ — -
o] [+ F_H+ [°
o] |l + [+ [o

0| [@

=
=
-




15

[pynna 1 2 Kopo6ka nepepau

Group Gearbox
2.12-1
3 x M.x. HopM.f1an. M.x. Hopm.anan.
REV FWD standard FWD standard

o ‘ ] Puc.2.12-11
Fig. 2.122 i Y Fle
Puc,. ¥ 4" ASE
Fig. 2126 e\
| NI
Puc.[2.12-3 B TON
Fig. 12.12-7 7
5 2.12-4 7
e, i i
MC.02.12-8 I\IH!\\.W'! =
F 1. 212- %"é é&'(\:ba({%%m/l%&%’&l\ﬂz//(z;@

gonal I ===
N

R A AN, ’

S — / Vi
T D e N
-




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HaveHne cboposoi
Fi ltem Desianation HaumeHoBaHve Name eavHuue
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.12-1- - 50.12-7Cn KopoGka nepenau Gearbox 1
21211
2.12-2 - 50-12-223CHN Ban BepxHu#n Top Shaft 1
1 - MopwwmnHuk 2312KM Bearing 1
2 18-12-132 Ban Shaft 1
3 700-32-2039 WTndpt Dowel 1
4 18-12-323 Mydta Coupling 2
5 18-12-324 Mydta Coupling 2
6 35-12-1 Btynka Bushing 3
7 18-12-321 LectepHsa Gear 1
8 50-12-320 LLlectepHsa Gear 1
9 18-12-199 Konbuo Ring 1
10 18-12-322 LLlecTtepHsa Gear 1
11 18-12-141 BTynka Bushing 1
12 700-38-2756 MpyxuHa Spring 1
13 18-12-143CIl XomyT Clamp 1

2.12-2




KonunyecTtso B
Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HaveHne H cbopouoi
Fig Item Designation anmerosarne Name C?‘HMH'."L‘?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.12-2 14 18-12-107 LectepHs Gear 1
15 50-12-597 BTynka Bushing 1
16 50-12-576 BTynka Bushing 1
17 18-12-312 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
18 18-12-144 Mpoknagka Gasket 5
19 18-12-169 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
20 700-30-2301-01 [arika Nut 1
21 700-31-2543 Lan6a Washer 1
22 50-12-788 Konbuo Ring 2
23 - MopwunHuk 402311K Bearing 1
2.12-3 - 50-12-225CN Ban nepBbii First Countershaft 1
NPOMEXYTOUHbIN
1 700-30-2301-01 lanka Nut 1
2 700-31-2543 Lanba Washer 1
3 - MoowwnnHuk 402411KMY | Bearing 1
4 18-12-312 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
5 50-12-537 Btynka Bushing 2
6 50-12-538 Konbuo Ring 2
7 - MogwwnnHuk 111 Bearing 2
8 50-12-536 Btynka Bushing 1
9 60-12-10 Ban Shaft 1
10 - MoawunHmk 2312KM Bearing 1
11 50-12-635 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
12 60-12-31 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
13 50-12-587 BTynka Bushing 1
14 18-12-147 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
50-12-576 BTynka Bushing 1

2-3




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cbopouon
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name QeﬁlVIHI_/ILl‘_a
uantity in
assembly unit
2124 - 50-12-226CH Ban BTopon npomexyTtouH Second Countershaft 1
1 - MoawwunHuk 40261 1KMY Bearing 1
2 18-12-32 KonbLo Ring 1
3 18-44-27 Ban Shaft 1
4 18-12-150 LecTepHs Gear 1
5 50-12-576 Btynka Bushing 1
6 18-12-151 LecTepHs Gear 1
7 18-12-152 LectepHs Gear 1
8 50-12-588 BTynka Bushing 1
9 60-12-8 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
10 18-12-155 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
11 18-12-312 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
12 18-12-144 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
13 18-12-169 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
14 - MNogwmnHuk 2311K1M Bearing 1




nﬁmmw
[T

L

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne c6oposHoit
Fi ltem Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHule
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.12-5 - 50-12-224Cn Ban HwxHUA Lower shaft 1
1 18-12-156 Ban HwxHuI Lower shaft 1
2 35-12-3 Btynka Bushing 3
3 18-12-313 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
4 700-32-2039 WTndpt Dowel 2
5 18-12-319 Mydta Coupling 2
6 18-12-316 Mydta Coupling 1
7 18-12-314 LlectepHs Gear 1
8 18-12-168 Btynka Bushing 1
9 - MopwwmnHuk 60-402715KM | Bearing 1
10 18-12-164 MpocTtaBka Spacer 1
11 18-12-315 LLlectepHs Gear 1
12 50-12-591 Mydpta Coupling 1
13 60-12-9 LLlectepHs Gear 1
14 50-12-592 BTynka Bushing 1
15 18-12-133 Konbuo Ring 1
16 50-12-576 Btynka Bushing 1
17 - MoawwunHuk 2311K1M Bearing 1
18 18-12-169 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
19 18-12-144 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
20 18-12-312 Mpoknagka Gasket 4




2.12-6

KonuyecTteo B

Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne H c6opo-HoiA
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name Qe”””.””?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.12-6 [eTtanu kpenneHus Bana Shaft Fastening Parts
50-12-223CN
1 - Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 2
2 - Llan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 2
3 30280 anka Nut 1
4 18-12-201 dnaHel, Flange 1
5 700-34-2050 LUnoHka Key 1
6 40795 KonbLo Ring 1
7 - Bont M12-69x50.58.019 Bolt 4
8 - Lan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
9 18-12-183 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
10 18-12-61 Btynka Bushing 1
11 700-40-2344-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12 18-12-59 MacnooTpaxartenb Qil slinger 1
13 — MogwwunHuk 312A Bearing 1
14 18-12-187-1 Kopnyc noawuvnHuka Bearing housing 1
15 700-40-7886 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
16 18-12-274 Cronop Stop 1
17 12343 3arnyuwka Plug 4




2.12-7

212-7 - Hetanu kpenneHus Bana Shaft Fastening Parts
50-12-230CnN

1 18-12-184 Kpbiwka Cover 1

2 700-40-2342-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

3 700-30-2301-01 anka Nut 1

4 700-31-2543 LLlanba Washer 1

5 - MopwwunHuk 312A Bearing 1

6 18-12-188-1 Kopnyc nogwmnHuka Bearing housing 1

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H c6opouHoi
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name gﬂ””.””‘f’
uantity in
assembly unit

2127 7 18-12-273 Cronop Stop 1
8 18-12-106 Konbuo Ring 1
9 18-12-186 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
10 700-40-2904 Konbuo Ring 1
11 46791 Konbuo Ring 1
12 - LWan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 4
13 - Bont M12x45.58.019 Bolt 11




2.12-8

2.12-8 Hetanu kpenneHus Bana Shaft Fastening Parts
50-12-226CI
1 - Bont M12x45.58.019 Bolt 11
2 - LWawba 12 OT 65I' 09 Washer 3
3 18-12-105 Kpbiwka Cover 1
4 700-40-2343-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 - MopwwunHuk 311A Bearing 1
6 18-12-190-1 Kopnyc noawwmnHuka Bearing housing 1
7 46791 Konbuo Nut 1
8 18-12-274 Cronop Stop 1
9 700-31-2543 Lanba Washer 1
10 700-30-2301-01 | lavika Nut 1
2129 Hetanu kpenneHus Bana Shaft Fastening Parts
50-12-224Cn
1 - Bont M12x45.58.019 Bolt 11
2 - LWawba 12 OT 65I' 09 Washer 4
3 700-30-2030 lavka Nut 2




2.12-9

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne cboposikoi
§ ; . HanmeHoBaHune Name eanHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit

2.12-9 4 29441 Wnunbka Stud 2

5 18-12-269 TpeHoxka Tripod 2

6 18-12-185 Kpblwwka Cover 1

7 700-40-2341-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

8 700-30-2301 [arika Nut 1

9 700-31-2543 LWan6a Washer 1

10 50-12-278CIM*; MoawmnnHuk Bearing 1

- MopwmnnHmk 170311A1 Bearing

11 18-12-189-1 Kopnyc noaLwmvnHuka Bearing housing 1

12 50-12-602 lMpoknagka Gasket 10

13 50-12-606 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

14 50-12-599 Mpoknagka Gasket 10

15 50-12-603 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

16 18-12-417 Konbuo Ring 1

17 46791 Konbuo Ring 1

18 12340 Cronop Stop 1

19 700-32-2226 WTtnopt Dowel 1

* B cbope ¢ no3.79

An assembly with item.79




e

THivse

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O603HayeHne H c6opoHoA
Fig ltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name C?AMH””".B
uantity in
assembly unit
2.12-10 Banuku n Bunku Shafts and Gear Shift
nepexkno4vYeHna nepenay Forks

1 50-12-563* Bunka Fork 1

2 50-12-562** Bunka Fork 1

3 700-30-2331 avka Nut 4

4 700-31-2584 Lanba Washer 4

5 | 50-12-581*° Burnka Fork 1

6 50-12-624 KnuH Wedge 4

7 700-30-2099 avika Nut 4

8 700-31-2573 Lllan6a Washer 4

9 50-12-686 XBOCTOBUK Shank 4

10 | 50-12-682**; Banuk Shaft 1
50-12-682-01**

11 50-12-683**; Banuk Shaft 1
50-12-683-01**

12 50-12-684*; Banuk Shaft 1
50-12-684-01*

13 50-1 2-685*3; Banwuk Shaft 1
50-12-685-01*°

14 50-12-681 Cronop Stop 4

15 | 50-12-565* Burnka Fork 1

*Ona lll, IV nepegay
For gears Ill, IV

**0nsa |, Il nepegay
For gears |, Il

“Mns YCKOPEHHOTO AnanasoHa nepeaHero xoga
For accelerated range of forward drive

**[1Nst HOPMaNbHOrO ANanasoHa NepeJHero Xoaa 1 3afHero xoaa
For standard range of forward and reversing drive




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H c6oposHoit
Fig Item Designation anuMeHoBaHne Name eanHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.12-11 Kopnyc kopo6ku nepegau c Gearbox Housing with
KpbILWKaM1 U MeXaHu3Mamm Covers and Gear Shift
nepexkstoYeHus Mechanisms,
1 24-12-8 Kpbiwka Cover 1
2 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 8
3 - Lllan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 34
4 01483CnN Mpobka Plug 1
5 46588 Konbuo Ring 1
6 40927CnM Konbuo Ring 1
7 18-12-182+° KpbiLka Cover 1
8 700-28-2623 Bont Bolt 8
9 - BonT M16x75.58.019 Bolt 5
10 - Llan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 9
11 - Bont M12-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 8
12 - LLlan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 31
13 28558 Bont Bolt 8
14 18-12-325 Kpbiwwka Cover 4
15 700-40-5089-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 18
16 700-40-2227; Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-2227-1*
17 700-32-2197 Wtndpt Dowel 2
18 700-40-7392; MNpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-7392-1
19 700-29-2146 Llnunbka Stud 16




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HaveHne H cbopouiroi
Fig Item Designation anmeHosanmne Name Qe'uMH!"u?
uantity in
assembly unit
2121 20 18-12-178CI MexaHn3M nepekniveHns Gearshift mechanism 1
(anana3oHoB 1 HanpaeneHus (range and direction of
OBWXKEHUS) travel)
21 18-12-329 Kpbiwka Cover 1
22 700-30-2099 [anka Nut
23 700-40-5091; Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-5091-1
24 50-12-781 dukcartop Locator 4
25 13339 Konbuo Ring 4
26 38327 MpyxuHa Spring 4
27 50-12-780; [MnaHka Strip 2
50-12-780-01
28 15-12-157-01; Kopnyc Housing 1
50-12-316CIM*
29 700-40-7221 YnnoTtHeHne Sealing 1
30 - Bont M10-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 8
31 13358-01 3arnywka Stopper 2
32 50-12-778; Banuk Shaft 1
50-12-778-01
33 50-12-779; Banuk Shaft 1
50-12-779-01
34 13356 HakoHeuHuk Tip 2
35 50-12-776; Pbiyar (nesbin) L. H. Lever 1
50-12-776-01
50-12-777; Pblvar (npaBbii) R. H. Lever 1
50-12-777-01
36 31308-1 LLlanba Washer 2
37 - WnnmHT 2x25.019 Cotter pin 2
38 50-12-523 Crtonop Stop 2
39 - MamxeTa 2.2-22x40-1 Gland 1
40 15-12-164 Mnuta Plate 2
41 700-40-2173; Mpoknagka Gasket 10
700-40-2173-1
42 0280-1 3arnywka Stopper 2
43 | - LWapwk B 9,5-200 Ball 2
44 18-12-121; BTynka Bushing 2
50-12-240CI1**
45 | 700-32-2201 LWtndpt Dowel 10
46 24-12-7; Kopnyc Body 1
18-12-156CIM**
47 40911 Konbuo Ring 2
48 - Bont M16x30.58.019 Bolt 2
49 700-29-2296 Lnunebka Stud 2
50 700-40-4786 Konbuo Ring 1
51 18-12-177CI MexaHnsm nepeknioveHns Gear shift mechanism 1
(nepenay)
52 700-40-7226 YnnotHeHue 1
53 18-12-328 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
54 700-40-3780-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
55 700-32-2012* Wtndt Dowel 3




*B cbope ¢ no3.39
An assembly with item 39
**B cbope ¢ no3.43
An assembly with item 43
*3B cBope ¢ no3.7, 16, 55
An assembly with item 7, 16, 55

2.12-12

9
8
7 10
11
2 12
13
4 14
15 A-A
ST - 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Z/AE: =
1\& |
N/ @)
A
26 22 21 25
27
28
=t
A 29
30
31
32

33



Konuyectso B

Pwuc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H cbopouron
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name QeﬁlVIHI_/ILl‘_a
uantity in
assembly unit
21212 - 18-12-177CnN MexaHusm Shift Mechanism 1
- 18-12-178Cn* nepeknoyYeHus 1
1 18-12-330%; MpocTaBka Spacer 1
18-12-391
2 38325 MpyxwuHa Spring 2
3 13360 Konbuo Ring 1
4 13317 $naHey waposon Inner ball flange 2
BHYTPEHHWI
5 - Bont M10-6g%30.58.019 Bolt 4
6 - Lan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 4
7 40820; KonbLo; Ring 1
- Konbuo KO 50%70-2
8 18-12-161CIN%; Pbiyar (npasbii) R.H. lever 1
18-12-162CI Poblvar (nesbiin) L.H. lever 1
9 13310CN PykosiTka Handle 1
10 - WnnmHT 4%32.019 Cotter pin 1
11 13591 Kpbiwka Cover 1
12 46612 Konnavok Cap 1
13 13319 Kpblwwka Cover 1
14 13318 dnaHeuy Wwaposom Outer ball flange 1
HapyXHbIN
15 40819; Mpoknagka Gasket 3
40819-1
16 18-12-411* MnactuHa cTonopHas Locking plate 1
17 21-12-50* Mpoknagka Gasket 7
18 - BbiknoyaTtens* Switch 1
BK 418 3716 000;
BK 418 3716 000-T
19 - Konbuo 014-018-25-2-5* Ring 1
20 18-12-412* Banvk (npaBsbii) R.H. shaft 1
18-12-413 Banuk (neBbliii) L.H. shaft 1
21 40588 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
22 31368 Lan6a Washer 2
23 700-37-2319* Mpobka Plug 1
24 700-30-604* anka Nut 1
25 - Boikntovatens* BK 412 Switch 1
26 700-37-2154 MpoGka Plug 1%:2
27 - Bont M8-6g%16.88.35.019 | Bolt 4
28 - LLlan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 4
29 18-12-246 Kpbiwka Cover 1
30 700-40-3072-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 700-28-2326 Bont Bolt 2
32 700-31-2337 MnactrHa cTonopHas Locking plate 1
33 18-12-410 Pblyar Lever 1

* ,D,ﬂﬂ MeXaHn3Ma nepeknYeHna gnana3oHOB U HanpasneHna ABUWXeHUA

For band switching and reverse shifting me




N'py 13
nna

Group

2.13-1

MexaHunam ynpaBsneHus
Controls Mechanisms

Kon-so B
cbopoyHO
Puc Mo3 O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue Name 1 eQuHNLEe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2131 50-13-5CI MexaHu3m ynpaBneHus Steering Clutch Control 1
NOBOPOTOM Mechanism
1 24-13-102CI1%; Kopnyc Housing 1
24-13-3

2 - LWan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 4

3 700-28-2621 Bont Bolt 4

4 18-17-87 KonbLo Ring 1

5 - LWnnuHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter pin 2

6 35-13-30 Maney Pin 1

7 24-13-105CnM Banuk Shaft 1

8 700-34-2048 LLinoHka Key 1

9 700-40-9568 Konbuo Ring 1

10 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 8

11 50-13-29 Poblyar Lever 2

12 700-40-3114 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




Kon-so B
c6opoyHO
Puc Mo3 O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue Name " eanHnLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.131 13 | 35-13-16-1 BTynka Bushing 2

14 - Konbuo 020-025-30-2-5 Ring 5

15 | 50-13-2 Poiuar Lever 2

16 | 50-15-22 BTynka Bushing 2

17 | 24-13-21 Banuk Shaft 1

18 | 50-13-56 Btynka Bushing 2

19 | 34128 LLinoHka Key 4

20 | 35-13-9 Poblyar Lever 1

21 35-13-11-1 Poblyar Lever 2

22 | 700-34-2040 LLnoHka Key 4

23 | 24-13-18 Banuk Shaft 2

24 | 13410 3arnyuika Stopper 2

25 | 18-17-9 3arnyuika Stopper 1

26 | 24-13-4 Kpblwika Cover 1

27 | - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 6

28 | 2621 Mpobka Plug 1

29 700-40-7114 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

30 | 700-32-2198 Wrndpt Dowel 2

31 50-13-26 BTynka Bushing 2

32 18-17-29-1 Poivar Lever 2

33 | 700-28-2381 Bont Bolt 2

34 | - lanka M10.6.019 Nut 2

35 | 50-13-101CI Pblyar Lever 1

36 | 24-13-20 Banwuk Shaft 1

*B cbope c no3.26

An assembly with item.26

2.13-2

O©CONOONWN=

10

24-13-6
700-40-3115
700-40-7238
24-13-101Cn
50-13-37
50-13-124
31386
64-13-21
700-38-2089
35-13-20
24-13-8
15202Cr1

35-13-15
35-13-18
3121
38346

50-13-277

MexaHu3m ynpaBneHus
NOBOPOTOM — NPOAOIHKEHME
Bont M8x20.58.019
LUan6a 8T 65I 09
Koxkyx

Mpoknagka

Yexon

Pblyar

Pamka

Koxyx

Lanba

KpoHwTenH

MpyxuHa

Maney,

Pblyar

PykosTka

WnnuHT 2x14.019

3y6

anka M8.6.019
Btynka

Lanba

MpyxuHa

anka M12x1,25.6.019
PykosTka

Steering Clutch Control
Mechanism — sequel
Bolt
Washer
Casing
Gasket
Casing
Lever
Frame
Casing
Washer
Bracket
Spring
Pin

Lever
Handle
Cotter pin
Tooth
Nut
Bushing
Washer
Spring
Nut
Handle

=, e e A e e A A A







Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
Puc Mo3 O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.13-3 YnpaBneHue peayktopom ot6opa | Power take-off
MOLLHOCTU reduction gear
control

1 48-13-102CnN KpoHLwiTenH Bracket 1

2 - LWnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter pin 1

3 74107Cn Mydta Clutch 2

4 - [arika M12x1,25.6.019 Nut 5

5 48-13-7-01 Tara Rod 1

6 48-13-112CMN Pblyar Lever 1

7 |- LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 2

8 34126 LLinoHka Key 1

9 48-13-106CTI1 PykosiTka Handle 1

10 | 13310CrI PykosTka Handle 1

11 | 24-74-203CI Kopnyc akcenepaTtopa Accelerator housing 1

12 | - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 5

13 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 2

14 | - Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 1

15 | 31484-01 Lanba Washer 1

16 | 48-13-105CnN Peiuar Lever 1

17 | 17317 Manevy, Pin 2

18 | 24-15-126CI Tara Rod 1

19 | - LWnnuHT 3,2%x22.019 Cotter pin 2

20 | 182121 Bunka Plug 1

21 | - Bont M10x35.58.019 Bolt 3

22 | 48-13-103-01CT1 Tara Rod 1




rpy 1 4 gllmc:)cT: cuensieHus
nn

Group

2.14-1

21
20
19
14 15 16 17 (48 22 23
24 25
26 27 28
. 0
13 o
12 2
1M % \
10— ¢ N
9 NS NN
8 (&)
7
6 @
5 5 —]
4
3 2 A
¢
1—HE 48 !
: 49
E 46 44
47
51
52
53

32



Kon-so B

cbopoyHon
Puc Mo3 O6o3HauveHne HanmeHoBaHuve Name eavHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.141 - 20-14-2Cn* MydpTa cuenneHus 1
Clutch
1 18-14-114 Kpbiwka Cover 1
2 700-40-2532; lMpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-2532-1
3 18-14-78 MydTa Coupling 1
4 38462 MpyxwuHa Spring 1
5 18-14-104 BapabaH Drum 1
6 18-14-62 BTynka Bushing 1
7 3170 LLlan6a Washer 1
8 700-30-2032 [anka Nut 1
9 50-14-2 [MnacTtuHa Plate 1
10 18-14-66 Konbuo Ring 2
11 - MoawmnHuk Bearing 2
180308Y1C9Ll;
180308YC9
12 46812 Konbuo Ring 2
13 18-14-135CMN [uvck Beaombin Driven disc 2
14 18-14-44 Ouck BegyLmin Driving disc 1
15 50-14-64 [ncK HaXXMMHON Pressure disc 1
16 18-14-142CnM dnaHel, Flange 1
17 18-14-92 Pbivar Lever 3
18 18-14-49 Maney Pin 3
19 18-14-69 Ponuk Roller 3
20 - [anka M12x1,25- Nut 3
6H.6A.019
21 - LWnnuHT 3,2%25.019 Cotter pin 3
22 18-14-47 Mpunama Prism 3
23 18-14-130 [anka Nut 3
24 - MpoBonoka KO3 Wire 0,15
25 18-14-131 Bont Bolt 3
26 18-14-128 Maney Pin 1
27 24-14-104Cn Pbivar Lever 1
28 18-14-140-01CnI Topmo30kK Brake 1
29 18-14-122 MnacTtuHa Plate 4
30 20-14-21 Mydpta Coupling 1
31 - Bont M12x25.88.45.019 Bolt 4
32 - Lain6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 20
33 20-14-24 Ban Shaft 1
34 18-14-125 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
35 700-40-5259; Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-5259-1
36 12304 BonT Bolt 8
37 31545 [MnacTtuHa Plate 4
38 700-58-2520 Konbuo Ring 1
39 21363 Konbuo Ring 1
40 20-14-25 MydTa Coupling 1
41 700-58-2412 Konbuo Ring 2



Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
Puc MNo3 O6o3HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eavHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2141 42 | 20-14-22 Kpbiwka Cover 1
43 | 18-14-135 Haknagka gpukumoHHaa | Friction lining 1
44 | 700-40-2122 Konbuo Ring 1
45 | 18-14-127 Maney Pin 1
46 | 31364 MnactuHa Plate 2
47 | 18-14-133CI1 MydbTa BKntoYEHUSA Engaging coupling 1
48 | - Bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt 4
49 | - LWan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 4
50 | 50-14-63 CrakaH Bowl 12
51 | 38461 MpyxuHa Spring 12
52 | 38460 MpyxuHa Spring 12
53 | - Bont M12-69x35.46.019 | Bolt 12
* 3akasbiBaTb 48-14-600CI1 MydTa cuenneHus. Komnnexr.
Order 50-14-600CT1, Clutch. Set.
Kon-so B
c6opoyHoii
Puc Mo3 O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.14-2 - 18-14-133CI Engagement Coupling 1
MydTra BKIOYEHHS
1 18-14-30 Maney Pin 3
2 50-14-39 MonsyH Slider 1
3 18-14-33 3arnywka Stopper 2
4 710-14-126 CanbHuk Gland 2
5 700-40-5260; lMpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-5260-1
6 18-14-124 Kpblwwka Cover 1
7 | 50-14-4 Btynka Bushing 1
8 18-14-89 Konbuo Ring 1
9 50-14-15 Konbuo Ring 4
10 | 32349 Wrndpt Dowel 2
11 | - MogwwunHumk 118 Bearing 118 1
12 | - Bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt 4
13 | - LLlan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
14 | 50-14-38 Kopnyc noalumnHuka Bearing housing 1
15 | 14355 Btynka Bushing 2




5 A-A
Al 34/ e
s i
— it
Al
Qlei 1 %
I8 e
9
10
2
7 ® 11
o -
Al 15 E
14
2.14-3 - 18-14-135CHN 2
Juck BegoMblii Driven disk
1 18-14-81 BeHey, Gear rim 1
2 - Baknenka 6x20.00.019 Rivet 18
3 3650 3aknenka Rivet 48
4 18-14-90 [uck Begombii Driven disk 1
5 18-14-137 CekTop Sector 12




Mpynna
Group

15

2.15-1

MexanusMm ynpasieHust My(QprToi cuenjieHust
Clutch Control Mechanism

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHomn
Puc. MNos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHule
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.151 MexaHu3am ynpaBneHus Clutch and Parking
MydTOM cuenneHuns un Brake Control
CTOSIHOYHLIM TOPMO3OM Mechanism
1 - Bont M10-69x25.58.019 Bolt 17
2 - Lan6a 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 28
3 15234 Kpbluka Cover 1
4 46173 Mpoknagka Gasket 1



Kon-so B

cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eanHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.151 5 | 50-15-154CIT, Koxyx Casing 1
50-15-123*
6 24-15-90 Pblyar Lever 1
7 31931 Llanba Washer 1
8 - LWnnnHT 4x32 Cotter pin 1
9 700-34-2029 LLinoHka Key 1
10 | - Bont M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 1
11 | 50-15-36 Tara Tie rod 1
12 | 700-47-2091 Ocb Axle 1
13 | 17377 lanka Nut 1
14 | - WnnuHT 3,2x40.019 Cotter pin 1
15 | 50-15-34 Cronop Stop 1
16 | — Bont M10-6g x130.58.019 | Bolt 1
17 | - arika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
18 | 50-15-118CH CepBomexaHnsm Hydraulic booster. 1
19 | 700-40-3278 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
20 | - lanka M8x1-6H.8.45.019 Nut 4
21 | 06412 BuHT Screw 2
22 | 700-38-2777 MpyxuHa Spring 1
23 | 2994 Wnuneka Stud 4
24 | 700-40-9560 KonbLo Ring 2
25 | 50-15-62* Btynka Bushing 1
26 | — Bont M12-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 16
27 | - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 16
28 | 700-32-2201 Wrndt Dowel 2
29 | 50-15-24** Btynka Bushing 1
30 | 50-15-142 Banuk Shaft 1
31 | 50-15-51 Pblyar Lever 1
32 | 34128 LLinoHka Key 9
33 | 24-15-109 Bunka Fork 1
34 | 24-15-64-1 Pbiyar Lever 1
35 | 17317 Manev, Pin 5
36 | - WnnuHT 3,2%x22.019 Cotter pin 5
37 | 700-30-2414 lanka Nut 1
38 | 24-15-126CI Tara Tie rod 1
39 | 24-15-11 Ponuk Roller 1
40 | 24-15-65-1 Tara Tie rod 1
41 | 50-15-105CI KonoHka Column 1
42 | 50-15-32 KonoHka Column 1
43 | 50-15-22 BTynka Bushing 2
44 | 50-15-28 Ocb Axle 1
45 | 700-47-2099 Ocb Axle 1
46 | 50-15-29 dukcatop Locator 1
47 | 50-15-23 Btynka Bushing 2
48 | — MacneHka 1.3.L6 Lubricator 1.3.L16 2
49 | 50-15-194 Btynka Bushing 1
50 | 50-15-162CI* Btynka Bushing 1
51 | 50-15-141 BTynka Bushing 1
52 | 50-15-20* BTynka Bushing 1
53 | 24-15-51 Crpenka Pointer 1
54 | 24-15-105-1 Pobluar Lever 1
55 | 24-15-45 Kpbluka Cover 1
56 | 24-15-106 Tara Tie rod 1
57 | 24-15-104-1 Pbiyar Lever 1
58 | 50-15-19 Ocb Axle 1




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.151 59 | 24-15-63-1 Pblyar Lever 1

60 | 50-15-122* Koxyx Casing 1

61 | 700-38-2279 MpyxunHa Spring 1

62 | 50-15-166CI1 CrakaH Bowl 1

63 | 50-15-124Crl1 CtakaH Bowl 1

64 | 27580 3arnyLuka Plug 1

65 | — LWan6a 8T 651 09 Washer 4

66 | — Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 | Bolt 4

67 | 50-15-102CI KonoxHa Column 1

68 | 24-15-103 KonoHka Column 1

69 | 50-15-2 Ocb Axle 1

70 | - Bont M16-6gx75.88.019 Bolt 1

71 | - LWan6a 16 OT 65l 09 Washer 1

72 | - laiika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 6

73 | - LWan6Ga 6T 65 09 Washer 6

74 | 28-15-133CI Koxyx Casing 1

75 | 28-15-69 Koxyx Casing 1

76 | — Bont M6-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 6

77 | 40795 KonbLo Ring 1

* Bxoaut B 50-14-154CI1 Koxyx
Included in 50-14-154CI1, Casing

2.15-2




Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Puc. MNos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.15-2 MexaHu3am ynpaBneHus mydgTon Clutch and Parking
cuensieHUs1 U CTOAHOYHbIM Brake Control
TOPMO30M — MPOJOIIKEHME Mechanism - sequel
1 48-15-113CnN KpoHwTtenH Bracket 1
2 48-15-14 Pbivar Lever 2
3 700-41-3069 LWryuep Pipe union 2
4 48-15-17 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
5 - Lanba 10T 65I 09 Washer 35
6 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 40
7 40912 Konbuo Ring 4
8 48-15-122CnN PykaB Hose 1
9 48-15-18 Kpbiwka Cover 1
10 | - BonTt M8x16.58.019 Bolt 1
11 | - LLlain6a 8T 65 09 Washer 1
12 | - [arika M8.6.019 Nut 3
13 | 700-41-3010 KoneHo Elbow 1
14 | - MacneHka 1.3.L46 Lubricator 2
15 | 48-15-22 Banuk Shaft 1
16 | 3193-1 LLlanba Washer 2
17 | - lanka M20x1,5.6.019 Nut 1
18 | 30246 [anka Nut 1
19 | 50-15-57 Ynop Rest 1
20 | 24-15-23 MNepanb Pedal 2
21 | - Bont M10-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 14
22 | 25569 Hwnnens Nipple 1
23 | 48-15-2 Banuk Shaft 1
24 | — LUnnuHT 3,2%25 Cotter pin 4

2.15-3




Kon-so B

cbopoyHon

Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eanHuue

Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in

assembly

unit
2.15-3 50-15-118CN CepBomexaHusm myctbl | Clutch Hydraulic 1
cuenneHus Booster

1 700-41-3306 Bont Bolt 1
2 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 4
3 | 40912 Konbuo Ring 4
4 24-15-14 Kpbliwwika Cover 1
5 700-40-7206 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
6 0295 Mpobka Plug 1
7 50-15-62 BTynka Bushing 1
8 18-17-104 Mpo6ka Plug 2
9 700-40-9558 Konbuo Ring 2
10 | 35-15-13 30Mn0THUK Slide valve 1
11 | 50-15-64 Kopnyc Body 1
12 | 24-15-80 MaTa Pivot 1
13 | 50-15-113 MopLeHb Piston 1
14 | 28458 Bont Bolt 1
15 | 40920 KonbLo Ring 1
16 17317 Maney, Pin 1
17 | 24-15-11 Ponuk Roller 1
18 | — WnnuHT 3,2%x22.019 Cotter pin 1
19 | 50-15-63 Ban Shaft 1
20 | 700-40-9560 Konbuo Ring 1
21 | - LWanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 4
22 | 24-15-77 Mpobka Plug 1
23 | 51-06-8 KonbLo Ring 2
24 | 50-15-39 Cronop Stop 1
25 | 50-15-37 LTok Rod 1
26 | 700-38-2461 MpyxuHa Spring 1
27 | 50-15-114 KnanaH Valve 1
28 | 50-15-38 CrepxeHb Bar 1
29 | 700-38-2462 MpyxwnHa Spring 1
30 | - BonT M6x16.58.019 Bolt 4
31 | 21-15-126 Kpbiwka Cover 1
32 | 700-40-4032-1 BopoTHuk Collar 1
33 | 21-15-127 MnactuHa Plate 1
34 | 46588 Konbuo Ring 1
35 | 700-40-9196 Manxeta Cup 1
36 | — Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 4
37 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 4
38 | 50-15-33 Kpbiwka Cover 1
39 | 700-40-9567 Konbuo Ring 1




croue. 16 nasHasi nepedaya c
6opmoebiMu bpuKyuUoHamu

Main Drive with Steering Clutches

2.16-1

Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuLe
Fig. Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.16-1 - 24-16-1-01CI FmaBHasA nepegava c Main Drive with 1
6opTOBLIMM Steering Clutches
chpuKkuMoHamm
1 24-16-102-01Cr1 DpuKUMOH BopToBOM Steering clutch, L.H. 1
neBbIN
2 28-19-37-1 Mpobka Plug 2
3 700-31-2474 MnactuHa Plate 2
4 50-16-20 dnaHew Flange 2
5 - ManxeTa Cup 2
2.1-100x125-4;
2.2-100x125-1;
2.2-100x125-2
6 28556 Bont Bolt 11
7 |- LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 11
8 28-16-4-1 Kopnyc nogwmnHuka Bearing housing 1
9 16103 Bont Bolt 10
10 | 28-16-107CrIl Mpoknagka Gasket 2
11 | 28-16-24 Mpoknagka Gasket 8
12 | 28-16-25 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
13 | 46905 Konbuo Ring 4
14 | 46587-1 Konbuo Ring 2
15 | - MogwwunHuk 7516A Bearing 7561A 2



Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHomn
Puc. MNos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHule
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.16-1 16 | 30212 larka Nut 10
17 | 31396 MnacTtnHa Plate 5
18 | 16354 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
19 | 28-16-3-1 Kopnyc noglumnHuka Bearing housing 1
20 | 700-28-2509 Bont Bolt 16
21 | 31318 MnactuHa Plate 8
22 | 24-16-101-01Crl DpuKUMOH BopToBOM Steering clutch, R.H. 1
npasblii
23 | 24-16-1 Ban Shaft 1
2.16-2
n
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eavHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.16-2 - 24-16-101-01CI BopToBoW PpPUKLUOH Steering Clutch (LH, 1
- | 24-16-102-01Cn (neBbiiA, npaBbIi) RH) 1
1 700-41-2702 Wryuep Pipe union 2
2 - MacneHka 1.3.L16 Lubricator 2
3 - ranka M20x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut 2
4 31543 Lanba Washer 2
5 46524 KonbLo Ring 4




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.16-2 6 16348CrI Tpybka Tube 2
7 16350 Manev, Pin 1
8 31317 Lanba Washer 2
9 16133 HakoHe4HuK Tip 1
10 | 16202 Pblyar Lever 1
11 16136 Maney Pin 1
12 | 16134 Cenno Seat 1
13 | 24-16-4 Monyocb Semi-axle 1
14 | 700-58-2004 Konbuo Ring 1
15 | 28-16-13 lanka Nut 1
16 | 700-58-2003 KonbLo Ring 1
17 | 28-19-37-1 Mpobka Plug 1
18 | 700-31-2352 MnactuHa Plate 1
19 | 24-16-5 BapabaH BHyTpeHHUA Inner drum 1
20 | 50-16-7-02 Ownck Disc 1
21 | 50-16-111CIl Ownck Disc 10
22 | 50-16-110CHN Ouck Disc 10
23 | 28-16-14 KonbLo Ring 1
24 | 28-16-10 Tapenka Disc 1
25 | 16127 Maneuy Pin 8
26 | 28-16-11 Kopnyc noglumnHuka Bearing housing 1
26 | 28-16-11 Kopnyc nogwmnHuka Bearing housing 1
27 | - MogwwunHuk 46120; Bearing 1
120
28 | 28-16-12 OTtpaxarenb Deflector 1
29 | 38318 MpyXrMHa BHYTPEHHASA Spring, inner 8
30 | 38360 MpyxrHa HapyxHas Spring, outer 8
31 | 16177 Tapenka Disc 8
32 | 16178 Cyxapb Slide block 16
33 | 28-16-15 BapabaH HapyxHbI Outer drum 1



MexaHn3m ynpaBrieHuss TPaHCMUCCUEN
Transmission Control Mechanism

Kon-Bo B
Puc Mos O60o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue Name c6opoyHomn
Fig Item Designation eanHule
Quantity in
assembly
unit
21741 21-17-4CnN CepBoOoMexaHU3M Steering Clutch Control 1
ynpaBrneHusi NoBOpOTOM Hydraulic Booster
1 17329 KonbLo Ring 2
2 50-11-37 BTynka Bushing 2
3 700-38-2319 MpyxuHa Spring 2
4 21-17-106CI 30M0THUK Slide valve 2
5 21-17-44 Btynka Bushing 2
6 - LWan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 2
7 35202 BuHT Screw 2
8 700-38-2723 MpyxuHa Spring 2
9 700-40-9455 MamrxeTa Cup 2
10 | 17385 TonkaTenb Pusher 2




Kon-o B

Puc Mos O603HauveHne HaumeHoBaHne Name c6opoyHomn
Fig Item Designation eanHule
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2171 11 | 40589 Yexon Case 2
12 | 17498 Kpbiwka Cover 1
13 | - Bont M6x16.58.019 Bolt 2
14 | 700-40-5959 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
15 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 26
16 | — Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 21
17 | 40912 Konbuo Ring 2
18 | 21-17-27-1 Kpblwwika Cover 1
19 | 17311 3arnywka Stopper 2
20 | 21-17-22 BTynka Bushing 4
21 700-40-9565 Konbuo Ring 4
22 | 17482 Pobluar Lever 2
23 | 0295 Barnywka Stopper 1
24 | 17310 MydTa Coupling 1
25 | 50-17-25 Banuk Shaft 2
26 | 21-17-371 Kopnyc Body 1
27 | 32221 WrndpT Dowel 1
28 | 173031 Minb3a Liner 2
29 | 21-17-21 MopLueHb Piston 2
30 | - Bont M10-6g x130.58.019 Bolt 2
31 | 407141 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
32 | 50-17-5 Kpblwka Cover 1
33 | - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 12
34 | 40736 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
35 | 371 Mpobka Plug 2
36 | 700-34-2029 LinoHka Key 2
37 | 407251 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
38 | 700-40-4532 Konbuo Ring 2
39 | 50-11-36 BTynka Bushing 2
40 | 21-17-25-1 Kpblka Cover 1
41 | 51-70-2 Btynka Bushing 3
42 | - Bont M10-6gx120.58.019 Bolt 3
2.17-2 HDetanun ynpaBneHus Mechanical
MeXaHU4YeCKomn Transmission Control
TpaHcMUccuen Parts
1 17317 Maney Pin 9
2 - WnnnHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter pin 11
3 182121 Bunka Fork 4
4 700-30-2414 arka Nut 5
5 24-12-2 Pobluar Lever 3
6 2816 bonTt Bolt 3
7 48-12-12 Banuk Shaft 1
8 700-34-2019 LLinoHka Key 3
9 48-12-18 Tara Tie rod 1
10 | 48-12-109CnH Tara Tie rod 1
11 | 700-47-2045 Ocb Axle 1
12 | 48-12-114Cn Tara Tie rod 1
13 | 48-12-19 Tara Tie rod 1
14 | - Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 8
15 | - LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
16 | 48-12-105CI KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
17 | 48-12-6 Onopa Support 1
18 | — LWan6a 16 OT 65I 09 Washer 8




Kon-so B

Puc Mo3 O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue Name cbopoyHon
Fig ltem Designation eanHuue
Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.17-2 19 700-28-2621 bont Bolt 4

20 700-32-2201 Wtndt Stem 2

21 28-17-17 Maneuy Pin 1

22 700-30-2417 anka Nut 4

23 31308-1 Llanba Washer 2

24 48-12-11 Bunka Fork 1

25 50-12-236CI1 Tara Tie rod 2

26 21-17-38 Bunka Fork 1

27 48-12-113CIN Tara Tie rod 1

28 50-12-238CI1 Tara Tie rod 1

29 700-38-2778 MpyxuHa Spring 2

30 3135 Llanba Washer 4

31 - WnnnHT 2x25.019 Cotter pin 2

32 24-18-105CnI Tara Tie rod 2

33 50-18-108CIrl Tara Tie rod 2

34 700-30-2415 [Manka Nut 8

35 50-18-15 Bunka Fork 1

36 24-18-103CIl Tara Tie rod 1

37 24-18-107CI Tara Tie rod 1

38 38333 MpyxuHa Spring 2

39 17375 Bunka Fork 2

40 17377 anka Nut 2

41 - WnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter pin 6

42 700-47-2091 Ocb Axle 2

43 50-17-24 Pblyar Lever 2




Kon-o B
Puc Mos O60o3HauveHne HaumeHoBaHne Name c6opoyHomn
Fig ltem Designation eanHule
Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.17-2 44 2826 bont Bolt 2
45 31931 LWanba Washer 2
46 21-17-110CnN Tara Tie rod 2
47 21-17-10 Tara Tie rod 1
48 - anka M18x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut 1
49 17366 Maney Pin 2
Mpynna 1 8 Topmo3sa
Group Brakes

2.18-1




Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. 0O6o3HaveHne HavnmeHoBaHve Name eavHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.18-1 - 18-18-2CI Topmo3sa Brakes 1
1 18221 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2 50-18-116CIM* JleHTa Band 1
3 28648 bont Bolt 2
4 3011 avika Nut 2
5 31342; 31342-01 LLlanta Washer 4
6 18245 Bunka Fork 2
7 18357 Manka Nut 2
8 28428 bont Bolt 6
9 - LLlan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 6
8 28428 bont Bolt 6
9 - anka M8.6.019 Nut 6
10 | - anka M8.3.019 Nut 6
11 | 700-30-2414** avika Nut 1
12 | 24-18-108CIM**; Tara Tie rod 1
18217CnN
13 | 3121 LLlan6a Washer 2
14 | 700-28-2173 bont Bolt 4
15 | 50-18-7; Pbivar Lever 1
50-18-7-1
16 | — WnnuHT 3,2%25 Dowel 4
17 | 17317 Manev, Pin 4
18 | 24-18-7 Pbluar Lever 1
19 | 18274 Banuk Shaft 2
20 | 34109; LLnoHka; LLinoHka 6x9 Key 2
21 | 34119 LLinoHka Key 1
22 | 50-18-5 Pblyar Lever 1
23 50-18-8; Pbluar Lever 1
50-18-8-1
24 18212** Bunka Fork 1
25 18219 Pbluar Lever 7
26 50-18-117Cn* JleHTa Band 1
27 18220 Banuk Shaft 4
28 700-28-2621 bont Bolt 8
29 - LLlan6a 16 OT 65l 09 Washer 8

*3akasbiBaTb 18360-01CI1 JleHTa

Order 18360-01CI1, Band
** Bxogut B 64-18-109CI1 Tara

Included in 64-18-109CI1, Tie rod




Mpynna

Group 19
2.19-1

Pedykmopbl 6opmoesie
Final Drives

Puc.
Flo 2.19-2
Fig. 2.19-1
Puc. O
Fig. 2.19-5
W —
—
§ / "
Puc.
Puc.
Flo 2.19-4
8 2
T
L
6//// ﬂ]
5.1
Bz
41 17 7 T 7777 RY,
3/
2/" B
ERZAINAE
H
IS
3
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.19-1 - Pepyktop 6opToBOM

64-19-12
64-19-21

20-19-28

401016

I oNOOGRARW N

2.19-2
2.19-3

1 64-19-10CIM

64-19-11CIM

700-31-2657

700-30-2017-01

50-19-143CI

PenykTop 6opToBO# (Npag

PenykTop 6opToBO# (neB
LWtndTt 6h 8x14

Kpbiwka
Monyocb
Llanba
Konbuo
anka
Konbuo
®dnaHey, BeayLwmn

LLecTepHa aBoMHasn

Final Drive

Final drive (RH)

Final drive (LH)
Dowel

Cover

Half-axle
Washer

Ring

Nut

Ring

Driving Flange
Double Gear

A A A aaaaa A



Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHomn
Puc. MNos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHule
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.19-4 - HeTtanu 6opToBOro Final Drive Part (Casing, 1
peaykTopa (KoxyXx, semi-axle, bearings, hub,
Nnonyochk, NOALLMMHUKMN, gears)
CTynuua, WecTepHn)
2.19-5 - HdeTtanu 6opToBOro Final Drive Part (driving
peaykTopa (Beayliee sprocket, labyrinth seal,
Korneco, NabupuHTHoe spacer)
YNNoTHEHWE, NpoCcTaBKa)
Kon-so B
cbopoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603HayeHne HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuule
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.19-2 - 50-19-143CH dnaHey BegyLwumn Driving Flange 1
1 - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 2
2 700-31-2499 MnactnHa ctonopHas Locking plate 1
3 60-19-40 dukcartop Locator 1
4 - MoawmnHuk 70-32612K1M Bearing 2
5 50-19-177 dukcatop Locator 1
6 700-31-2498 [nacTtuHa ctonopHas Locking plate 2
7 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 6
8 50-19-150 LectepHs Gear 1
9 700-40-7116 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
10 50-19-147 Kopnyc noalumnHuka Bearing housing 1
11 - MoawmnHmk 70-32315K1M Bearing 1
12 50-19-151 Konbuo Ring 1
13 50-19-155 Konbuo Ring 1

Kon-so B




cbopoyHom
Pwuc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaumeHoBaHne Name enHuLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.19-2 14 - MogwwmnHuk 118 Bearing 1
15 - Konbuo 140-150-58-2-2 Ring 1
16 50-19-146 Kpbiwka Cover 1
17 - LWan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 26
18 - Bont M12x45.58.019 Bolt 6
19 - MaHxeTa Cup 1
2.2-100x125-1;
2.2-100x125-2;
2.1-100x125-4
20 - Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 2
21 700-30-2301 [arika Nut 1
22 - Bont M8-6gx35.88.019 Bolt 2
23 50-19-154 dukcartop Locator 1
24 50-19-153 Konbuo Ring 1
25 700-40-7108 KonbLo Ring 1
26 50-19-144 dnanel, Flange 1
27 - LLlan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 31
28 700-28-2621 Bont Bolt 8
2.19-3
n
2.19-3 - LLlecTepHAa nBOMHanA Double Gear
1 50-19-148 LLlectepHs Gear 1
2 | 700-30-2327 [arika Nut 1
3 | 700-31-2550 Lllanba Washer 1
4 | 60-19-51 dukcaTop Locator 1
5 | - MopwwmnHuk 70-32417M Bearing 1
6 | 50-19-149 LLlectepHsa Gear 1
7 50-19-152 Konbuo Ring 1
8 | - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 8
9 700-31-2581 [nacTtuHa ctonopHas Locking plate 2




Kon-o B

cbopoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.19-3 10 50-19-156 Kpbiwka Cover 1
11 - MoawmnnHuk 70-32612K1M Bearing 1
12 - Konbuo 140-150-58-2-2 Ring 1
13 50-19-145 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 1
14 700-32-2200 LWtndpt Dowel 1
15 50-19-157 CTrepxeHb Bar 1
16 - MopwmnHuk 213 Bearing 1
17 50-19-144Crl LllectepHs aBonHas Double Gear 1
2.19-4
n
2.19-4 - DeTtanu 6opToBOro Final Drive Parts

NOORANWN=

-
S ©®

700-30-2415
700-30-2417

19289CrI1
700-28-2620
50-19-141
50-19-142
700-28-2320
700-32-2203
700-28-2618

pepykTopa (KOXyX,
nonyocb, NOALUNMHUKN,
CTynuua, LWeCTEPHN)
anka

LWan6a 20 OT 65l 09
larka

LLan6a 16 OT 65l 09
Mpobka

Bont

Koxyx (npaBbiit)
Koxyx (nesbii)

Bont

Wrndpt

Bont

(casing, semi-axle,
bearings, hub, gears)

Nut

Washer

Nut

Washer

Plug

Bolt

Casing (R. H)
Casing (L. H)
Bolt

Dowel

Bolt

A e e T s gl N



Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2194 11 700-32-2210 Wrndpt Dowel 2
12 | - Bont M12-6gx50.58.019 Bolt 4
13 | - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 26
14 — Konbuo 014-018-25-2-5 Ring 1
15 | 60-21-8 Cronop Stop 1
16 700-40-7426; Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-7426-01
17 | 2816 Bont Bolt 6
18 | 50-19-143-1 Kpbiwwika Cover 1
19 700-40-7109 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
20 - MoawunnHuk 2224KM Bearing 1
21 19463 KonbLo Ring 1
22 | 20-19-21 BTynka Bushing 1
23 | 700-40-2733 Konbuo Ring 2
24 | 700-30-2318 larka Nut 6
25 | 700-31-2262 MnactuHa cTonopHas Stop plate 6
26 48-19-146CI1 Crynuua Hub 1
27 | 60-19-1 LLlecTepHs Gear 1
28 60-19-2 BeHeL Gear rim 1
29 50-19-129-1 MnaHka Strip 1
30 | 700-28-2546 Bont Bolt 12
31 19404 Konbuo Ring 1
32 18-19-33-1 lanka Nut 1
33 64-19-21 Monyocb Semi-axle 1
34 | 20-19-28 Konbuo Ring 1
35 | 700-31-2657 Lanba Washer 1
36 | 700-30-2017-01 lanka Nut 1
37 401016 KonbLo Ring 1
38 | - WtndT 6h 8x14 Dowel 1
39 64-19-12 Kpblwika Cover 1
40 | 700-58-2341 Konbuo Ring 1
41 | - MoawmnHuk 228A Bearing 1
42 | - MopgwwunHuk 70-2228KM Bearing 1
43 20-19-22 Kpbiwka Cover 1
44 700-31-2440 MnactuHa cTonopHas Stop plate 4
45 | 700-28-2173 Bont Bolt 8
2.19-5 - Hetanu 6opToBOro Final Drive Parts
peaykropa (Beayliee (driving sprocket,
Koneco, nabupuHTHoe labyrinth seal, spacer)
yNnoTHeHWe, NpocTaBka)
1 50-19-160-1 BeHeL BefyLuero koneca Driving sprocket rim 1
2 700-30-2318 anka Nut 14
3 |- LLlan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 27
4 50-19-182CI* Koneco Beayluee Driving wheel 1
5 50-19-200* Crtynuua Hub 1
6 |- Bont M20x1,5%62* Bolt 27
7 50-19-201* CermeHT Segment 9
8 700-28-2379 Bont Bolt 10
9 - LWan6a 27H 65I" 09 Washer 10
10 | 50-19-158 dnanel, Flange 1
11 | - Lan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 26
12 | 700-30-2414 anka Nut 6
13 | 700-28-2320-01 Bont Bolt 14




Kon-so B

cbopoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHve Name eanHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly

unit

2.19-5 14 | 700-29-2262 Wnunbka Stud 6

15 | - Bont M12-6g%55.58.019 Bolt 2

16 | — anka M12-7H.6.019 Nut 2

17 | 50-19-159 MpocTtaBka Spacer 1

18 | 700-32-2199 Wtndpt Dowel 3

19 | 50-19-170 NabupuHt Labyrinth 2

20 | 700-40-2733 Konbuo Ring 2

21 | 24-19-27 Owck Disc 1

22 | 24-19-47 JTabupuHT Labyrinth 1

23 | - LLanba 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 8:16*

24 | - Bont M10x40.58.019 Bolt 8

25 | 24-19-21 Ouck Disc 1

26 | 24-19-22 Cyxapuk Slide block 2

27 | 700-47-2027 Maney Pin 2

28 | 700-40-3372 MaHxeTa Cup 1

29 | 700-38-2306 MpyxuHa Spring 10

30 | 24-19-25-1 dnaHel, Flange 1

31 700-40-5958 lMpoknagka Gasket 2

32 | 20-19-130CnI MpocTaBka Spacer 1

33 | 700-32-2203 Wtndpt Dowel 2

34 | - Bont M10%30.58.019 Bolt 8

35 | 30326-1* [arika Nut 27

* [insi cerMeHTHOro BeayLLero Koneca
For driving wheel segments.



Tenexkn ryceHuu
Track Bogies

28 30 29
Konnyectso
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHne H B CBOpOUHOi
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name SAMHV'HG.’
uantity in
assembly unit
2.211 Tenexku ryceHmy, Tract bogies
1 50-21-306-05CT1 Koneco HaTshkHOe (npaBoe) Idler (R.H.) 1
50-21-305-05CT1 Koneco HaTsxHoe (neBsoe) Idler (L.H.) 1
2 50-21-238 Kpbiwka Cover 2
3 700-28-2622 Bont Bolt 4
4 60-21-8 Cronop Stopper 2
5 - LWan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 2
6 50-21-420-01CI MexaHn3M HaTsKeHUst Track adjuster 1
mechanism
7 48-21-141CN MpocTaBka Spacer 1
8 31477 Lanba Washer 1
9 24-21-150CM dnanel, Flange 1
10 20-21-132CnN MexaHunam caaBaHus Recoil mechanism 1
11 50-21-373 LLnTok Guard 1
12 - Bont M20x50.88.35.019 Bolt 4
13 - LWan6a 200T 65 09 Washer 40
14 50-21-416CTI KaTok noaaepxvearowui Carrier roller 2
15 28234; BonT Bolt 8
28234-01
16 - Bont M12-6g%30.58.019 Bolt 4
17 - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 4
18 31372 Llanba Washer 4
19 700-28-2296 Bont Bolt 4
20 50-21-115 Kpblwwka nsaTbl Anvil cover 2
21 - LWan6a 3065 09 Washer 4
22 700-32-2206 Wrndpt Dowel 2
23 700-32-2207 Wrnept Dowel 2
24 50-21-39 Cronop Stopper 1
25 50-21-272 dukcatop Holder 2
26 50-21-273 Bknagbiw Insert 2
27 24-21-169CIT, KaTok ogHOGOPTHbIN Single-side roller 4

Kat-21-169Cl1-6




Konuyectso
B cOOpOYHOM

Puc. rlos. Oboswavenne HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.211 28 24-21-170CIT, KaTok oByOOpPTHbIN Double-side roller 3
Kar-21-170CMN-b
29 50-21-163 MnaHka Strap 2
30 50-21-162 MnaHka Strap 4
31 48-21-37 Ynop Stop 1
32 700-28-2625 Bont Bolt 28
33 50-21-396CI Mnuta Plate 2
34 700-38-443 MpyxuHa Spring 4
2.21-2
u
26 ;
17 25
16 24
N 23
Z 22
21
2
19
RS
,—/V




KonunyectBo B

Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne H coposHoi
Fig Item Designation aumeHosaHne Name eAnHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.21-2 - 64-21-209CI KaTok nopgaepxuBarowmm 2
Carrier roller
1 64-21-208CIM KaTok noaaepxmearoui Carrier roller 1
2 50-21-417CIT; Ponuk Roller 1
50-21-417-01CI
3 50-21-395-01; BTynka Bushing 1
50-21-434-01
4 50-21-314-01 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
5 KaTt-40-5432 MaHxeTa Cup 1
6 24-21-126 Konbuo Ring 1
7 24-21-127 Konbuo Ring 1
8 KaTt-40-5019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9 24-21-130 O6ovima Holder 1
10 64-21-170 Ynop Stop 1
11 700-38-2568 MpyxwuHa Spring 1
12 64-21-169 NabupuHT Labyrinth 1
13 700-58-2369 KonbLo npyxunHHOE Spring ring 1
14 700-58-2659 KonbLo npyxunHHoE Spring ring 1
15 700-37-2240 Mpobka Plug 1
16 - Bont M20%1,5x62 Bolt 2
17 - LWan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 2
18 50-21-318 Konbuo Ring 1
19 35-21-37 WnnuHT Cotter pin 1
20 50-21-385 Kpblwwka Coyer 1
21 64-21-155 Ocb Axle 1
22 700-30-2195 aika Nut 1
23 - MopwwmnHuk 311 Bearing 2
24 KaTt-21-60-03 Konbuo Ring 2
25 - LWan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 12
26 2816 Bont Bolt 12
2.21-3 Koneco HaTsxxHOe Idler
- 50-21-305-03CIM*; Koneco HaTsxHoOe (neBoe) Idler (L.H.) 1
50-21-305-05CT
50-21-306-03CIT%; Koneco HaTsxHOe (npaBoe) Idler (R.H.) 1
50-21-306-05CTI
1 50-21-317CTI1%; Koneco Wheel 1
50-21-212
2 24-21-44-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
3 24-21-147CI Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 2
4 2816 Bont Bolt 12
5 24-21-126 KonbLo Ring 2
6 24-21-130 Ob6ovima Holder 2
7 700-38-2568 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 2
8 KaTt-40-5432 MaHxeTa Cup 2
9 700-37-2240 Mpobka Plug 1
10 24-21-123 Ocb (npaBas) Axle (L.H.) 1
24-21-123-01 Ocb (neeas) Axle (R.H.) 1
11 700-58-2369 KonbLo npyxunHHoE Spring ring 2
12 24-21-127 Konbuo Ring 2
13 Kar-40-5019 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
14 700-31-2371 LLlan6a otrnbHas Tab washer 6




17 18 19
16
15
14 {
— e 24
13 25
12
11 A 23 -
5 — _—_/ 1\
e (B O %
L 1O O, ;
A oo o=l
5 -
8 Y 28 27 26 29
5
4
3
—
A |
 —
1
Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne cBopouHoi
; ] . HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.21-3 15 Kar-21-60-05; Konbuo Ring 2
700-40-3116
16 50-21-424Cn Onopa Support 1
17 24-21-129 LLlan6a Washer 2
18 - MoawmnnHuk 2614K2; Bearing 2
272614KMY
19 50-21-409; BTynka Bushing 1
50-21-434-02
20 700-30-2414 [anka Nut 2
21 - Lain6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 2
22 18-21-45 Cronop Stopper 2
23 50-21-423CI Onopa Support 1
24 28234; Bont Bolt 12
28234-01
25 - LWan6a 20 OT 65l 09 Washer 12
26 31109 LLlan6a Washer 8
27 50-21-223 Kpblwwka Cover 2
28 50-21-124 Mpoknagka Gasket 32
29 50-21-63 Bunka Fork 1

* Koneco cBapHoe, BxoauTt B 50-21-305-03CI1; 50-21-306-03CI1
Welded wheel as a part of 50-21-305-03CIM; 50-21-306-03CI.




2.21-4

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4eHne H coposiHoit
Fig ltem Designation anmetosatne Name Qe”MH'."LlG."
uantity in
assembly unit
2214 MexaHu3ambl HaTskeHua U | Track Adjuster and Recoil
caaBaHus Mechanism
1 50-21-136CTI1 LnnuHap Cylinder 1
2 - Konbuo 014-018-25-2-2 Ring 1
3 | 700-37-2236 Mpobka Plug 1
4 50-21-166 3arnyLuka Stopper plug 1
5 | 50-21-164 Kopnyc Housing 1
6 |- LWapwvk B 5-200 Ball 1
7 50-21-165 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
8 | 700-38-2591 MpyxwuHa Spring 1
9 50-21-216 3arnywka Stopper plug 1
10 | 50-21-177Crl KnanaH Valve 1
11 700-58-2649 Konbuo Ring 1
12 | 50-21-245 MpocTtaBka Spacer 1
13 | 700-58-2273 Konbuo npyxunHHoe Spring ring 1
14 24-21-95 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
15 | — Konbuo k.0. 5x70-2 Ring 1
16 | — Konbuo M50x70-2 Ring 4
17 | 50-21-402 Btynka Bushing 1
18 | 50-21-419 MopeHb Piston 1
19 700-40-9035 Konbuo Ring 1
20 | 50-21-404 Tonkartenb Pusher 1
21 35-21-40-01 CanbHuk Sealing gland 1



Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon

Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HauveHne H

Fi Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name eanHnLe

9 9
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.21-4 22 | 35-21-38 KpbllLka canbHuka Sealing gland cover
23 Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt

24 | 700-31-2558
25 | 50-21-420CT1
26 | 20-21-132CT1
27 | 24-21-150CM
28 | 700-30-2275

29 | 24-21-163
30 | 50-21-285
31 | 38391

32 | 700-38-2153
33 | -

34 | -

35 | 50-21-55

36 | 35-21-37

Lan6a otrnbHas
MexaHn3am HaTsKeHust
MexaHuam caaBaHus
dnaHey

["anka

Mpoknagka

dnaHew

MpyxuHa

MpyxuHa

Bont M20x50.88.35.019
LWan6a 20 OT 65I 09
CrepxeHb

LWnnavHT

Tab washer

Track adjuster mechanism
Recoil mechanism
Flange

Nut

Gasket

Flange

Spring

Spring

Bolt

Washer

Rod

Cotter pin

S A AR A AN A A A aNOO) -

2.21-5




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne H copoHoit
Fig Item Designation anmetosaHne Name SAMHEM?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.21-5 24-21-169Cn Katku Rollers
29-21-170CN
1 50-21-166CIM* Ponuk oBy6opTHbI Double flange roller 1
2 24-21-148 Kpbiwwika Cover 1
3 700-38-2752 MpyxwuHa Spring 2
4 700-58-2158-01 KonbLo Ring 2
5 211220 Ob6ovima Holder 2
6 KaTt-40-5378 MaHxeTa Cup 2
7 24-21-155 KonbLo Ring 2
8 24-21-156 Konbuo Ring 2
9 2816 Bont Bolt 12
10 | 24-21-68 Llanba Washer 2
11 24-21-173CN Lanba Washer 2
12 KaTt-21-60-03 KonbLo Ring 2
13 21443 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
14 21-21-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
15 | 211238 Llanba Washer 2
16 | — MoawwunHuk 954712K8 Bearing 2
17 | Kat-40-5377 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
18 | 21441; Brynka Bushing 1
50-21-395;
50-21-434
19 21442 KonbLo Ring 1
20 | 50-21-165CIT** Ponvk ogHOBGOPTHbIN Single flange roller 1
21 700-37-2240 Mpobka Plug 1
22 | 211236 Ocb Axle 1
23 | 24-21-149 Kpblwwika Cover 1
24 | - Bont M8x16.58.019 Bolt 2

* Onsa kaTka 24-21-169CI1

For roller

** [insa katka 24-21-170CI1

For roller



I'pynna 2 2

Group

Tracks

2.22-1

NyceHuubl

Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne COopoUHoi
§ ; ; HaumeHoBaHune Name eavHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.22-1 - 48-22-7CI; MNyceHnunua Track 2
- 66-22-1-03CI7;
48-22-10CHN
1 50-22-103-01CIT; Llenb Track chain 1
66-22-101CIl
2 48-22-2 Bbawmak Shoe 45
66-22-1;
66-22-1-01;
66-22-1-02;
66-22-1-03
3 - Bont M20x1,5x62 Bolt 180
4 50-22-8; 3BeHo npaBoe Link, R.H. 45
50-22-8-01
5 50-22-9* MpocTaBka Spacer 2
6 24-22-7 Maney 3amblkaloLwmn Lock pin 1
7 700-40-5128 Mpobka Plug 2
8 22109 KoHyc cTOnopHBbIf Stop cone 1
9 50-22-33* KonbLo npyXnHHOE Spring ring 176
10 | 24-22-3; BTynka Bushing 44
50-22-34*
11 | 24-22-4; BTynka 3ambikatoLas Lock bushing 1
50-22-26*
12 50-22-7; 3BeHOo nesoe Link, L.H. 45
50-22-7-01
13 24-22-6 Maney, Pin 44
14 | 30326-1 anka Nut 180

* [ns ryceHnubl C yNNOTHEHHbIM LLApHUPOM

For track with sealed pivot




Mpynna
Group

2 3 Seat

2.23-1

CugeHbe

~Noo,

Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. MNos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue Name eauHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.231 YctaHoBKa cugeHbs Pilot Mount of Seat “Pilot”
1 2001A/SM80X CunpeHbe 6e3 pemHsi 6e3onach Seat without safety be 1
2 700-40-4402 AmopTusaTop Shock absorber 2
3 50-23-260CT1 Onopa Support 1
4 64-23-187CrI1 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 2
5 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4
6 - Lanba 10 OT 651 09 Washer 4
7 31308-1 LLlanba Washer 4
8 - Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt 4
9 31386 LLlanba Washer 4
10 - LLlain6a 8T 65 09 Washer 4




Mpynna
Group

24 lnamghopma u nnowadka

2.24-1

Platform and Floor

A-A
11
B-B 10 12
9 13
8
7
| 15 14
G-G 17
16 16
8 8
=
16
8
18
D-D
6
% 9
1 20
R - 23
o o
N /1
© ©iCioie ©
o\ 01 o 0 o \ @
0_© \Q_ g > 24
C_J
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHne Name eavnHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.241 - 50-24-34-06CI MnaTcopma Platform 1
1 50-24-275-02CI1 Mnartdopma Platform 1
2 700-28-2621 Bont Bolt 12
3 - Lan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 24
4 31474-01 LLan6a Washer 12
5 64-24-21 LLntok Shield 2




Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
Puc. Mos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHnue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.241 6 700-28-2622 Bont Bolt 12
7 31340-01 LLlain6a Washer 10
8 - Lanba 20 OT 651 09 Washer 14
9 - Bont M20x50.88.35.019 Bolt 2
10 700-40-7217; AmopTusartop Shock absorber 4
700-40-7217-1
11 64-24-19-02 [nactuHa Plate 4
12 64-24-22; BTynka Bushing 4
64-24-22-01
13 700-40-7216; AmopTunsartop Shock absorber 4
700-40-7216-1
14 64-24-20; Onopa Support 4
64-24-20-01
15 700-28-2491 Bont Bolt 4
16 28582-01; Bont Bolt 12
28582
17 31109 Lllanba Washer 2
18 64-24-18 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 4
19 - [arika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut 12
20 700-31-2586 LLlanba Washer 24
21 50-24-277-01Crl Onopa Support 1
22 50-24-329CI KpoHw et Bracket 1
23 50-24-330CTI KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
24 50-24-276CI1 Onopa Support 2
2.24-2 Mnowaaka Floor 1
1 50-24-281CIN MaHenb Panel 1
2 - YcTaHoBKa ynnoTHEeHUN Mount of lever seals 1
pblyaros
3 50-24-283-01CI1 MaHenb Panel 1
4 50-24-282-01CI1 MaHenb Panel 1
5 31372 LLlanta Washer 17%;, 16™
6 - LLanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 23%; 22**
7 - Bont M10 -6gx35.58.019 Bolt 4
8 48-24-120CI MaHenb Panel 1
9 - Bont M12-6gx45.58.019 Bolt 15%; 14**
10 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 2
11 - Lan6a 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 2
12 50-230-260CTI1 Onopa Support 1
13 48-24-32 LWnTok Shield 1
14 50-24-237CIN Banka Beam 1
15 31351 LWanba Washer 6
16 - YnnotHutens MP-700 Seal 4
17 700-40-7226 YnnoTHeHue Seal 2
18 - BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt 4
19 - lanka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 4
20 - LWan6a 8T 651 09 Washer 4
21 3197 Lan6a Washer 4
22 31386 LWanba Washer 4
23 - Bont M20x50.88.35.019 Bolt 4
24 - LWan6a 20 OT 65l 09 Washer 4




2.24-2

16

16 17

29




Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHnue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.24-2 25 31109 Llan6a Washer 4
26 50-24-400-01 LLnTok Shield 1
27 - YnnotHutens Md-600; Seal 2
700-40-7220-1 YnnoTtHutenb
28 700-40-7220 YnnoTHeHue Seal 1
29 18-25-32 Ynop Support 4
30 - LWnnuHT 3,2x18 Cotter pin 4
31 18-25-31 LLlain6a-konnayok Cap 4
32 38385 MpyxwuHa Spring 4
33 50-24-290%; KoBpwk Rug 1*
700-40-9094*°
34 50-24-291-01; Mopknagka Lining 2*
700-40-9095*°
35 - YnnotHutens M®-600; Seal 2
700-40-7221-1 YnnoTtHutenb
36 700-40-7774-04 KoBpuk Rug 1
37 700-40-7775-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
38 700-40-7221 YnnoTtHeHne Seal 1
39 700-40-7223 YnnoTtHeHne Seal 1
40 - YnnotHutens Md-600; Seal 1
700-40-7223-1 YnnoTtHutenb
41 - Bont M12-6gx55.58.019 Bolt 4

* Onsa Tpyboyknagyuka ¢ nycKoBbIM ABUraTenem
For pipelayer equipped with starting engine

** [ina Tpyboyknagymnka co ctapTepom
For pipelayer equipped with starter

*3 ¢ MacnsiHbIM oTONUTENEM
With oil heater



2.24-3

N
>
+|
z,
=
_Hl\

O
[]w

A-A
1
Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHune H c6oposHoit
Fig Iltem Designation anmeHoBaHne Name QeﬂMH?'U'g
uantity in
assembly unit
2.24-3 YcTaHOBKa ynioTHeHU! Mount of Control Lever
pblyaroB ynpaBneHusi Seals
1 700-40-8706 YnnoTtHeHne MexaHu3moB Seal of brake and clutch 1
yrnpasneHms TopMo3oM u MmydTon | control mechanism
cuenneHns
2 | 50-24-360CrI1 Uexon pblyara ynpasneHus Steering control lever 1
NOBOPOTOM case
3 | 50-24-358CrI1 Yexon pblyara nepeknioveHns Range shift lever case 1
AnanasoHoB
4 50-24-359CI Uexon pblyara nepeknoyeHns Gearshift lever case 1

nepenau




Mpynna
Group

25

2.25-1

Bbaku TonnmBHbIE

Fuel Tanks

Kon-o B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHo#
Fig Item Designation avmeHosaHne Name Qe'u'MH'.ALl?
uantity in
assembly unit
2251 YcTtaHoBKa TONNMMBHOro 6aka Mount of fuel tank
1 - Kpan Ir18; Mrs-1 Cock 1
2 50-25-188CIl Tpyba Tube 1
3 700-41-2716 BonTt NOBOPOTHOrO yronbHuKa Turn angle bolt 1
4 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 1
5 50-25-189CIl Tpyba Tube 1
6 31308 LLlan6a Washer 2
7 - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 3
8 - Bont M10%20.58.019 Bolt 3
9 41627 XomyT Clamp 2
10 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
11 700-46-2187 Pykas Sleeve 1
12 700-41-2235-07CI1; | XomyT; Worm clamp “Norma” 2
- XOMYT YepBSAYHbIN
SGT12-20/9 chmpmbl «Hopma»
13 50-25-270-01CTI1 Tpyba Tube 1
14 48-25-101C Tpybka Tube 1
16 700-40-2973 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
16 08414 Ckoba Cleat 1



Kon-o B

Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4veHne H cboposkoi
Fig Item Designation avmeHosaHne Name Qe'u'MH'.ALl?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.251 17 - Lan6a 6T 65I" 09 Washer 2
18 - lanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 2
19 - LWapwuk B5-200 Ball 65-200 1
20 25567CIM Hunnenb (¢ wapukom) Nipple 1
21 3013 anka Nut 4
22 - LWan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 4
23 50-25-134CI JleHTa Band 2
24 50-25-182Cn Bak Tank 1
25 - 3BeHo Lenu KB82-363 Chain link 10
26 50-25-247CIN Kpblwwka Cover 1
27 700-38-2703 MpyxuHa Spring 1
28 50-25-264CTI dunbTp Filter 1
29 50-25-32 JInHenka Dipstick 1
30 700-40-9037CIT; Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-9061CIT;
700-40-7286
31 - KpaH Mre-1 Cock 1
32 40911 Konbuo Ring 1
33 700-41-4055 Hunnens Nipple 1

2.25-2

S

S \\\\\\\\\

\\\\\\




Konnyectso B
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne H coposkoi
Fig Item Designation aumeHosaHne Name Qe'u'MH'.ALlG."
uantity in
assembly unit
2.25-2 YcTaHoBKa 6eH306a4ka Starting Engine Gas
NycKoBOro AsuraTens Tank
1 700-28-2376 Bont Bolt 1
2 16-25-102CI XomyT Clamp 1
3 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 1
4 - LWarn6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 1
5 700-40-6017 Btynka Bushing 2
6 16-25-13 XomyT Clamp 2
7 51-05-36 BTynka Bushing 1
8 700-46-2208 Pykas Sleeve 2
9 05719Cn Mpob6ka Plug 1
10 40269 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
11 51-25-145CI BeHsobak Gas tank 1
12 - Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20 1
13 - KpaH KP-12[ Cock KP-12[1 1
14 700-40-3113 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
15 51-25-146CIN Tpyba Pipe 1
rpynn 26 rVIJJ,paB.ﬂVI‘-IeCKaﬂ cucrtema
Group Hydraulic System
Konnyectso
B
Pwuc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H COopoUHoi
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name SAMHI_/IL@
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.26-1 1 64-26-39CI1 bak Tank 1
2 | 700-40-9236 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 | 64-26-161 MaTpy6ok Pipe union 1
4 700-40-7341 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 - Bont M12-6g%30.58.019 Bolt 6
6 - LWan6a 12 OT 65I' 09 Washer 25
7 700-28-2623 bont Bolt 1
8 - Lan6a 16 OT 65I' 09 Washer 3
9 | 31477-01 Lanba Washer 2
10 3013 Manka Nut 1
11 | 700-40-5968 PykaB Hose 2
12 18-26-320CIT; XomyrT; Worm clamp 4
- XomyT yepBAYHbIN SGT | “Norma”
50-70/9
¢upmbl «Hopma»
13 | 50-26-206 Ckoba Cleat 1
14 | 50-26-207 MnaHka Strip 1
15 - BonTt M10-69%20.58.019 Bolt 9
16 - Lan6a 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 9
17 48-26-292 Tpy6a Pipe 1




Konuuects
oB

Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H c6opo-Hoit
Fig Item Designation anmetosatne Name Qe“””.””‘?
uantity in
assembly
unit
2.261 18 | 50-26-484-08CI1; PykaB 12 Hose 3
50-26-484-09CI
19 | 700-41-2272CN TpoWnHukK T-piece 3
20 | - Jatyuk aBapumHoro Abnormal pressure 1
AaBrneHusA sensor
MM 128-3810.600
21 50-26-485-04CI1; PykaB 16 Hose 1
50-26-485-05CI1
22 | 261115 XomyT Clamp 4
23 | 50-60-230 Mpwxnum Hold-down 12
24 | 42212 MydTouka Coupling 6
25 | - Bont M12-69%45.58.019 Bolt 4
26 | 41832 Brynka Bushing 4
27 | 50-26-70 MepexoaHuK Reducer 2
28 | 48-26-228CI Tpy6a Pipe 1
29 | 700-46-2165 PykaB Hose 1
30 | 50-26-485-10CIT; PykaB 16 Hose 5
50-26-485-11CIl
31 | 48-26-257CI Tpy6a Pipe 1
32 700-40-6929 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




2.26-1

0 16 17 18 19 1820 2122[%8 7 g
9 15 M 25 Ezz
4 6 84 11714 24 14
3K f5 74 12l Ty N | J33 Lis
% =" — *
/0 © ' = % =
o7 3 @
12 29 30 .31
65 66 22 32
64 14-
63 16-
62 |
61 A_
| | TP20
| | TP12
60 — |
J / [] ) = 5

59 57/ 56{ {55
584 47-t47




Konnyectso B
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne H coposkoi
Fig Item Designation aumeHosaHne Name Qe'u'MH'ﬂ""G."
uantity in
assembly unit
2.26-1 33 | 48-26-247-02CM*** Pbiyar Lever 1
34 48-26-247-01CIM*** Pbiyar Lever 1
35 13310CnN PykosiTka Handle 2
36 48-26-247CI* Pbivar Lever 1
37 48-26-239CN*; Fppopacnpegenutenb Hydraulic distributor 1
48-26-239-01CM**
38 - Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 12
39 31351 Lan6a Washer 4
40 48-26-265CI KpoHLwTenH Bracket 2
41 40910 Konbuo Ring 10
42 700-41-3306 BonT nonbin Hollow bolt 1
43 48-26-264CI Tpy6a Pipe 1
44 48-26-262-01CI Mmapoysen Hydraulic unit 1
45 | 80-26-131CnH Tpyb6a Pipe 1
46 | - BonT M8-6g%30.88.35.019 Bolt 2
47 | - LLlan6Ga 8T 65I' 09 Washer 6
48 | 48-26-270CHN Tpyba Pipe 1
49 700-40-7790 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
50 700-41-2228CI1; XomyT; Worm clamp 2
- XomyT yepBAuHbIN SGT 20- “Norma”
32/9
¢upmbl «Hopma»
51 700-41-3567 LUTyuep npoxoaHom Straight-through 1
pipe union
52 50-26-485-02CIT; PykaB 16 Hose 1
50-26-485-03CTI
53 700-40-2135 Konbuo Ring 1
54 700-41-3413 Wryuep Pipe union 1
55 700-28-2176 BonTt Bolt 2
56 | - BonT M8-6g%25.88.35.019 Bolt 2
57 | 21-56-44 MydbTa Coupling 1
58 700-40-7415 Konbuo Ring 1
59 - Hacoc HLU-32Y-31 Pump 1
60 700-41-2246-05CTI MepexopHUK Reducer 1
61 700-46-2142 PykaB Hose 1
62 700-41-2224CTT1; XomyrT; Clamp 2
- XomyT YyepBAYHbIN SGT 32- Worm clamp
50/9 “Norma”
¢upmbl «Hopma»
63 48-26-331CN**; Tpyba Pipe 1
48-26-333CIM*
64 700-40-3552 PykaB Hose 1
65 37-26-139Cn XomyTt Clamp 2
66 | — BonTt M16-6g%140.88.35.019 Bolt 2
67 3178 LWan6a Washer 2
* [na TP20
For TR20
** Ona TP12

For TR12




| &
A\ |
1
e
] :
=M
Qb
. 7
> i




Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. Ob6o3HaveHne H copokoit
. . . anmeHoBaHune Name eanHunue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.26-2 - 64-26-39CI Bak Tank 1
1 64-26-40CI1 Bak Tank 1
2 28458 bont Bolt 3
3 40928 Konbuo Ring 3
4 50-26-260CI KnanaH Valve 1
5 700-42-2631-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6 261030CrI dunbTp Filter 1
7 64-26-116 JnHenka Dipstick 1
8 700-42-2631-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
9 64-26-113 Kpblwka Cover 1
10 700-40-9232 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
11 28558 Bont Bolt 6
12 - LWan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 6
13 - Bont M6-6g%14.88.35.019 Bolt 6
14 - LWan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 6
15 25741 Crekno Glass 2
16 50-26-429 Kpbiwka Cover 2
17 700-40-4695 MarxeTa Cup 2
18 18-26-620 OTtpaxarens Catcher 2
19 64-26-250CI dunbTp Filter 1
20 50-26-344 Kopnyc Housing 1
21 17466 CeTka Grid 1
22 17465 [OoHbILWLKO Bottom 1
23 28-26-209CI1 KnanaH Valve 1
24 50-26-345 Cenno Saddle 1
25 700-37-2105 MpoGka Plug 1
26 748-20-1013 Cegno Saddle 1
27 - Wapwuk B 25,4-100 Ball 1
28 700-38-1933 MpyxwuHa Spring 1
29 — Konbuo 30x36 Ring 1
7 8 9
nig 11 r o
+ N t ! ++Tf'“?:+ lél
| M N +H M bl i "/’ + 4 '!":‘J
n 1 . + NS . t j N L .‘gg'lv’
+ + + + -+ +
+ 4 + t “ + 1
. + \ R + . \ + . /» . + ‘
+ + o+ 4+ + +
U ( ol + o+ o+ + o+
+ + + + + +
+ 4 \K: 4+  + + ( + +
L | | + o+ 4+ - 4
11 10




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne H coposkoit
Fig ltem Designation anmetosaHne Name CAnHnLE
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.26-3 - | 64-26-250CIN ®dunbTp rMapOCUCTEMBI Hydraulic System Filter 1
1 700-38-2112 MpyxunHa Spring 1
2 | 64-26-251CnH Tpyba Tube 1
3 700-37-2045 Mpobka Plug 1
4 700-38-2225 MpyxuHa Spring 1
5 | 261755 Knanan Valve 1
6 | 700-31-2042 Llanba Washer 1
7 18-26-314-1 Brynka Bushing 1
8 700-42-2320 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 2
9 46766 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe Packing ring 1
10 | 700-40-6517 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
11 | - AnemMeHT pUnbTpyOLLMA Filtering element 3
3PM-011
12 | 401063 Konbuo Ring 1
2.26-4
|}
2.26-4 YcTaHoBKa npuBoAa Hacoca Pump Drive
1 50-26-814 Ban Shaft 1
2 50-26-807 MydbTa Coupling 1
3 700-32-2081 WrndT Dowel 1
4 - MoowwunHuk 118 Bearing 2
5 | 700-40-3766 Mpoknapka Bearing 2
6 18-26-802 ®dnaHey Flange 2
7 28556 Bont Bolt 4
8 - LWan6a 12 OT 65I' 09** Washer 12
9 - Hacoc HLU 100A-311 Pump 1
10 | 700-40-9128 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
1 | - BonTt M12-6gx30.58.019 Nut 8
12 | - BonTt M10x25.58.019 Bolt 4
13 | - LLan6a 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 4
14 | 50-26-832 Kpbiwka Cover 1
15 | 700-40-2631 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




2
f3

. |
P /1
| ]
1 5
12 11 \ 6
8
3 .
10 (i3] [iai] \ [imi] ﬁﬁ
9
Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6opoHoit
Fig Item Designation anmerosaHne Name eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.26-5 - 48-26-239CN*; MmppopacnpepenuTenb Hydraulic distributor 1
48-26-239-01CIM**

1 48-26-176 30Mn0THUK Slide valve 2

2 700-41-3479 KoHTprawnka Locknut 5

3 - Konbuo 018-022-25-2-2 Ring 10

4 700-41-2265CnN YronbHuK Elbow 3

5 700-41-3654 KoHTpraika Locknut 1

6 - Konbuo 022-028-36-2-2 Ring 1

7 700-41-3473 LWryuep Pipe union 1

8 700-41-2253CI YronbHUK Elbow 1

9 - Muapopacnpegenurens* Hydraulic distributor 1

P80-3/1-444-Y;
P80-3/1-444-T

10 700-37-2130 Mpobka Plug 4*.6**

11 700-40-8577 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

12 700-41-2550-01CN YronbHUK Elbow 2

13 700-40-8576 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
* Ons TP20

For TR20

** Ona TP12

For TR12
*3 3akasbiBaTb KOMMNeKT P80-3/1 444-001. PEMOHTHbIN KOMMNEKT
Order set P80-3/1 444-001. Repair set




Npynna 43

Group

2.43-1

8
7 r910

NMoporpeBatens MKA-30E
Preheater MXAO-30E

\ 77

51 17
23
50 (]
bISF T -
33 =
A 49 S
—— 48 18
47 ) |
46 _ 4
45 <
39 T 19
40 20
391 44 = = = ( 14
43 & 0 ¢} 2
42 B!
2
41 53
40
39 | ]
5 T ‘{_w {\J‘
%Z; 3 / 26{ 20 29 [ 24
23 4 3535 3)34333231 '3028 27 % L9
Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HauveHne H N cBopouHo#
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne ame GANHNLE
Quantity in
y
assembly unit
2.43-1 YcTaHoBKa nogorpeBartens Mount of preheater (for
(ansa gusensa c diesel engine
AneKTpocTapTepHbIM equipped with engine
nycKoOM ABuratens) electric starter)
1 51-43-219CN KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 - BonTt M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 13
3 - LWan6a 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 25
4 313081 LWan6a Washer 23
5 51-43-213CN JleHTa Band 1
6 24-74-225 Brynka Bushing 3
7 700-28-2376 Bont Bolt 3
8 700-46-2223 PykaB Hose 1
9 - XomyT YepBAYHbIN Worm clamp “Norma” 14
SGT 32-50/9
¢dpupmbl “Hopma” (PPN
10 51-43-224Cn Tpy6a Tube 1




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6opoHoit
Fig Iltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name Qe,qmu./lu,elz
uantity in
assembly unit
2.43-1 1 | - BonTt M10-6gx75.58.019 Bolt 2
12 | 700-46-2223-02 Pykas Hose 1
13 | - BonTt M10-6gx50.58.019 Bolt 2
14 | - lavika M10.6.019 Nut 5
15 | 46792 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
16 | 50-10-580CHN LLiuTok ynpaBneHus 1
nogorpeBarenem Preheater control panel
17 | 51-43-204 MaTpy6ok Branch 2
18 | 24-43-93 Tpoc Rope 1
19 | 24-43-97 Ckoba Cleat 4
20 | - BonTt M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 3
21 | 700-41-2716 BonT noBopoTHoro yronbHuka | Turning angle bolt 1
22 | 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 4
23 | - MpoBonoka 1-C-T Wire 1M
24 | 700-40-9014 PykaB Hose 1
25 | 081430 MydTa Coupling 2
26 | - BonTt M6x20.58.019 Bolt 5
27 | 700-40-3645 Pykas Hose 4
28 | 21-43-115CN KpaH cnuBHoOM Drain cock 1
29 | - Bont M8-69x20.58.019 Bolt 4
30 | - LLan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 5
31 | 700-40-3567 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
32 | 51-43-209Cn OHuwe Bottom 1
33 | 64-43-155CN TpyOka Tube 1
34 | 64-43-83 Tpy6a Tube 1
36 | 64-43-86 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
37 | 700-41-3539 BonTt noBopoTHOro yronbHuka | Turning angle bolt 1
38 | 40938 Konbuo Ring 2
39 | - XomyT yepBsiuHbIN SGT Worm clamp “Norma” 6
12-20/9 ompmbl «<Hopma»
40 | 700-40-9013 PykaB Hose 2
41 | 64-43-157Cn TpyOka Tube 1
42 | - Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 3
43 | 700-41-2985 XomyT Clamp 1
44 | 64-43-133CHN Tpyba Tube 1
45 | 700-46-2211 PykaB Hose 1
46 | 51-43-271Cn MaTpy60ok Branch 1
47 | 64-43-158CH Tpybka Tube 1
700-41-2235-
48 | 24Cn XomyTt Clamp 4
49 | 700-46-2286 PykaB Hose 2
50 | KA 30B- HacocHbIv arperat Pump equipment 1
1015200
51 40920 Konbuo Ring 4
52 | 700-41-3540 BonT noBopoTHoro yronbHuka | Turning angle bolt 2
2.43-2 YcTaHoBKka nogorpesartens (gns Mount of preheater (for
ausens c anekTpoctap-tepHbIM | diesel engine equipped
nycKOM ABuratens) - with engine electric
npoposmkeHne starter) - sequel
1 - Lan6a 16 OT 65I 09 Washer 1
2 3013 Fanka Nut 1
3 24-43-107 KpoHwtenH Bracket 1
4 40269 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1




44 k/ 20
14
43 21
42 r 22
41
40
%g o 1 23
J &)
—m—
3 a 24
18
35 \\
i O\
33 25
L 26
j N 27
\
’ / I 28
/] \ !
TN
20 20 20
Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H cBopouHo#
Fig Item Designation anveHosaue Name SHMHI_/ILK?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.43-2 5 24-43-81 MNpo6ka 3anuBHOM Filler neck plug 1
ropnoBUHbI
6 - Kpan MN8 Cock 1
7 64-43-132CN Tpy6ka Tube 1
8 700-41-3467 BonT noBopoTHOro Turning angle bolt 1
yrosnbHUKa
9 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 4
10 21-43-126CH KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
11 51-43-76 Pyuka Handle 1
12 21-43-51 Ckoba Cleat 1
13 - BonT M8-69gx25.88.35.019 Bolt 1
14 - LLan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 5
15 - lFanka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 1
16 51-70-2 Brynka Bushing 1
17 - BonT M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 3
18 - Fanka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 5
19 - LLan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 25
20 31308-1 LLan6a Washer 23
21 24-43-97 Ckoba Cleat 4
22 - Bont M10-6gx50.58.019 Bolt 2
23 64-43-134CI Tpyb6a Tube 1
24 700-40-3645 PykaB Hose 4
25 700-28-2376 Bont Bolt 3
26 24-74-225 Brynka Bushing 3
27 51-43-253CH IleHTa Band 2




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne cBopouHoi
) ; . HaumeHoBaHune Name eanHule
Fig ltem Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.43-2 28 mKa KoTten nogorpeBatens Preheater boiler 1

30E-1015010 I'4

29 51-43-269CH KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
30 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 13
31 - BonT M10-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 3
32 51-43-227CN MNaTpy6ok Branch 1
33 700-40-2654 Mpoknapka Gasket 4
34 41627 XomyTuk Clamp 4
35 51-43-255CTI Tpy6ka Tube 1
36 64-43-90 Crsxka Brace 1
37 18-14-122 MnactuHa Plate 1
38 31358-1 Lan6a Washer 3
39 - LLan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 3
40 - lFanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 3
41 - BonT M6-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 5
42 51-43-182 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
43 31386 LWan6a Washer 2
44 - Bont M8-69x20.58.019 Bolt 4
2.43-3
n
1 2 5 6 7 810 1 14 15 1617 8 9 18
3 9 12 L9
4 13 .
. e 19
20
]
54
53
28 Pm
52— | ]
51 L r 22
50 /T’23
A 49J 24
P
> 48 28
47
38 - 26
37 27
38 1_7/ { = ’/—{28
46 o %)
o 29
| T
44 30
[ | ]
43 e— ] | )l 31
P 40 2 | 32
28 41 3 39 [37 36 35 34 )33
12 38 12 9




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H c6oposiHoit
Fig Item Designation aumeHosaHne Name Qe'U'MH!"u?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.43-3 YcTaHoBKa nogorpesaTtensi Mount of preheater (for

(ans gusens ¢ NyCKOBbIM diesel engine with

ABuratenem) starting engine)
1 51-43-219CH KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 - Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 14
3 - LLan6a 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 18
4 31308-1 LLan6a Washer 18
5 51-43-253CI NeHTa Band 2
6 24-74-225 Brynka Bushing 3
7 700-28-2376 BonTt Bolt 3
8 700-46-2223 PykaB Hose 2
9 - XoMyT YyepBsYHbIN Worm clamp “Norma” 14

SGT 32-50/9 compmbl «Hopmar»
10 | 51-43-224CnH Tpyba Tube 1
11 | - BonT M8-69gx50.58.019 Bolt 1
12 | - LLan6a 8T 651 09 Washer 8
13 | 31386 LLan6a Washer 3
14 | 700-46-2223-02 | PykaB Hose 1
15 | 40863 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
16 | 51-43-251CH MNaTpy6ok Branch 1
17 | 51-43-265CH Tpy6a Tube 1
18 | 46792 Mpoknapka Gasket 1

Preheater control

19 | 50-10-580CHN LuTok ynpaBneHus panel 1

noporpeBartenem
20 | 51-43-204 MNaTpy6ok Branch 1
21 | 24-43-93 Tpoc Rope 1
22 | 51-43-259 Tpyb6a Tube 1
23 | 21-43-51 CkobGa Cleat 3
24 | 21-43-52 KpoHLwiTenH Bracket 1
25 | 700-40-9014 PykaB Hose 1
26 | 700-41-2716 BonT NOBOPOTHOrO yrosibHUKa Turning angle bolt 1
27 | 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 4
28 | - MpoBonoka 1-C-T Wire ™M
29 | 700-46-2223-01 PykaB Hose 1
30 | 64-43-155CH Tpy6ka Tube 1
317 | 081430 MydbTa 3axxumHasn Compressing coupling 2
32 | - BonT M6-69gx20.58.019 Bolt 5
33 | 700-40-3645 PykaB Hose 2
34 | 21-43-115CN KpaH cnuBHOM Drain cock 1
35 | - Bont M8-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 4
36 | 700-40-3567 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
37 | 700-40-9013 PykaB Hose 2
38 | - XoMyT YepBAYHbIN Worm clamp of 6

SGT 12-20/9 compmbl «kHopmar» company “Norma”
39 | 51-43-209Cn OHunwe Bottom 1
40 | - BonT M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt 3
41 | - Manka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 3
42 | 40938 Konbuo Ring 2
43 | 700-41-3539 BonT NOBOPOTHOrO yrosibHUKa Turning angle bolt 1
44 | 64-43-157Cn Tpy6bka Tube 1
45 | 64-43-133CHN Tpy6a Tube 1
46 | 51-43-271Cn MNaTpy6o0k Branch 1



Kon-Bo B
Pwuc. Mos. O6o3HauveHne H N cBopouHo#
Fig ltem Designation anmexosaHme ame eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.43-3 47 | 700-46-2211 PykaB Hose 1
48 | 64-43-158CH Tpybka Tube 1
49 | 700-41-2235-24CH XomyTt Clamp 4
50 | 700-46-2286 PykaB Hose 2
51 | 64-43-156CI TpyOka Tube 1
52 | XA 30B-1015200 HacocHbI arperat Pump equipment 1
53 | 40920 Konbuo Ring 4
54 | 700-41-3540 BonT noBopoTHOro Turning angle bolt 2
yronbHuka
2.43-4
|}
A
B
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
B
38
37
31
36
35
34
33
i :
17 }/ 15 { /
16 16 30
17 17
2.43-4 YcTaHoBKka nogorpesaTens Mount of preheater
(Ansa gusens ¢ NyCKOBbIM (for diesel engine
ABuUrarenem) - npopgormkeHue | equipped with
starting engine),
sequel
1 31358-1 LWan6a Washer 3
2 - LWan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 3
3 - Fanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 3
4 - BonT M6-69x20.58.019 Bolt 5
5 51-43-182 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
6 31386 LWan6a Washer 3
7 - Lan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 8
8 - BonT M8-69x20.58.019 Bolt 4




Kon-so B

Pwuc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H cBopoUHoi
Fig ltem Designation anmexosaxne Name eanHnle
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.43-4 9 24-43-81 Mpo6ka 3anuBHoM ropnoBuHbl | Filler neck plug 1
10 40269 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
11 - Kpan N8 Cock 1
12 64-43-132CN TpyOka Tube 1
13 700-41-3467 BonTt noBopoTHoro yronbHuka | Turning angle bolt 1
14 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 4
15 - BonTt M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 14
16 - Lan6a 100T 65I" 09 Washer 18
17 31308-1 Lan6a Washer 18
18 51-43-278 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
19 - Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt 3
20 - [anka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 3
21 21-43-51 Ckoba Cleat 3
22 21-43-126CN KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
23 51-43-76 Pyuka Handle 1
24 700-40-3645 PykaB Hose 2
25 - XomyT yepBsiuHbIN SGT Worm clamp 14
32-50/9 dmpmbl «Hopmar “Norma”
26 700-28-2376 Bont Bolt 3
27 24-74-225 Brynka Bushing 3
28 51-43-253CIN JleHTa Band 2
29 MKa 30E-1015010 | Koten nogorpeBaTtens Preheater boiler 1
r4
30 51-43-269CI KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
31 - lavika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
32 - Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 2
33 51-43-227CnN MaTtpy6ok Branch 1
34 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
35 41627 XomyTuk Clamp 4
36 51-43-255CIN TpyOka Tube 1
37 64-43-90 Crsixka Tie rod 2
38 18-14-122 MnacTtuHa Plate 1
2.43-5 YcTaHoBKa WMTKa ynpaBneHns Mount of Preheater
nogorpeBaTtenem Control Panel
1 48-10-8 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
2 - KomMmmyTaTop TpaH3uUCTOPHbLIN Transistor switch 1
17.3734
3 51-43-212CN KpoHwtenH Bracket 1
4 50-10-736CI Kryr Bundle 1
5 - Bont M6-69x20.58.019 Bolt 2
6 - Lan6a 6T 65I' 09 Washer 6
7 - [anka M6.6.019 Nut 2
8 41627 XomyTuk Clamp 1
9 700-40-2654 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
10 61-10-126Cn MpoBopa BbicOKOro High voltage wire 1
HanpshkeHUs
11 - BunTt B.M6-8gx12.58.019 Screw 4
12 - 3amok-BKoYaTenb Lock switch 1
BK 856; BK 856-3; BK 856-T
13 - MpepoxpaHutens Tepmo- Laminated metal 1
6umeTtannuyeckun NP3 fuse
14 - BunTt B.M4-69gx20.58.019 Screw 2




2.43-5

19—

17—

© 0o
18/%
]

~Noon

©

29—

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4veHne H cBopouHo#
Fig ltem Designation anmeHoBaHne Name Qe'u'MH'.Au?
uantity in
assembly unit
2.43-5 15 - Lllan6Ga 4T 65I 09 Washer 6
16 - Fanka M4.6.019 Nut 6
17 48-10-4 MaHenb WMTKa ynpaBneHus Control panel 1
18 - Bbikntovyatenb 4602.3710; Switch 2
4606.3710;
4607.3710
19 - Bbikntovyatenb 11.3704-01 Switch 1
Preheater control
20 50-10-580CH LLiuTok ynpaBneHus panel 1
noporpeBaTenem
21 50-10-581CI MpoBoa Wire 6
22 - BunTt B.M4-6gx10.58.019 Screw 4
23 - MpepoxpanuTtens MNB-2 Fuse 1
24 - Bnok 3awuTel B3-20 Protection unit 1
25 50-10-318 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
26 - MaHenb coeguHuTenbHas Connection panel 1
16.3723 000
27 - [anka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 6
28 - Bont M6x25.58.019 Bolt 4
29 50-10-581-01CI MpoBoa Wire 3



OtonuTtenu

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne H c6opouHoi
Fig Iltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name Qe'qMH?'u'?
uantity in
assembly unit
2471 OTonuTtenb MacnsHbIN Oil Heater
1 50-47-203CIl Tpyba Tube 1
2 50-47-202Cr Tpyba Tube 1
3 50-26-485-04CI1 PykaB 16 Hose 3
4 700-41-3306 BonT nonbin Hollow bolt 4
5 40910 Konbuo Ring 8
6 700-30-2427 [anka Nut 2
7 700-40-9082 YnnoTtHeHne Seal 2
8 50-47-204CI MepexogHuk Reducing piece 2
9 50-26-485-02CT1 Pykas 16 Hose 1
10 - Bont M8-69x16.88.35 Bolt 6
11 - Lan6a 8.01.019 Washer 6
12 50-47-215 3awuTta Guard 1
13 50-56-109CTI YronbHuk Angle 1
14 - KpaH 2" Tuna 54/A cdovpmbli Cock 2" 54/A type of 1
«lYR» «IVR» company
15 700-41-3876 MepexopHUK Reducing piece 2
16 50-47-201CNn MepexopHUK Reducing piece 1
17 50-47-205CN OTonuTtenb MacnsHbIN Oil heater 1
18 - Lanoa 8T 65I 09 Washer 4
Pwuc. Mos. O6o3HayeHne H N Kon-so B
Fig Iltem Designation avmenosarne ame cbopoyHoi




eavHuLe

Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.47-2 OTonnTEnb-BEHTUNIATOP Fan Heater 1
1 50-47-132CN Koxxyx Casing 1
2 - lanka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 6
3 - LWan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 6
4 50-47-77 Haknapgka Lining 4
5 50-47-75 Pamka Frame 2
6 50-47-152CN Kpbiwka Cover 1
7 50-47-76 dunbTp Filter 1
8 700-40-7653 YnnotHeHue Seal 1
9 50-47-93 CrepXxeHb Rod 1
10 - BonT M8-69gx20.88.35.019 Bolt 2
11 31386-1 LWan6a Washer 2
12 50-47-163CI Kopnyc Body 1
13 50-47-212CN OcHoBaHue Base 1
14 - PemeHb 2105-13110092 Belt 2
15 - XomyT yepBAYHbIN SGT 8

20-32/9 compmbl «<Hopma»

Worm clamp “Norma”

16 17




Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne c6oposHoit
Fi ltemn Designation HaumeHoBaHune Name eAMHILE
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.47-2 16 700-46-2313 Wnanr Hose 1
17 - LWnaHr 2101-81012 04 Hose 1
18 50-47-235 Tpy6ka Tube 2
19 700-46-2312 PykaB Hose 1
20 700-40-9193 Konbuo Ring 2
21 700-40-9191 Mpoknapka Gasket 1
22 31358-1 Lan6a Washer 4
23 1052500200 Camopes 5x20 Wood screw 3
24 50-47-44 Bosayxopacnpegenutenb Air distributor 1
25 50-47-45 3axum Clip 1
26 - BonT M6-69x25.88.35 Bolt 1
27 - lFanka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 2
28 700-40-9194 YnnotHeHue Seal 1
29 17-74-207 PykosTka Handle 1
30 700-46-2312-01 PykaB Hose 1
31 - OTtonutens XEROS 4000 Heater 1
32 41879 Konbuo Ring 2
33 50-47-137 Tpy6ka Tube 1
34 50-47-136 Tpy6ka Tube 1
35 700-40-9192 BTynka pe3nHoBas Rubber bushing 1
Fovina 3awuTHble KOXyxu. Guards.
gryoup 5 1 n puuenHoe yCTPponCTBO XKeCTKOro tmna.

2.51-1

Draw Bar Hitch (rigid-type).




Kon-Bo B c6opouHom
PV.'C' lNos. 0603.Haqe,r.Hme HaumeHoBaHue Name earHLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.511 - 64-51-21CIN YcTaHOBKa 3alUUThbI Mount of engine 1
asvrarens guards

1 50-51-122CnN Koxyx Casing 1

2 50-51-121CIl Koxyx Casing 1

3 64-51-169CTI Koxyx Casing 1

4 261464 Maney Pin 3

5 - WnnuHT 5x40 Cotter pin 3

6 700-28-2622 Bont Bolt 14

7 - Lan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 14

8 700-31-2586 Lanba Washer 14

2.51-2

2.51-2

O©CONOOOANWN=

10

18-51-3CIl

50-51-111CIn*
700-31-2604*
18-51-11*

30230

29338

3177*
18-51-10*
700-28-2042*
20348

MpuuenHoe ycTponcTBO
(xecTkoro Tuna)
Cepbra

Lanba

KpOHLUTENH NeBLIN
Lan6a 30 651 09
anka

Wnuneka

Lanba

KpoHLITEenH npasbin
BonTt

WTbipb

Draw bar hitch (Rigid-
type)

Shackle
Washer
Bracket , L.H.
Washer
Nut
Stud
Washer
Bracket R.H.
Bolt
Dowel

12

4*:6
4*:10

R S e ))

*Bxogut B 50-51-118CI1 MNMpuuenHoe ycTponcTBo

Included in 50-51-118CM Rigid-type



Typ6okomnpeccop

Turbo-supercharger

/)

.
N
N

l'm

N
7 N

]
SRS

N

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H coposioit
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaHne Name eanHILe
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.54-1 - 51-54-10CN Typ6okomnpeccop TKP 8,5C | Turbo-supercharger 1
TKP 8,5C
1 51-54-1-01CI LLnTok Shield 1
2 - Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 7
3 - LWan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 7
4 700-31-2606 Lanba Washer 7
5 51-54-3 Kopnyc noawmnHukoB Bearing housing 1
6 51-54-29 Kopnyc komnpeccopa Compressor body 1
7 51-54-5 Ouck Disc 1
8 51-54-23* Koneco komnpeccopa Compressor wheel 1
9 700-30-2345 anka Nut 1
10 51-54-10 Konbuo Ring 1
11 51-54-18 Konbuo Ring 2
12 51-54-15* Konbuo Ring 1
13 700-40-9198 KonbLo Ring 1
14 51-54-109CI MoawmnnHUK ynopHbIn Thrust bearing 1
15 51-09-178 ®naHey, Flange 1
16 700-40-5650 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 51-54-36 BTynka ancraHunoHHas Distance coupling 1
18 51-54-1 Kopnyc TypOuHbI Turbine body 1
19 - BuHT B.M6-8gx16.58.019 Screw 3
20 - Stud 3
Wnuneka
1,25-3p
Mex 1799 y2266.029
21 - Bont M8-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 2
22 - Lan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 2
23 51-54-4 OkpaH Shield 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O60o3HaveHne H cBopouHo#
Fig Item Designation aMMeHoBaHNne Name Qe'u'MH'.AuG.}
uantity in
assembly unit
2.541 24 51-54-108CI1* Ban B cbope ¢ konecom Shaft assy with turbine wheel 1
TYpOUHbI
25 51-54-11 KonbLo Ring 2
26 51-54-37 MoawmnHuk Bearing 1
27 51-54-20 MnaHka Strip 3
28 700-31-2593 MnactuHa cTonopHas Lock plate 3
29 - Bont M8-6gx12.88.35.089 Bolt 6
30 51-54-19* Konbuo Ring 1
31 51-54-12 MnaHka Strip 1
32 51-54-35 BTynka Bushing 1
* 3akasbiBaTb komnnekt 51-51-110CTI1. Potop B c6ope
Order set 51-51-110CT1. Rotor as an assembly
I'pynna 5 5 Kanot
Group Hood
2.55-1
u
10 12 13 ~B
L 8.8 . R — .
2.55-1 Kanot Hood 1
1 50-55-280-01CI PeweTka Grid 1
2 64-55-229CH Banka Beam 1
3 64-55-225CH Banka Beam 1
4 3197 Llan6a Washer 34
5 - Lllan6a 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 53
6 - Bont M10-6g%25.58.019 Bolt 35




Kon-so B
cbopoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603HavyeHne H eanHuLle
} . : avMeHoBaHue Name s
Fig Item Designation Quantity in

assembly
unit
2.55-1 7 64-55-520-02 CtBOpKa Wing 1
8 64-05-520-07 CtBOpKa Wing 1
9 50-55-486 CtBOpKa Wing 1
10 50-55-487 CtBOpKa Wing 1
11 50-55-488-02 CTBOpKa Wing 1
12 50-55-489-01 CtBOpKa Wing 1
13 48-55-120CI MnaHka Strap 1
14 50-55-434-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
15 700-28-2621 BonTt Bolt 4
16 - LLan6a 16 OT 65I 09 Washer 4
17 31477-01 LLan6a Washer 4
18 48-55-126CI Onopa Support 1
19 - BonTt M10-6g%35.58.019 Bolt 2
20 3135-1 LWan6a Washer 18
21 3011 lanka Nut 8
22 48-55-41 Crtouka Post 1
23 48-55-41-01 Crtouka Post 1
24 31308-1 LWan6a Washer 27
25 - WnnwnaT 3,2%18.019 Cotter pin 8
26 700-40-3667 Mpoknapka Gasket 10
27 38385 MpyxuHa Spring 8
28 18-25-32 Ynop Stop 8
29 18-25-31 LLan6a-konna4ok Washer 8
30 64-55-216CI No6oBuHa Front part 1
31 64-55-245CIH 3awmTa dapbl Headlight protection 2
32 591044 AmopTtusartop Shock-absorber 4
33 48-55-116CI KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
34 50-55-323CI BokoBuHa Sidewall 1
35 50-55-324Cn BokoBuHa Sidewall 1
36 - BonTt M12-6g%55.58.019 Bolt 2
37 50-55-450 Brynka Bushing 2
38 700-40-3684 BTtynka pe3nHoBas Bushing 2

39 64-55-556 BonTt Bolt
40 64-55-557 Konbuo Ring 14
41 64-55-211-01CIN Kpbiwka Cover 1
42 64-55-547 MNnacTtuHa Plate 1
43 64-55-546 MNnacTtuHa Plate 1
44 31386 LWan6a Washer 4
45 - LLan6a 8T 65I" 09 Washer 4
46 - BonT M8-6g%16.88.35.019 | Bolt 4
47 48-55-119CI MpocTaBka Spacer 1
48 50-55-325-03CI Kpbiwa Cover 1
49 64-55-212-01CN Kpbliwka Cover 1
50 64-08-473-01 Haknapka Strap 4
51 - BonTt M12-6g%30.58.019 Bolt 24
52 - Lan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 30
53 64-55-209-01CI; Pama Frame 1
64-55-209-02CM**

54 28475 Bont Bolt 4
55 31372 LWan6a Washer 14
56 64-55-508 PelweTka Grid 1
- 48-55-12Cn** Yexon yTennurenbHbINA Heating covering 1

* Ona T10MB.0122-5

For T10MB.0122-5




Mpynna
Group

56

2.56-1

MmapaBnnyeckasa cuctema ynpaBneHus
Tractor Hydraulic Control System

Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4eHne c6opoHoiA
; . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation s
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.56-1 M'mppaBnuyeckas cucrtema Tractor control

1 -
2 50-26-485-06CT1;

3 700-46-2122
4 700-41-2228CrT;

5 700-46-2234
6 700-41-2224CIT;

261115
50-56-129CI
261164

© o N

50-26-485-07CI1*

ynpasneHus
(ans Tpaktopos T10M, T10MB ¢
MeXaHU4eCKoN TpaHCMuccren)

Hacoc HLU 32Y-311; HLU 32Y-2/1;
Hacoc HLLU 32YK3/
PykaB 16

Pykas

XomyT;

XoMmyT YepBAYHbIN
SGT 20-32/9 dompmbl
«Hopma»

PykaB

XomyT;

XomyT YepBsIYHbIN
SGT 32-50/9 chupmbl
«Hopma»

XomyT

Tpy6a

KonbLo

hydraulic system

(for tractor T10, T10MB
with mechanical
transmission)

Pump

Sleeve

Sleeve
Clamp;
Worm clamp “Norma”

Sleeve
Clamp;
Worm clamp “Norma”

Clamp
Pipe
Ring




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O6o3HauyeHne H CBOpOuHOi
Fig Iltem Designation anmeHosaHne Name N
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.56-1 10 | 700-41-2575 LWryuep Pipe union 2
11 700-41-3306 BonT nonbin Hollow bolt 3
12 | 40910 Konbuo Ring 12
13 | 50-56-109CI1 YronbHuK Elbow 2
14 | 50-56-107CI Tpy6a Pipe 1
15 | 48-56-110CM Tpy6a Pipe 1
16 | 50-56-128CI Tpy6a Pipe 1
17 | - LLlan6a 8T 65 09 Washer 6
18 | 700-28-2176 M8x55.68 Bolt 2
19 | - Bont M8-6%x25.88.35.019 Bolt 4
20 | 50-56-132 Tpyba Pipe 1
21 | 700-40-7790 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 | - [anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
23 | - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 5
24 | - Bont M10-6g%45.58.019 Bolt 1
25 | 700-40-9566 Konbuo Ring 1
26 | 700-40-9559 Konbuo Ring 1
27 | 700-41-3413 Wryuep Pipe union 1
28 | 21-56-44 MydTa yrnosas Angle joint 1
29 | 3197 LLlan6a Washer 1
30 | 700-28-2381 BonT Bolt 1



Ipynna

KabuHa
59 Cab

Group
el
Al
=
A 1
A-A
Kon-so B
c6opoyHomn
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4eHne HanMeHoBaHMe Name eanHuue
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.59-1 — | 48-59-32-01CIT, YcTtaHOBKa KabuHbI Mount of Cab
48-59-32-03CIM*
1 | 48-59-33-01CI ; KabuHa Cab 1
48-59-33-03CIM*
2 | 700-40-9052CnH Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 | - Llan6a 16 OT 65I 09 Washer 10
4 | 31477-01 Llan6a Washer 10
5 - Bont M16%1,5%55.88.35.019 | Bolt 10
6 | 50-59-828CIl Banka Beam 2

*KabuHa ¢ JononHUTEeNbHLIM MacnsHbIM OTOMUTENEM.
Cab with additional oil heater.




Kon-Bo B

c6opoyHom
PV.'C' MNoa. O6oa'Haqe.HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name eAnHnLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.59-2 - | 48-59-33-01CIT, KabuHa Cab 1
48-59-33-03CI1*
1 | 50-59-822CnH [Bepb (NnpaBas) Door (R.H.) 1
50-59-822-01CIl [Bepb (nesas) Door (L.H.) 1
2 | 48-59-176CI PeweTka Guard 1
3 | 48-59-215CHN 3awmTa Shielding 1
4 | 48-59-249-03CH Kapkac Framing 1
5 | 50-59-817-01CnN LWapHup WapHup 1
6 | 700-42-2982 MaHenb Panel 1
7 | 50-59-810CnN MnactuHa Plate 1
8 | 2108-6105014 3amok Lock 1
9 |- Llan6a 6T 65I L|9.4 Panel 34
10 | - BonTt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 9
11 | - BunTt B2.M8-6gx35.58.L19.4 | Screw 2
12 | 700-42-2627 MaHenb Panel 1
13 | 700-42-2982-02 MaHenb Panel 1
Kon-Bo B
Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne cbopoyHon
Fig Item Designation HavmeHoBarne Name eanHuue

Quantity in




ass

embly

unit

2.59-2

700-35-2191
700-40-8842
700-40-8828
700-40-8830
700-40-9370-02
24-59-228-09

700-40-7716-06
50-59-1666
700-42-2845
700-40-9370-01
31386

48-59-246CTI
50-59-1157
40912

700-42-2846
31358-02

50-59-480CH
700-42-2844
48-59-341
24-59-228-02
700-40-7116-01
700-42-2470
700-42-2813
700-42-2659

31308-02
50-59-1489;
3197-03
50-59-817CH

50-59-1661
700-40-8826
700-40-8836
700-40-9032
700-40-8837
700-40-8827
24-59-228-07

700-40-5228
50-59-770CH

700-42-2660

BuHT

YnnoTtHuTtenb

MaHenb

MaHenb

MaHenb

KaHT;

YnnotHutens Mp-015
YnnotHutenb

Crekno

Haknapka

MaHenb

Llan6a

Llan6a 8T 65I L19.4
BonTt M8-69x20.88.35.L19.4
PeweTka

MeTnsa

Konbuo

BonTt M10-6gx30.58.L19.4
Haknapka

LLlanba

BuHT B.M6-69x16.58.L19.4
MnaHka

Pamka

Crekno

KanTt

YnnoTtHuTtenb

Kprouok

3arnywka

3arnywka

Llan6a 10 T 65I' 09
LLlanba

MnacTtuHa

LLlanba

LapHup

BonT M10-6gx25.58.L19.4
Crekno

MaHenb

MaHenb

Mpobka

MaHenb

MaHenb

KaHT;

YnnotHutenb Mp-015
Haknapka

Ynop

Manka M10-7H.6.L19.4
Mpobka

Manka M8-7H.6.L19.4
Bunt BM8-69x35.58.L19.4

Screw
Sealing
Panel
Panel
Panel
Edging
Sealing
Sealing
Glass
Strap
Panel
Washer
Washer
Bolt
Guard
Hinge
Ring
Bolt
Strap
Washer
Screw
Cleat
Frame
Glass
Edging
Sealing
Hook
Screw cap
Screw cap
Washer
Washer
Plate
Washer
Hinge
Bolt
Glass
Panel
Panel
Plug
Panel
Panel
Edging
Sealing
Strap
Thrust
Nut
Plug
Nut
Screw

-
o
n

-—

N_\_\_\.hm.hn_\nww_\_\_\_\_\

N

-
I QU G O I N G Y

-—
—

NN O



Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eAnHnLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.59-2 60 | 700-40-8824-02 MaHenb Panel 1
61 | 700-40-8824-08 MaHenb Panel 1
62 | 700-40-8838 MaHenb Panel 1
63 | 700-40-8838-01 MaHenb Panel 1
64 | 50-59-826CI Pyuka Handle 1
65 | 3197-03 Llan6a Washer 2
66 | 700-42-2931 Koxyx Casing 1
67 | 50-59-440CnN 3awenka Latch 1
68 | 700-42-2796-01 MaHenb Panel 1
69 | 700-42-2796 MaHenb Panel 1
70 | 24-59-228-06 KauT; Edging 1
70 | - YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
71 | 700-42-2797-01 MaHenb Panel 1
72 | 700-42-2797 MaHenb Panel 1
73 | 700-40-8835 MaHenb Panel 1
74 | 700-40-8825 MaHenb Panel 1
75 | 700-42-2482; Haknapka Strap 1
50-59-1468 Haknapka Strap 1
76 | 50-59-859-01; CTtekno BeTpoBO€ Glass 1
50-59-859 CTtekno BeTpoBO€ Glass 1
77 | 50-59-1158 MnaHka Cleat 1
78 | 64-59-272 Mopoxek Threshold 1
*KabuHa ¢ AONONMHUTENbHLIM MacnAHbIM OTONUTENEM.
Cab with additional oil heater
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' MNoa. 0603'Hal~le.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.59-3 1 | 50-59-1589; Crekno Glass 2
50-59-1589-01 Crekno Glass
2 | 50-59-1590; Crekno Glass 1
50-59-1590-01 Crekno Glass
3 | 50-59-228-07 KaHT; Edging 4
- YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
4 | 50-59-1465-03 Haknapka Strap 1
5 | 50-59-1617-03; KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
50-59-1617-01 KpoHwTenH Bracket
6 | 24-59-228-08; KaHT; Edging 2
- YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
7 | 50-59-699 3arnywka Screw cap 1
8 | - BonT M10-6gx18.58.L19.4 Bolt 3
9 |- Manka M10-7H.6.L19.4 Nut 1
10 | - Llan6a 10T 65 09 Washer 6
11 | 50-25-158 MnaHka Plank 1
12 | 50-59-1591; Crekno Glass 1
50-59-1591-01 Crekno Glass
13 | 700-40-9305 Mpobka Plug 4




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.59-3 14 | 50-59-1592; Crekno Glass 1
50-59-1592-01 Crekno Glass
15 | 50-59-1465-01 Haknapka Strap 1
16 | 24-59-228-09 KaHT; Edging 2
- YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
17 | 31308-02 Llan6a Washer 28
18 | — Bont M10-6gx30.58.L19.4 Bolt 22
19 | 50-59-858; CTtekno BeTpoBO€ Glass 1
50-59-858-01 CTtekno BeTpoBO€ Glass
20 | 24-59-228-05 KaHT; Edging 1
- YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
50-59-1078 Mpwxnum Hold-down 1




Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.59-3 22 | - LWan6a 6T 65I" L19.4 Washer 34
23 | - Manka M6-7H.6.L19.4 Nut 14
24 | 50-59-1465 Haknapka Strap 1
25 | 31351 Lanba Washer 2
26 | - LWan6a 12 0T 65I' 09 Washer 2
27 | - Famka M12-7H.6.019 Nut 2
28 | - Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 2
29 | 48-59-343 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
30 | 50-59-814Cn YcTaHoOBKa NnloKa 1
31 | - BuHT B.M6-69x16.58.L19.4 Screw 29
32 | 700-40-8831 MaHenb Panel 1
33 | 700-40-8832 MaHenb Panel 1
34 | 50-59-1465-01 Haknapka Strap 1
35 | 24-59-288-06 KaHT; Edging 1
- YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
36 | 50-59-859 CTtekno BeTpoBoOe Glass 1
50-59-859-01 CTtekno BeTpoBOe Glass 1
37 | 700-42-2800 Koxyx Casing 1
38 | 700-42-2603 Koxyx Casing 1
39 | 50-59-650Cn 3epkano Support 1
40 | 50-59-415CnN Onopa Washer 1
41 | 31358-02 Llan6a Washer 20
42 | - Bont M6-69x16.88.35.L19.4 | Bolt 9
43 | - YnnotHutens Mp-015 Sealing 13m
44 | 700-40-8823-08; MaHenb Panel 1
700-40-8823-14 MaHenb Panel 1
45 | 700-40-8823; MaHenb Panel 1
700-40-8823-12 MaHenb Panel 1
46 | 700-40-2692 Konnauvok 2
47 | 50-59-1617; KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
50-59-1617-02
48 | 700-40-8824-08 MaHenb Panel 1
49 | - BonT M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 2
50 | 700-40-8874 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
51 | 48-59-249 ®dnaHey, Flange 1
52 | 700-40-9322 MaHenb Panel 1
53 | 700-40-9323 MaHenb Panel 1
54 | 700-42-2801 O6evalika Sidewall 1
55 | 700-40-9370 MaHenb Panel 1
56 | 722-17-58 Pyuka Handle 1
57 | 48-59-170CN Pyuka Handle 1
58 | 48-59-148CI LlleTka Wiper 1
59 | - Lan6a 3 T 65I' 06 Washer 1




Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Hal4e_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly

unit

2.59-3| 60 | - Manka M3-6H.6.016 Nut 1

61 | - BunT B.2M3-69x25.58.019 Screw 1

62 | 48-59-142Cn Pbivar Lever 1

63 | 700-40-9367 MaHenb Panel 1

64 | 50-59-969 Mpokanagka Gasket 3

65 | 50-59-1496 Ckoba Cramp 2

66 | — MonoTok hammer 1

67 | 700-40-8842-02 YnnotHuTenb Sealing 1

68 | 50-59-548CI Kpbiwka Cover 1

69 | 700-40-9368 MaHenb Panel 1

70 | 50-59-491Cn KpoHwTtenH Bracket 1

71 | 50-59-497Cn KpoHwTtenH Bracket 1

72 | 700-40-9369 MaHenb Panel 1

73 | 700-42-2847 MaHenb Panel 1

74 | — Tabnuuka 1

2.59-4
T 8
\ l = - T1e
1] ( =T

¥ e A 7 20

9 21

16 22

10 14 |15

S
20326 %%

11

::; 3

.
%
o

X
%!

24
23
19

(XX
QR

=
el

B-B 25

%
0"

XK

%%%
‘:0




Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HayveHne cboposiroit
. A . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
2.59-4 OBepu Doors
1 50-59-822CTn; OBepb (npaBas) Door (R.H.) 1
50-59-822-02CTI
2 700-42-2802 Haknagka Strap 1
3 31386-2 LWan6a Washer 1
4 - LLlan6Ga 8T 65I' 09 Washer 1
5 - Fanka M8-7H.6.L19.4 Nut 1
6 50-59-1672 3auen Hook 1
7 700-40-9337 3arnyuwka Lock plug 1
8 700-40-9336 3arnyuwka Lock plug 1
9 - YnnotHutensb Mp-015 Sealing 30m
10 24-59-228-09 Kant Edging 1
11 700-40-9330; MaHenb Panel 1
700-40-9330-01 MaHenb (neBas) Panel (L.H.)
12 700-42-2804 KapmaH Compartment 1
700-42-2805 KapmaH (neBbin) Compartment (L.H.) 1
13 700-35-2191 BuHT camoHape3arowmn Self-drilling tapping screw 14
camocBepnswmun 4,2x19
14 50-59-1666 Crtekno Glass 1
15 50-59-822-01CTI [Bepb (nesas) Door (L.H.) 1
16 50-59-1669* Pyuka Handle 1
17 50-59-812CI* KHonka Button 1
18 - BuHT Screw 2
B.M6-6g%16.58.019.L19.4*
19 - LWan6a 6T 65I' 09* Washer 4
20 - BuHT B.M5-69%16.58.L19.4* Screw 1
21 - anka M5-7H.6.L19.4* Nut 1
22 700-38-2659* MpyxuHa Spring 1
23 - BonTt M6x35.88.35.019* Bolt 2
24 - lanka M6-7H.6* Nut 2
25 - BuHT B.M6-69%16.58.019 Screw 2
* YcTaHaBnvBaeTCcs Ha NneByto ABepb, No3. 15
Install on the left hand door, Item 175.
2.59- YcTaHoBKa ntoka Manhole
5
1 50-59-815CIN MopyyeHb Handrail 2
2 - lanka M6-6H.6.019 Nut 4
3 - LWan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 8
4 31358-1 LWan6a Washer 8
5 - Bunt B.M5-69%12.58.019 Screw 4
6 - Lan6a 5T 65I' 06 Washer 4
7 50-59-820CN Pbivar Lever 2
8 700-38-2763 MpyxuHa Spring 4
9 50-59-819Cn Mon3ayH Sliding 4
10 700-40-8842-03 YnnotHeHue Sealing 1
11 50-59-816CIN Kpbiwka Cover 1
12 700-40-9327 MaHenb Panel 1
13 - Bont M6-69%16.88.35.L19.4 Bolt 8
14 50-59-820-01CH Pbivar Lever 1







Cucrtema cmaskm TpaHCMUCCUU
Transmission Lubrication System

Mpynna
Group

60

2.60-1

B-netom/summer B- sumon/winter

15 15
16 14
15 15
14 16

Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHne H c6oposHoit
Fig Item Designation anmeHosaxue Name guMH}’ILlQ
uantity in
assembly unit
2.60-1 Cuctema cmasku Transmission
TpaHcMuccum Lubrication System
1 40911 Konbuo Ring 6
2 700-41-3249 Wryuep Pipe union 1
3 700-41-2976 Hunnenb Nipple 1
4 - Konbuo 24x30 Ring 24x30 1
5 700-41-2974 Wryuep Pipe union 1
6 24-60-144CI Tpyba Pipe 1
7 700-40-3481 Pykas Sleeve 2
8 700-41-2235-37CIN | XomyT Clamp 4
9 50-60-214CIl dunbTp Filter 1
10 | 2816 Bont Bolt 2
11 - LWan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 2
12 | 48-60-104CI Tpyba Pipe 1
13 | 48-60-103CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
14 700-41-3306 Bont nonbin Hollow bolt 5
15 | 40910 Konbuo Ring 14
16 | 50-60-256 Ynop Rest 1
17 | 700-41-3412 Wryuep Pipe union 2
18 261164 Konbuo Ring 2




Kon-Bo B

o

r— | A—
[

i/

rrrsFPIIH vrcss

|.. v

Puc. Mos. O6o3HaveHve H cbopouHoi
Fig Item Designation anmetosaHne Name C?AMH””".B
uantity in
assembly unit
2.60-1 19 | 50-56-109CIN YronbHuk Angle 2
20 | 50-26-213CI Tpyba Pipe 1
21 | - PykaB BbICOKOro aBneHus High-pressure sleeve 2
PBA-16-30-2100-205-
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(13)-YXJT;
PBI-16-30-2100-205-
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(13)-T
22 | 31308 LWanba Washer 2
23 | - LWawnba 10 OT 65I' 09 Washer 14
24 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 6
25 | 50-60-230 Mpwxum Hold 2
26 | 42212 MydTa Coupling 5
27 | 24-60-151CI Tpyba Pipe 1
28 | 08414 Ckoba Cleat 2
29 | - Bont M10x18.58.019 Bolt 2
30 | 700-41-3248 3axum Clip 1
31 | 50-60-203CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
32 | 50-60-200CTn Hacoc Pump 1
33 | - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 6
2.60-2 c
| |
D-D 2.
10 /
1 —- Nl ¢ 28

2.60-2

ANWN =

700-40-3481
48-60-104CTI1
40910
700-41-3306

Cucrtema cmaskm
TpaHCMUCCUK-
(npopomkeHune)
Pykas

Tpyba

KonbLo

BonTt nonbin

Transmission
Lubrication System-
sequel

Sleeve

Pipe

Ring

Hollow bolt




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4veHne H cboposkoit
Fig ltem Designation aumeHosaHne Name CAnHnLE
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.60-2 5 | 50-60-214CrI dunbTp Filter 1
6 | 48-60-102Cn* Tpyba Pipe 1
7 700-41-103CIl XowmyT; Clamp; 2
XomyT yepBsayHbIi SGT Worm clamp «Norma»
20-32/9 dpvpmbl «Hopma»
8 700-46-2185-01 PykaB Sleeve 1
9 50-60-204CI Tpyba Pipe 1
10 | - Konbuo 014-018-25-2-5 Ring 1
11 | 50-60-218 ®naHey, Flange 1
12 | 700-41-3022 XomyT Clamp 1
13 | 42212 MydTa Coupling 5
14 | - Bont M16x75.58.019 Bolt 1
15 | - LWan6a 16 OT 651 09 Washer 1
16 | 700-41-3017-1 lanka Nut 1
17 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Nut 6
18 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 14
19 | 50-60-203CT1 Tpyba Pipe 1
20 | 46485 Konbuo Ring 1
21 | 700-29-2086 Wnunbka Stud 1
22 | 700-31-2042 Lanba Washer 1
23 | 700-40-8520 lMpoknagka Gasket 1
24 | 16-27-5 lanka Nut 1
25 | 40911 Konbuo Ring 1
26 | 50-60-224CTT; Kpbiwka Cover 1
24-60-29
27 | 700-38-2112 MpyxuHa Spring 1
28 | 18-26-161CIl dunbTpoanemeHT 95-080 Filtering element 17
29 | 50-60-254 Kopnyc Body 1
30 | 28-60-11-1 KonbLo Ring 1
31 | 700-42-2320 Konbuo Ring 2
32 | 700-41-2853 Wryuep Pipe union 1
33 | - Konbuo 24x30 Ring 1
34 | 31312 Lan6a Washer 1
35 | 700-38-2298 MpyxuHa Spring 1
36 | — Wapwk B 22,225-200 Ball 1
37 | 50-60-199CI Hacoc Pump 1
38 | 700-40-3788-1 lMpoknagka Gasket 1
39 | 40751 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
40 | - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 2
41 | - Lan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 2
42 | 50-60-201CIr1 MacnonpuemHuk Oil receiver 1
43 | 700-40-6769 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
44 | 24-60-150Cr1 Tpyba Pipe 1
45 | 700-41-2235-37CI1 XomyT Clamp 4
2.60-3 — | 50-60-199Cn Hacoc Pump 1
1 700-40-9561 Konbuo Ring 1
2 50-60-212 Kopnyc Body 1
3 | 371 Mpobka Plug 1
4 40920 Konbuo Ring 5




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. O603HaveHne cGopouHoit
Fi lter Designation HanmeHoBaHve Name eavH1ue
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit
2.60-3 5 - Bont M12x25.58.019 Bolt 4
6 40910 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
7 3069 [anka Nut 1
8 700-41-2399-1 [anka Nut 1
9 50-60-209 CrepxeHb Rod 1
10 | 38347 MpyxwuHa Spring 1
11 18-60-66 KnanaH Valve 1
12 | 18-60-63 Konbuo Ring 1
13 | 28598 BbonTt Bolt 1
14 | 50-60-205 dnaHel, Flange 1
15 | 700-32-2196 Wrndpt Dowel 2
16 | 50-60-278 Ynop Rest 1
17 | — WnnnHT 2X16.019 Washer 1
18 | - Llan6a 8.02.3kn.019 Washer 1
19 | 50-60-269 LlecTepHs Gear 1
20 | - Bont M10x70.58.019 Bolt 4
21 | - LWan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 4
22 | - Hacoc HMLU-25-00-00 Pump 1
23 | 700-40-6199 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




Mpynna

Group

66

2.66-1

MexaHu3m ypaBHOBELIMBAOLLUNA
Equalizer

Kon-so B

cbopoyHon

P'."C' Mos. OGoa_Haqe_Hme HaumeHoBaHune Name eavnmue

Fig. Iltem Designation Quantity in

assembly

unit

2.66-1 - 51-66-1CI MexaHu3m ypaBHoBelwmBawwmn | Equalizer 1
1 51-66-2 MoonoH Pan 1
2 51-66-26 MpoTnBoBEC Counter weight 1
3 | 51-66-3 Brynka Bushing 4
4 51-66-27 MpoTmBoBeC Counter weight 1
5 | 700-30-2339 lanka Nut 1
6 700-32-2186-01 Wrndpt Dowel 1
7 51-66-30 KonbLo Ring 1
8 51-66-19 Btynka Bushing 2
9 700-32-2195 Wrndpt Dowel 2
10 | 371 Mpobka Plug 5
11 | 700-32-2198 Wrndpt Dowel 4
12 | 700-31-2527 MnacTtuHa Strip 1
13 | 51-66-16 Kopnyc Body 1
14 | 700-31-2546 MnactuHa Strip 1
15 | 700-28-2623 Bont M16x45 Bolt 4
16 | 700-29-2353 Wnuneka Stud 8
17 | 51-66-22 Banuk npomexyTouHbIn Intermediate shaft 1
18 | 700-34-2051 LLinoHka Key 2
19 | 51-66-23 Koneco 3ybyaToe Gear wheel 1
20 | 700-32-2186 Wrndpt Dowel 1
21 | - Bont M8x20.58.019 Bolt 2
22 | 700-31-2605 Lanba Washer 1
23 | 51-66-12 LLlan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 1
24 | 51-66-11 Koneco 3ybyatoe Gear wheel 1
25 | — Manka M12x1,25.6.019 Nut 8
26 | 700-31-2337 Lanba ctonopHas Lock washer 8
27 | 29-09-108 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
28 | 29-09-109 Mpoknagka Gasket 3




Mpynnbl
Groups

67,69,70,71

TonnuBHaa annapaTypa

Fuel Equipment

Kon-so B
cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' rlos. 0603.HaL|e.H|/|e HanmeHoBaHune Name N
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.671 YcTaHoBKa TONIMBHOMN Fuel Equipment
annapartypbl
1 67143 Wryuep Pipe union 4
2 14-69-42 Pbluar Lever 1
3 700-30-2414 [arika Nut 4
4 14-69-46 Lan6a Washer 4
5 29466-01 Wnuneka Stud 4
6 51-69-111CI Tpybka Pipe 1
7 40938 Konbuo Ring 8
8 51-41-148CI TonnvueonposoA Pipeline 1
9 700-41-2716 BonT noBopoTHOro yronbHuKa Turning angle bolt 3
10 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 8
11 51-70-136CI1 KnanaH Valve 1
12 51-70-153CIN TonnuBHbLIN PUNBTP TOHKOW Fine fuel filter 1
OYUCTKM
13 51-41-147Ch TonnneonpoBoA Pipeline 1
14 - Bont M12x25.58.019 Bolt 2
15 - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 3
16 51-41-141Ch Tpybka Pipe 1
17 - Bont M10-6gx170.58.019 Bolt 1
18 - LLlan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 19
19 06577 Mpoknagka Gasket 3




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Hal4e_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eAnHLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.671 20 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 11
21 46170; Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-20011
22 - Bont M10x40.58.019 Bolt 1
23 - lanka M10.6.019 Nut 1
24 28579 Bont Bolt 1
25 06322 Ocb Axle 1
26 - WnnanHT 2x12 Cotter pin 2
27 3084 anka Nut 7
28 353-07-1 Lan6a Washer 1
29 700-41-3565 anka Nut 1
30 51-41-152CI Tpybka Pipe 1
31 - XomyT SGT 20-32/9 cpupmbl Worm clamp SGT 20- 1
«Hopma» 32/9 “Norma” Germany
32 51-70-148CTI ®unbTp TONNMBHBLIN (rpy6oM Fuel filter (coarse) 1
OUYUCTKM)
33 700-40-20010 PykaB Hose 1
34 51-41-139CI Tpybka Pipe 1
35 51-157CI Hacoc TonnueHbI ¢ Fuel pump with 1
perynstopomM governor
36 700-40-2654 [Mpoknagka Gasket 1
37 700-41-3598 XomyT Clamp 1
38 51-69-133CIN Tpy6ka Pipe 1
39 51-69-128CTI TonnusonpoBof BbICOKOro High pressure pipeline 1
AasneHus
40 51-69-129CIl TonnMeBonpoBOA BbICOKOIO High pressure pipeline 1
haBneHus
41 14-69-117-01CnI dopcyHka Injector 4
42 40748 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
43 40747 KonbLo Ring 1
44 67248 3arnyuika Ring 1




Mpynna
Groups

67

2.67-2

19

21 23 24

\ \
\

\ 22

O\
17.
in-- E

16

15
1%
13
12
7-
1"

Y

TonnuBHbIN Hacoc
Fuel Pump

AL
o) o :
& |
/L\O
L

7. ORI

o
I INss. 3 2

28

vy "h
58

Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4veHne coposiHoit
Fi ltern Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name SAMHNLE
9 9 Quantity in
assembly unit

2.67-2 - 51-67-24CN TonnuMBHbLIN Hacoc Fuel Pump 1

1 40743 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

2 | 67206CIM MoawmnHuk Bearing 1

3 40742 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

4 67243 Kpblwka noawmnHyka Bearing cover 1

5 | - Lan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 10

6 - anka M8x1.6.019 Nut 4

7 |- Bont M6x20.58.019 Bolt 6

8 3185 MnactuHa Plate 1

9 | 67233 LLanba ynopHas Washer 1

10 | 51-67-95 MnacTtnHa koppekTopa Strip of corrector 1

11 | - LWan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 8

12 | 51-67-82 Haknapka npyxuHbl koppektopa | Corrector spring lining 1

13 | - LWan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 9

14 | 31437 LWanba Washer 9

15 | 28474 Bont Bolt 2

16 | 67239 MpyxunHa koppekTopa Spring of corrector 1

17 | 30202 [arika Nut 1

18 | 67255 Mydpta Clutch 1




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHne H cboposkoi
Fig ltem Designation aumeHosaHne Name N
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.67-2 19 | 3083 anka Nut 4

20 | 67127 YronbHWK CTONOPHbIN Elbow ... 1
21 | 14-67-2-2-01 KpblLika KoppekTopa Cover of corrector 1
22 | 407411 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
23 | 67230 XBOCTOBMK TOMnKaTens Push rod shank 4
24 | 67224-1 YronbHmK Elbow 10
25 | 51-67-44 LnTok Shield 4
26 | 28475 Bont Bolt 2
27 | 67234 Peinka Rack 1
28 | - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 14
29 | 700-30-2296 lanka Nut 1
30 | 51-70-48; 41832 Btynka Bushing 2
31 | 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 3
32 | 51-69-136CIl Wryuep Pipe union 1
33 | 67237 Mnactuna Plate 2
34 | 700-58-2512 KonbLo Ring 1
35 | 51-67-147CI Tara pewkun Rack tie rod 1
36 | 700-32-2194 Wtndpt Dowel 1
37 | 67315 Konbuo Ring 1
38 | 51-67-23 Ban kynaykosblii Camshaft 1
39 | 51-67-117-01CnI Bnok TonnueHoro Hacoca Fuel pump block 1
40 | 51-71-4Cn Hacoc Fuel feed pump 1

TONMMBOMNOAKAYNBAOLLNA
41 | 67225CI Tonkatens Push rod 4
42 | 38305 MpyxwuHa Spring 4
43 | 3197; 3197-02 LLanba Washer 4
44 | 51-67-154Cr1 Cekumsa ToNNMBHOro Hacoca Fuel pump section 4
45 | 67236 Bont Bolt 1
46 | 67235 MoBogok penkn Rack dog 1
47 | 700-40-3323 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
48 | - Mnomba 10/6.5 Plumb 1
49 | 351-06 anka Nut 1
50 | 356-35-01 BuHT Screw 1
51 | — Bont M6x16.88.019 Bolt 4

2.67-3 TonnuMBHbIN Hacoc Fuel Pump

(MexaHu3m npuBoga (Plunger Drive

NnyH>XepoBs) Mechanism)
1 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 8
2 28475 Bont Bolt 2
3 67224-1 YronbHUK Elbow 10
4 67237 MnactuHa Plate 2
5 - Bont M6x20.58.019 Bolt 2
6 - LLlan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 3
7 67234 Penka Rack 1
8 - Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 5
9 - Bont M6x16.58.019 Bolt 4
10 | 14-67-2-2-01 Kpblwka KoppekTopa Cover of corrector 1
11 | 40741-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12 | 30202 anka Nut 1
13 | 67127 YTronbHUK CTONOPHbIN Elbow 1
14 | 67255 MydTa Coupling 1
15 | 51-67-88 Tdra penku Rack tie rod 1
16 | 700-32-2194 Wrngpt Dowel 1
17 | 67315 Konbuo Ring 1
18 | 700-58-2512 Konbuo Ring 1




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' Mos. O6osy|aqeﬂme HanmeHoBaHue Name eAnHALe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.67-3 19 67252-1 BTynka Bushing 1

20 67235 [oBOAOK penku Rack dog 1

21 67236 Bont Bolt 1

22 51-67-95 [MnacTtuHa koppekTopa Strip of corrector 1

23 67239 MpyxunHa koppekTopa Spring of corrector 1

24 51-67-82 Haknagka Lining 1

25 3185 MnacTtnHa cTonopHas Strip 1

26 31437 Lan6a Washer 3

27 28474 Bont Bolt 3

28 - anka M8x1.6.019 Nut 4

29 - Llan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 4

30 67243 Kpblwka nogwmnnHmka Bearing cover 1

31 40742 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

32 67233 Lanba Washer 1

33 67207 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing body 1

34 67208 Btynka Bushing 1

35 40743 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

36 67230 XBOCTOBMK Shank 4

37 3083 [arika Nut 4

38 3197; 3197-02 LLlanba Washer 4

39 38305 MpyxwuHa Spring 4



Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. O6os_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name eAnHALe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.67-3 40 67226* TonkaTenb Pusher 4

41 67229 Maney Pin 2

42 67228* Ocb ponuka Roller axle 4

43 67227* Ponuk Roller 4

44 51-67-23 Ban kynauykoBblii Camshaft 1

45 351-06 [arika Nut 1

46 356-35-01 BuHT Screw 1

* 3akasblBaTb komnnekt 67225CrI1
Order set 67225CI1

2.67-4

2.67-4 - 51-67-154CI
1 16-67-8-1
2 40738
3 51-67-43
4 70108
5 40975
6 352902
7 67334*

8 51-67-30

9 51-67-46*
10 51-67-98**
11 51-67-31
12 38304

13 51-67-42**
14 67217

Cekuusa TonnMBHOIO
Hacoca

CekTop 3yG4yaTbii
Konbuo

Kopnyc cekuun
Urna

[Mpoknagka

BuHT

KnanaH

KonbLo

Kopnyc knanaHa
MnyHxep
LWTyuep

MpyxwuHa

Btynka nnyHxepa
BuHT

Fuel Pump
Section

Toothed sector
Ring
Section housing
Needle
Gasket
Screw
Valve
Ring
Valve housing
Plunger
Pipe union
Spring
Plunger bushing
Screw

RGP K UK U U UK U (K UL QK O

*3akasbiBaTb komnnekt 51-67-127Cr1
Order set 51-67-127CI1

**BakasblBaTb komnnekT 51-67-126CIM
Order set 51-67-126CI1




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. OGos_Haqe_Hme HaumeHoBaHune Name eAnHLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.67-5 1
Biok TonIMBHOIO Hacoca Fuel Pump Block
1 - Wnunbka Stud 4
1,25 - 3p
2M8x ——— x38.66.029*
1-6g

2 67204* BTynka Bushing 2

3 700-41-3395* Wryuep Pipe union 1

4 40910* KonbLo Ring 2

5 67209* Tpybka Pipe 4

6 67203-02* Bnok Block 1

7 32208* Wt Dowel 8

8 40747 Konbuo Ring 1

9 67284 3arnywka Stopper 1

1 67205* Btynka Bushing 1




Kon-so B

cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' Ioa. 0603.Haqe.HMe HaumeHoBaHve Name eanHnLe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.67-5 11 | 700-40-260-16 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12 | 37150 Mpobka Plug 1
13 | - LWan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 6
14 | 28447 Bont Bolt 2
165 | - Bont M8-69x12.88.35.019 Bolt 4
16 | — LWan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 6
17 | - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 6
18 | 51-41-139CI Tpybka Pipe 1
19 | 700-40-333-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
20 | 67242-2 Kpblwwka Cover 1
21 | 40746 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 | 40745 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
23 | 14-67-5-2 Kpbiwka Cover 1
* 3akasblBaTb komnnekT 51-67-127-01CIM1
Order set 51-67-127-01CrI1
**3akasbiBaTb komnnekt 51-67-126CrI1
Order set 51-67-126CI1
Mpynna 69 PopcyHKa
Groups Injector
2.69-1
n
5
4-
19
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
Pv_lc. Mos. 0603_Haqe_Hme HanMeHoBaHME Name eavHuue
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.69-1 - 14-69-117-01CIN dopcyHka Injector 4
1 700-40-5109 Konnak Hood 1
2 700-40-2010; KonbLo Ring 1
700-40-2010-01;
700-40-2010-02




Kon-Bo B

(rpyboit o4mncTkm)

cbopoyHoi
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_Hme HaumeHoBaHue Name N
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.69-1 3 14-69-60 anka pacnbinuTens Atomizer nut 4
4 14-69-23* Kopnyc pacnbinutens Atomizer body 4
5 14-69-22* Wrna pacnbinutens Atomizer needle 4
6 700-40-2241 KonbLo Ring 1
7 14-69-37 LmTok Shield 4
8 14-69-44 Kopnyc copcyHkn Injector body 4
9 14-69-32 Konbuo Ring 1
10 14-69-36™*; OneMeHT OUNbTPYIOLLMIA Filtering element 4
51-69-40
11 14-69-39** Wryuep Pipe union 4
12 700-40-5110 Mpobka Plug 1
13 14-69-55 Konnak Hood 4
14 14-69-30 BuHT Screw 1
15 40936 Konbuo Ring 2
16 700-30-2341 lanka Nut 1
17 14-69-40 Llanba Washer 4
18 317-15-15 MpyxuHa Spring 1
19 14-69-118CI1 LWtaHra Rod 1
* 3akasbiBaTb komnnekT 14-69-107CrI1
Order set 14-69-107CI1
** 3akasbiBaTb komnnekT 14-69-116CrI1
Order set 14-69-116Cl1
Mpynna 70 TonnuBHble PUNLTPLI
Groups Fuel Filters
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' MNoa. O6o§Hangme HaumeHoBaHune Name N
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.70-1 YcTaHOBKa TONNIMBHOIO Coarse Fuel Filter
¢munbTpa rpy6om o4UCTKN
1 - LWanba 10 OT 65I" 09 Washer 4
2 - Bont M10x40.58.019 Bolt 1
3 3084 anka Nut 2
4 31437 Llanba Washer 2
5 700-29-2463 Wnuneka Stud 2
6 51-70-66 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 - Bont M10-6gx80.58.019 Bolt 1
8 700-41-2716 BonT NOBOPOTHOrO yrofnbHUKa Turning angle bolt 1
9 51-06-8 KonbLo Ring 2
10 51-41-151CN Tpybka Tube 1
11 51-70-148CI PUNbTP TOMMMBHLIN Fuel filter (coarse) 1




8 7z
N
3 n
12
13
14
Kon-so B
c6opoyHon
PV.'C' os. 0603.Hat-|e.H|/|e HanmeHoBaHne Name N
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.70-2 - 51-70-148Cn ®PUNbLTP TONNMBHLIN Fuel Filter 1
1 - KpaH Me-1 Valve 1
2 51-70-138CIN CrakaH Bowl 1
3 51-70-142CTI Otpaxarens Deflector 1
4 700-40-20012 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 | 51-70-140CnN Kopnyc Body 1
6 51-70-44 Kopnyc Body 1
7 700-41-3747 Wryuep Pipe 2
8 51-70-48 BTynka Bushing 2
9 700-30-2296 [alka HakmgHas Union nut 1
10 | 51-06-8 KonbLo Ring 5
11 | 356-73; Bont Bolt 4
- Bont M8x30.58.019 Bolt
12 | — LWan6a 8T 651 09 Washer 4
13 | 51-70-45 Pacnpegenutens Distributor 1
14 | - LWan6a 14 OT 651 09 Washer




- !
4 .
i OIS
e T
1
3
14
15
9
10
Kon-Bo B
c6opoyHom
Puc. Mos. O603HayeHne HanMeHoBaHME Name eanHuLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.70-3 YcTaHOBKa TONJIMBHOIO Fine Fuel Filter
¢unbTPa TOHKON OUYUCTKN
1 - Lan6a 12 OT 651 09 Washer 2
2 - Bont M12x25.58.019 Bolt 2
3 51-41-148Crl1 Tonnveonpoeoa Pipeline 1
(oT chunbTpa TOHKOM OUUCTKN) (fine fuel filter)
4 700-41-2716 BonT NOBOPOTHOrO yronbHMKa Turning angle bolt 4
5 51-06-8 Konbuo Ring 8
6 51-70-153CI PUnbTP TONNMBHBLIN Fuel filter 1
7 51-70-136CrIl KnanaH Valve 1
8 51-41-147CI TonnusonpoBoa Fuel pipeline 1
9 700-41-2235-01CIM XomyT Clamp 1
10 51-41-141CI Tpy6ka Tube 1
11 351-09 [anka Nut 4
12 353-37 Llan6a ctonopHas Locking washer 2
13 51-70 -144CI KpoHwiteiH Bracket 1
14 700-41-3598 XomyT Clamp 1
15 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Moa. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name GANHNLE
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.70-4 - 51-70-137CnN PuUnbTp TOMMUBHLIN Fuel Filter 1
1 700-41-3703 Ltyuep nepexoaHon Pipe union 2
2 3329-52b6 Wnunbka Stud 4
3 355-08 KonbLo 18x24 Ring 1
2.70-4
|}
A
—]
)T
I 1
A
2.70-4 4 700-41-3808 LTyuep nepexogHon Pipe union 1
5 40938 Konbuo Ring 1
6 700-37-2291 Mpobka Plug 1
7 329-33-2 MpyxuHa Spring 2
8 329-23-1 Konbuo &T 22-8-18 Ring 2
9 c6329-08-6 CrtakaH cunbTpa Filter bowl 2
10 700-40-8648 Konbuo Ring 2
11 329-30 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
12 329-29 [anka Nut 2
13 700-41-3709 Wryuep Pipe 1
14 51-70-143CI Kpbiwka Cover 1
15 329-28-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
16 51-70-146CTI1 OnemMeHT PUnbTPYIOLLUIA Filtering element 2
17 329-67 Konbuo Ring 2
18 329-22-1 Tapenka canbHuka Gland disk 2




prnna 71 TO"HMBOI’IOAKa‘-IMBaI-OLIJ,MM HacocC
Groups Fuel Feed Pump
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. OGoa_Haqe_HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavnmue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.711 - 51-71-4Cn TonnuBonoakauMBaroLmn Fuel Feed Pump 1
Hacoc
1 51-71-113CI Kopnyc Body 1
2 700-38-2867 MpyxwuHa Spring 2
3 40911 Konbuo Ring 2
4 51-71-17 KnanaH Valve 2
5 700-37-2277 Mpobka Plug 1
6 700-40-3771 KonbLo Ring 1
7 51-71-109CN LTok Stem 1
8 51-71-15 LnnuHap Cylinder 1
9 40915 Konbuo Ring 1
10 51-71-108CI Hacoc Tonnueonogkaynsatowmin | Fuel feed pump 1
11 51-71-18 Ynop Rest 1
12 700-37-2276 Mpobka Plug 1
13 700-31-2686 LWanba Washer 1
14 51-71-24 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
15 700-38-2869 MpyxuHa Spring 1
16 51-71-37 MopLueHb Piston 1
17 51-71-35* Kopnyc Body 1
18 700-58-2583* Konbuo Ring 1
19 51-71-9* Btynka Bushing 1
20 51-71-11* CrepxeHb Rod 1
21 51-71-106CI BTynka co crepxxHem Bushing with bar 1
22 700-58-2582 KonbLo Ring 1
23 51-71-27 Ponuk Roller 1
24 51-71-32 Ocb Axle 1
25 51-71-31 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
26 51-71-36 Kopnyc Body 1

* 3akasblBaTb komnnekt 51-71-113CIT;

nos. 19,20 3aka3sbiBaTb komnnekT 51-71-106CIM

2.711

Order set 51-71-113CIl

Ny

810

Items 19, 20 — order set 51-71-106CI1

5 g .
16
@ Iy
. —
%
O o




Mpynna

Group

73 MydTa cuenneHus nyckoBoro agsuratens

2.73-1

Starting Engine Clutch

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHomn
PV.]C' Mos. O6o§Haqe{Hwe HanmeHoBaHue Name eArHLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.731 - 17-73-7CN MydTa cuenneHus Clutch 1
1 3874 MpyxuHa Spring 1
2 7316 3aulernka Latch 1
3 17-73-57 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 1
4 7312 Maneu, Pin 4
5 - LlnnnHT 2,5%x16.019 Cotter pin 8
6 73111 Kynavok Cam 4
7 7314 MNaney, Pin 8
8 - WnnunHT 2x12.019 Cotter pin 16
9 7313 Cepbra Shackle 8
10 17-73-54 Mydpta Coupling 1
11 736 [nck HenoaBMXHbIN Fixed disc 1
12 17-73-139CIN Ouck Disc 1
13 17-73-53 Kpblwka Cover 1




Kon-o B

cbopoyHom

PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HaumeHoBaHue Name earHnLe

Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in

assembly

unit
2.731 14 739 [vck HaxxnmHon Pressing disc 1
15 - MoawwrnHmk 1000909 Bearing 1
16 17-73-52 Ob6ovima Holder 1
17 17-73-55 Topmo30k Small brake 1
18 - Bont M10-6gx22.58.019 Bolt 8
19 3432 LinoHka Key 2
20 700-32-2196 Wrndpt Dowel 2
21 700-58-2526 Konbuo Ring 1
22 - ManxeTa 1.2-35x58-1 Cup 1
23 700-30-2305 anka Nut 1
24 17-73-35 Ocb Axle 1
25 - LWan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 7
26 - Bont M10-6gx45.58.019 Bolt 1
27 17-73-13* Kpbiwka Cover 1
28 700-31-2566 LLlanba Washer 1
29 - MoawwunHuk 208 Bearing 1
30 73105 Kpblwika Cover 1
31 353-05-1 Lanba Washer 3
32 - LWan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 5
33 - Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 3
34 17-73-66** BTynka Bushing 1
35 735-01** Ban Shaft 1
36 7325 Maney cTonopHbIn Lock pin 1
37 40235 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
38 73103 Kpblwika Cover 1
39 17-73-20-1; Kopnyc Body 1
17-73-20-1-02*

40 379 Mpobka Plug 1
41 - Bont M8x30.58.019 Bolt 2
42 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 4
43 40954 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
44 - Llan6a 6T 65l 09 Washer 4
45 - Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 4
46 17-73-58 Bunka Fork 2
47 0516 KHonka Button 1

* 3akasblBaTb komnnekt 17-73-112-02CIM
Order set 17-73-112-02CI

**3akasbiBaTb komnnekT 17-73-24-01CI1
Order set 17-73-24-01CIN




pynna
Group

7 4 YnpaBsneHue gusenem v nyCKoBbIM ABUraTenem
Diesel Engine and Starting Engine Control

2.74-1

12
1

2
1
N
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Moa. 0603_Haqe_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name eAnHnue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.741 YnpaBneHue gusenem Diesel Engine
Control

1 06465 Banuk Shaft 1

2 - WnnmHT 2x25.019 Cotter pin 6

3 48-74-104Cn Tara Tie rod 1

4 50-74-240CHN AkcenepaTop Accelerator 1

5 02226 MNaney Pin 5

6 50-74-188CI1 Tara Tie rod 1

7 50-74-145 Tara Tie rod 1

8 - [anka M8.6.019 Nut 4

9 50-74-144 Bunka Fork 5

10 50-74-187CnI Tara Tie rod 1

11 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 4

12 - LWan6a 10 OT 65I 09 Washer 4

13 50-74-185CrI1 Bnok ynpaenexus Control 1

14 - [anka M12.6.019 Nut 2

15 - LWan6a 12 OT 65I 09 Washer 2

16 48-74-118CTI1 Tara Tie rod 1




Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
PV.IC' Moa. O6o§Hangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHiLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.74-2 - 50-74-240Cn Akcenepatop Accelerator 1

1 50-74-140 Pbiyar Lever 1

2 700-35-2128 BuHT Screw 1

3 - Marika M20.6.019 Nut 1

4 700-38-2578 MpyxuHa Spring 1

5 24-74-104CI JleHTa TOpMO3Has Brake band 1

6 50-74-237CrI1 Kopnyc Body 1

7 50-74-238CTI1 3auen Catch 1

8 - 3p Stud 2

Wnuneka 2M12 — x35.66.016
6g

9 - Lan6a 8T 65I 09 Washer 1

10 2848 Bont Bolt 1

11 700-42-2503; KonbLo; Ring 2

700-77-84-01 CarnbHuk Gland

12 700-47-2169 Ocb Axle 1

13 31342-01 Lan6a Washer 1

14 - MopgwwunHuk 942/20 Bearing 1

15 16-74-58 BapabaH Drum 1

16 50-74-139 Kpbiwka Cover 1

17 700-38-2967 MpyxuHa Spring 1

18 - Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 3




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHomn
PV.'C' Moa. 0603_Haqe_Hme HanmeHoBaHue Name earHLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit

2.73-2 19 - LWain6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 3

20 700-40-7887 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

21 50-74-239CI Pobiyar Lever 1

22 34126; LLInoHka; Key 2

— LLinoHka 5x7,5
2.74-3
n
1
2.74-3 Bnok ynpaBneHus Fuel Pump Control
(TONNMBHBLIM HAacCOCOM) Block

1 50-74-190CTI MNepnanb Pedal 1

2 50-74-153 Pbivar Lever 1

3 50-74-154 Pbivar Lever 1

4 34126; LLInoHka; Key 2

- LLinoHka 5x7,5 Key 2

5 50-74-191CIN Kopnyc Body 1

6 50-74-114Cnh Pbiyar Lever 1

7 13310CN PykosiTka Handle 1

8 50-74-152 Kopnyc Body 1

9 24-74-249-1 BTynka Bushing 1

10 24-74-248-1 Btynka Bushing 1

11 - Bont M8x25.88.35.019 Bolt 2




i " A
/ / 20 f 2%3
E = A B
BY 1 A 2 2
: - f
7
e _>{6 ‘3
32 5
11 10
6
\‘\ O 1
\
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. OGoa_Haqe_HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavnmue
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.74-4 YnpaBneHue gusenem Diesel engine (with electric
(c anekTpocTapTepHon starting system control)
CcUCTEMON nycka)
1 0280 3arnywka Stopper 1
2 - LWan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 8
3 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 6
4 51-74-264CI Bnok ynpaBneHus Control unit 1
5 3135-1 Lanba Washer 2
6 - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 8
7 - Bont M12x35.58.019 Bolt 2
8 700-30-2404 lanka Nut 2
9 700-29-2142 Wnuneka Stud 1
10 74107CnN MydTtouka B cbope Clutch as an assembly 2
11 - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 4
12 - anka M12.6.019 Nut 2
13 51-74-259CIl KpoHLwTelH Bracket 1
14 51-74-117 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 - LUnnuHT 2,5%25 Cotter pin 2
16 700-47-2045 Ocb Axle 2
17 51-74-263CIN Tara Rod 1
18 51-74-152 MnaHka Plank 2
19 722-17-58 Pyuka Handle 1
20 51-74-148CI PykosiTka Hand lever 1
21 16-04-23 Pbiyar Lever 1
22 700-34-2014; LLinoHKka cermeHTHas Circular key 1
- LLinoHka 3x6,5 Key
23 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 3
24 38506 MpyxuHa Spring 1
25 - Wapuk B510-200 Ball 1




Kon-Bo B

Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4eHne H cboposikoi
Fig Item Designation aumeHosaHne Name N
Quantity in
assembly unit
2.74-4 26 51-74-135 Pbivar Lever 1
27 18-74-122 Mpoknagka Gasket 12
28 700-47-2119 Ocb Axle 2
29 51-74-94 Btynka Bushing 2
30 51-74-118 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
31 - LUnnuHT 4x50 Cotter pin 5
32 16-74-196CI Tara Rod 1
2.74-5 YnpasneHve ausenem Control of diesel engine
(c nyckoBbIM ABuratenem) equipped with starting
engine
1 51-74-229CIN Tara Rod 1
2 74107CN MydTouka B cbope Clutch as an assembly 4
3 700-30-2404 anka Nut 2
4 700-29-2142 Wnuneka Stud 1
5 - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 7
6 700-34-2014; LLinoHka cermeHTHas; Circular key 5
- LnoHka 3x6,5 Key 5
7 16-04-23 Pbiyar Lever 1
8 51-74-131CIN Tara Rod 1
9 - Bont M12x30.58.019 Bolt 4
10 - lanka M12.6.019 Nut 2
11 - Lan6a 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 7
12 51-74-245CI1 O6onouka Coating 1
13 51-74-246CI1 Tara Rod 1
14 - larika M12x1,25.6.019 Nut 1
15 51-74-266CI1 Bnok ynpaBneHus Control unit 1
16 51-74-46 Tara Rod 1
17 24-74-98 Bunka Fork 1
18 - lanka M10.6.019 Nut 1
19 51-74-134CI Tara Rod 1
20 50-12-595 Tara Rod 1
21 700-30-2414 [arika Nut 1
22 182121 Bunka Fork 1
23 17317 Maney Pin 1
24 - LnnuHT 3,2%25 Cotter pin 1
25 21-74-1 Pblyar Lever 1
26 - LWnnuHT 5x50 Cotter pin 1
27 - LLlan6a 10 OT 651 09 Washer 4
28 31308-1 Llanba Washer 3
29 700-47-2045 Ocb Axle 8
30 - WnnunHT 2,5%25 Cotter pin 10
31 17-74-43 Poblyar Lever 1
32 16-74-189CI Tara Rod 1
33 51-74-74 Pbiyar Lever 1
34 700-47-2075 Ocb Axle 2
35 51-74-130CnMN MocTuk nepexogHon Transition bridge 1
36 51-74-10 Banuk Shaft 1
37 51-74-2 Pbluar Lever 1
38 16-74-196CI Tara Rod 1
39 16-74-185CI Tara Rod 1
40 51-74-133CIN Tara Rod 1
41 50-12-237CIN Tara Rod 1




m
\I oM 12\
/1 =R\,
e {e
[59@22 \\ <
A (41 15
16
U + + 11 /
; 39 :; 40 _A_41
7 14 32} 19] 20 2122
Q 23
o ry
11 '
5
N
A 31 291 271 25




2.74-6

O~ o
=9

14 15
13 K \
I
Om b [ 19
,&A\ =
T 20
( @ @/ 7
oo o
~
| 12 T2
9 Iﬂ
7 8
mff 10
6 © ©
5~ 1 1 23
0
—%
= 24
41 =
3 y = l 25
2 O]
1\.J S = 2%
e R — \[9 27
28
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_HMe HanmeHoBaHne Name eAnHnLe
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.74-6 51-74-266CI1 Bnok ynpaBneHus Control unit 1
1 51-74-152 MnaHka Plank 2
2 18-74-122 Mpoknagka Gasket 20
3 51-74-136 Pblyar Lever 3
4 51-74-135 Peiuar Lever 1
5 - Wapuk 510-200 Ball 1
6 38506 MpyxuHa Spring 1
7 - WnnuHT 4x50 Cotter pin 5
8 - Bont M10x20.58.019 Bolt 4
9 - Lan6a 10 OT 65l 09 Washer 8
10 - Bont M12x35.58.019 Bolt 2
11 - LWanba 12 OT 65l 09 Washer 2
12 3135-1 Lanba Washer 2
13 51-74-259CIN KpoHwTernH Bracket 1
14 51-74-117 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
15 51-74-263CTI1 Tara Rod 4
16 700-47-2045 Ocb Axle 8
17 3197 Llanba Washer 8
18 - WnnnHT 2,5%25 Cotter pin 8
19 51-74-112 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
20 700-47-2104 Ocb Axle 2
21 51-74-85 KpoHwTernH Bracket 2
22 51-74-265CI KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
23 722-17-58 Pyuka Handle 5
24 51-74-248CI1 PykosTka Hand lever 1
25 51-74-249CTl PykosiTka Hand lever 1
26 51-74-250CI PykosaTka Hand lever 1
27 51-74-251CIN PykosaTka Hand lever 1
28 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 4




Kon-so B

c6opoyHoi
PV.'C' rlos. 0603.Hal-l(—3‘.HI/Ie HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHmLe
Fig Item Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.74-7 10 | 17-74-282-01 Banuk Shaft 1
11 | - MamrxeTa 2.2-22x40-2 Cup 1
12 | 700-40-3110 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13 | 700-40-3109 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
14 | 17-74-280-01 Kopnyc Body 1
15 | 74116 LecTepHs Gear 1
16 | 40957 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 74120 Onopa Support 1
18 | 371-01 Mpobka Plug 2
19 | 74123 LLecTepHs Gear 1
20 | 40956 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
21 | 741211 BTynka Bushing 1
22 | - Bont M10x30.58.019 Bolt 4
23 | 74124 Maney, Pin 1
24 | 51-741 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
25 | — Macnenka 1.3.L16 Lubricator 1
26 | 16-74-101CnN Banuk Shaft 1
27 | - Bont M10x22.58.019 Bolt 2
28 | 17-74-283-01 BTynka Bushing 1




pynna
Group

76 PenykTop nyckoBoro gsuratens
Starting Engine Reduction Gear

2.76-1

Kon-so B
cbopoyHor
PV.'C' os. OGogHanHMe HanmeHoBaHune Name eavHiLe
Fig ltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.76-1 17-76-8CI PepykTop nyckoBoro Starting Engine
aBurartenst Reduction Gear
1 700-37-2025 Mpobka Plug 2
2 700-40-2368 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 17-76-13-1 Kopnyc Body 1
4 72104 LLlectepHsa Gear 1
5 38342 MpyxuHa Spring 1
6 38343 MpyxuHa Spring 1
7 72101 Tonkatenb MydThI Coupling pusher 1
8 31106 LLlanba Washer 1
9 7213 Hanpasnstowas Tonkarens Pusher guide 1
10 42216 [MpoBonoka koHTpoBas Lock wire 2




Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHon
PV.'C' Mos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name GAMHNLE
Fig Iltem Designation Quantity in
assembly
unit
2.76-1 11 700-28-2584-01 Bont Bolt 4
12 72106 Bawenka MydThbl Coupling latch 1
13 72107 BuHT Screw 2
14 - LnnnHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter pin 4
15 72119 Ocb 3aLlenku Latch axle 2
16 72117 Martka mydThI Coupling pivot 1
17 38344 MpyxuHa 3awenku Latch spring 1
18 72105 3awenka MydThbl Coupling latch 1
19 - LLlanba 8T 65I 09 Washer 4
20 17-76-36 MydTa mexaHmama BkntoveHus | Coupling 1
21 2816 Bont Bolt 2
22 - LWan6a 12 OT 651" 09 Washer 2
23 700-40-2212 [Mpoknagka Gasket 6
24 700-30-2305 [anka Nut 1
25 700-31-2566 Lllanba Washer 1
26 - MoawmnHuk 208 Bearing 208 1
27 40960 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
28 - MarxeTta 2.2-50x70-1 Gland 1
29 76105-01 Kpblwwka canbHuka Gland cover 1
30 726-1 BTynka Bushing 1
31 76107 Ban Shaft 1
32 17-01-162CI JlnHenka macnomMmepHasi Oil dipstick 1
33 700-40-4482 [Mpoknagka Gasket 6
34 17-76-32 Kpblwwka Cover 1
35 - Lllan6a 10 OT 651" 09 Washer 14
36 - Bont M10x25.58.019 Bolt 11
37 052 3arnywka Stopper 1
38 766-1 BTynka Bushing 2
39 765 LLlectepHsa Gear 1
40 17-76-3-1 Ocb Axle 1
41 764 LLlectepHs Gear 1
42 700-32-2014 LWtndpt Dowel 1
43 - LWnnunHT 5x50 Cotter pin 1
44 17-76-7-1 Banuk Bunku Fork shaft 1
45 - LWapuk B 12-200 Ball 1
46 38347 MpyxuHa Spring 1
47 76111 Bunka Fork 1
48 76113 3arnywka Stopper 1
49 17-76-31 Bunka Fork 1
50 - Bont M10x40.58.019 Bolt 3
51 700-40-8728 Konbuo Ring 1




CTAHOAPTU3OBAHHbIE U3OEJIUA

STANDARDIZED ITEMS

MoAaWwUnNHUKN
Bearings

Cxema pacnosioXxeHus NoAWUNHUKOB Ha TpaKTope

Layout of Tractor Bearings

Mosunuus
Ha puc.
ltem in

fig.
2.2

O6o3Ha4eHne
NOALUMMHUKA
Bearing
designation

Twvn nogwunHUKa
Bearing type

Paamepbl, MM
Dimensions,
mm

Macca,

KF
Mass,

kg

MecTo ycTaHoBKM

Location

p1CyHO
K
figure

nosuum
P
item

Konuye
CTBO B
cbopou
HOM
eaviHn
ue
g-ty
per
assem
bly unit

10

11

12

118

407

307

308

306

304A

941/15

8205

8104

203

180308YC9;
180308Y1C9OLl

311A

LLlapukoBbI pagmanbHbIn
OAHOPSAAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbI pagunanbHbi
OAHOPSAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIvi paguanbHbIn
OLHOPSIAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIn paguasnbHbii
OAHOPSAAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIn pagunanbHbi
OLHOPSAAHbLIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LlapukoBbI pagmanbHbIn
OLHOPSIAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
PonukoBbIn urone4atbivi €
OLHUM Hapy>XHbIM
LUTaMNoBaHHbIM KOMbLIOM
Needle roller bearing with one
stamped outer, race
LLlapukoBbIi pagnanbHbIn
OOVHapHbIV

Single-raw radial ball bearing
LLlapunKoBbI YNOPHbIV
OAHOPSAHBIN

Single-row thrust ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIi paguanbHbIn
OLHOPSAHbLIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbI pagmanbHbIn
OAHOPSIAHLIA C YNINOTHEHNEM
Single-row radial sealed ball
bearing

LLlapukoBbIn pagunanbHbi
OAHOPSAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing

90x140x24

35x100x25

35x80x21

40x90x23

30x72x19

20x52x15

15x20x12

25x47x15

20x35x10

17x40x12

40x90x23

55x120x29

1,2

0,923

0,434

0,635

0,339

0,148

0,04

0,111

0,039

0,065

0,629

1,35

2.19-2

2.26-4

2.01-5

2.01-5

2.01-5

2.071

2.08-2

2.06-2

2.06-1

2.06-1

2.06-1

2.141

2.12-8

39

37

11

17

51

50

46

11

1
2

2




iy ﬂ'ﬁ]ﬁ'ﬁ L ﬁ]:a:[a[ﬁ T 1

m[ Tﬁ%ﬁs%'

’ 21 22 23 24 25

s 122
frx

Bl e

;f
N/

B A ——{fof
\uu—n A

R | | o Y S}

>26 27

r =: M
‘g‘%| |21 23 24 25
/

B i =
¥ e
1 ﬂ[ﬁ ]]I[[ ﬂ[ﬁ j]IL[ ﬂ[ﬁ ]]EJ

Cxema pacnornoxXeHusl NOALLNMHMKOB Ha TpakTope
Antifriction bearing diagram of tractor equipped

a|c—

L t | C
IHHC T O
— |0 3t g Fe——




Mo3nums
Ha puc.
ltem in

fig.
2.2

Ob6o3HauveHne
noaLUMnHuKa
Bearing
designation

Twvn nogLwmnHuka
Bearing type

Paamepbl, Mm
Dimensions,
mm

Macca,

K
Mass,
kg

MecTo ycTaHoBKM

Location

pUCYHO
K
figure

nosuum
a
item

Konuye
CTBO B
cbopou
HoMn
eavHn
ue
g-ty
per
assem
bly unit

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

170311A1

312A

2312KM

111

402311K

402411KMY

70-32315

70-32612K1M

213

70-32417M

70-2228KM

LLlapukoBbI pagmanbHbIn
OLHOPSIAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIn paguasnbHbii
OAHOPSAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
PonukoBbit pagnanbHbii €
KOPOTKUMM LIUIUHAPUYECKUMMN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

LLlapukoBbIn paguasnbHbii
OAHOPSAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
PonukoBbit paguanbHbii €
KOPOTKUMM LUITUHAPUYECKUMMN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonuvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
KOPOTKUMM LIUITUHAPUYECKUMMN
ponukamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonukoBbit pagnanbHbii €
KOPOTKUMUW LUNMHOPUYECKUMUN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonuvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
KOPOTKUMM LIUITUHAPUYECKUMN
ponukamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

LLlapukoBbIi pagmanbHbIn
OAHOPSAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
PonuvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
KOPOTKUMM LIUFTUHAPUYECKUMMI
ponukamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonvkoBbin paguanbHbIv ¢
KOPOTKUMM LIMITUHAPUYECKUMMI
ponukamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

Single-row radial ball bearing

55x120x29

60x130x31

60x130x31

55x90x18

55x120x29

50x14x33

75x160x37

60x130x46

65x120x23

85x210x52

140x250x42

1,42

1,71

1,77

0,39

1,42

2,53

3,543

2,86

0,983

9,9

2,28

2.12-9

2.12-3

2.19-2

2.19-2

2.19-3

2.19-3

2.19-3

2.194

10

23

11

42

1

=N




Mo3nums
Ha puc.
ltem in

fig.
2.2

Ob6o3HauveHne
noaLUMnHuKa
Bearing
designation

Twvn nogLwmnHuka
Bearing type

Paamepbl, Mm
Dimensions,
mm

Macca,
K
Mass,
kg

MecTo ycTaHoBKM

PucyH
oK
Figure

Location

nosuum
a
item

Konuye
CTBO B
cbopou
HoMn
eavHn
ue
g-ty
per
assem
bly unit

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

228A

2224KM

7516A

46120;
120

402611KMY

60-402715KM

2311K1M

954712K8

311

208
208K
1000909

3K20x34x24,3E;
45804

LLlapukoBbI pagmanbHbIn
OLHOPSIAHbIN

PonvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
KOPOTKUMMW LUNMHOPUYECKUMUN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonukoBbit KOHMYECKUN
OLHOPSIAHbIN

Single-row taper roller bearing
LLlapukoBbIn paguasnsHo-
YNOPHbIA OAHOPSAHBIN
Single-row radial thrust ball
blaring

PonukoBbit paguanbHbii €
KOPOTKUMU LUNUHOPUYECKUMUN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
KOPOTKUMMW LUNMHOPUYECKUMUN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonukoBbit pagnanbHbii €
KOPOTKUMMW LUNUHOPUYECKUMN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

PonuvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
KOPOTKUMMW LUNMHOPUYECKUMUN
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers

LLlapukoBbIi pagmanbHbIn
OAHOPSAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIn pagunanbHbi
OAHOPSAHBIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
LLlapukoBbIi paguanbHbIn
OLHOPSIAHbIN

Single-row radial ball bearing
PonuvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIn ©
ONVHHBIMU LMIMUHAPUYECKMMM
ponvkamm

Radial roller bearing with long
cylindrical roller

140x25x42

120x215x40

80x140x35,5

100x150x24

55x120x43

75x160x37

85x120x29

60x120x43

55x120x29

40x80x18

45x68x12

20x34x25

9,60

5,81

2,12

1,28

2,16

3,55

1,42

2,63

1,35

0,359

0,121

0,066

2.194

2.19-4

2.161

2.16-2

2124

2.12-5

2124
2.12-5

2.21-5

2.21-2

2.731

2.741

2.7341

2.03-3

41

20

15

24

16

22

29

26

15

14

1

1




MecTo ycTaHoBKM

Location
Konuye
CTBO B
223232;' O6o3HauveHne Pasmephl, MM Macca, cbopou
ltem in- I'IO,EILIJMI'.IHVIKa Twun I'lO,FlLIJVII'IHVIKG Dimensic;ns Kr Puc Hon
) Bearing Bearing type ’ Mass, yH | nosnum eouHn
292' designation mm kg (oK A ue
. Figure item
g-ty
per
assem
bly unit
36 211AK LLlapukoBbI pagnanbHbIn 55x100x21 0,746 | 2.03-3 13 1
OLHOPSIAHbIN
Single-row radial ball bearing
37 210AK LLlapurkoBbIi paguanbHbI 50x90x20 0,476 2.03-3 28 1
OAHOPSAHbIN
Single-row radial ball bearing
38 2614KMY PonukoBbit paguanbHbii € 70x150x51 3,98 2.21-3 18 2
KOPOTKUMU LIUITMHOPUYECKUMU
ponuvkamm
Radial roller bearing with short
cylindrical rollers
39 8103H LLlaprKoBbIV YNOPHbIA 17x30x9 0,027 | 2.06-3 11 1
- 8103 OAHOPSAHBIN
Single-row thrust ball bearing
40 206A; 30x62x16 0,207 | 2.07-1 45 2
206K
- 914/20 PonukoBbi urone4atbivi ¢ 20x26x20 0,028 | 2.74-2 14 1

OLHUM Hapy>XHbIM
LUTaMNoBaHHbIM KOMNbLIOM
Needle roller bearing with one
stamped outer race




BONThbI

BOLTS
Macca, kr Mo-
O6o3HaveHne Wei r;t PucyHok | 3u-
Designation elgnt, figure ns
9 kg 9 u
item
M6-6gx12.88.35.019 0,00511 2.10-5 13
2.10-8 9
M6-6gx14.88.35.019 0,0055 2.26-2 13
2.541 2
2.73-1 45
2.74-2 18
M6x16.58.019 0,00593 2.01-1 22
2.01-6 16
2.03-3 19
2.10-12 15
2.10-13 7
2.15-3 30
2.17-1 13
2.67-2 51
2.67-3 9
M6-6gx16.88.019 0,0059 2.05-3 37
2.05-4 39
M6-6g9x16.88.35.019 0,0059 2.10-5 22
M6-8gx16.58.019 0,0059 2.09-1 21
M6-6g9x16.88.35.L19.4 0,0059 2.59-3 42
2.59-5 13
M6x20.58.019 0,00674 2.06-3 30
2.431 26
2.67-2 7
2.67-3 5
M6-6g%20.58.019 0,0061 2.15-1 76
2.43-2 41
2.43-3 32
2.43-4 4
2.43-5 5
M6-69x20.88.35.019 0,0061 2.10-10 7
2.10-11 13
2435 16
2592 49
M6x25.58.019 0,00787 2.06-3 2
2.43-5 28
M6-6gx25.88.35 0,0079 2.471 26
M6x35.88.35.019 0,010 2.594 23
M6x45.58.019 0,0123 2.01-8 11
M6x60.58.019 0,0156 2.01-8 24
M8-6gx12.88.35.019 0,009 2.67-5 15
M8-6gx12.88.35.089 0,009 2.54-1 29
M8x16.58.019 0,0118 2.01-4 3
2.04-2 5
2.05-5 13
2.10-9 6
M8x16.58.019 2.15-2 10
2.21-5 24
M8-6g9x16.88.35 0,01 2.47-2 10
M8-6gx16.88.35.019 0,01 2.12-6 1
2.12-12 27
2.55-1 46
2.59-2 10

Macca, Kkr Mo-
OGoa_HaHe_HMe Wei Ht Pv_lcyHOK 3u-
Designation gnt, figure ms
9 kg 9 u
item
M8x20.58.019 0,01325 2.01-1 13
2.02-1 20
2.03-3 33
2.06-1 49
2.06-2 14
2.09-1 66
2.13-2 1
2.19-2 1
2.60-2 40
2.66-1 21
M8-6g%20.58.019 0,012 2.43-1 29
2.43-2 44
2.43-3 35
2.43-4 8
2.54-1 21
2.07-1 40
M8-69x20.88.35.019 0,012 2.08-1 14
2.10-2 2
2.10-4 2
2.10-7 15
2.10-11 8
2.10-14 4
2.47-1 10
M8-69x20.88.35.L194 0,012 2.59-2 26
M8x25.88.35.019 0,01507 2.01-8 17
2.06-1 65
2.1 8
2.07-1 7
2.1 8
2.13-3 14
2.73-1 33
2.74-3 11
M8-6gx25.88.35.019 0,014 2.08-1 20
2.15-1 66
2.23-1 8
2.24-2 18
2.26-1 56
2.43-2 13
2.43-3 40
2.43-4 19
2.56-1 21
M8x30.58.019 0,0159 2.08-1 5
2.70-2 11
2.73-1 41
M8-6gx30.88.35.019 0,016 2.08-3 6
2.10-1 8
2103 8
2.26-1 46
M8-6gx35.88.019 0,018 2.19.2 22
2.21-4 23
M8x45.58.019 0,0233 2.01-8 16
M8-6gx50.58.019 0,0221 2.43-3 11
M8-6gx55.88.35.019 - 2.10-6 3
M10x18.58.019 0,0238 2.60-1 29
M10-6gx18.58.L19.4 0,018 2.59-3 8




Macca, kr Mo- Macca, kr ro-
OGoa_Haqe_Hme Wei r11t Pv_lcyHOK 3u- OGo:s_Haqe_Hwe Wei Ht Pv_lcyHOK 3u-
Designation gnt, figure ns Designation etgnt, figure ns
9 k 9 u 9 k ¢ u
9 item 9 item
M10x20.58.019 0,02497 2.01-1 14 M10-6gx25.58.019 0,02 21010 25
2.01-5 16 21013 39
2.01-6 12 21211 2
2.06-2 26 2.15-1 1
2.08-1 13 2171 33
2.09-4 28 2.23-1 5
2.15-3 2 2.24-2 10
2.25-1 8 2.43-1 2
2.25-2 3 2.43-2 30
2.67-5 17 2.43-3 2
2.74-4 3 2.43-4 15
2.74-6 8 2.55-1 6
2.74-7 8 M10-6gx25.58.L19.4 0,02 2.59-2 46
M10-6gx20.58.019 0,018 2.05-4 32 M10x30.58.019 0,03066 2.01-2 2
21041 19 2.01-3 2
2.10-5 5 2.01-8 1
2.10-8 12 2.04-1 6
2.10-10 18 2.05-2 29
2.261 15 2.05-3 35
24341 42 2.06-2 30
2.43-2 31 2.07-1 2
2.43-4 32 2.09-1 53
M10x22.58.019 0,0261 2.01-8 14 2.15-3 36
2.08-2 11 2171 16
2.74-7 27 2.19-3 8
M10-6gx22.58.019 0,0261 2.73-1 18 2.19-5 34
M10x25.46.019 0,0278 2.141 48 2.60-1 33
2.14-2 12 2.67-1 20
M10x25.58.019 0,02 2.01-1 37 2.73-1 42
2.01-2 6 2.74-5 5
2.01-5 22 2.74-7 22
2.01-7 12 M10-6gx30.58.019 0,025 2.08-2 48
2.01-8 6 2.08-3 21
2.04-1 12 2.10-7 1
2.05-2 4 21211 30
2.05-3 4 21212 5
2.08-2 2 2.15-2 21
2.09-1 60 M10-6gx30.58.L19.4 0,025 2.59-2 30
21 20 2.59-3 18
2.13-1 10 M10x35.58.019 0, 028 2.01-2 14
2.13-3 13 2.09-1 58
2.15-2 6 2.13-3 21
2.19-2 7 M10-6gx35.58.019 0,028 2.15-1 10
2.26-4 12 2.24-2 7
2.60-1 24 2.43-1 20
2.60-2 17 2.43-2 17
2.67-2 28 2.55-1 19
2.67-3 1 M10x40.58.019 0,03696 2.011 38
M10x25.58.019 2.74-1 11 2.06-2 29
2.74-4 23 2.08-1 16
2.74-6 28 2195 | 24
2.74-7 7 2.67-1 22
2.76-1 36 2.70-1 2
M10-6gx25.58.019 0,02 2.05-4 25 2.76-1 50
2103 19
2106 10




Macca, kr Mo- Macca, kr Mo-
OGoa_Haqe_Hme Wei r;t Pv_lcyHOK 3u- OGoa_Haqe_Hwe Wei Ht Pv_lcyHOK 3u-
Designation gnt, figure uns Designation gnt, figure ums

ki . ki -
9 item 9 item
M10x45.58.019 0,0405 2.04-2 19 M12x1,25x40.58.019 0,047 2.08-1 19
2.07-1 2 M12x45.58.019 0,0573 2.12-7 13
2.09-1 39 2.12-8 1
M10-6gx45.58.019 0,033 2.08-3 9 2.12-9 1
2.56-1 23 2.19-2 18
2.73-1 26 M12-6gx45.58.019 0,05 2.24-2 9
2.76-1 26 2.26-1 25
M10-6gx50.58.019 0,035 2.43-1 13 M12-6gx50.58.019 0,054 2.01-2 15
2.43-2 22 2.12-6 7
M10x55.58.019 0,0462 2.09-1 7 2.19-4 12
M10-6gx55.58.019 0,034 2.10-7 9 M12-6gx55.58.019 0,054 2.19-5 15
M10x70.58.019 0,05547 | 2.60-3 20 2.24-2 41
M10x75.58.019 0,05856 | 2.43-1 11 2.55-1 36
M10-69x80.58.019 0,05 2.08-1 10 M16x30.58.019 0,071 2.12-11 | 48
2.70-1 7 M16x1,5x55.88.35.019 | 0,0115 2.59-1 5
M10-6gx120.58.019 0,085 2.17-1 42 M10%75.58.019 0,136 2.12-11 9
M10-6gx130.58.019 0,093 2.09-4 1 2.60-2 14
2.15-1 16 M16-6gx75.88.019 0,136 2.15-1 70
2171 30 M16-6gx140.88.35.019 | 0,22 2.26-1 66
M10-6gx170.58.019 0,096 2.06-2 24 M20x50.88.35.019 0,152 2.01-2 23
2.67-1 17 2.21-1 12
M12x25.58.019 0,03995 | 2.01-6 21 2.21-4 33
2.051 29 2.24-1 9
2.60-3 5 2.24-2 23
2.67-1 14 M20x1,5x62 0,162 2.19-5 6
2.70-3 2 2.21-2 16
M12-6gx25.58.019 0,033 2.09-1 17 2.92.1 3
2.17-2 14 2816 0,0382 2.17-2 6
2101 15 2.19-4 17
2.10-3 15 2.21-2 26
2.10-7 6 2.21-3 4
2.19-2 19 2.21-5 9
2.26-1 38 2.60-1 10
2.59-3 28 2.76-1 21
M12x25.88.45.019 0,033 2.14-1 31 2826 0,057 2.17-2 44
M12x30.58.019 0,04405 2.05-1 5 2848 0,0159 2.06-1 8
2.10-9 15 2.10-12 | 36
21012 | 22 2.10-13 | 33
2.74-4 11 2.74-2 10
2.74-5 9 28234; 28234-01 0,219 2.21-1 15
M12x30.88.35.019 2.10-13 | 21 2.21-3 24
M12-6gx30.58.019 0,0382 2.08-3 | 46 2.21-4 10
2.10-6 8 28428 0,0125 2.18-2 8
2.21-1 11 28234 2.21-1 15
2.26-1 5 28234-01 2.21-1 15
2.26-2 11 28447 0,009 2.67-5 14
2.26-4 81 28458 0,04 2.15-3 14
2.551 51 2262 2
M12x35.58.019 0,0484 2.071 18 28466 0,009 2.01-8 5
2.74-4 7 2.09-4 33
2.74-6 10 28473 0,012 2.06-2 13
M12-6gx35.46.019 0,041 2.14-1 53 28474 0,04 2.67-2 15
M12-6gx35.58.019 0,041 2.09-1 20 2.67-3 27
2.10-7 11 28475 0,022 2.55-1 54
2.15-1 26 2.67-2 26
2.24-2 9 2.67-3 2




Macca, kr Mo- Macca, kr ro-
OGoa_Haqe_Hme Wei r;t Pv_lcyHOK 3u- OGoa_Haqe_Hwe Wei Ht Pv_lcyHOK 3u-
Designation gnt, figure uns Designation gnt, figure ums
k . ki .
9 item 9 item
28504 0,197 2.03-1 25 700-28-2621 0,0809 2.55-1 15
28556 0,053 2.16-1 6 700-28-2622 0,0963 2.21-1 3
2264 7 2.241 6
28558 0,048 2.12-11 13 2.511 6
2.26-2 11 700-28-2623 0,0963 2.12-11 8
28579 0,053 2.06-2 34 2.26-1 7
2.67-1 24 2.26-1 15
28582; 28582-01 0,244 2.24-1 16 700-28-2625 0,278 2.21-1 32
28598 0,034 2.60-3 13
28648 0,075 2.18-1 3
700-28-2042 1,55 2.51-2 9
700-28-2087 0,101 2.094 24
700-28-2130 0,247 2.03-1 48
700-28-2173 0,0426 2.08-1 35
2.18-1 14
2.19-4 45
700-28-2176 0,027 2.05-6 14
2.08-1 24
2.26-1 55
2.56-1 25
700-28-2296 0,673 2.211 19
700-28-2320 0,23 2.19-4 8
700-28-2320-01 0,22 2.19-5 13
700-28-2336 0,03985 | 2.12-12 | 31
700-28-2376 0,063 2.09-5 14
2.25-2 1
2.431 7
2.43-2 25
2.43-3 7
2.43-4 26
700-28-2379 0,496 2.19-5 8
700-28-2381 0,042 2.05-1 10
2.09-1 52
2.131 33
2.56-1 17
700-28-2455 0,018 2.06-2 25
700-28-2465 0,035 2.03-1 33
700-28-2480 0,275 2.01-5 28
2.01-6 10
700-28-2486 0,26 2.05-2 24
2.05-3 24
2.054 15
700-28-2491 0,476 2.241 15
700-28-2509 0,092 2.16-1 20 Macca, kr Mo-
700-28-2546 0,26 2.19-4 30 ObosHayeHne Weight PucyHok | su-
700-28-2584-01 - 2.76-1 | 11 Designation kg | foure | uem
item
700-28-2585 0,012 ggg_g ;g M10x45.58.019 0,0405 2.04-2 19
2 05-4 9 2.07-1 2
' 2.09-1 39
;88_32_32;8 313_2 160 M10-6gx45.58.019 0,033 2.08-3 9
700-28-2621 0,0809 | 2131 | 3 2.56-1 | 23
217-2 | 19 2.73-1 1 26
2.18-1 | 28 2.76-1 | 26
219-2 28 M10-6gx50.58.019 0,035 2.431 13
2241 2 2.43-2 22
M10x55.58.019 0,0462 2.09-1 7
M10-6gx55.58.019 0,034 2.10-7 9




M10x70.58.019 0,05547 2.60-3 20
M10x75.58.019 0,05856 2.4341 11
M10-6gx80.58.019 0,05 2.08-1 10
2.70-1 7
M10-6gx120.58.019 0,085 2171 42
M10-6gx130.58.019 0,093 2.09-4 1
2.15-1 16
2171 30
M10-6gx170.58.019 0,096 2.06-2 24
2.67-1 17
M12x25.58.019 0,03995 2.01-6 21
2.05-1 29
2.60-3 5
2.67-1 14
2.70-3 2
M12-6gx25.58.019 0,033 2.09-1 17
217-2 14
2.101 15
2.10-3 15
2.10-7 6
2.19-2 19
2261 38
2.59-3 28
M12x25.88.45.019 0,033 2.14-1 31
M12x30.58.019 0,04405 2.05-1 5
2.10-9 15
2.10-12 22
2.74-4 11
2.74-5 9
M12x30.88.35.019 2.10-13 21
M12-6gx30.58.019 0,0382 2.08-3 46
2.10-6 8
2.211 11
2.26-1 5
2.26-2 11
2.26-4 81
2.551 51
M12x35.58.019 0,0484 2.07-1 18
2.74-4 7
2.74-6 10
M12-6gx35.46.019 0,041 2.14-1 53
M12-6gx35.58.019 0,041 2.091 20
2.10-7 11
2.151 26
2.24-2 9
Macca, kr Mo-
O6o3Ha4veHne Wei r’1t PucyHok | 3u-
Designation kg ’ figure uusi
g .
item
M12x1,25x40.58.019 0,047 2.08-1 19
M12x45.58.019 0,0573 2.12-7 13
2.12-8 1
2.12-9 1
2.19-2 18
M12-6gx45.58.019 0,05 2.24-2 9
2.26-1 25
M12-6gx50.58.019 0,054 2.01-2 15
2.12-6 7
2.19-4 12
M12-6gx55.58.019 0,054 2.19-5 15
2.24-2 41

M16x30.58.019
M16x1,5x55.88.35.019
M10x75.58.019

M16-6gx75.88.019

M16-6gx140.88.35.019

M20x50.88.35.019

M20x1,5x62

2816

2826
2848

28234, 28234-01

28428
28234
28234-01
28447
28458

28466

28473
28474

28475

0,071
0,0115
0,136
0,136

0,22
0,152

0,162

0,0382

0,057
0,0159

0,219
0,0125
0,009
0,04

0,009

0,012
0,04

0,022

2.55-1
2.12-1
2.591
2.12-1
2.60-2
2.15-1
2.26-1
2.01-2
2.211
2.21-4
2.241
2.24-2
2.19-5
2.21-2
2.22-1
2.17-2
2.194
2.21-2
2.21-3
2.21-5
2.60-1
2.76-1
2.17-2
2.06-1
2.10-12
2.10-13
2.74-2
2.211
2.21-3
2.21-4
2.18-2
2.211
2.211
2.67-5
2.15-3
2262
2.01-8
2.094
2.06-2
2.67-2
2.67-3
2.55-1
2.67-2
2.67-3

36
48

14

66
23
12
33

23

16

17
26

10
21
44

36
33
10
15

10

15
15
14
14

33
13

27
54
26




BUHTLI, WHYPYTIbI

SCREWS, WOODSCREWS

rAAKU

Mo-
O6o3Ha4eHne Macca, kr PucyHok | 3u-
Designation Weight, kg figure uns
item
B2.M3-6gx25.58.016 | 0,001297 2.10-12 33
2.10-13 34
2.59-3 61
B.M4-6gx10.58.019 0,00122 2.10-11 22
2.10-17 9
2.10-15 11
2.43-5 22
B.M4-6gx16.58.016 0,00168 2.10-15 23
B.M4-69gx20.58.019 0,00198 2.43-5 14
B.M4-69gx25.58.046 0,00237 21017 15
B.M5-6gx12.58.019 0,00231 2.59-5 5
B.M5-6gx16.58.L19.4 | 0,00305 2.59-4 20
B2.M5-8gx35.58.019 | 0,00512 2.10-11 7
B.M6-6gx12.58.019 0,00352 2.10-15 20
B.M6-6gx16.58.019 0,00456 2.59-4 25
B.M6-6gx16.58.L19.4 0,00456 2.59-2 33
2.59-3 31
2.59-4 18
B.M6-6gx18.58.019 0,00491 2.10-15 9
B.M6-8gx12.58.019 0,00352 2.43-5 11
B.M6-8gx16.58.019 0,00456 2.54-1 19
2.10-11 30
B.M6-8gx18.58.019 0,00491 2.10-17 2
B.M6-8gx25.58.019 0,00579 2.10-11 29
B.M8-8gx12.14H 0,00288 2.03-3 22
B.M8-89gx35.58.L19.4 0,0143 2.59-2 59
B2.M8-6gx18.58.019 - 2.071 39
B2.M8- 2.59-2
| 69x35.58.L19.4 0,0143 11
BuHTbI HecTaHgapTHbIE
Non-standard Screws
35202 0,038 2171 7
35292 0,0103 2.67-4 6
700-35-2009 - 2.04-1 38
700-35-2128 - 2.74-2 2
700-35-2191 - 2.59-2 14
2.59-4 13

NUTS
Mo-
O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr PucyHok | 3u-
Designation Weight, kg figure umsi
item
["ankn wecturpaHHblie FTOCT 5915-70
Hex Nuts
M8.6.019 0,0055 2.06-1 6
2.08-1 28
2.08-4 7
2.10-12 37
2.10-13 31
2.13-2 17
2.15-2 12
2.18-1 10
2.74-1 8
2.15-1 20
M8-7H.6.019 0,0055 2.05-4 30
2.10-2 3
2104 3
2.24-21 19
2.43-2 15
2.43-3 41
2.43-4 20
2471 2
M8-7H.6.L19.4 0,0055 2.59-2 58
2.59-4 5
M10 0,001 2.08-4 6
M10.6.019 0,01 2.01-8 43
2.06-2 39
2.07-1 32
2.09-1 64
2.10-10 5
2.10-11 33
2.10-13 28
2.13-1 34
2.43-1 14
2.67-1 23
2.74-5 18
M10-6H.019 0,01 2.08-1 47
M10-7H.6.019 0,01 2.051 25
2.05-5 6
2.08-3 52
2.10-5 11
2.10-7 5
2.10-8 16
2.10-11 17
2.10-12 5
2.15-1 17
2.43-2 18
2.43-4 31
2.56-1 20
M10-7H.6.L{9.u 0,01 2.59-2 56
2.59-3 9
M12.6.019 0,0157 2.05-1 23
2.74-1 14




Mo- Mo-
O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr PucyHok | 3u- O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr PucyHok | 3u-
Designation Weight, kg figure umns Designation Weight, kg figure uns
item item
M12.6.019 2.74-2 12 M8x1.6.019 2.05-6 17
2.74-5 10 2.06-3 1
M12-7H.6.019 0,0157 2.19-5 16 2.67-2 6
2.59-3 27 2.67-3 28
M12x1,25.6.019 0,0157 2.13-2 21 M8x1-6H.8.45.019 0,004 2.09-1 25
2.13-3 4 2.15-1 20
2.66-1 25 ["alikn HecTaHOapTHbIE
2745 | 14 Non-standard Nuts
M12x1,25-6H.6A.019 | 0,0157 2.14-1 20 3010 0,024 210-12 | 14
M16x1,5-6H.6.019 0,0376 2.24-1 19 2.10-13 14
M18x1,5-7H.6.019 0,0533 2.08-1 15 3011 0,024 2.01-2 19
2.08-3 37 2.03-1 23
2.17-2 48 2.05-1 2
M20.6.019 0,0714 2.74-2 3 2.08-4 2
M20x1,5.6.019 0,0714 2.15-2 17 2.18-1 4
M20x1,5-7H.6.019 0,0714 2.16-2 3 2.55-1 21
M22x1,5-6.019 0,077 2.01-6 7 3011-7 0,024 2.05-6 1
["anku WwecTurpaHHble Krnacca ToYHOCTU A 3013 0,041 2.05-2 6
FOCT 5927-70 2.05-3 6
Hex Nuts of “A” Accuracy Rating 2.054 2
M3.6.019 0,0004 2.10-12 32 2.08-3 14
M3-6H.6.016 0,0004 2.10-13 37 2.25-1 21
2.59-3 60 2.26-1 10
M4.6.019 0,001 2.43-5 16 2.43-2 2
M4-6H.6.046 0,001 2.10-17 16 3031-2 0,0163 2.06-1 20
M4-7H.6.016 0,001 2.10-11 23 3055 _ 2.04-1 40
2.10-15 13 3069 _ 2.09-1 32
2.10-17 10 2.60-3 7
M5-7H.6.L19.4 0,0014 2-59-4 21 3082 0,01 2.01-7 14
M6.6.019 0,0014 2.01-8 29 2.03-3 25
2.06-1 | 33 3083 0,0062 2,042 | 10
2.06-3 21 2.67-2 19
2.10-12 16 2.67-3 37
21013 | 8 3084 0,006 2.06-2 | 40
2.43-5 7 2.67-1 27
M6-6H.6.019 0,003 2.59-5 2 2.70-1 3
M6-7H.6 0,003 2.59-4 24 30202 0,011 2.67-2 17
M6-7H.6.019 0,003 2.10-5 23 2.67-3 12
2.10-8 3 30209 0,0105 2.01-8 | 34
2.10-9 S 2.04-1 22
2.10-10 | 8 30211-02 0,082 2011 | 21
2.10-11 | 21 30212 0,033 2011 | 27
2.10-15 25 2.16-1 16
21017 | 3 30225 0,007 2.06-1 | 41
2.151 72 30227 0,078 2.06-1 62
2251 | 18 30230 0,23 2511 | 5
243-2 | 40 30246 0,041 2152 | 18
2434 | 3 30280 0,273 2126 | 3
2435 | 27 30326-1 0,685 2195 | 35
24741 27 2.22-1 14
M6-7H.6.L19.4 0,003 2.59-3 23 700-30-604 0,021 2.12-12 24
M8x1.6.019 0,004 2.05-2 14 700-30-2017-01 1,03 2.19-1 7
2.05-3 14 2.19-4 36
700-30-2030 0,054 2.12-9 3
700-30-2032 0,1 2.14-1 8
700-30-2046 — 2.07-1 26




Mo-

O6o3HaveHne Macca, kr PucyHok | 3u-
Designation Weight, kg figure umns
item
700-30-2099 0,01137 2.08-1 33
2.09-4 2
2.12-10 7
2.12-1 22
700-30-2099-01 - 2.05-2 21
2.05-3 21
2.05-4 13
700-30-2195 0,24 2.21-2 22
700-30-2275 0,25 2.21-7 28
700-30-2296 - 2.08-2 7
2.67-2 29
2.70-2 9
700-30-2301-01 0,37 2.12-2 20
2.12-3 1
2.12-7 3
2.12-8 10
2.12-9 8
2.19-2 21
700-30-2305 0,08 2.73-1 23
2.76-1 24
700-30-2318 0,081 2.19-4 24
2.19-5 2
700-30-2327 0,06 2.19-3 2
700-30-2331 0,04 2.10-10 3
700-30-2339 0,135 2.66-1 5
700-30-2341 0,0166 2.69-1 16
700-30-2345 0,005 2.54-1 9
700-30-2104 0,01 2.74-4 8
2.74-5 3
700-30-2414 0,024 2.01-8 33
2.07-1 22
2.08-1 45
2.09-1 4
2.15-1 37
217-2 4
2.18-1 11
2.19-5 12
2.21-3 20
2.67-1 3
2.74-5 21
700-30-2415 0,072 2.01-1 39
21 38
217-2 34
2.19-4 34
2.19-4 1
700-30-2417 0,041 2.04-1 24
217-2 22
2.19-4 3
700-30-2427 - 2.47-2 6
rmw-m10x1 - 2.04-1 35
2.09-2 5

2.09-5




3AKIENKU

Macca, Mo-
Ob6o3HaveHne Kr PucyHok | 3u-
Designation Weight, figure ums
kg item
21 33
37150 0,1 2.67-5 12
700-37-2025 0,082 2.01-1 4
2.76-1 1
700-37-2045 0,13 2.26-3 3
700-37-2105 0,11 2.26-2 25
700-37-2130 0,07 2.26-5 10
700-37-2154 0,1 2.12-12 26
700-37-2236 0,05 2.21-4 3
700-37-2240 2.21-2 15
2.21-3 9
2.21-5 21
700-37-2276 - 2.71-1 12
700-37-2277 - 2.71-1 5
700-37-2291 - 2.70-4 6
700-37-2319 2.12-12 3

RIVETS
lMo-
O60o3HaveHne Macca, kr PucyHok | 3u-
Designation Weight, kg figure uns
item
6x20.00.019 0,00597 2.14-3 2
3650 0,002 2.14-3 3
KONbUA NMPYXXWHHbLIE
SPRING RINGS
Macca, Pucy- Mo-
O6oa_Hal4e_Hme Kr HOK 3u-
Designation Wilght, figure Umst
g item
700-58-2003 0,034 2.16-2 16
700-58-2004 3,0 2.16-2 14
700-58-2084 0,04 2.01-5 34
700-58-2112 0,066 2.01-5 8
700-58-2158-01 0,0146 2.21-5 4
700-58-2273 0,008 2.21-4 13
700-58-2341 0,32 2.19-4 40
700-58-2368 3,0 2.09-1 62
700-58-2369 0,0135 2.21-2 13
2.21-3 11
700-58-2405 0,0012 2.08-2 1
700-58-2412 0,00144 | 2.141 41
700-58-2421 0,0027 2.07-1 31
700-58-2512 0,00068 | 2.67-2 34
2.67-3 18
700-58-2520 0,034 2.14-1 38
700-58-2526 0,001 2.73-1 21
700-58-2543 0,0027 2.01-3 6
700-58-2544 0,01 2.07-1 44
700-58-2582 0,0006 2.71-1 22
700-58-2583 0,00015 | 2.711 18
700-58-2649 0,014 2.21-4 11
700-58-2590 0,0090 2.09-2 2
700-58-2659 0,02 2.21-2 14
NMPOBKU
PLUGS
MMo-
O603HaveHne Macca, PucyHok | 3u-
Designation K figure uus
item
371 0,0168 2171 35
2.60-3 3
2.66-1 10
371-01 0,0168 2.01-8 4
2.74-7 18
375 0,0103 2.09-1 5
379 0,061 2.01-1 57
2.06-2 43
379 2.09-1 9
2.09-2 7
2.73-1 40
371041 0,143 2.01-6 19




NPYXWHbI

SPRINGS
Macca, Mo-
O6o3HaveHne Kr Pucy-Hok | 3u-
Designation Weight, figure ums
kg item
3868 0,06 2.04-2 14
3874 0,0013 2.73-1 1
38304 0,0018 2.67-4 12
38305 0,043 2.67-2 42
2.67-3 39
38318 0,141 2.16-2 34
38319 0,0107 2.03-1 35
38325 0,030 2.12-2 2
38327 0,017 2.12-11 26
38333 0,194 217-2 38
38340 0,03 2.06-3 8
38342 - 2.76-1 5
38343 0,0164 2.76-1 6
38344 0,009 2.76-1 17
38346 0,035 2.13-2 20
38347 0,004 2.09-2 13
2.60-3 10
2.76-1 46
38348 0,00155 2.06-1 17
38349 0,029 2.06-1 11
38360 0,34 2.16-2 35
38385 0,0177 2.24-2 32
2.55-1 27
38391 77,5 2.27-4 31
38460 0,314 2.14-1 52
38461 0,138 2.14-1 51
38462 0,149 2.14-1 4
38506 2.74-4 24
2.74-6 6
700-38-443 0,52 2.211 34
2.21-3 1
700-38-1933 0,0078 2.26-2 28
700-38-2026 - 2.04-1 19
700-38-2089 0,009 2.13-2 11
700-38-2112 0,0065 2.26-3 1
2.60-2 27
700-38-2153 22,74 2.2141 32
700-38-2191 0,0269 2.09-2 3
2.09-4 35
700-38-2225 0,082 2.26-3 4
700-38-2235 0,0105 2.08-2 24
700-38-2279 0,026 2.15-1 61
700-38-2298 0,086 2.60-2 35
700-38-2306 0,005 2.19-5 29
700-38-2319 0,0046 2.09-2 31
2171 3
700-38-2461 0,05 2.15-3 26
700-38-2462 0,027 2.15-3 29
700-38-2465 0.0408 2.04-1 28
700-38-2568 0,096 2.21-2 11
2.21-6 7
700-38-2578 0,035 2.74-2 4
700-38-2591 0,00054 2.21-4 8

Macca, Mo-
O6o3HayveHne K Pucy-Hok | 3u-
Designation Weight figure umns
kg item
700-38-2659 0,005 2.59-4 22
700-38-2703 0,055 2.25-1 27
700-38-2723 0,053 2171 8
700-38-2752 0,07 2.21-5 3
700-38-2756 0,027 2.12-2 12
700-38-2763 0,0146 2.59-5 8
700-38-2777 0,076 2.15-1 22
700-38-2778 0,018 217-2 29
700-38-2813 0,212 2.02-1 6
700-38-2862 0,035 2.02-1 5
700-38-2864 0,0063 21 12
700-38-2867 0,00025 2.711 2
700-38-2869 - 2.711 15
700-38-2874 0,09 2.06-1 23
700-38-2877 0,04 2.09-2 18
700-38-2924 - 2.09-2 29
700-38-2967 0,06 2.74-2 17
700-38-5354 0,0027 2.071 14




XOMYThbI LWIAHIOBbIX COEQUHEHWN
HOSE CONNECTION CLAMPS

HOnameTtp
O6o3HaveHne I\/Ialé:lf:a’ xon“:yMTa, Puc. Mos. TM n 1
Designation Weight, Fig. Item
o | e Type 1
700-41-2235- 0,017 15 2.70- 9
01CI1 3 AA
700-41-2235- 0,02 27 2.25- 12
07CI1 1
700-41-2235- 0,024 47 2.05- 17
16CI1 1
700-41-2235- 0,024 47 2.08- 17
17CI1 1
700-41-2235- 0,029 | 68 | 243-| 48 |- gonmatoM305¢0
24CI 1 2 — Pamka 700-41-3442-01
2.43- 49 Frame
4 3- UJI'IJ'IVIHT.6,3X20
Cotter pin
700-41-2235- 0,018 26 2.60- 8
37CI1 5 1
2.60- 45




OuameTp

Macca,
O603HayeHNe Kr Xomyta, Puc. Mos. Tun 2
Designation Weight, Cg“r:wp Fig. tem Type 2
kg dia. mm
700-41- 0,1 82 2.05- 12
2222CI1 2 12
2.05- A-A
3
2.08- | 55 %
3
700-41- 0,1 44 2.26- 62
2224CI1 1
2.56- 6
1 1— Mewra 700-41-3328%;
700-41- 0,1 70 2.08- 19 Band 700-41-3334*;
2230CIN 1 700-41-3330*7;

700-41-3332* **;
2—- bBont 700-28-2176;
Bolt
3 - LUanba ctonopHas 700-41-2269;
Locking washer
4 — Haknagka 37-26-71%;
Lining
700-41-3331*%;
5— Taiika M8.6.019
Nut

* [Ons xomyTa 700-41-2222CT1
For clamp
**[nsa xomyTta 700-41-2230CTI1
For clamp
*3 NInst xomyTa 700-41-2222CT1
For clamp
** Ins xomyTa 700-41-2223CI1;700-41-2224CT1
For clamp




Macca,

0603'Haqe'HV|e Kr L)l(g’:\ﬂl\;?;p Pl'/IC. Mos. Tvun 3
Designation W?(lght, MM Fig. tem Type 3
700-41- 0,029 44 2.08- 43
2228CI1 1
2.09- | 28
1
2.26- 50
1
2.56- 4
1
2 60- 7 1 —lanka M6.6.019;
Nut
2 2~ BonT 28466:;
Bolt
3 — NNeHTa 700-41-3384;
Band
4 — lWanba 700-41-2582;
Washer

5 — anba 6T 65I 09
Washer




O603Ha4yeHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Weight,
kg

OuameTp
XomyTa, MM

Puc.
Fig.

Mos.
tem

XomyT yepBAYHbIN PupMbl «Hopmax (PPIN)

Worm Clamp “Norma” (Germany)

SGT 12-20/9 0,015 | 12...20 | 2.25-1 12
2.431 39
2.43-3 38
SGT 20-32/9 0,015 | 20...32 | 2.09-1 73
2.26-1 50
2471 15
2.56-1 4
2.60-2 7
2.67-1 31
SGT 32-50/9 0,019 | 32...50 | 2.26-1 62
2.431 9
2.43-3 9
2.43-4 25
2.56-1 6
SGT 50-70/9 0,028 | 50...70 | 2.05-4 19
2.08-3 40
2.09-1 28
2.26-1 12
SGT 60-80/9 0,029 | 60...80 | 2.08-1 19
SGT 70-90/9 0,030 | 70...90 | 2.08-3 55




LWAMBbI, MNACTUHbI
WASHER, PLATES

CcOOpPOYHON eanHULbI Kr Figure ns
unu getanu Weight, Item
Designation of part kg
or assembly unit
8T 65l 09 0,00168 2.08-1 6
2.08-3 7
2.08-4 8
2.09-1 22
2.10-2 4
2.10-4 4
2.10-6 14
2.10-7 14
2.10-9 7
2.10-11 9
2.10-12 38
2.10-13 32
2.10-14 5
2.1 7
2.12-6 2
2.12-12 28
2.13-2 2
2.15-1 65
2.15-2 11
2.18-1 9
2.231 10
2.24-2 20
2.26-1 47
2.43-1 30
2.43-2 14
2.43-3 12
2.43-4 7
2.47-1 18
2.47-2 3
2.54-1 22
2.55-1 45
2.56-1 22
2.59-4 4
2.60-2 41
2.67-2 5
2.67-3 29
2.67-5 13
2.70-2 15
2.73-1 32
2.74-1 9
2.76-1 19
8T 65I L|9.y 00168 2.59-2 25
10 OT 65I 09 0,00421 2.01-1 35
2.01-2 7
2.01-3 3
2.01-5 15
2.01-6 13
2.01-7 11
2.01-8 2
2.03-1 34
2.04-1 30
2.05-2 3
2.05-3 3
2.05-4 26

O6o3HayeHne
cOOpOYHON eaunHULbI Macca, Mo3any,
K PucyHok
uwnn aetarn Weight, Figure A
Designation of part k Iltem
or assembly unit 9
LWan6sl npyxuHHble FTOCT 6402-70
Spring Washers
3T 65l 06 0,00011 2.59-3 59
3T 65l 09 0,00011 | 2.10-10 31
2.10-13 36
4 65l 019 0,00013 | 2.10-17 17
4T 65I 06 0,00027 | 2.10-11 24
2.10-15 14
2.10-17 11
2.43-5 15
5T 65I - 2.59-5 6
2.54-1 3
6T 651 09 0,00083 2.01-6 17
2.01-8 10
2.05-3 38
2.05-4 40
2.06-3 3
2.10-5 14
2.10-8 10
2.10-9 4
2.10-10 9
2.10-11 14
2.10-12 17
2.10-13 9
2.10-15 10
2.10-17 4
2.15-1 73
2.15-3 21
2.25-1 17
2.26-2 14
2.43-2 39
2.43-4 2
2.43-5 6
2.59-4 10
2.59-5 3
2.67-2 11
2.67-3 8
2.73-1 44
2.74-2 19
6T 65 LI9.y 0,00083 2.59-2 9
2.59-3 22
8T 65I 09 0,00168 2.01-1 12
2.01-4 2
2.01-8 15
2.02-1 19
2.05-2 13
2.05-3 13
2.05-4 10
2.05-5 12
2.05-6 20
2.06-1 12
2.07-1 41
O60o3Ha4eHne Macca, PucyHok | TMosumy




O6o3Ha4eHne O60o3HaveHne
< Macca, _ Macca,
cOOpoYHON eaunHULbI “r PucyHOK Mosny, cOOpoYHOI eanHULbI o PUGyHOK nosuuy
wm aeranu Weight Figure A wnn AeTanu Weight Figure A
Designation of part ’ Iltem Designation of part ’ Iltem
or assembly unit kg or assembly unit kg

10 OT 65I 09 0,00421 2.06-2 23 12 OT 65I 09 0,00649 2.01-2 18
2.08-1 9 2.04-1 26

2.08-2 3 2.05-1 4

2.08-3 22 2.06-2 33

2.09-1 6 2.071 19

2.09-4 27 2.08-1 34
2.09-5 2 2.08-3 47

2.10-1 20 2.09-1 3
2.10-3 20 2.10-1 16
2.10-6 11 2.10-3 16

2.10-7 4 2.10-6 9

2.10-10 19 2.10-7 7

2.10-11 18 2.10-9 16

21 21 2.10-12 23

2.12-11 3 2.10-13 22

2.12-12 6 2.12-6 8

2.13-1 27 2.12-7 12

2.13-3 12 2.12-8 2

2.14-1 49 2.12-9 2

2.14-2 13 2.12-11 12

2.15-1 2 2.13-3 7

2.15-2 5 2.14-1 32
2.15-3 37 2.15-1 27

2171 15 2.16-1 7

2.19-5 23 2171 6

2.23-1 6 217-2 15
2.24-2 11 2.19-2 17

2.25-1 7 2.19-4 13

2.25-2 4 2.19-5 11
2.26-1 16 2.211 17

2.26-4 13 2.21-2 25

2.43-1 3 2.21-3 21

2.43-2 19 2.24-2 6

2.43-3 3 2.26-1 6

2.43-4 16 2.26-2 12

2.55-1 5 2.26-4 8

2.56-1 19 2.55-1 52

2.59-2 42 2.59-3 26

2.59-3 10 2.60-1 11

2.60-1 23 2.67-1 15

2.60-2 18 2.70-3 1

2.60-3 21 2.74-1 15

2.67-1 18 2.74-4 6

2.67-2 13 2.74-5 11

2.67-3 6 2.74-6 11

2.67-5 16 2.76-1 22

2.70-1 1 14 OT 65I 09 0,0095 2.08-2 8

2.73-1 25 2.70-2 14

2.741 12

2.74-4 2 16 OT 65I' 09 0,01334 2.08-3 16

2.74-5 27 21 13

2.74-6 9 2.12-11 10

2.74-7 6 2.13-1 2

2.76-1 35 2.15-1 71




0603Hfaquwe Macca, 0603H§1qume Macca
COOpPOYHON eauHULbI i PucyHoK Mosuny COOpPOYHON eauHULbI i ! PucyHOK Mo3uny
“nu ieTanu Weight Figure 1A unu AsTanu Weight Figure A
Designation of pgrt kg ’ Iltem Designation of part k ’ ltem
or assembly unit or assembly unit g
16 OT 65I 09 0,01334 313541 2.24-2 15
2.18-1 29
2.19-2 27 0,00627 2.55-1 20
2.19-4 4 2.59-3 25
2.211 5 2.74-4 5
2.21-3 25 2.74-6 12
2.24-1 3 3137 0,004 2.04-1 43
2.25-1 22 2.09-1 54
2.26-1 8 2.09-4 3
2.43-2 1 3170 0,022 2.14-1 7
2.511 7 3170-01 0,033 2.04-1 41
2.55-1 16 3177 0,017 2.04-1 18
2.59-1 3 2.51-2 7
2.60-2 15 3178 0,017 2.05-2 25
2.05-3 25
18 OT 65l 09 0,01806 2.08-3 38 2.05-4 16
2.26-1 67
20 OT 65l 09 0,02389 2.01-1 42 3178-01 0,017 2.011 26
2.01-2 22 3185 0,003 2.67-2 8
2.01-5 29 2.67-3 25
2.01-6 9 3193 0,004 2.511 15
2.1 37 31931 0,004 2.15-1 7
2.19-4 2 2.15-2 16
2.19-5 3 217-2 45
2.211 13 3197 0,015 2.05-5 2
2.21-2 17 2.08-3 23
2.21-3 25 2.10-3 21
2.21-4 34 2.24-2 21
2.24-1 8 2.55-1 4
2.24-2 24 2.56-1 18
2.67-2 43
22 OT 65l 09 0,03614 2.01-6 6 2.67-3 38
2.74-6 17
27H 65l 09 0,0301 2.19-5 9 3197-02 0,015 2.06-2 2
2.67-2 43
30 65I 09 0,03905 2.211 21 2.67-3 38
2.51-2 4 3197-03 0,015 2.59-2 44
2.59-2 65
LWait6bl cTonopHble. MnacTuHbl CTONOPHbIE 3198 0,004 2.04-2 20
Locking washers. Locking plates 2.09-1 57
8.01.019 0,00022 2471 11 3199 0,006 2.03-3 32
8.02.3kn.019 0,00215 2.60-3 18 31100 0,039 2.03-3 21
31102 0,0037 2.04-2 6
3121 0,016 2.13-2 19 31106 0,004 2.761 8
2.18-1 13 31109 0,0229 2.21-3 26
3135 0,00627 2.10-7 8 2.24-1 17
217-2 30 2.24-2 25
31351 0,00627 2.01-2 16 31308 0,00408 2.01-8 42
2.05-1 3 2.09-1 56
2.09-1 2 2.09-5 3
2.10-1 17 2.10-6 12
2.10-3 17 2.10-7 2
2.10-7 8 2.25-1 6
2.10-10 15 2.60-1 22
31308-1 0,00408 2.05-1 11
2.10-1 21
O603HavyeHne Macca, PucyHok | Mosuny




cbopoYHOM eanHULbI Kr Figure ns
wnu geTanu Weight, Item
Designation of part kg
or assembly unit

31308-1 0,00408 2.10-5 6
2.10-7 2

2.10-8 13

2.10-10 20

2.10-11 19

2.10-12 6

2.10-13 29

2.12-11 36

2.17-2 23

2.231 7

2.43-1 4

2.43-2 20

2.43-3 4

2.43-4 17

2.55-1 24

2.74-5 20

2.74-6 28

31308-02 0,00408 2.59-2 43
2.59-3 17

313111 0,00012 2.10-11 25
2.10-12 30

2.10-13 35

31312 0,0008 2.60-1 34
31317 0,0018 2.16-2 8
31318 0,02 2.16-1 21
31324 0,005 2.071 8
31335 0,035 2.03-1 26
31337 0,016 2.03-1 9
31340-01 0,0425 2.24-1 7
31342 0,023 2.18-1 5
31342-01 0,023 2.18-1 5
2.74-2 13

31357 0,009 2.04-2 2
31358 0,00114 2.06-3 19
313581 0,00114 2.10-5 15
2.10-8 1

2.10-9 3

2.10-11 15

2.10-17 5

2.43-2 38

2.43-4 1

2.47-2 22

2.59-5 4

31358-02 0,00114 2.59-2 32
2.59-3 41

31363 0,004 2.06-1 42
31364 - 2.06-1 63
2.14-1 46

31365 0,005 2.06-1 12
31366-01 0,003 2.06-1 48
31368 0,018 2.12-1 22
31372 0,021 2.10-1 5
2.10-3 5

2.10-10 14

2.21-1 18

O603HauveHne
c6opoyHON eanHULLbI Macca, MNo3any,
K PucyHok
wm fAetanm Weight, Figure s
Designation of part k Iltem
or assembly unit 9

31372 0,021 2.24-2 5
2.55-1 55

31383 0,007 2.04-1 11
31386 0,00215 2.05-6 12
2.10-1 9

2.10-3 9

2.10-6 4

2.10-7 13

2.13-2 9

2.23-1 9

2.24-2 22

2.43-2 43

2.43-3 13

2.43-4 6

2.55-1 44

2.59-2 24

31386-1 0,00215 2.06-1 60
2.06-2 19

2.471 11

31386-2 0,00216 2.59-4 3
31396 0,024 2.16-1 17
31437 0,007 2.67-2 14
2.67-3 26

2.70-1 4

31474-01 - 2.24-1 4

31477 0,0113 2.211 8

31477-01 0,0113 2.08-2 9

2.24-1 4

2.26-1 9

2.55-1 17

2.59-1 4

31484-01 0,01034 2.13-3 15
31534 0,00031 2.01-2 10
31534-1 0,00031 2.10-11 25
2.10-15 15

2.10-17 12

31543 0,004 2.16-1 4
31545 0,0012 2.14-1 37
700-31-158 0,003 2.011 23
700-31-601 0,001 2.10-1 6
2.10-3 6

700-31-2042 0,0235 2.26-3 6
2.60-2 22

700-31-2087 0,002 2.094 32
700-31-2125 0,04 2.03-1 47
700-31-2262 0,06 2.19-4 25
700-31-2269 0,003 2.05-6 15
2.08-1 27

700-31-2337 0,006 2.12-2 32
2.66-1 26

700-31-2352 0,07 2.16-2 18
700-31-2371 0,02 2.21-3 14
700-31-2440 0,017 2.19-4 44




O6o3HauveHne
c6opoYHON eanHULbI Macca, Mo3any,
K PucyHok
nim fetanu Weight Figure n
Designation of part k ’ Iltem
or assembly unit 9
700-31-2474 0,07 2.16-1 3
700-31-2498 0,015 2.19-2 6
700-31-2499 0,008 2.19-2 2
700-31-2527 0,03 2.66-1 12
700-31-2529 0,005 2.08-1 14
700-31-2543 0,049 2.12-2 21
2.12-3 2
2.12-7 4
2.12-8 9
2.12-9 9
700-31-2546 - 2.66-1 14
700-31-2550 0,018 2.19-3 3
700-31-2558 0,013 2.21-4 24
700-31-2566 0,01 2.73-1 28
2.76-1 25
700-31-2573 0,0035 2.12-10 8
700-31-2581 0,0156 2.19-3 9
700-31-2584 0,0045 2.12-10 4
700-31-2586 0,53 2.24-1 20
2.51-1 8
700-31-2593 0,005 2.54-1 28
700-31-2604 0,008 2.51-2 2
700-31-2605 0,002 2.66-1 22
700-31-2606 0,007 2.54-1 4
700-31-2630 0,038 2.011 20
700-31-2657 2.19-1 5
2.19-4 35
700-31-2674 0,0035 2.09-2 8
700-31-2677 0,005 2.09-2 22
700-31-2678 0,002 2.09-2 19
700-31-2686 0,0052 2.71-1 13
LUMUITbKA
STUDS
0O6o3HauveHne
cBOpoYHON eanHULbI Unn Mos
neTanu Macca, PI/I.CyHOK num
Designation of part Kr Figure Itﬂ
or assembly unit em
2M8x18.66.016 0,0092 2.09-1 26
1,25-3p
M8x 1-69 x22.66.029 0,011 2.54-1 20
3p
2M8X6_g x25.66.016 0,0107 2.05-4 31
2.05-6 22
2M8X% x38.66.029 0,017 2.67-5 1
3p
2M10X6—gx35.66.083 0,027 2.08-1 46

O603HaveHne
CcOOpOYHON eauHULbI UK Macca, Mos
neTanu Kr PM_cyHOK ]
Designation of part W?('ght‘ Figure Itﬂ
or assembly unit g em
2M10xg—gx35.66.089 0,027 2.05-1 24
3p

2M'12x6—g x35.66.016 0,0378 2.67-5 8
2971 0,273 2.011 25
2994 0,7 2.01-8 38
2.15-1 23

2996 0,05493 2.05-6 4
2997 0,073 2.01-8 30
29311 0,04 2.071 21
29314 0,323 2.04-1 25
29316 0,139 2.011 41
29327 0,036 2.01-2 8
29338 - 2.51-2 6
29342 0,098 2.1 15
29343 0,133 2.1 36
29363 0,00548 2.01-8 18
29400 0,12 2.1 18
29408 0,104 2.1 16
29441 0,134 2.12-9 4
29466-01 0,085 2.01-7 13
2.02-1 14

2.67-1 5

700-29-2086 0,35 2.60-2 21
700-29-2136 0,205 2.01-6 5
700-29-2142 0,0482 2.74-4 9
2.74-5 4

700-29-2146 0,076 2.121 19
700-29-2192 0,038 2.01-5 10
700-29-2194 0,031 2.06-2 38
700-29-2210 0,229 2.05-2 7
2.05-3 7

2.05-4 3

700-29-2233 0,1254 2.09-1 1
700-29-2262 0,059 2.19-5 14
700-29-2296 0,07 2.12-11 49
700-29-2353 0,059 2.66-1 16
700-29-2354 0,024 2.01-5 17
700-29-2354-01 0,024 2.05-2 22
2.05-3 22

2.05-4 14

700-29-2463 0,0185 2.06-2 42
2.70-1 5




LWNAUHTBI FOCT 397-79

LLUNMOHKN

COTTER PINS
O6o3HaveHne
cGOpoYHOI eauHULbI Macca, k- PueyHOK Moawny,
ynn fAetanv Weight, kg | Figure %
Designation of part Item
or assembly unit
2x12 0,000324 2.67-1 26
2x12.019 0,000324 2.73-1 8
2x14.019 0,000362 2.06-3 18
2.13-2 15
2x16.019 0,0004 2.06-1 59
2.60-3 17
2x25.019 0,000573 2.12-11 37
2.17-2 31
2.74-1 2
2,5x16.019 0,000663 2.73-1 5
2,5x25 0,000931 2.74-4 15
2.74-5 30
2.74-6 18
2,5x25.019 0,000931 2.1 10
2.13-1 5
3,2x18 0,00127 2.24-2 30
3,2x18.019 0,00127 2.55-1 25
3,2x20.019 0,00137 2.06-3 14
2.76-1 14
3,2x22.019 0,00146 2.08-3 29
2.13-3 19
2.15-1 36
2.15-3 18
3,2x25 0,00161 2.15-2 24
2.18-1 16
2.74-5 24
3,2x25.019 0,00161 2.14-1 21
2.17-2 2
3,2x32 0,00195 2.66-1 45
3,2x40.019 0,00233 2.15-1 14
4x32 0,00335 2.151 8
2.16-2 14
4x32.019 0,00335 2.12-12 10
2.13-3 2
2.16-2 14
2.17-2 41
4x40 0,00399 2.04-1 17
4x50 0,00479 2.74-4 31
2.74-6 7
5x40 0,00643 2.51-1 5
5x50 0,0078 2.74-5 26
2.76-1 43

KEYS
O6o3HayeHne
CcOOpPOYHON eaunHULbI Macca, kr PUCyHOK Mo3wny
unn astanu Weight, kg Figure mA
Designation of part Iltem
or assembly unit
LWnoHkn FOCT 24071-97
Keys
3x6,5 0,0016 2.74-4 22
2.74-5 6
4x6,5 0,0021 2.09-4 16
5x7,5 0,004 2.74-2 22
6x9 0,0068 2.18-1 20
LLINOHKM HecTaHAapTHbIE
Non-standard Keys
341 0,01 2.06-1 4
3420 0.065 2.04-1 39
3423 0,014 2.03-3 12
3432 0,0018 2.06-1 39
2.06-3 27
2.73-1 19
34106 0,087 2.03-1 11
34107 0,063 2.03-1 5
34109 0,006 2.18-1 20
34116 0,011 2.06-1 37
34119 0,084 2.18-1 21
34126 0,004 2.01-8 22
2.03-3 10
2.04-2 8
2.08-2 4
2.13-3 8
2.74-2 22
2.74-3 4
2.74-7 2
34128 0,01 2.13-1 19
2.15-1 32
700-34-2014 0,0016 2.74-4 22
2.74-5 6
700-34-2019 0,003 217-2 8
700-34-2021 0,0021 2.094 16
700-34-2029 0,025 2.15-1 9
2171 36
700-34-2031 0,004 2.094 14
700-34-2040 0,003 2.09-3 2
2.13-1 22
700-34-2047 0.0274 2.19-4
700-34-2048 0,05 2.13-1 8
700-34-2050 0,0079 2.12-6 5
700-34-2051 0,013 2.66-1 18




WTUDThbI

DOWELS
O6o3HaveHne
c6opoYHON eanHULbI Mos
WK feTanu Ma.cca, Kr PVI.CyHOK num
Designation of part Weight, kg Figure Itﬂ
or assembly unit em
WrndTel FTOCT 3128-70
Dowels
6h8x14 0,00616 2.19-1 2
2.19-4 38
Wtnd Tl HeCTaHOAAPTHBLIE
Non-standard Dowels
3262 0,058 2.01-1 55
32208 0,0024 2.67-5 7
32221 0,0039 2.01-1 7
2.17-1 27
32239 0,003 2.06-3 29
32251 0,0005 2.06-1 61
32349 0,014 2.14-2 10
700-32-2012 0,076 2.12-11 55
700-32-2014 0,016 2.76-1 42
700-32-2039 0,001 2.12-2 3
2.12-5 4
700-32-2081 0,034 2.26-4 3
700-32-2125 0,00294 2.09-1 61
2.09-4 17
700-32-2181 0,000345 2.06-1 16
700-32-2182 0,00044 2.06-2 7
700-32-2185 0,0054 2.09-3 4
2.09-4 15
700-32-2186 0,0075 2.66-1 20
700-32-2186-01 0,007 2.66-1 6
700-32-2191 0,00308 2.06-2 4
700-32-2192 0,00386 2.06-2 31
700-32-2194 0,004 2.67-2 36
700-32-2194 0,004 2.67-3 16
700-32-2195 0,006 2.01-1 53
2.66-1 9
700-32-2196 0,0079 2.01-7 1
2.01-8 12
2.60-3 15
2.73-1 20
700-32-2197 0,00986 2.12-11 17
700-32-2198 0,0123 2.01-1 30
2.094 7
2.131 30
2.66-1 11
700-32-2199 0,0185 2.19-5 18
700-32-2200 0,031 2.06-2 32
2.19-3 14
700-32-2201 0,022 2.12-11 45
2.15-1 28
2.17-2 20
700-32-2202 0,026 2.01-1 44

O603Ha4eHne
COOpPOYHON eauHULbI Macca, Kr PucyHOK Mosuny
wnm aetani Weight, kg Figure 1A
Designation of part Item
or assembly unit
700-32-2203 0,0416 2.19-4 9
2.19-5 33
700-32-2206 0,0552 2.211 22
700-32-2207 0,037 21 17
2.211 23
700-32-2210 0,11 2.01-1 43
2194 11
700-32-2226 0,001 2.12-9 19






